
TB21 
BODY PARTS CATALOG 

TAKEUCHI MFG. Co., LTD. 

Pue. 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



C) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Group Name Figure 

Lower Frame (Steel)---------------------------------------------------

Track -----------------------------------------------------------------
Track Roller (steel) 
Front Idler (steel) 

Lower Machine (rubber track) (Includes track roller & front idler)-----

Blade ------------ ----------------------------------------------------
Travel Motor "w/sprocket" (steel) 
Piping Lower---------------------------------------------------------­
Slewing Device-------------------------------------------------------­
Main Frame-----------------------------------------------------------­
Travel Lever----------------------------------------------------------
Control Lever (left) 
Control Lever (right) 
Swing Pedal 
Control' Lever (blade) 
Engine & Accessories-------------------------------------------------­
Control Panel ------------------------------------------------------. --
Electrical------------------------------------------------------------

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Grease Piping---------------------------------------------------------
Valve & Accessories--------------------------------------------~------

19 

20 

Selector Valve & Accessories------------------------------------------ 21 

Piping (upper I) ------------------------------------------------------ 22 
Piping (upper II) ----------------------------------------------------- 23 
Piping (upper III)---------------------------------------------------- 24 
Hydraulic Pump & Drive------------------------------------------------ 25 
Hydraulic Tank-------------------------------------------------------- 26 
Fuel Tank------------------------------------------------------------- 27 
Bonnet Relations-----------------~------------------------------------ 28 
Seat------------------------------------------------------------------ 29 
Canopy-------------------------------.-------------------------------- 30 
Boom & Arm------------------------------------------------------------ 31 
Bucket----------------------------------------------------------------
Hyd. Oil Piping (Boom & Arm)------------------------------------------­
Hyd. Oil Piping (Aux.) ------------------------------------------------

32 
33 

34 

Decals 
Tools 
Swivel 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 35 

----------------------------------------------------------------- 36 
Joint---------------------------------------------------------- 37 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Page 2 

Group Name Figure 

Control Valve I------------------------------------------------------- 38 
Control Valve II------------------------------------------------------ 39 
Selector Valve-------------------------------------------------------- 40 
Counter Balance & Brake Valve----------------------------------------- 41 
Cylinder "Main Boom"-------------------------------------------------- 42 
Cylinder "Arm"-------------------------------------------------------- 43 
Cylinder "Bucket"--------------------------------------------·-------- 44 
Cylinder "Blade"------------------------------------------------------ 45 
Cylinder "Swing"------------------------------------------------------ 46 

r, Reduction "Assy" ------------------------------------------------------ 47 
Hydraulic Pump "Main"------------------------------------------------- 48 
Track "Assy" (Wide Shoe) (Steel) 49 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LOWER FRAME Figure 1 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00910-30100 Frame 1 Steel Crawler Belt 

00910-31100 Frame 1 Rubber Crawler Belt 
2 01010-13000 Cover 1 
3 00910-23300 Slide 4 Steel Crawler Belt 

00910-26800 Slide 4 Rubber Crawler Belt 
4 01010-15100 Cover 2 
5 00910-27100 Guide 4 Steel Crawler Belt 
6 11000-51020 Bolt 16 Steel Crawler Belt 

11 000-51020 Bolt 4 Rubber Crawler Belt 
7 11 000-51025 Bolt 8 

r 8 11100-41020 Bolt, Socket 6 
9 11400-2001 o Washer, Spring 24 Steel Crawler Belt 

11400-2001 o Washer, Spring 12 Rubber Crawler Belt 
10 11415-40010 Washer 6 
11 19130-02800 Bearing, Slew 1 
12 15600-11006 Nipple, Grease 4 
13 11010-51260 Bolt 16 
14 11000-51250 Bolt 16 
15 11415-40012 Washer 32 
16 00921-33100 Stopper 1 
17 19040-03800 Joint, Swivel 1 
18 11010-51225 Bolt 2 
19 11400-10012 Washer, Spring 2 
20 11000-40835 Bolt 4 

21 11400-10008 Washer, Spring 4 

22 11300-40008 Nut 4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
0-1 19140-14000 

1 19140-14013 

2 19140-14014 

3 19140-08205 

4 19140-08209 

5 19140-12007 

6 19140-08104 

0-2 19140-27300 
, 

/7/f<t>-..>?= 

TRACK Figure 2 

6 

• 
3 

,-~~_.. 
,._/~ I ,- • L.,;,,"' ,--y7 
.(] ~' ~ 

_}:; ,... ~,,.r, ., -~ ' -~- - ,.. "' 

, 
, 

DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

Belt, Crawler 2 Steel Crawler Belt 

Plate, Assy 35 

Master Plate, Assy 1 

Bushing 36 

Pin, Track 35 

Pin. Master 1 

Spiro-Lox 1 

Belt, Crawler 2- ~ J[}.22 Rubber Crawler Belt 

7- : _., .;,/._ 
/ 

., --~_:::_ )'] . 

/!S ,.y..).d IN,.) /j l. - f-!, 'lifii 

u 

\.. ) 

. silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 01013-90000 

2 01013-11100 

3 01013-11200 

4 01013-11300 

5 14312-03055 

6 13000-06306 

7 14312-03072 

8 12210-00072 

9 15018-10001 

10 01613-08300 

11 11010-51235 

12 11415-40012 

TRACK ROLLER 
STEEL 

' \ 

0 - . 

0, ,o 

~. ~'----,~ 
. ~,, 

. 

DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 
Track Roller Assy 6 
Track Roller 6 
Shaft 6 
Cover, Seal 12 
Seal 6 
Bearino 12 

Seal 6 
Circlip 72 6 
Plue PT 1/8 6 
Bracket, Roller 12 

Bolt M12X35 P -1.5 24 
Washer 12 24 

Figure 3 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FRONT IDLER 
' 

Figure 4 

. 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 01414•90.000 Idler Assy, Front 2 
2 01414-00100 Idler, Front 2 
3 01414-00200 Shaft, Idler 2 
4 01614-16300 Washer 4 
5 00036-36002 Washer 4 
6 15018-10001 Plue PT 118 2 
7 13000-06307 Bearing 4 
8 14200-10700 O-Ring 1B P 70 4 
9 12210-00080 Snao Rine 4 
10 14312-03562 Seal 4 
11 01614-15600 Collar 4 
12 00914-04100 Bearine Block (R\ 2 
13 00914-04200 Bearing Block (L) 2 
14 12131-01010 Pin, Spring 10X10 4 
15 02615-01100 Cvlinder 2 
16 02615-01200 Piston 2 
17 15413-01601 Valve, Check 2 
18 15412-01616 Gasket 2 
19 15600-01000 Nipple, Grease 2 
20 14200-00500 O-Ring 1B P 50 2 
21 14210-20500 Rine, Backuo 2 
22 14004-02835 Seal,Oil 2 
23 00915-90000 Cushion Assy 2 
24 00915-00100 Seat, Sorino 2 
25 00915-02100 Rod 2 
26 01615-06100 Spring 2 I 27 11305-20016 Nut M16 4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FRONT IDLER Figure 4 
,.. .· ""r-.,7-r:,:,-,;;,'-"-,-'~· ~___.c--"~~--~"""' ,, 

~ b1 I, ~ \ 0~ q 

,,' 

' 
' '' \ ,-,, ...... ~ I\ 

l 
' ('\\ , 

Uf<& 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

28 00915-00300 Pipe 2 

29 11010-51240 Bolt M12 X40 8 
·. 

30 11400·20012 Spring Washer M12 8 

' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LOWER MACHINE (RUBBER TRACK) Figure 5 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00910-90001 Roller Crawler, Assy 1 

2 00910-31100 Frame, Lower 1 

3 00910-26800 Slide, Shoe 4 

4 19140-27000 Crawler, Rubber 2 

5 00913-90000 Roller Assy, Track 8 

6 00913-03300 Roller Track 8 

7 00913-02200 Shaft 8 

8 13000-06006 Bearing 16 

9 12210-00055 Snao Rina 16 

10 14312-03055 Seal 16 

11 15018-10001 Plug PT 1/8 8 

12 00914--90014 Idler Assv, Front 2 ( ) 

13 01314-20200 Shaft 2 

14 00814-00100 Idler, Front 2 

15 01614-15600 Collar 4 

16 01614-16300 Washer 4 

17 00036-36002 Washer 4 

18 15018-10001 Plue PT 1/8 2 

19 13000-06307 Bearing 4 

20 14200-00700 O-Ring P70• 1 A 4 

21 12210-00080 Snap Rinq 4 

22 14312-03562 Seal 4 

23 00914-03100 Block (R), Bearing 2 
24 00914-03200 Block /U, Bearina 2 
25 19030-06700 Motor, Driving 2 
26 00916-35100 Sprocket 2 

27 26116-100252 Bolt M10 X25 Plated 8 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LOWER MACHINE (RUBBER TRACK) Figure 5 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE &!;BIAL# REMARKS ·-
28 22217-100000 Spring Washer M10 8 

·. 29 01613-08300 Bracket, Roller 16 

30 11010-51250 Bolt 32 

31 11415·40012 Washer M12 32 

32 12131-01010 Pin, Spring 1OX10 4 

,.~ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



BLADE Figure 6 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00963-25100 Blade 1 

2 00010-30144 Pin 2 

3 00010-40106 Pin 2 

4 00030-30000 Collar, Pin 1T 30 1 

5 00030-30001 Collar, Pin 1.6T 30 1 

6 00030-30002 Collar, Pin 2.3T 30 1 

7 00030-30003 Collar, Pin 3.2T 30 1 

8 00030-30004 Collar, Pin 4T 30 1 

9 00030-30005 Collar, Pin ST 30 1 

10 00030-40000 Collar, Pin 1.T 40 1 

11 00030-40001 Collar, Pin 1.6T 40 1 

12 00030-40002 Collar, Pin 2.3T 40 1 . ) 

13 00030-40003 Collar, Pin 3.2T 40 1 

14 00030-40004 Collar, Pin 4T 40 1 

15 00030-40005 Collar, Pin ST 40 1 

16 12100-00850 Cotter Pin 4 

17 15600-01675 Nipple PT 1/8 2 

18 19000-15100 Cvlinder 1 

I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 19030-04300 

2 00916-32100 

3 19015-11000 

3-1 19015-01100 

4 11100-51065 

5 11115-51230 

TRAVEL MOTOR W/SPROCKET 
(STEEL) 

DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 
MOTOR, DRIVE 2 
SPROCKET, DRIVE 2 
VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 2 

VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 2 

BOLT M10X65 8 
BOLTM12X30 34 

Figure 7 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



PIPING: LOWER Figure 8 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19083-09070 Hose Assy. 2 
2 19086-09075 Hose Assy. 4 
3 00972-21500 Pipe (RH) 1 
4 00972-21600 Pipe (LH) 1 
5 15131-00004 Adaptor 4 
6 15112-00003 Elbow, 45' 6 

7 15110-00003 Adaptor 2 
8 15021-01203 Connector 2 
9 15023-01203 Elbow, 90' 2 
10 01372-41100 Guard 2 

', / 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM 

0-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

SLEWING DEVICE 

'-

13 15 

16 
15 

~- 12 14 

II 

0,. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE 

00923-90020 Gear Box Assy. 1 

00923-33200 Case 1 
00923-10200 Pinion 1 

00030-36010 Collar 1 

00923-10400 Gear 1 

00036-35505 Collar 1 

13003-06307 Bearing 1 
13000-06307 Bearing 1 

13000-06010 BearinQ 1 

12220-16034 Seeger Ring 1 

12210-00080 Ring, Snap 1 

19030-04400 Motor Assv. 1 

00072-00088 Fitting 2 

00072-00087 Plug 2 

14203-10910 0-Rino 2 

14200-10200 0-Ring 4 

19017-08500 Valve Assy., Brake 1 

12120-01030 Pin 1 

11110-51235 Bolt, Socket 4 

11010-51225 Bolt 5 

11415-40012 Washer 9 

00923-31200 Cover 1 

11 000-40614 Bolt 2 

11400-20006 Washer. Sprinq 2 

SERIAL# 

-~ZI 

~-23 

2 i-22 

Figure 9 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



MAIN FRAME 

i11 2 

Figure "10 

" 

" 
ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 00930-641 00 Main Frame 1 

2 00922-14000 Lock Pin 1 

3 00982-73300 Under Cover 1 

4 00982-77900 Under Cover 1 
·5 11416-10100 Washer 2 

6 11000-41020 Bolt 2 

7 11000-41020 Bolt 4 

8 11400-20010 Spring Washer 2 

9 11400-20010 Serino Washer 4 

10 11411-10010 Washer 4 

11 00931-47100 Bracket, Boom 1 

12 00019-00059 Shaft 1 

13 00931-11300 Washer 2 

14 00019-00122 Pin, Cyl. Rod 1 

15 00019-00123 Pin, Cvl. Rod 1 

16 00023-55070 Bushing 2 

17 11000-51235 Bolt M12X35 2 

18 11400-00012 Serina Washer M12 2 

19 11000-51020 Bolt M10X20 1 

20 11400-00010 Spring Washer M10 1 

21 15600-01000 Nicole 1 

22 12100-00855 Collar Pin 1 

23 00030-40000 Collar, Pin T1 1 

24 00030-40001 Collar, Pin T1 .6 1 

25 00030-40002 Collar, Pin T2.3 1 

26 00030-40003 Collar, Pin T3.2 1 

27 00030-40004 Collar, Pin T4 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



MAIN FRAME Figure 10 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE _.,;!;RIAL# REMAFJ!<S 
28 00030-40005 Collar, Pin TS 1 

29 19000-35800 Cylinder Assy., Swing 1 

30 00922-14200 Rod 1 

31 11411-10012 Washer 1 

32 12100-02515 Cotter Pin 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 00932-97100 

2 00932-97300 

3 00932-97400 

4 00932-97500 

5 00932-97600 

6 00932-98100 

7 03032-04300 

8 03037-04600 

9 00832-66700 

10 01632-09400 

11 00932-96000 

12 00030-00034 

13 00036-00034 

14 08502-34100 

15 00932-70900 

16 00040-05117 

17 00036-00025 

18 12200-00020 

19 12140-00005 

20 11210-40830 

21 11210-40630 

22 13400-00080 

23 13320-02022 

24 1'3320-52022 

25 11210-50808 

26 12130-00830 

27 13330-02015 

TRAVEL LEVER 

' 

" • • @ 

. . . . ·: ··36 

21 I • 

~ 
31 l ..... 

1/ 
:::::--::·. u 

' " ' " 
" . " 

,--" 
a-.,, ,. 

" 

,. 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
Plate 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever (RH) 1 

Lever (LH) 1 

Lever 1 

Stopper 2 
Spacer 1 

Washer 1 

Washer 3 

Washer 1 

Rod, Yoke 2 

Pin, Lever 2 

Washer 5 

Ring, Snap 4 

Pin, Snap 2 

Set-Screw 2 

Set-Screw 6 

End, Rod 6 

Mini-Pillow 1 

Mini-Pillow 2 

Set-Screw 2 

Pin, Spring 2 

Bushing 5 

CHANGE 

Figure 11 

,· 
I 

SERIAL# REMARKS 

( 
' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TRAVEL LEVER Figure 11 

r- 4: ~·· 
~ ' 
~ . ' ·~ 

" 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

28 16502-00500 Grip 2 

29 11300-50006 Nut 6 

30 11300-50008 Nut 6 

31 11000-40816 Bolt 6 

32 11000-40820 Bolt 6 
00 1 < nnn_,no,c c ... ? 

34 11000-41025 Bolt 5 

35 11400-20008 Washer, Spring 20 
oc ◄ ◄ Ann_'lf"'lt"l"I n 

,,, __ , __ 
C 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) LEFT Figure 12 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY, CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 01032-22300 Lever Stand (L) 1 
2 01032-23000 Lever 1 
3 01032-23300 Lever 1 
4 01032-24500 Bracket, Lever (L) 1 
5 01032-24000 Plate 1 
6 01032-24600 Lever 1 
7 01032-24200 Lever 1 
8 01032-25400 Cover 1 
9 01032-14800 Lever 2 
10 01032-19200 Catch 1 
11 00055-05032 Yoke 2 
12 05432-08900 Knob 1 
13 05432-03100 Bellows 1 
14 01432-72100 Cover 1 
15 00832-67100 Sleever 1 
16 00050-08075 Rod 1 
17 00050-08150 Rod 1 
18 00050-08375 Rod 1 
19 00050-08410 Rod 1 
20 00040-051 17 Lever Pin 2 
21 01032-25500 Cover 1 
22 00036-12004 Washer 4 
23 01032-24700 Lever 1 
24 13400-00085 Rod End (L) 4 
25 13403-00080 Rod End (R) 2 
26 01632-16200 Washer 2 
27 12140-00005 Snap Ring 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) LEFT Figure 12 

0-" -" ~ " 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

28 12130-00420 Spring Pin 1 

29 12130-00830 spring Pin 2 

30 13320-61516 Flan□e Unit 1 

31 16502-00400 Knob 1 

32 16200-50000 Joint Link Assy. 1 

33 16000-00140 Universal Joint Assv. 1 

34 11000-40616 Bolt M6X16 9 

35 11000-40816 Bolt MBX16 2 

36 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 4 

37 11000-40625 Bolt M6X25. 2 

38 11300-40006 Nut M6 7 

39 11300-40008 Nut MB 7 

40 11315-40008 Nut MS. Lett Hand 4 

41 11400-20006 Spring Washer MG 9 

42 11400-20008 S0 rinn Washer MB 5 

43 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 4 

. 44 11301-40010 Nut M10 1 

45 11205-3051 0 Scew M5X10 13 

46 01032-25600 Bolt 8 

47 01032-25700 Bolt 8 

48 11 000-40625 Bolt M6X25 1 

49 13320-21516 Pillow Unit 3 

50 01032-25900 Label 1 

51 01032-26000 Label 1 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



ITEM 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) RIGHT 

PARTS NUMBER 
01032-22200 

01032-22500 

01032-22600 

01032-23100 

01032-23200 

01032-23400 

01032-24400 

01032-24000 

01032-24600 

01032-24200 

01032-25400 

01032-19200 

00050-05032 

05432-08900 

05432-03100 

01432-72100 

00832-67100 

00050-08075 

00050-08150 

00050-09530 

00050-09445 

00050-08445 

00040-05117 

00036-12004 

13330-52015 

01632-16200 

13400·00080 

··~ :.....--1~ .. " 
I •1• i;1.,;s,,1,fl 

®t\!-" 
1A 17-ru~31 

<:$. " v.-. 
u. 16 ~ 7 

, 

., 
" 

.. --() .,__.,, 
~ 
! 

:u'i 2s 

. 
'X·: 

§=':_ 
\(,' 

' -~ 
. :j ,.) q./ 

~ ,. 
" 3 39 r 

31"~,21 

" " ,0 

. • S r::_j)O:::lS ,r~,, 
28 

.. l~ 
39-432, , ~ 
.. --iy 

DESCRIPTION QTY, CHANGE SERIAL# 

Lever Stand. (R) 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Laver 1 

Lever 1 

Bracket, Lever (R) 1 

Plate 1 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Cover 1 

Catch 1 

Yoke 2 

Knob 1 

Bellows 1 

cover 2 

Sleeve 1 

Rod 1 

Rod 1 

Rod 1 

Rod 1 

Rod 2 

Pin, Lever 2 

Washer 3 

Bushing 8 

Washer 4 

Rod End 2 

Figure 13 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) RIGHT Figure 13 
.. --0 
.,-., 

" ' ' :::~,\ . 

. r--. 

~ 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QiY, CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
28 13400-00085 Rod End 6 

29 13403-00080 Rod End 2 
l 

30 12140-00050 Snap Ring 2 

31 12130-00420 Spring Pin 1 

32 16200-50000 Joint Link 1 

33 16000-00140 Universal Joint 1 

34 11 000-40616 Bolt M6X16 1 

35 11000-40816 Bolt M8X16 4 

36 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 3 

37 11100-40625 Bolt M6X25 2 

38 11300-40008 Nut MB 9 

39 11315-40008 Nut MB, Left-hand 6 

40 11400-20006 Spring, Washer M6 1 

41 11400-20008 Spring, Washer MB 8 

42 11400-20010 Sorin□, Washer M1 O 3 

43 11301-40010 Nut M10 1 

44 11205-3051 0 Screw M510 13 

45 01032-25700 Bolt, Stenner 8 

46 01032-25600 Bolt, Stopper 8 

47 11025-40625 Bolt M6X25 1 

48 16502-01400 Knob 1 

49 01032-24700 Lever. 1 

50 11300-40006 Nut M6 6 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

1 01032-22400 

2 01032-23500 

3 01032-23700 

4 01032-24300 

5 01032-16900 

6 01032-24800 

7 01032-15400 

8 01032-24900 

9 01032-19200 

10 00932-70900 

11 05432-08900 

12 00050-08170 

13 00050-08100 

14 00049-00009 

15 00040-05117 

16 13400-00085 

17 13400-00085 

18 13330-52015 

19 12200-00020 

20 1°2140-00005 

21 12100-00320 

22 11000-50812 

23 11300-40008 

24 11315-40008 

25 11400-20008 

26 11205-30610 

27 11000-40822 

SWING PEDAL 

::::! 
• 
II . " ,. 

' 
7 ,. ' 

27-ft \7 }!29 
-~ ~ 7' 23 

""/! . . :\3:, 
DESCRIPTION QTY. 

Lever 1 

Lever 1 

Lever Shafi 1 

Black 2 

Lever 1 

SwinQ Pedal 1 

Lever Bass 1 

Swing Lack Plate 1 

Catch 1 

Yake Rad 1 

Knab 1 

Rad 1 

Rad 1 

Pin 1 

Lever Pin 1 

Rad End 3 

Rad End, Left Hand 2 

Bushina 4 

Snap Ring 1 

Snap Ring 1 

Cotter Pin 3 X20 2 

Nut M8X12 2 

Nut MS 7 

Nut MS, Left Hand 2 

Spring Washer MS 9 

Screw M6X10 2 

Bait M8X22 1 

CHANGE 

' 

Figure 14 

V 

SERIAL# REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

28 01632-16200 

', 
29 13320-21516 

30 11000-40616 

31 1 1400-20006 

32 11100-40830 

r 
' 

SWING PEDAL 

• 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer 

Pillow Unit 

Bolt M6X16 

Spring Washer M6 

Bolt M8X30 

QTY, 

2 

2 

4 

4 

2 

•• .AW",. 
I }~'fl;', 

, 

CHANGE SERIAL# 

Figure 14 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL LEVER (BLADE) Figure 15 
21~ 

.~ 

12 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 01033-10100 Bracket, Lever 1 

2 01 033-10200 Lever 1 

3 01033-10300 Lever 1 

4 01632-09400 Stepper 1 

5 00030-20005 Cellar 1 
6 00036-00025 Washer 1 

7 01632-16200 Washer 1 

8 13320-02022 Mini Pillow 2 
9 13400-00080 Red End 3 
10 13400-00085 Red End, Left Hand 2 

11 13300-02015 Bushing 4 
12 11300-40010 Nut M10 1 

13 11300-40008 Nut MS 8 

14 11315-40008 Nut MS, Left Hand 2 
15 11300-40006 Nut M6 2 

16 11000-40814 Belt M8X14 6 

17 11000-40620 Belt M6X20 2 
18 11210-50808 Leck Screw MSXS 1 

19 11400-2001"0 Spring Washer M10 1 
20 11400-10008 Spring Washer MS 13 
21 16502-00500 Knob 1 

22 00050-08250 Red 250L 1 

23 00050-08385 Red 1 

24 00932-70900 Yoke Red 1 

25 01032-23600 Lever 1 

26 01032-23700 Lever Shaft 1 

27 01032-24300 Bleck 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

28 11100•40830 

29 01632-16200 

30 12140-00005 

31 00040-05117 

. 

CONTROL LEVER (BLADE) 

... 
•. --·~ ,. 
"' 

• 

·21~ 

~-

12 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt 

Washer 

Snap Pin 

Laver Pin 

_·(':rt:: 
27 

QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Figure 15 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



12 
/ 13 a.,L 14 

6. 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 00940-26500 

2 00940-261 00 

3 00940-27300 

4 01440-55100 

5 01440-55300 

01440-55400 

6 00940-29100 

7 00940-29400 

8 00940-21700 

9 11000-41225 

10 11400-20012 

11 11000-41250 

12 11000-41020 

13 11400-20010 

14 00036-00020 

15 11300-40012 

16 00036-00026 

17 16510-40428 

18 11415-40012 

19 17024-30280 

20 11000-31020 

21 11403-3001 o 

22 19100-44001 

23 19100-21002 

ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES 

23 

DESCRIPTION 
Fact, Engine 

Fact, Engine 

Fact, Engine 

Stopper 

Shim T1.6 

Shim T2.3 

Bracket 

Bracket 

Caver 

Bait M12X25 

Washer, Spring M12 

Bait M10 

Bait M10X20 

Washer, Spring M1 O 

Washer 

Nut M12 

Washer 

Rubber, Cushion 

Washer 

Cable, Earth 

Bait M10X20 

Washer M10 

Engine 

Radiator 

16 

15 

17 

QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 

1 

1 

1 

2 

AR 

AR 

1 

1 

1 

16 

9 

4 

20 

21 

5 

16 

8 

4 

4 

1 

2 . 

2 

1 

1 

Figure 16 

REMARKS 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL BOX AND ENGINE CONTROL Figure17 

f <7 '5 ~"-

a u 

32 23 

;, x. L ,, ,~,,, " ,. .. 
,,_, i'I.~'' \ \ ~ 27 

10.11 ...._ n,,. ~ • I 29 fl?-~ ~, 
8 6 ./{ . 'l "' 

9 7 c,< "f 
31 38 

~ 

- 35 

ri-, 
/ I 1 lf_J 14 

17 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 01043-90010 Control Panel Assy. 1 
2 01043-11100 Panel, Control 1 
3 00943-7 41 00 Sticker 1 
4 933110-00100 Switch Assy ., Starter 1 
5 933110-00301 Key 1 
6 124732-m20 Lamo, Charcino 1 
7 124732-77970 Lamp, Pilot 1 
8 17010-00200 Light Switch 1 
9 17301-00010 Thermometer 1 
10 17300-4507 4 Hour Meter 1 
11 16520-50900 Grommet 2 
12 17012-00200 Box.Fuse 1 

13 261160-80142 Bolt M8X 14 Plated 4 
14 222170-80000 Spring Washer M8X 4 
15 11202-30514 Screw M5X 14 2 

16 221370-80000 WasherMSX 4 

17 05441-90000 Engine Control Set 1 

18 01041-12100 Bodv 1 

19 05441-01200 Shaft, Drum 1 

20 05441-01300 Disk 1 

21 01641-08400 Pin 1 

22 01441-02100 Lever 1 

23 00070-00001 Spring 4 

24 00030-20005 Collar 1 

25 12200-00020 Snap Ring S20 1 

26 16502-00500 Grip, Lever 1 

27 11210-50506 Screw M5X 6 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL BOX AND ENGINE CONTROL Figure17 

• 
• 7 

~ ,. 
19 inc. 20~ 36 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
28 13900· 10800 Ball (1/2) 1 
29 261160-60122 Bolt M6X12 Plated 4 
30 ·11300-40006 NutM6 1 
31 11300-30012 Nut M12 1 
32 222170-60000 Spring Washer M6 4 
33 00079-00002 Bolt 1 
34 02241-11100 Stay 1 
35 11205-30410 Screw M4X10 1 
36 11300-40004 Nut M4 

. 

1 
37 221370-40000 WasherM4 1 
38 16524-00004 Clamp, Nylon 1 
39 00079-00016 Pin 1 
40 11100-50515 Bolt M5X15 1 
41 12240-00006 Circlip M6 1 
42 00079-00002 Bolt 1 
43 11304-40012 Nut M12 2 
44 00641-10100 Wire 1 
45 00079-00014 Boot 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ELECTRICAL Figure '18 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
0-1 00942-90090 Harness Assy., Wiring 1 
1 00942-52100 Harness, Wiring 1 
2 00942-52200 Harness, Wiring 1 
3 00942·52300 Harness, Wiring 1 
4 01442-65300 Wire 1 
5 01442-63400 Wire 1 
6 05442-02600 Bracket 1 
7 17035-00412 Hom 1 
8 11300-40006 Nut M6 4 

9 11000-40816 Bolt M816 2 
10 11000-40812 Bolt M812 1 
11 11400-20008 Washer, Sorino MS 3 

12 17032-11390 Tube 1 

13 16522-00003 Band 4 
14 11411-10008 Washer 2 

15 00942-45300 Wire 1 
16 16523· 10013 Clamp 1 
17 05542-01700 Cover 1 

18 11225-00410 Screw, Tap 4 

19 007 44-00100 Clamp 1 

20 17021-06260 Bolt, Hook 2 
21 17025-00110 Battery 1 

22 16547-05024 Strip, Rubber 3 

23 17025-30095 Cable, Batterv 1 

24 17022-30050 Cable, Ground 1 

25 17023-08513 Terminal 1 

26 11300-40008 Nut MS 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ELECTRICAL Figure '18 

~-. 

33 

: 9 32 I 
.. I II \ 

' ~ ··ff\ 
·-.....,l 

.. : '6 --

u 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
27 11411-10008 Washer 1 

28 17032-11050 Tube 1 

29 00972-1 0300 Guard 1 

30 19100-07119 Cover 1 

31 17029-20060 Cover 1 

32 17030-00900 LamoAs=•, 1 

33 17030-00901 Bulb 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GREASE PIPING Figure 19 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00091-01045 Nipple, Pipe i 

2 15080-00001 Elbow 1 
3 15326-20601 Elbow 5 

4 15325-20601 Connector 1 

5 15320-20660 Tube 1 
6 15320-20670 Tube 1 

7 15320-20645 Tube 1 

8 15600-01000 Nipple, Grease 3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Figure 20 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19010-22700 Valve, Sub Control 1 
2 15110-00002 Adaptor 1 
3 15112-00002 Elbow45' 1 
4 15023-21002 Elbow90' 1 
5 00072-00108 Adaptor 1 
6 1 1000-40865 Bolt MBX65 2 
7 11400-20008 Spring Washer MB 2 
8 19017-12400 Valve, Selector 1 
9 00951-27100 Bracket 1 
10 15080-1 0006 Elbow90' 1 
11 00099-00001 Nipple 1 
12 00951-27200 Handle 1 

'-.__j 

13 15027-11504 Elbow 90' 1 
14 14200-10180 O-Ring 1 
15 15027-1 i'203 Elbow 90' 3 
16 14200-10140 O-Ring 1 
17 15027-11202 Elbow 90' 2 
18 14200-10110 O-Rina 1 
19 15150-00211 Elbow 90' 2 
20 14200-10110 O-Ring 1 
21 11000-40825 Bolt MBX25 4 
22 11400-20008 Washer, Spring MS 4 
23 1 6501-42050 Grip 1 
24 00091-06115 Ni□□le 1 
25 00091-06070 Nipple 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



VALVE & ACCESSORIES 1 Figure 20 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19010-23200 Valve, Main Control 1 

2 00072-00150 Adaptor 3 

3 00072-62003 Adaptor 1 

4 00091-06060 Nipple 1 

5 00099-00009 Nipple 1 

6 00072-12039 Adaotor 2 

7 15134-00002 Adaptor 3 

8 15134-00001 Adaptor 1 

9 15013-00002 Elbow 90' 6 

10 15110-00004 Adaptor 3 

11 15110-00002 Adaptor 6 

12 15023-21002 Elbow 90' 1 

13 15023-21204 Elbow 90' 1 

14 15027-11203 Elbow 90' 3 

15 14200-10110 O-Rina 3 

16 15028-21203 Adaptor 8 

17 15018-10002 Plug 3 

18 15080-00006 Elbow 90' 1 

19 00072-00108 Adaptor 1 

20 14200-10140 O-Ring 14 

21 00932-98200 Plate 1 

22 11000-40820 Bolt M8X20 7 

23 11400-20008 Washer, Spring MS 7 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SELECTOR VALVE Figure 2"1 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 19017-12400 Valve, Selector 1 

2 14200-00180 O-Ring 2 

3 14200-10140 O-Ring 1 

4 14330-30004 Lever Pin 2 

5 19017-01803 Sleeve 1 

6 19017-01804 Collar 1 

7 19017-01805 Stopper 1 

8 14330-20011 Bracket, Lever 1 

9 19010-03756 Sprin11 1 

10 19017-08713 Plug 1 

11 19017-08717 Lever 1 

12 11100-50618 Bolt M6X 8 4 

13 11411-10005 Washer MS 2 

14 12100-01210 Cotter Pin 2 

15 13900-20300 Steel Ball 2 

16 19017-10403 Check 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Figure 22 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 03070-02200 Pipe 1 
2 01070-10100 Pipe, Inlet 1 
3 00072-00026 Nipple 3 
4 00970-53200 Connector , 
5 00870-30400 Guard 2 
6 00073-00031 Clamn 1 
7 19052-12100 HoseAssy. 1 
8 19052-12125 HoseAssy. 1 
9 19052-12145 HoseAssv. 1 

,10 15305-26016 Hose 4 
1f 15305-26085 Hose 1 

12 15305-41025 Hose 1 
13 15305-41050 Hose 1 

14 15330-01055 Clamp 4 
15 15330-01035 Clamn 10 

16 15320-20615 Tube 1 

17 15325-20601 Connector 1 

18 15326-20601 Elbow 90' 1 

19 14203-10904 O-Ring 1 

20 14203-10910 O-Ring 3 

21 14203-10912 O-Rinn 3 

22 15152-00433 Elbow 90' 3 

23 15332-00012 U-Bolt Assy. 1 

24 11000-40816 Bolt 1 

25 11400-20008 Washer, Spring 1 

26 15313-45025 Guard 2 

27 19048-231 00 Hose Assy. 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



PIPING: UPPER 1 Figure 22 
&,.~ 20 

22_ ~: ~-. 21 

.)~ 3 

15 
10 

15 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

28 15111-00003 Elbow90' 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



PIPING: UPPER 2 Figure 23 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00970-71200 Pipe 1 

2 00970-71300 Pipe 1 

3 00970-71400 Pipe 1 

4 00970-71500 Pipe 1 
5 15313-35025 Guard 1 

6 00970-71800 Pipe 1 

7 00072-00054 Adaptor 2 
8 00072-00042 Adaptor 2 

9 19090-08080 HoseAssv. 1 

10 19090-08075 HoseAssy. 1 

11 19090-08045 HoseAssy. 1 

12 19090-08035 Hose Assv. 3 

13 19090-08030 HoseAssy. 2 

14 15013-00002 Elbow 90' 4 

15 15027-11202 Elbow 90' 2 

16 14200-10110 0-Ring 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Figure 24 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 01070-14400 Clamp 1 
2 00970· 70100 Clamp 1 

3 00970-62300 Clamp 1 

4 00970-70200 Pipe 1 
5 00970-70300 Pipe 1 

6 00970-70400 Pice 1 

7 00970-70500 Pipe 1 

8 00970-70600 Pipe 1 

9 00970-70700 Pice 1 

10 00970-70800 Pipe 1 

11 00970-70900 Pipe 1 

12 00970-71000 Pioe 1 

13 00970-71100 Pipe 1 

14 11000-41018 Bolt 2 
15 11000-40830 Bolt 3 

16 11100-40835 Bolt, Socket 4 

17 11400-20010 Washer, Spring 2 

18 11400-20008 Washer, Serina 3 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



HYDRAULIC PUMP & DRIVE 
.· '3 ''.~ 

"~~ 
Figure 25 

~ .. 
' 

\\ 
• 17 

. \_ ' ' ,,...:::::::::::::_ _ ___J 

'( \ 
17 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 01452-51000 Housing, Engine 

2 01452-51200 Flange 

3 02552-90000 Coupling Assy. 1 

4 02552-01200 Coupling 1 

5 02552-01300 Cover 

6 16020-00160 Center Flex Cou lin 1 

7 11100-51240 Bolt M12X40 3 

8 11100-51265 Bolt M12X65 3 

9 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 6 

10 11030-51025 Bolt M10X25 2 

(:' 11 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 6 

12 11411-10010 Washer M10 2 

13 19020-07800 Pump Assy., Hyd. Oil 

14 14004-02382 Oil Seal 1 

15 12130-00510 S rin Pin 5X10 g 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



HYDRAULIC TANK Figure 26 

JO 

22 

AP .,.-2s 

-~27 

... ···/·~25 ... . r,-24 
l-==s 

ri---s 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
0·1 00980-90060 Tank Assy., Hydraulic 1 

1 00980•37100 Tank, Hydraulic 1 

2 02280-10200 Flange 1 
3 05480-00200 Flange 1 

4 02180-10900 Plug 2 

5 00070-00031 Serino 1 

6 15501-00400 Strainer 1 

7 15511-00700 Hydraulic Filter 1 

8 15511-00300 Valve Assv. 1 

9 15530-20655 Gauge 1 

10 15017-50010 Plug 1 

11 15087-00010 Plun 1 

12 15142-01616 Packing 2 

13 14201-01300 O-Ring 2 

14 14200· 1 0290 O-Rino 1 

15 11000-51025 Bolt M10X25 12 

16 11400-10010 Washer, Spring M1 o 12 

17 00980-29100 Pioe 1 

18 00099-00001 Nipple 
. 

2 

19 11000-51025 Bolt M10X25 4 

20 11400-10010 Washer, Serino M1 O 4 

21 00036-00003 Washer, Spring 4 

22 15082-00006 Tee 1 

23 15082-00007 Tee 1 

0-1 15511-00900 Filter Assy. 1 

24 15511-00902 Case 1 

25 14201-00400 O-Ring 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



HYDRAULIC TANK Figure 26 

15~ 'r--4 

·1?~ 
8 .. 

7 ~ 
/t---6 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
26 11000-40616 Bolt M6X16 2 
27 11400-20006 Washer, Spring M6 2 

r 
' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL TANK Figure 27 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 00981-90030 Fuel Oil Tank Assy. 1 
2 00981-34300 Fuel Oil Tank 1 
3. 01081-10200 Sump, Fuel 1 
4 01681-06300 Gasket 1 
5 05481-02300 Cover, Fuel 1 
6 00042-08075 Shaft, Lever 1 
7 12240-00006 Circlip M6 2 
8 15520-01022 Cover 1 
9 15520-02012 Strainer, Fuel 1 
10 01081-10300 Joint 1 

' 

11 00072-00090 Valve, Drain 1 
12 01081-11300 Gauge, Level 1 
13 15310-10037 Tube 1 
14 15310-10006 Hase 1 
15 15330-01015 Clarno, Wire 3 
16 26160-80122 Bait M8X12 Plated 6 
17 11411-10008 Washer MS 6 
18 15311-12075 Tube 1 
19 15330-01015 Clamp, Wire 1 
20 00036-00025 Washer 5 
21 26161-00402 Bait M1 0X40 Plated 1 
22 26161-00202 Bolt M1 0X20 Plated 3 
23 26160-80702 Bolt M8X70 Plated 2 
24 26.160-60102 Bolt M6X10 Plated 4 
25 11300-40010 Nut M10 

26 22171-00000 Spring Washer M10 4 
27 22170-80000 Spring Washer MS 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL TANK Figure 27 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
29 129350-55600 Strainer Assy ., Fuel 1 
30 121750-77800 Tank, Header 1 
31 124460-77820 Bracket, Tank 1 
32 129335-55700 Separator, Water 1 
33 129322-77 400 Pump, Feed 1 
34 00940-26400 Bracket, Filter 

' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 00982-77500 
2 00982-77 400 

3 00982-73900 

4 00982-77100 

5 00982-73600 

6 01082-13500 

7 01082-13900 

8 01082-18500 

9 01082-18400 

10 01082-16100 

11 00982-77600 

12 01082-17300 

13 00982-77800 

14 00982-77700 
15 00070-00030 

16 01082-18300 

17 01082-11800 

18 01082-11900 

19 05482-05300 

20 00982-56700 

21 00982-5700 

22 00040-00001 
23 00982-74400 

24 00036-08003 

25 00036-00020 

26 00036-00025 

27 16536-1 0304 

BONNET RELATIONS 

DESCRIPTION 
Cover, Eng. 

Cover (Front), Eng. 

Plate, Stage 

Center Cover 

Cover 
Anale Slav 

Cover, Tool Box 

Stand 

Cover, Control 

Plate, Stage 

Cover, Floor 

Mat, Floor 

Link, Cover 

Link, Cover 

Serina 

Hinge 
. 

Nut Plate 

Rubber Plate 

Nonslip Seat 

Hook 

Nut Plate 

Pin 

Cover 
Washer 

Washer 

Washer 

Door Lock Assy. 

QTY. 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

1 

11 

1 

2 
1 

2 

15 

8 

1 

...... 
OETAU .. •.1,• 

• 

CHANGE 

Figure 28 

SERIAL# .REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



BONNET RELATIONS Figure 28 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
28 16546-011 00 Trim 1 

I 29 
! 

16525-05400 Cushion, Rubber 2 
30 12140-00012 Snap Ring 12 3 
31 11000-40820 Bolt M8X20 23 

32 11000-41020 Bolt M10X20 34 
33 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 12 

34 11400-20008 Spring Washer MS 23 
35 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 46 

36 11411-10008 Washer MS 18 

37 11411-10010 Washer M10 17 
38 11411-10012 Washer M12 5 

39 11300-40008 Nut MB 2 

40 11300-40010 Nut M10 2 

41 00042-06091 Shafi, Lever 2 

42 12240-1 0004 Circlio 4 

43 11415-40010 Washer M10 4 

.44 01082-18800 Nonslip Seat 1 

45 16520-52400 Grommet 1 

46 01082-14200 Guard, Front 1 

I 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SEAT Figure 29 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19140-00010 SeatAssy. 1 

2 00934-63100 Spacer 2 

3 11000-40840 Bolt MBX40 4 

4 11300-40008 NutM8 4 

5 11400-20008 Washer, Spring 4 

6 11411-10008 Washer 4 

0 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 00984-49100 

2 00984-50500 

3 00984-50600 

4 00984-50300 

5 00984-50400 

6 11010-41230 

7 11000-41016 

8 11000-41020 

9 11000-41025 

10 11400-20012 

11 11400-20010 

12 11411-10010 

CANOPY 

3 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
Canopy 1 

Pole (LH) 1 

Pole (RH) 1 

Pole 1 

Pole 1 

Bolt M12X30 8 

Bolt M10X16 8 
Bolt M10X30 8 
Bolt M10X25 4 

Washer, Spring M12 8 
Washer, Spring M10 20 

Washer M10 20 

2 

CHANGE 

~7 
II 

12 

SERIAL# 

Figure 30 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 00960-90040 

2 00960-52100 

3 00024-40040 

4 00035-00007 

5 15600-01900 

6 00010-40138 

7 00010-40161 

8 00014-04005 

9 00019-00051 

10 00030-40000 

11 00030-40001 

12 00030-40002 

13 00030-40003 

14 00030-40004 

15 00030-40005 

16 121 00-00860 

17 15600-01000 

18 00039-00013 

19 11326-20030 

20 121 00-00655 

21 00961-90020 

22 00961-36100 

23 00023-40124 

24 00021-00003 

25 00013-40125 

26 00010-35125 

27 00019-00010 

BOOM AND ARM .. 
10-1.s . . . 

., 
-~70 16 10-uJ 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
Boom Assy ., Main 1 

Boom, Main 1 

Bushing 2 

Collar 1 

Nipple, Grease PTl/8 1 

Pin 1 

Pin 2 

Pin 1 

Pin 1 

CollarT1.0 4 
CollarTl.6 4 
CollarT2.3 4 

CollarT3.2 4 

Collar T4.0 4 

CollarT5.0 4 

Cotter Pin 8X60 9 

Grease Nipple 6 

Washer 2 

Castle Nut M30 2 

Cotter Pin 6X55 2 

Arm Assy. 1 

Arm 1 

Bushing 1 

Bushina 2 

Pin 1 

Pin 1 

Pin 1 

CHANGE 

Figure 31 

SERIAL# REMARKS 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



C 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

28 00013-35206 

29 00961-90001 

30 00961-32400 

31 00021-00001 

32 00021-00003 

33 00961-32500 

34 00961-32600 

35 00030-35000 

36 00030-35001 

37 00030-35002 

38 00030-35003 

39 00030-35004 

40 00030-35005 

41 19000-30500 

42 19000-13400 

43 19000-24900 

I 

BOOM AND ARM 

DESCRIPTION 

Pin 

Link Arm Assy. 
Link Arm 

Bushing 

Bushing 

Plate R 

Plate, L 

CollarT1.0 

CollarT1.6 

CollarT2.3 

CollarT3.2 

CollarT4.0 

CollarT5.0 

Cyl. Assy., Main Boom 

Cvl. Assv. Arm 

Cyl. Assy., Bucket 

., 

'\ "¼::" 
·~ 

" 
" 

QTY. 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 

1 

1 

" 
_.,, 

" 
t::-;, .. 

l~ ~f 
\ 31 . 

' ' .\, ~ 
32 ~9' --~l0~l2 

CHANGE SERIAL# 

Figure 31 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



BUCKET ASSY. Figure 32 

' ' 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 XXXXX-XXXXX Bucket (450) . 1 Local Purchase 

2 XXXXX-XXXXX Bucket (450) 1 Local Purchase 

3 00029-00003 Bushing 1 

4 00862-02108 Cutter, Side 2 

5 01362-09900 Tooth 4 

6 11010-51245 Bolt M12X35 8 

7 11305-50012 Nut M12 8 

8 01362-09801 Shim T0.8 4 

9 01362-09802 Shim T1.0 4 

10 01362-09803 Shim T1.1 4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

1 00973-51100 

2 00973-51200 

3 00973-51300 

4 00973-51400 

5 00973-51500 

6 00973-51600 

7 00973-51700 

8 00973-51800 

9 01473-54800 

10 01473-54500 

11 01473-54400 

12 00973-41800 

13 19050-09110 

14 19050-09075 

15 19050-09035 

16 19081-09065 

17 15110-00003 

18 15111-00003 

19 11000-50840 

20 11 000-50840 

21 11 000-50820 

22 1 1400-10008 

23 19050-09114 

24 15313-45075 

25 19050-09118 

HYO. OIL PIPING (BOOM & ARM) 
" 

, " 
• 1 ! 

,,;;£J 
-~ 23 r 

" . . , r 
,. 

" 1a--¢",.,-!_~ ,._ .. .,.,:,,. _ 
_ .. ~Ct 

DESCRIPTION 
Pipe, Bucket (R) 

Pipe, Bucket (L) 

Pipe, Arm (R) 

Pipe, Arm (L) 

Pipe, Boom (R) 

Pine, Boom IL\ 

Boss, Mtg. 

Plate, Mtg. 

Plate, Mta. 

Protector, Pipe 

Clamp, Pipe 

Clarno 

Hose, HP . 

Hose, HP 

Hose, HP 

Hose, HP wNJire 

Adaptor, Hose 

Adantor 

Bolt M8X40 

Bolt M8X40 

Bolt M8X20 

Washer MS 

Hose 

Hose 

Hose, HP 

• 
" 

QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Figure 33 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM 
0-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

HYO. OIL PIPING (AUX.) Figure 34 

~.-6 .. 
. 8 3 

· ,,,;.:....::::::::-,_ 10 

4 

) 

i 

PARTS NUMBER 
00973-90000 

15110-00001 

11000-50835 

11400-10008 

19050-09118 

19050-16130 

00973-53100 

00973-55400 

00973-53300 

01473-51300 

05673-11800 

19081-19080 

19081-09085 

00973-551 00 

00973-55200 

t5'H-6-00llll6-

•-1-BttS-00003-

15166-00006 

15166-00006 

11000-40816 

00973-54100 

16522-01007 

. . 

DESCRIPTION 
Breaker Piping Assy. 

Adaptor 

Bolt M8X35 

Washer, Spring MS 

HoseAssy. 

HoseAssv, 

Pipe 

Pipe 

Clarno 

Protedor 

Rubber 

HoseAsov. 

HoseAssy. 

Plate 

Guard 

, 15 

I 

QTY. 
1 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Adaptor i-S"JI 6 - 2tt~E, 1 
Adaptor i.l: \ I f, - :10 " 3 1 
Socket Coupling 1 
Socket Coupling 1 
Bolt M8X16 2 
Rubber 1 

Band 1 

TB-21 

6 

2 

7 

CHANGE 

1.2.,.: ;ti-'3 

"411 
~®~;,,..:: 10 

8 

12 

" ' ::~ I· ----~19 

13-~-"""~ '-14 3 

15 

17--[j~l6 
18 

SERIAL# REMARKS 

f /~(t p/#15116-20006 
p/#15116-20003 

u 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 

17 

= 

12~= 

~ 
,,,, 

r 
ITEM PARTS NUMBER 

0-1 00993-68000 

1 00993-68100 

2 00993-62200 

3 00993-62300 

4 00993-62400 

5 00993-62500 

6 00993-62600 

7 00993-62700 

8 00993-62800 

9 00993-62900 

10 00993-63100 

00993-63200 

11 03093-01900 

12 01493-65100 

13 03093-01700 

14 02593-00300 

15 02593-00400 

16 00693-50300 

17 00993-29400 

18 02593-00600 

19 02593-00700 

20 02593-01000 

21 01893-11400 

22 05493-09600 

23 01593-30100 

24 05693-1 0800 

DECALS 

8 

20 

II 
DESCRIPTION 

Sticker Set Canopy 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Symbol Mark 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Symbol Mark 

Symbol Mark 

Symbol Mark 

Sticker 

Symbol Mark 

Sticker 

Sticker 

Symbol Mark 

9 

B 

13 

3 

17 

2 

~21 
'-... 

~ 
-~ 0 

) 

lr ~2 5 

<...= 

\J;i:__ v 17......._____ ~ 

~-:::-4 

@ _.,. l men 23-

"' 
QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 
1 

1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

18 
6 

7 

I 

Figure 35 

''''"' 'r 
~ ,· ~: ' ' 

, .. 
•; ,, 

REMARKS 

Type "G" 

Tvoe "A" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TOOLS Figure 36 

~~·er 
. " " " 

" 

&" ~~.:::{-!..? 
l 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 281101-00120 Wrench 10 X 12 1 

2 281101-40170 Wrench 14 X 17 1 

3 281101-90220 Wrench 19 X 22 1 

4 104200-92350 Scewdriver 1 

5 282100-00140 Oil Feeder 1 

6 124550-35350 Remover 1 

7 01092-90000 Tool Set 1 

8 16910-50300 Grease Gun 1 

9 16911-00003 Nozzle, Grease Gun 1 

10 16901-00013 Wrench 1 

11 16900-02427 Wrench 1 

12 16904-00250 Wrench 1 

13 16905-00200 Plier 1 

14 16903-00330 Hammer 1 

15 16908-50026 Wrench 26 1 

16 00079-00009 Pipe 1 

17 16906-00500 Wrench 1 

18 16906-00600 Wrench 1 

19 16906-00800 Wrench 1 

20 16906-01000 Wrench 1 

21 16914-00003 Baa, Tool 1 

22 12100-00860 Cotter Pin 8X60 3 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SWIVEL JOINT ,, __ _,. Figure 37 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANG! SERIAL; REMARKS 
1. 19040-03800 Joint 1 

2 19040-03799 Seal Kit 1 

3 19040-01695 Seal, Dust 1 

4 14212-01400 Back-up Ring 1 

5 14200-10550 O-Ring 1 B-P55 1 

6 243210-00600 O-Rin,, 1 A G-60.0 1 

7 14203-10228 O-Ring AR568-228-1 B 6 

8 X19040-03801 Hub 1 

9 X19040-03711 Shaft 1 

10 X19040-01621 Flange 1 

n 11 19040-03791 Washer, Thrust 1 

12 19040-00893 Circlio, Shaft 1 

13 15018-10001 Plug 1/8 2 

14 1 1000-40820 Bolt M8X20 4 

' silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL VALVE 1 Figure 38 

14 4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

II 
12 

13 

u 
24 16 

23 
22 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
0-1 19010-23200 Valve Assy •• Cantrel 1 
1 19010-16801 Housing 1 
2 19010-16811 Block Assy., Slew 1 
3 19010-20177 Block Assy., Blade 1 
4 19010-23101 Housing 1 
5 19010-22814 Block Assv., Traction CU 1 
6 19010-23212 Block Assy., Arm 1 
7 19010-23104 Housing 1 
8 19010-19118 Block Assy., Swing 1 
9 19010-23115 Block Assy., Traction (R) 1 
10 19010-16814 Block Assy., Bucket 1 
11 19010-16816 Block Assy., Boom 1 u 
12 19010-16105 Housing 1 
13 14201-10550 O-Ring 11 
14 19010-73206 Bolt 4 
15 19010-16107 Bolt 4 
16 11300-50008 Nut 8 
17 19010-20821 ValveAssy. 1 
18 14200-10140 O-Ring 1 
19 14200-00080 O-Ring 1 
20 11100-50640 Bolt, Socket M6X40 4 
21 15018-10002 Plug 2 
22 19010-22821 Valve Assy. 2 
23 1·4200-1 0220 O-Ring 1 
24 14329-00010 O-Ring 1 
25 19010-23221 Valve Assy. 1 
26 14200-10220 O-Ring 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL VALVE 1 Figure 38 
17 

/"' '' UI~ 
16 

~ 4 
5 

3 12 

13 

21 

24 16 
23 

22 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
27 14329-00010 0-Ring_ 1 
28 19010-19122 ValveAssy. 2 

• 
' 29 14329-00009 0-Ring 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL VALVE 2 Figure 39 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19010-09866 Valve, Check 5 

2 19010-16156 Spring 5 
3 19010-04166 Plug 8 
4 14200-10140 O-Ring 8 
5 19010-16857 Spring 8 

6 19010-16841 Holder, S<>rin" 8 
7 19010-20861 Cover 8 

8 11100-50670 Bolt, Socket M6X70 16 

9 14200-10220 O-Ring 8 

10 19010-23290 Valve, Check 1 

11 19010-23256 Spring 1 

12 14200-10060 O-Rinn 1 u 
13 19010-23291 End, Spool 1 
14 14329-00036 Seal,Oil 8 
15 19010-09841 Holder, Seal 8 

16 11100-50610 Bolt, Socket 8 
17 19010-20391 Spacer 4 

18 19010-14356 Spring 4 

19 19010-04151 Holder, Spring 8 
20 19010-04162 Cover 1 

21 11100-50820 Bolt, Socket M8X20 4 

22 111 00-50620 Bolt, Socket M6X20 8 

23 19010-16892 Stopper 1 

24 1.9010-16893 Cover 1 

25 14329-00010 O-Ring 1 

26 14200-10220 O-Ring 1 

27 15018-10002 Plug 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL VALVE 2 Figure 39 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS ·- -
28 15018-10001 Plug 1 
29 13900-20300 Ball 1 
30 11210-50606 Set Screw M6X6 1 
31 1 9010-20808 Spring 1 

C 

' 
I 

I 

I 

' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



SELECTOR VALVE Figure 40 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 19017-12400 Valve, Salador 1 

. 2 14200-00180 0-Ring 2 

3 14200-10140 0-Ring 1 

4 14330-30004 Laver Pin 2 

5 19017-01803 Slaava 1 

6 19017-01804 Collar 1 

7 19017-01805 Stopper 1 

8 14330-20011 Bracket, Levar 1 

9 19010-03756 Sprina 1 

10 19017-08717 Plug 1 

11 19017-08717 Levar 1 u 
12 11100-50618 Bolt M6X8 4 

13 11411-10005 Washer MS 2 

14 12100-01210 Cotter Pin 2 

15 13900-20300 Staal Ball 2 

16 19017-10403 Check 2 

' 

. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



COUNTER BALANCE AND BRAKE VALVE Figure 41 

4inc . .5~B 

8 

= 

mJHffR ULNClt VAL.VE 3 MAKE VAi.VE 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19015-01100 Valve 2 

2 14200-10070 O-Ring 18 P7 2 

3 14201-1 0250 O-Ring 1 B G25 4 

4 19017-08500 Valve, Brake 1 

5 14200-00070 O-Ring 1A P7 2 

6 14200-10090 0-Rina 4 

7 14200-10101 O-Ring 1 B P1 0A 2 

8 14201-10250 0-Ring 1 B G25 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



MAIN BOOM CYLINDER Figure 42 

" 
ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 19000-30500 Cylinder, Main Boom 1 

2 19000-30599 Seal Kit 1 
3 X14100-70609 U-Ring ODJ. 70-60-9 2 
4 X14105-45609 U-Ring IDI 45-60-9 

5 X19000-30533 Seal Dust 

6 X14112-75603 Back-u Rin 75X60X3 2 
7 X14210·2075o Back-up P75-T2 

8 X14200-10750 O-Ring G80, 1 B 
9 X14201-10850 O-Rin G85, 1 B 

10 X14201-1.0800 O-Ring G80, 1 B 

11 X14200-10320 O-Ring P32, 1 B 
12 14107-07520 Wear Rin 

13 19000-30501 Pis1on Rod 1 
14 19000-16002 Bushing 2 
15 19000-30503 Cover, Rod 

16 19000-29304 Retainer 

17 19000-29305 Cushion, Rod 

18 19000-13350 Plate 1 
· 19 19000-13355 Holder, Gasket 1 

20 19000-13306 Piston 

21 19000-30507 Tube 1 
22 19000-09509 Nut 1 
23 19000-13315 Spacer 

24 19000-29316 Cushion Rin 

25 13330-04530 Bushing MB453ODU 

26 12100-00655 Cotter Pin 6X55 1 
27 15600-01000 Grease Nipple PT 1 /8 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ARM CYLINDER Figure 43 

1,,1,~ . / 

r« ,. " J 
\ 

~ 
I 

" 
\l I 

Tu 
""' . 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19000-13400 Cylinder, Boom 1 

2 19000-13499 Seal Kit 1 

3 X14100-75609 Packing, Piston 2 

4 X14105-45609 Seal,Oil 1 

5 X14111-00045 Seal, Dust 1 

6 X14211-30850 Rina, Back-uo G85 1 

7 X14112-75603 Ring, Backup 2 

8 X14201-10850 O-Ring 1 B GSS.0 1 

9 X14200-10320 O-Rino 1 B P32.0 1 

10 14107-07520 Wear Ring 1 

11 19000-13401 Rod, Piston 1 

12 19000-04920 Bushina 1 

13 19000-03702 Bushing 1 

14 19000-13403 Cover, Rod 1 

15 19000-13450 Plate 1 

16 19000-13455 Holder, Packing 1 

17 19000-13406 Piston 1 

18 19000-13407 Pipe 1 

19 19000-02208 Holder, Packing 1 

20 19000-04209 Castle, Nut 1 

21 12100-00660 Cotter Pin 6X60 1 

22 13330-04530 Bushing 1 

23 12210-00063 Circlip 63 1 

24 19000-13414 Snao Rina 1 

25 15600-01900 Nipple, Grease 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Figure 44 BUCKET CYLINDER 
• 1;.....2-2124 11 . 

... _, .. ,,'-/ 

'~\_ 
,, ·, .. '~1 

" "' \11D ::_) \J) .,,.-

~) . . " 
!!)/\ \ " 

II 22 

V 

U ~ 26 

A_ ! ~ .. 
~" 
- -<~ 

,., 

'3) " v~ 
ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ·CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

1 19000-24900 Cyl., Bucket 1 
2 19000-11199 Seal Kit 1 
3 X14100-63489 Packing, Piston 2 
4 X14105-40508 Packing, Rod 1 
5 X14111-00040 Seal, Dust 1 
6 X14112-63483 Rina, Backuo 2 
7 X14211-20650 Ring, Backup G65 1 
8 X14201-10650 O-Ring 1 8- G65 1 
9 X14200-10280 O-Rina 1 
10 14107-06316 Wear Ring 1 
11 19000-24901 Rod, Piston 1 
12 19000-00502 Bushing 2 
13 19000-11103 Cover, Rod 1 
14 19000-11150 Plate, Keep 1 
15 19000-11155 Holder, Gasket 1 
16 19000-11106 Piston 1 
17 19000-23607 Tube 1 
18 19000-11108 Holder, Rod Gasket 1 
19 19000-00509 Nut M27 1 
20 12100-00550 Cotter Pin 5X50 1 
21 13330-04030 Bushing 1 
22 12256-20050 Snap Ring 1 
23 12210-00058 Circlip 58 1 
24 15600-01900 Grease Ninnle PT 1 /8 2 
25 15111-00003 Adaptor 3/8 2 
26 19000-23618 Cover 1 
27 11 000-51025 Bolt M10X25 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



BUCKET CYLINDER 

·'.·-, "~ •" 

Figure 44 

~ " "" ~~ 
~~ l_ ~~," I ~,. 

~~-~q;~ 
. ~ ·1 

~\ " ,~, " 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER _ DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
28 11400-10010 Spring, Washer M1 o 2 

' 

. 
silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 19000-15100 

2 19000-05099 

3 X14100-80659 

4 X14105-45609 

5 X14111-00045 

6 X14112-80653 

7 X14211-30900 

8 X24350-00900 

9 X24350-00350 

10 14107-08020 

11 19000-15101 

12 19000-00102 

13 19000-05003 

14 19000-04950 

15 19000-04955 

16 19000-04906 

17 19000-15107 

18 19000-02208 

19 19000-02209 

20 12100-00660 

21 13330-04530 

22 12210-00063 

23 22250-00600 

24 15600-01000 

BLADE CYLINDER 

~ " _,,;,---- ,, .. .. l" 
.. 

" 

.. I '--~ 
,,,,,,,. 

" 
" " 

= ' b 
" 

a_~ rO 
~~ 

DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# 
Cylinder, Blade 1 

Seal Kit 1 

Seal.Oil 2 

Seal,Oil 1 
Seal, Dust 1 
Rina, Backuc 2 

Ring, Backup 1 

O-Ring 1 B G90.0 1 

O-Ring 1 B G35.0 1 

Wear Ring 1 

Rod, Piston 1 

Bushina 2 

Tube, Cylinder 1 
Plate 1 

Holder, Packinq 1 

Piston 1 

Pipe 1 

Holder, Packina 1 

Nut 1 

Cotter Pin 6X60 1 
Bushing · 1 

Circlip 63 1 

Circlip 60 1 
Nioole, Grease 1 

Figure 45 

u 

REMARKS 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



Figure 46 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 
1 19000-30400 Cylinder Assy., Swing 1 
2 19000-30499 Seal Kit 1 
3 X14111-30750 Gasket, Piston 2 
4 X19000-15430 Gasket, Rod . 1 

5 X19000-05613 Seal, Dust 1 

6 X14112-75622 . Rina, Backuo 75-62-2 2 

7 X14210-20750 Ring, Backup P75, T2 1 
8 X14200-10750 O-Ring P75 1 B 1 

9 X14201-10850 0-Ring Gas 1 B 1 

10 X14200-10280 O-Ring P28 1 B 1 

11 X14201-10800 O-Ring GS0 1 B 1 

12 19000-30401 Piston 1 

13 19000-20502 Bushing 2 

14 19000-30403 Cover, Rod 1 

15 19000-30404 Retainer 1 

16 19000-30405 Cushion 1 

17 19000-30450 Plate 1 

18 19000-30406 Piston 1 

19 19000-30407 Tube 1 

20 19000-30409 Nut 1 

21 19000-30415 Spacer 1 

22 19000-30416 Cushion Ring 1 

23 14107-07515 Wear Ring 1 

24 13330-04030 Bushinq 1 

25 11210-50608 Set Screw 1 

26 15600·01000 Nipple, Grease 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



REDUCTION (Assy.) Figure 47 

9 

3 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL#· REMARKS 

1 19030-06700 Motor, Driving 2 

2 19030-04399 Seal kit 2 

3 19030-04301 Holder Assy. 2 

4 19030-04303 Backup Ring 2 

5 19030-04305 X-Ring 2 

6 19030-04308 Drive Gear 2 

7 11100-51060 Bolt M10X60 6 

8 19030-04320 Piece, Thrust 2 

9 19030-04321 Cover 2 

10 111 00-50620 Bolt M6X20 20 

I ( o ao-v~.10~ t" lo:-,.tri, c. ,, I -, (~t,t.~'; ,;-f -•-
, 

I I d 
~)":[...\ "'-' :,.,=;; /~"C-i-'.,) 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ITEM PARTS NUMBER 
1 19020-07800 

2 19020-06299 

HYDRAULIC PUMP (MAIN) 

DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANG! SERIAL, 
- Pump Assy., Hydraulic 1 

Seal Kit 1 

.,. 
> \.inc. 2 

2 

Figure 48 

REMARKS 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TRACK ASSY. (Wide Shoe) (Steel) Figure 49 

4 

u 

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. CHANGE SERIAL# REMARKS 

0-1 19140-17000 Belt, Crawler 2 ·steel Shoe 

1 19140-17013 Plate, Assy. 35 

2 19140-17014 Plate Assy., Master 1 

3 19140-08205 Bushing 36 

4 19140-08029 Pin, Track 35 

5 19140-14008 Pin, Track; Master 1 

6 12255-26019 Spiro-lox 1 

u 

' 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TB21 
,~ENGINE PARTS ·CATALOG 

TAKEUCHI MFG. Co., LTD. silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



'v 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



35 
27 I 

24 ~@ 

CYLINDER BLOCK & MAIN BEARING 

6 

19 

21 
32 

~ 25~1 
~~ , "

9 

! 31 

. "' Pow~ 1 
33 · o <> 

® 
® 

:~ 2 
0~ 

-~1 

c:, 

X2 

r 
12 8 

3 

" 1 
inc.X2~ 14 

X ED$~, ,~Q~~,&7tJt:.,, 7 i? / 
X·MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CYLINDER BLOCK & MAIN BEARI~G CA)=3T75H•LTBS CD)= 
CB>= CE)= 
CC)= CF>= 

!,"';, V\"\, 0 7"CJl\":,::I"'? ,•c:, M DESCRIPTION ····Q'TYCJh?)··-- I P/U A R 
REf. LEY· PART Np. CA)IB)IC)CD)IE)CF) 

1 721551-01561 !11J:,!i"7"'0'.:l7CMP BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 
2 X 121551-01012 :,11:,, .. , ... rr.;, REFER TO 1 1 
3 124060-01050 ,.,, ... PLUG PT1/8 8 
4 121551-01100 ,11--c:,•1:,, ... LINER, CYLINDER 3 
5 121450-01210 "\'.i't-"'iti"llii" CB) STUD, CYL, HEAD 2 
6 121450-01220 ,.., t-("\'.i' t- "iTi"'lt,I") NUT, CYL HEAD 2 
7 1 29350-01 230 '\7~"lll"i,~ CC) STUD, CYL, HEAD 3 
8 124085-01900 o-11:,:1•1r•-rt-"' GUIDE, O•RING 2 
9 171051-01921 J.7'7•,7• PLUG 2 

10 121450-01990 7:,1J•,:,•,7•30 PLUG 30 1 
11 22312-080200 "\1'::l?C•:, 8X20 PARALLEL PIN 8X20 2 
12 243]1-000100 o•p7• 1A P 10.0 O·RING 1A P-10,0 2 
13 27241-300000 7:,1J•'7•,7• 30 PLUG 30 5 
14 *REF,61=5 ;<1:,;<?1, C'!'"1'7•h MAIN BEARING 1 
15 721551-□1540 !ilkl\ •:, CMP SUMP ASSY, LUB OIL 1 
16 X 121551·01700 ~11,11•:, REFER TO 15 1 
17 104200-55080 t-"t.,:,7•,?" PLUG 1 
18 43400-500450 o•,•:, 12 PACKING 1 
19 121550-01200 '\'.:11• "iti"ll,t- ( :t!I BOLT, CYL, HEAD 6 

r' 20 121550-01331 "\'.:Jl•"1J"~,...:Jt• (1J-iti":,) GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 
21 121522-01600 ??J7:fJ7"7'J;J" FLANGE, MOUNTING 1 
22 121450-01710 iti"ll,t- C:t1'1ll/\ 0 J) BOLT 23 
23 121575-01750 11•:;1'!':,c~11,11•:,) GASKET, OIL PAN 1 
24 124240-01871 n,7?CHO·Pl COVER 1 
25 124240-01882 11°:;1'!':,CHO·P) GASKET 1 
26 121450-01951 ;,~COMPCl'3?1:1'1"'!') SHIii SET 1 
27 22217-080000 l\":?-tt"1]":?: 8 SPRING WASHER 8 4 
28 121520-01850 n•,-,:, C71'-t-"m 0 :,7• GASKET 1 
29 121520-01860 J.7'7? COVER 1 
30 26106-060142 '21\"iTi"ll,I" 6X 14 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2 
31 22351-060012 h7° 0J:,7•t:•:, 6.0AX 12 SPRING PIN 6X12 2 
32 26206-100252 lll"l,r 1 OX 25 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 8 
33 26216-080222 ").I.:l!i!i"ll,I" 8X 22 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 4 
34 26216-120252 -,.I.:l!iTi"lt,I" 12X 25 STUD M12X 25 PLATED 2 
35 26716-080002 ,..,~ 8 NUT M 8 4 
36 26716-120□□2 t2t 12 NUT M12 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GEAR HOUSING 

._~i~~ ,t_ .. 
:?'r\1J v 

14 
13 

19 22 , , 

,~--/ 

% Ii - " 
I (,' 

--~--/ 

18rl/ 
15 23 

XEP$c 1 , .. , 0 1:11:1 !p.g BE::"._.:;;,<,, 
X-MARK PA i=IRIX,']'C::Jl.;;....~,z-~RTS: NOT __, SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GEAR .HOUSING CA)•3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)• CE)= 
CC)= CF>= 

.;?"!I V\"1, 0 7"'tJl\'"J:J"'? 7•c;, ~1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJi\?)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, CA)CB)CC)CD)CE)CF) 1 729335-01612 1"'r7-i\ CMP HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1 2 X 129301-01502 =r''t'7-i\ GEAR CASE ASSY, 1 3 124060-01050 ,.,? ... PLUG PT1 /8 1 4 121450-01560 ?:t:l~1'"1~~8X22 STUD 11 8X22 4 5 22217-080000 l\"'n"'7l":il a SPRING WASHER 8 4 
6 22351-040010 A7° 1J:,?•c•:, 4.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 7 121085-01890 ?f:J~7•,?"' PLUG 1 8 26716-080002 :r:,~ 8 NUT II 8 4 
9 121450-01531 11°,,;,c,n,> GASKET, COVER 1 10 129327-01550 1ll\ ... _ (!J'JJ?"'7"'0'J?) COVER, CYL BLOCK 1 

11 124160-01751 7,c;r.2.:m CAP, LUB,OIL SUPPLY 1 
12 121420-01760 011:,9• 0-RING 1 
13 22217-060000 J\"n""7J":il 6 SPRING WASHER 6 4 
14 26106-060402 'J/\ .. ili"ltrl" 6X 40 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 2 
15 26106-□80852 ?J\"ili"'lltt- · ax as BOLT II ax 85 PLATED 7 
16 121575-01510 ll''.!l'l';,C'f"r7-i\) GASKET, GEAR CASE 1 
17 121450-01570 ?.O.;iti"l~t- STUD 1 
18 121450-01801 ~ilW-1~ TC25408 SEAL TC25 40 8, OIL 1 
19 24101-063050 '\ "7°/;,7" 6305 BALL BEARING 1 r, 20 26106-080752 ,1\"iti"lt,t- 8X 75 BOLT Max 75 PLATED 2 
21 26106-081152 'JH"itt"ll,t- 8X115 BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 3 
22 26587-080102 /\"1'Jt-"J:it!1"C+J'1 8X10 SCREW M BX 10 1 
23 26706-100002 r,~ 10 NUT 1110 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



. -

MAIN BEARING HOUSING 

\_ xV 
\;_,/ I 

u 

8 

i &-20 

X EP~~/\ip. Cl {l~-
X·MARK p CICl,!IX.'1Cft'Y7t' 

ARTS: NOT _, . SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



MAIN REARING HOUSING CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CBl= (El= 
(Cl= (Fl= 

"[-i'. 

~'";/ 1/\ "TI, 0 7"t:,J\"jJ"? ,•c:, .<f DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(J~?>---- I P/U A R REF. LEV. PART NO. (A)(B)(C)(O)(E)(F) 
1 721550-02500 n1,r"? COMP HOUSING ASSY 1 
2 X 121550-02010 .<?1,r"? HOUSING,MAIN BEARING 1 
3 121550-02110 ;t1':t'\"1'JJ," MAIN BEARING 1 
4 121551-02220 ~-11,:1-1, SEAL, OIL 1 
5 121520-02100 . ;(-f'J"\"111:J?"' MAIN BEARING 1 

·6 26013-080202 iTi"IH(I\"'~ 8X 20 BOLT M 8X 20 6 
7 24341-001350 0•1:,9• 1A S135.0 0-RING 1A S-135.0 1 
8 721550-02611 e:,?-;<?i,r"?ASY,FW,'83 HOUSING ASSY 1 
9 X 121550-02021 e:i?.<'1,r"? 1 HOUSING 1,BEARING 1 

10 129350-02070 ffi"ll,,t- BOLT 2 
11 721550-02800 .<-f:,'\"1'J:,9• e:,,- MAIN BEARING 1 
12 X 121550-02120 .<-r:,'\ •1•1:,9• e=,,- MAIN BEARING 2 
13 .. 129350-02050 1\0 1'7· PIPE 2 
14 721550-02621 e:i?.<!li.r•?ASY,OFW,'83 HOUSING ASSY 1 
15 X 121550-02031 e:,!,;<?l.r"? 2 HOUSING 2,BEARING 1 
16 129350-02070 '1i"ll,,t" BOLT . 2 
17 721550-02810 .<-f:,'\•1•1:,9• e:,,- MAIN BEARING 1 
18 X 121550-02130 .<of:,'\ •1•1:,9• l'2. 0 MAIN BEARING2.0 2 
19 129350-02050 /\

0 1'7° PIPE 2 
(' 20 121550-02300 e::iNn"i.r ce:,;;,;<,i, r, BOLT 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CAMSHAFT . BEARING 

\ 
r 
! 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

11"\"I~ 0 7"'t:Jl\"JJ"? 
LEV. PART NO. 

129301-02801 
121456-91981 
23414-080000 
24101-062024 
24101-062054 
24341-000460 
26587-080102 

CAMSHAFT BEARING 

l\?:l"J7" 
71\"11\"li~ 8X16 
n•::i,:,c:;,11 8 
'\"l"J:,7• 6202 
'\"7°):,7• 6205 
O'J:,7• 1A S 46,0 

DESCRIPTION 

HOUSING 
BOLT N 8X 16 
PACKING 8 
BALL BEARING 
BALL BEARING 
0-RING 1A S-46.0 
SCREW N ax 10 

(Al=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
(Bl= (El= 
(Cl= (Fl= 

----Q'TY("A?)---­
CA)CBl(C)CD)CEl(Fl 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



BREATHER 

:~ 
3--@ 
6-----0 ir--1-4--1~· 

5 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(' 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

I/'\ "I~ 0 
LEV. 

7"t:,J\"jJ"? 
PART NO; 

124160-01650 
121450-03012 
121450-03020 
121450-03030 
23065-130650 
24341-000400 
26106-080162 

BREATHER 

DESCRIPTION 

?,:,7• (7"1J'1"11°17°.:l?) CLAMP 
7"1J'1"-m:,jfCAl BODE, BREATHER 
7"1J'1"'1".:,jlfCB) BODE, BREATHER 

CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)= CE)= 
CC)= CF)= 

----Q'TYCJ~?l---­
CA)CB)CC)CDl(ElCFl 

~'f-ll1?-IH7"1J'1"l 87"'4 STEEL WOOLPD24W28T18 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

c•:1111•17• 13X 650 PIPE 13X 650 
o•J:,7• 1A S 40.0 0-RING 1A S-40.0 
:;,n•m·11~ ax 16 BOLT M ax 16 PLATED 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ENGINE LIFTER 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 

~'\·1~ o ,·c:m•;.,J•? 
LEV. PART NO: 

129305-07950 
121575-07230 

ENGINE LIFTER 

~;1:r,~ cm:n 12 
:l'J71"7l7!7"A 

DESCRIPTION 

NUT 
LIFTER, ENGINE 

(Al.•3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)• CE)• 
CC)• CF)• 

----~'TYCJ~?l---­
CA)(BJCC)CDJCE)CF) 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CYLINDER 

!t3 

E , 
. 

4 
1 in---.X2~ 19 

HEAD 

45 

50 
51 
49 

-51 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CYLINDER HEAD (A)•3T75H·LTBS (D)= 
(B)• (El• 
(Cl• CF)= 

!'"'!I V\"lt, 0 7"'t:Jl\"J:r•? ,•c:, /.i DESCRIPTION ··••Q'TY(JA?)···· I P/U A R 
REF, LEV. PART NO, (A)CBlCCl(Dl(ElCFl 

1 771056-11700 !111:,,~""\';ll""Cl'!P HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 
2 X 121550·11011 :,11~""\"')1"" HEAD,CYLINDER 1 
3 104211-11100 U?'t"I•:, VALVE, SUCTION 3 
4 104211-11110 l\1'T"'\"J VALVE, EXHAUST 3 
5 124060-11120 l\"l\17''1\7• 11:,?"' SPRING, VALVE 6 
6 . 124060-11160 U?'t"l•:,7:,71 GUIDE, VALVE 3. 
7 128272-11170 /\""H,7"'t.r••rt•" GUIDE, VALVE 3 
8 104200·11180 U?/\1'!'\ •:,11•:;.at,:,: RETAINER, SPRING 6 
9 101158-11190 '\ •:,11•:;.at,:,:r ;< COTTER 6 

10 124950-11340 l\"lv7"A1t.!>·I~ SEAL, VALVE STEM 6 
11 105225-11350 ,~m-11,rc,m•-t-> STUD ·3 
12 104211-11370 .,..,,.('\"J CAP 6 
13 22137-100000 '1"7]":;t (.;;l]•'t 10 WASHER 10 3 
14 23871-020000 :;t!/"7•,?"PT 1 /4 PLUG PT 1/4 1 
15 23871-030000 1:,,-7•,?""PT 3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 2 
16 26696-100002 r;<T:lr<ir.~ 10 NUT M10 3 
17 26216-080652 ?:C!iti"lt,t- 8X 65 STUD M 8X 65 PLATED 4 
18 26216-080702 ?:O!i1i"lt,t- 8X 70 STUD M 8X 70 PLATED 6 
19 26366-080002 ::,11•::i,nr s U·NUT M 8 4 
20 23873-030000 :;t!i'"7•5?"PT 3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 1 
21 129301-11670 ~'77') COVER 1 
22 121450-11680 11 •-;,,.:, C'\?r ·~'77:J) GASKET, COVER 1 
23 26106-080122 'l\''iTi"lt,t- BX 12 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 
24 121465-11950 nr (7:,!11"\•:iat,:t NUT 6 
25 721450-11650 U ?'f'\ •;n:,:,7.;; ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 
26 X 121450·11620 U"'\•;n:, CMP ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 
27 X 121450·11700 Tl?T'\ ":n':J ARM,SUC,VALVE ROCKER 3 
28 X 124060·11220 7"':1!11 ('\ •;n:,) BUSH, ROCKER ARM 3 
29 101158-11230 7:,•n?- C'\ •:,iHl SCREW, VALVE 3 
30 26756-080002 r;<TJr 8 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 
31 721450-11660 J\1'f'l"::n:,:,7.;; ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 
32 X 121450·11640 M'f'l ";n:, CMP ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 
33 X 121450·11720 /\1'T"\ ":n:, ARM,EXH,VALVE ROCKER 3 
34 X 124060·11220 7"';}!12("\":n:,) BUSH, ROCKER ARM 3 
35 101158-11230 7:,•n:J•('l":iiHl SCREW, VALVE 3 
36 26756-080002 r;<T:lr 8 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 
37 121520-11300 iti"j:;t',;/1'• BONNET, CYL, HEAD 1 
38 121550-11310 PKCJ1\":,:;<::,r GASKET, BONNET 1 
39 124160-01751 7:J(;T.i:J?l CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 
40 24311-000320 0•1:,7• 1 A P 32,0 0-RING 1A P-32,0 1 
41 121550-11240 '\ "✓,i:,;,t"?'CMP SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1 
42 X 121550-11250 "\"-:/JJ!J"'J SHAFT,SUPPORT . 1 
43 24190-110001 Jn1, 11132 BALL 11/32 2 
44 121450-11260 ,m•-t-A ('\ ":n:,) SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1 

r 45 121450-11270 11m 0 -re C"\":n:,) SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2 
46 121550-11280 /\ ... ('1 ";n:,:,•7 SPRING 2 
47 121550-11290 1"1J":;t ('\ "':n:,:,••7 WASHER 6 
48 124160-11360 7701"Jr NUT, CAP 3 
49 121550-11400 1:,ttr:,11 ·<Fl CHAMBER, FRONT 3 
50 121550-11411 nttr:i11• <R> CHAMBER, REAR 3 
51 121550-11451 n:,11•-PK D29/23,5 GASKET, CHAMBER 6 
52 103854-11490 7Jff't'Jll"-,"J~:r1''1' INSULATOR 3 
53 101147-11900 :;tJ1l3?'\ "J"Z FLANGE 3 
54 22242-000140 rP1C(;,"7 14 CIRCLIP 14 2 
55 24311-000120 0•1:,7• P-12 O·RING 1A P•12,0 3 

"56 26921-080102 r>.1';1"Cl1\"? 8X10 SCREW M 8X1·0 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



' .\ 

5 

10-{12 
X 1 1 

4 

AIR CLEANER 

6 

7 ,_......, 

8 ,-~ ' 9 ---

\' ''. . 

·. ' 

. 

\ 

.. ~/_(.c~ 
.~-· 

/7( ' ii~ 16 

Xl~ 
14 

X EP!Bc~/\_iji c 
X·MARK p llQ~.i~:tt:,,, ~t?. 

ARTS : NOT SO ,, LO SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



AIR CLEANER (Al•3T75H-LTBS (Dl• 
(Bl• (El• 
(Cl• (Fl• 

!'"!I V\"11 0 7"t:Jl\"':,J"'? 7•c;, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(~n?l---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, CAlCBl(Cl(Dl(El(Fl 
1 171008-03990 ,r.-n9'J77° (7"Ll1"P1 PEl CLAMP 25 1 
2 121505-12210 :1-;n-;,, PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 
3 129350-12500 :t19'J-1 CLEANER, AIR 1 
4 124756-12510 12475612511'\ ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 
5 129350-12520 1-;,, ASSY BODY, AIR CLEANER 1 
6 129350-12530 ll•;!.~11•;, ASSY PAN, ASSY, DUST 1 
7 129350-12540 l\"'7711, ASSY BAFFLE 1 
8 121120-12560 ?f;,9•r,,~ WING BOLT 1 
9 121120-12570 !J .. u,r.,,:,,. WASHER 1 

10 121505-12580 U-?11-1-tti•-1- !17~ BRACKET ASSY, 1 
11 X 121505-12560 1m•-~c:1-9•1-1 SUPPORT,CLEANER 1 
12 121023-12570 7.I:U,t-('1ifi•-t-) PAD 4 
13 121551-12710 ~1Hlit-" n•-;,,:., GASKET 1 
14 121500-12730 U?H=,1i-li~•(OMP MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1 
15 x 121500-12702 ,:2.,,~ri-n,t-" MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1 
16 121S00-12790 n:,;,,-,- PT1/4 JOINT 1 
17 171061-12740 ,,-;,7•c7•ur11•17•l CAP 1 
18 23000-060000 m-~?1177• 60 CLAMP 60 2 
19 26013-080352 m·iv~ c11·1< 8X 35 BOLT M BX 35 2 

I' 20 26106-080162 ';/1\"itt"ll,t- 8X 16 BOLT M BX 16 PLATED 4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



10~ 

X 2 

EXHAUST SILENCER 

6 

.-----; 
; ! 

. " fl ·, • ~ w--12 
11 9 

8 

@-, "1 

7 

() :,,,,t J; 
C...J~~ I.,_; 
,~::i.,\ - ~ -:v ~ -

l ---:r 

X !:P$£/\!f!.~o~Ji7Cft::.,, 71: / 
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

u 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



EXHAUST SILENCER (Al•3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
(Bl= (El= 
(Cl• CFl= 

.:9":I lt\"I~ 0 7"C::,J\"JJ"? 7•1:;, ~-( DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(~il?l---- I P/U A R 
REF, LEV, PART NO, (Al(Bl(Cl(Dl(El(Fl 

1 721527-13500 MH::.r.-1,~•ASY MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH, 1 
2 X 121527-13510 Mat,::.r.-1,~• l'IANIFOLD,EXH. 1 
3 26216-080222 ,=r.·1~~ 8X 22 STUD l'I 8X 22 PLATED 4 
4 26716-080002 ,.,~ 8 NUT l'I 8 4 
5 22217-080000 11 •n·n•:;, 8 SPRING WASHER 8 4 
6 171067-13510 ,-ri,;,, SILENCER 1 
7 121550-13520 7J"i\T.:/~(l\-('f GASKET 1 
8 121465-13582 m•1~~ 8X58 BOLT 8X58 4 
9 129327-13650 il,-c,-ri,;,,i STAY 1 

10 124450-11900 7J"i\T.:/~PK GASKET 1 
11 26106-080142 :11\"iti"ll,t- ax 14 BOLT l'I 8X 14 PLATED 2 
12 26106-080182 ":11\"iti"l~l" ax 1a BOLT l'I ax 18 PLATED 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CAMSHAFT 

6 

5 

4 
X2 

'\~ ,,,.__ _/_,;f9 

:-i I u 

X EPffl3~/\._iji~ g,::;=-
X-MARK PARQ.IJX'JC:tt::.--7-t:?' TS; NOT ,., SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CAMSHAFT (Al=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
(Bl• CE>= 
CC)= (Fl• 

~, .. :, II\ •n, 0 7"tJ/\"''JJ'"' 7•c:, 1-1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJ~?)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, (A)(Bl(C)CD)(E)CF) 
1 721550-14580 nt.;,"9ASY CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 
2 X 121550-14010 nt.!11'7~ CAMSHAFT 1 
3 121450-14120 ,.,~ (1Jt.'f"1') NUT 1 
4 22512-070300 7l:'J"-'f- 7X30 KEY 7X 30 1 
5. 121450-14090 FOIJt. CAIi, FUEL 1 

'6 129530-14100 n~,.,. GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 
7 104200-14200 ?'\•';It- TAPPET 6 
B 121550-14400 7•';1!,J.C?t-" ROD, PUSH 6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CRANKSHAFT 

9 /xio 1 

11 

x2 

\J 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CRANKSHAFT CA)•3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)= CE)= 
CC)• CF)= 

!9"!1 1/\"I, 0 7"t:jJ\"JJ"? 7•c:, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJ~?)---- I P/U A R 
REF, LEV, PART NO. CAlCBJCC>CD)CElCF) 

1 721500-21700 75:,7!11'7~CMP CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 
2 x 121500-21010 7,:,7!11'7~ CRANKSHAFT 1 
3 22312-080160 "\1J')t•:, 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1 
4 .. 22512-070180 7.:t'J"-1'- 7X18 KEY 7X 18 1 
5 22512-070180 7.rt•-1'- 7X18 KEY 7X 18 1 
6 X 24190-080001 J?U? 1/ 4 BALL 1/4 3 
7 105225-21501 ifi"ll,t-C7,1'ti1H, BOLT,FLYWHEEL 5 
8 121450-21541 r.i~ c7,:,7!11'7M-"1' NUT,CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1 
9 121522-21591 7'f;t,fllCMP FLYWHEEL WIRING GEAR 1 

10 X 121522-21401 7'f;t,fl, FLYWHEEL 1 
11 104211-21600 •1:,11\'I, .. ,. GEAR, RING 1 
12 121522-21651 v,•-•J- V•PULLEY 1 
13 129350-21200 7,:,7,•,- GEAR, CRANK 1 
14 26776-180002 ~~n~cm, 18 LOCK NUT M18 PLATED 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



PISTON 

u 

X EPffl3i:flg/\.iji C P. X·MARK PAR~!/i!i\:J&c>7-t,:, . 
S. NOT SO . LO SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

VI "II O 7•c:,J\•:,J•? 
LEV, PART NO, 

121550-22090 
X 121550-22020 

705311-22500 
X 104200-22110 

••• X 104200-22100 
X 105311-22200 

104200-22300 
172100-22400 

PISTON 

t•h~:, CMP 
t•h~:, 
t•rit-:,11:r,·ser 
t:•rir-:,•1:,,- 1 
t:•;:r.,-:,,,:,,• 2 
~1'lt,tJ:,7• 
c•;:r.t-:..t:•:, 
t•h~:,c•:, ~;I? 

CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB>= CE)= 
CC)= (Fl• 

DESCRIPTION 

PISTON WIRINGS 

RING SET 
RING 1 COMMPRESSION 
RING 2 COMMPRESSION· 
RING,OIL CONTROL 
PIN, PISTON 
CIRCLIP 

----Q'TY(Jh?)---- I P/U A R 
(A)(B)CC)CD)CE)CF) 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONNECTING ROD 

• 

,~mr u 

\ 
' 
~ 
I I 

x2 ~x6J-s 
X6 

4--..../ 

u 

X EP$~a/ \.ijii?c~R;;'c·ft::,, 71"! / 
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONNECTING ROD (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)= 
(Bl• (El= 
(Cl= CF)= 

!.?":I Ir\"\, 0 7"'t:m"JJ"? 7•c;, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(J~?l-0 -- I P/U A R 
REF. LEV. PART NO. CA)(B)CC)(Dl(E)CF) 

1 721550-23100 IJJt::;tiTi"?ASY ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 
2 x 121550-23010 J:i<71f;,l7•0';1~· ROD,CONNECTING 3 
3 124060-23100 c•i~;,c•;,~,i;(;f7f~17" BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 
4 121550-23200 a.:.rt•"iTi"ll,,t- BOLT, ROD 6 
5 721550-23600 '\ "11IJ?• (?,:,,t:•:, BEARING PIN 3 
6 X 121550-23300 ""'1•1:;;,• c,,:,,c•:71 BEARING P?N 6 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 

u 

u 
4 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LUBRICATING OIL PUMP (Al•3T75H-LTBS (Dl• 
(B)• (El• 
(C)a CF)= 

!, ... :, 11\"I~ 0 7"'t:Jl\"'jJ...., 7•c;, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(~A?)---- I P/U A R 
REF, LEV, PART NO, CA)CS)CC)CD)CE)(F) 

1 121450-32021 Lom•·:11•n•,•:,c3,11> GASKET 1 
2 129350-32090 L0-,-n•:,7• CMP PUMP ASSY, LUB OIL 1 
3 121450-32050 ~1J-,C 0 J(LO.T1•:,7•) PIN 1 
4 26013-060222 ili .. lt,t-(1\"'~ 6X 22 BOLT 11 6X 22 3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



DIPSTICK 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



DIPSTICK (Al=3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
(Bl= CE)= 
CC)= CF)= 

II\ ·1, o 7•c:,n•:,J•? 
LEV, PART NO. 

DESCRIPTION ----ll.'TYCJ?.?l•--- I P/U A R 
CA) CBHC)(D)(E)(Fl . 

121551-34800 DIPSTICK, LUB, OIL 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LUB. OIL FILTER 

u 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LUB.OIL STRAINER (Al•3T75H-LTBS (Dl• 
(B)• (El• 
(Cl• CF>• 

!.9"";/ 1/\"i• 0 7"'t::,n":,J"? ,•c:, ;11 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(J~?l---- I P/U A R REF. LEV. PART NO. (A)(B) (Cl (D>CE)(fl 1 121520-35090 'fl.?=.l.?I):, CIIP(LO PIPE, OIL INLET 1 2 121550-35100 770rJr PF114 CAP NUT 1 3 121550-35110 1\ 0 ':l'l':i(,n, 18 GASKET 18 1 
4 124550-35110 :ci,;1:,r ELEIIENT, LUB OIL 1 s 124450-35110 0 1J:,?"" CLO~:,if) 0-RING 1 
6 124085-35300 :1":1°J:3l1 r.1?1:1'\ •:, :,9;;_ VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1 
7 124085-35350 :r:Jr LOCK NUT 1120 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



LUB. OIL PIPE 

2 

~ , @)-23 
3 u 

J 
5 6 

\ 
2 

1,· C 

7 

\ "-~~ ,:.:1.,cr~l 

4 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

V1•i. o ,•c:,11•:,J•? 
LEV, PART NO. 

124160-39140 
121550-39200 
124450-39240 
124160-39450 
124550-59820 

. 23414-080000 
23414-100000 

LUB. OI~ LINES 

n:r.:,, ... 1,Ti"'1t,t­
Lo1J:, 
?,;;7• 
l1"Ji1":IT 0.5KG ,·m-~ 
n;,-;,,•1m•n,~ 8 
J\•-:,,:,(<11, 8 

C.0 =3T75 H-L TBS 
CB)• 

CD)• 
CE)= 
CF>• 

DESCRIPTION 

BOLT, PIPE JOINT 
PIPE, LUB OIL 
RETAINER, PIPE 

CC)= 

SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 
BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 
PACKING 8 
PACKING -10 

----Q'TYCJi?l---- I P/U A R 
CAlCBl(C)CDl(E)(Fl 

1 
3 
6 
2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



7 

12 
13 

6 

' 
:.)I' 

0-s 

R PUMP COOLING WATE 

10 

2 

5 

' ' ({ \"";. ~ r,i\ 

15 

-=.- -;,--t,;, ATELY ••• Cl DJi'.'iC::..x.:.,, D SEPAR X E[1$a=ia''1'1~;s. NOT SOL 
X·MARK PAR . 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



COOLING WATER PUMP (A)•3T75H-LT8S (D)• 
(8)= (E)• 
(Cl• (F)= 

Z:5"!1 V\"U, 0 7"t::,l\":,J"? ,•c:, ,.,r DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(J~?)-~-- I P/U A R REF. LEV. PART NO. (A)(8)(C)(Dl(E)(F) 1 121000-42010 CW-P CMP PUMP ASSY, c. WATER 1 2 121000-42051 cw;n•:,7•pic GASKET 1 3 121000-42100 cwm•:,7•c0MP PUMP ASSY, c. WATER 1 4 X 121000-42030 m:,,-r ccwm•n• 80DY,PUMP 1 5 129350-42200 f;f\•, IMPELLER 1 6 .... 121450-42240 -{:,,'\•, !h7t- ("\"'71J'j?"') SHAFT, IMPELLER 1 7 121450-42260 V 7•-11- 3? ,,:,:,"' FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1 8 121450-42310 .. =n, ~-n, SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 9 23873-030000 i~r•7•'?"PT 3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 1 10 121000-42120 CWili •:,7• t-1J';t,-,"'1' BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1 
11 26106-060322 ';IJ\"'11i"ll,t- 6X 32 BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 1 
12 ]2400]-42290 V"I -1~~ 36f :,f C,7:,3?) v-aELT (A-36) 1 
13 121450-42350 v,•-1JCcwm•:,7•) V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 
14 121450-44410 11•,,:,ccw-P~'"""f> GASKET, BRACKET 1 
15 26106-080822 '2W'iTi"'1t,t ax 82 BOLT M 8X 82 PLATED 2 16 26106-080872 :,H"m"lt,~ 8X 87 BOLT Max 87 PLATED 1 
17 26106-081052 ';11\"if'i"lt,t- 8X10S BOLT M 8X105 PLATED 1 

n 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



RADIATOR 

u 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



RADIATOR CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB)= CEl= 
CC)= CF)= 

~'"!t V\"lv 0 7"c:;,,r••;,~ ... ., 7•c:, ;,1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYC~;\~)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, CA)CB)CC)CD)CE)CF) 1 121521-44500 ,:.r"z-, RADIATOR 1 2 123682-44210 nn ,rn• CAP 1 3 121250-44901 '1-'!:;\17f(110°C SWITCH, THERM0(110°C 1 4 124465-44950 11•-:,,:,16 PACKING 16 1 5 124250-49351 i\1:t»:i:r.i, THERMOMETER 1 6 124250-49360 11•-:,,:,c;,;1:r:,,-1 PACKING · 1 7 26014-060162 ili"'ll,t-(t:,+I\"'~ 6X 16 BOLT M 6X 16 4 8 124700-44740 77:;,7•1,-~• 6X310 FAN, COOLING 1 

n 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



COOLING WATER PIPE 

11 
' \ 

2 11 

@-1 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

V\"U, 0 
LEV. 

7"CJl\"jJ"? 
PART NO. 

121521-49010 
121521-49020 
121500-49030 
121521-49100 
121550-49111 
121-250-49121 
124722-49150 
121737-49160 
124160-49480 
124766-59050 
23010-038000 
24311-000160 

COOLING WATER LINES (Al•3T75H-LTBS (Dl• 
(Bl• (El= 
(Cl• (Fl= 

DESCRIPTION 

vf'f??ifnJ PIPE (Al, c. WATER 
CW 11°17° c,:,•-CWPl PIPE, COOLING WATER 
cw1,•"f'7•cm•:,7•-,·cr..r? PIPE (C), c. WATER 
,Jm•?J,:nr..:,,f BODY, COCK 
!1"3iJ~ PT1/4 JOINT PTl/4 
7•,9•(6nn,,,..;,, PLUG 
.;:i•;t,tl\ 0 i7°A 7/1ZX550 HOSECAl, WATER DRAIN 
.;:i•.it'fll 0 f7°(Bl PIPE (Bl, W. DRAIN 
Vi'ft?iinn,-, JOINT, PIPE 
m-A9•1,7• ('111o 12 CLAMP 12 
m-l\/l•J~• 38 CLAMP 38 
0'JJ9• 1A P 16.0 0-RING 1A P-16,0 

----Q'TY(JA?l---- I 
(A)CB)(Cl(D)(El(Fl 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
6 
1 

P/U A R 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



THERMC?STAT 

~r· : ~~~-
3- ,r~~t1, 

0-3 
(§-13 

\ \ 
\ 
' 

l , 
' ' ~- 'fir 

{i?:., I., 

@)-a (§-12 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



THERMOSTAT (Al=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
(Bl= (El= 
IC)= (Fl• 

~j•::, V\"lv 0 7"'t::m"':,J"? 7•c:, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(~i?)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, (A)(B)(C)(D)(E)(F) 1 129350-49530 ,-ti7,nin·- COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 2 129350-49540 II 0 ":l'f:, C'.1-ti\7:l~ll/\"-) GASKET 1 3 129350-49800 ,-t~J~ THERMOSTAT 1 4 26106-080182 ::m"ili""ILtl" BX 18 BOLT M BX 18 PLATED 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



3 

FUEL INJECTION PUMP 

19--A 
21~ 
1s I 

{

X17--t 
15 20----© 

24 

X16 "' 

25-@ 
6-@ 

s-1 
7~ 

2afg 
. . 

13 

1o[x127 
x11/ 

X E!1$&i1,$f.a~.&~D::., 7 t? / 
X·MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



.. 
FUEL INJECTION PUMP CA)•3T75H-LTBS CD)• 

CB)• (El= 
CC)• (Fl• 

~, .. :, 11'\"1• 0 7"t:Jl\"jJ•? ,•c::, 1-f DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(Jn?)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV. PART NO, (A)(B)(C)(D)(E)(f) 
1 721522-51700 Fom•:o• FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 
2 X 121450-51010 ;n•:,7• i1i"""""1'- BODY, FUEL I, PUMP 1 
3 121550-51100 7•,:,:,'"-,.CMP PLUNGER W/BARREL 3 
4 X 121550-51120 11·111, BARREL 3 
5 X 121550-51130 ,•,:,:,-,. PLUNGER 3 
6 174307-51170 11•~,,_ A(?•,;,:,•,- RETAINER A 3 
7 174307-51181 n'";.,,- ec,•,:r:, .. -,. RETAINER B 3 
8 124950-51190 ,•,:,:,•t~7•11:,,• SPRING, PLUNGER 3 
9 724550-51520 c-,-n•-ft-":t?! GUIDE ASSY,PLUNGER 3 

10 .... 711100-51540 a-, CMP ROLLER ASSY 3 
11 .... x 111100-51210 o-,-<?fll"?,"'''~ ROLLER 3 
12 .... x 111100-51220 o-,-<Y~ll"?,"'''~ ROLLER 3 
13 174100-54120 t:•:rc!n•o;,1-0-, PIN, ROLLER 3 
14 124950-51270 n•,-,:, PACKING 3 
15 124060-51300 ""'

11'\ • 1Jl\'""tl,7"' CMP VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV, 3 
16 ... X 124550-51310 !J-t-C1"1J'\•1Jn'"1t,7• SEAT 3 
17 X 111100-51891 ,.~IJ'\"'IJJ\•t1,7• VALVE,DELIVERY 3 
18 124550-51320 I\'"'; '""''I'\ "111\"'lt,7"" SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3 
19 124550-51341 ;r,1,J1• (,••1'1 ••m•~7•) L43 RETAINER 3 n 20 124550-51350 J\ 0 ';1:fj(1"''1"\ .. ,, GASKET 3 
21 124550-51370 011:,?-( """'J'\ .. ,, 0-RING 3 
22 124950-51450 n•fr-c:•-n PIECE, GUIDE 3 
23 121150-51460 c:•:,(/l"fr"'I?') ~-;1 PIN 1 
24 121450-51500 · 5'9CMP RACK, CONTROL 1 
25 124950-51510 c:•=:!':.i PINION 3 
26 124950-51640 F0:1'3?1:f/1":,coMP SHIM SET, CONTROL 2 
27 103854-51660 t:1"":,;:,• SCREW 2 
28 174307-51700 !l~t,~(:1'3?1:13? SHIM SET 3 
29 124220-51890 'J'\"';ll"(;l1'1\"'J RIVET 2 
30 X 121522-51920 ;l1'1\"'J CF0iti•:,7• LABEL, F. I. PUMP 1 
31 103854-51251 t •J c,•,:,!,"'t'l\"'l,,11, PIN, PLUNGER 1 
32 22117-050000 <f•n·~<J'?I, 5 WASHER 5 2 
33 22217-050000 l\"i"1'"1J"; 5 SPRING WASHER 5 2 
34 26587-050102 /\"f:,r-~!1•(+77 5X10 SCREW M SX 10 2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL INJECTION VAL VE 

-~ 1~' 

REFER TO \f'fj ~·"' re~~ 

~
~ - 1 
Q , "' 

0 
., Y,: 

. I ( 

,--......___1,- )_ 

! 

___ _J 

u 

0 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL INJECTION VALVE CA)•3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB)• CE)• 
CC)• CF)• 

!'"'!I ll\"0, 0 ?•t:,l\•:,J•? ,•c:, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(JA?)---- I P/U A R REF, LEV, PART NO, CA)(B)(C)CD)(E)CF) 
1 724060-53101 ZTR13 FO'I•:, CMP VALVE ASSY, F,INJECT 3 
2 124770-53000 .IA"II CMP NOZZLE ASSY,F,INJECT 3 
3 104200-53080 1-h,-:,~ HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 3 
4 103854-53100 F07:t!IM "'J;r'5,f HOLDER ASSY, N0ZZLE 3 
5 113200-53110 -f✓,-ht•:,~•i, SPINDLE 3 
6 103854-53120 /'Ji"'l~i\7• 11:,9• SPRING, NOZZLE 3 
7 113200-53120 ?1Ch7°'J:,7• SHOE, SPRING 3 
8 110250-53150 F0'\"::,,03?1:-fl\":, CMP SHIM SET 3 
9 103854-53180 :rJ:tC/h "lvh7" •1:,7• RETAINER,SPRING 3 

10 172100-53200 l\•:;,,:,(:r.r:t GASKET 3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



STRAINER & WATER SEPARATOR 

14----( 
12--~~ 
16------1 

15 

31 19 

20~\ 
27 
30 

29 

22 
24 
21 

25 

23 

17 

X EO fmi:i~; ,.Qiifli:i~.&7Ctt Y 7 t? / 
X-MARK PARTS : NOT soLo SEPARA,:ELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



F.O.STRAINER & WATER SEPARATORCA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB)= CE)= 
CC)• CF)= 

!'":, V\"I, 0 7"t::m-:iJ"'? 7•c::, 1-1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJA?)---- I P/U A R 
B~F. ~!il!• PABT NO. CA)CB)CC)CD)(E)CFJ 

1 129350-55600 FOJ:,t CMP STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1 2 X 129350-55540 :jlt:,•1s,J:.,,m•,-- :.i,! BODY,FUEL STRAINER 1 
~ 10~200-s5~~Q "}.7• •J:,tr• c :r-,,•n"'11,,7"' SPRING 1 4 10420D-55341 IP~·1,c FOJ:n HANDLE, COCK 1 
5 1042DD·55321 ,._l\.l\"'U,7"' VALVE, TAPER 1 
6 i14~ll-,~Dl DD 0•1::,11• 1A P 1DA 0-RING 1A P·10A 1 
7 1042D0-55750 T\"J:;<!I• 4CFOJ:;117/P~•n, SCREW 1 
8 129350·5581D t:i-m•,:, BUTTON 1 
9 1 ,1935D·558~D i7••1::,17• (:tl'•R'f) SPRING 1 

1D 129350-55830 0•1::,11•:i,:i: RETAINER 1 
11 24311·00004D 01JJ7"' 1A P 4.D O·RING 1 A P-4. D. 1 
12 1,1,sD-ss~,g 1p••1::,11•c:cv1-:,~ SPRING 1 
13 12455D-557DD FDJ:it:tv/.:i~c!l::i)L•92 STRAINER, FUEL 1 
14 1D21D3·5552D 0•1:,11•c:t,M 0-RING 1 
]5 llQ,~!1-~~~l!I 1JZ-=:J?"'1J:,?"' B~I61N!iR< BOW~ 1 
16 121254-55510 :t:tfC FOJ:it CUP, STRAINER 1 
17 129335·557DD ?:t-n11•v-, CMP SEPARATOR, WATER 1 
18 1D4200·55321 1-n•1\·1~,"" VALVE< TAPER 1 
19 1D420D·55330 'li.7• 11:J?" c,-,,-n ... ,~,- SPRING 1 

I' 2D 1 D4200·55341 JP~ •i,c FOJ:;117 HANDLE, COCK 1 
21 124064-5551Q :t:tH FOJ:it CUP, STRAINER 1 \ . . 22 102103-55520 0•1:,11• ( :t:t1 O•RING 1 
23 110250-55610 'J'l-::J?'""'J:,,7• RETAINER, BOWL 1 
24 121257-55720 i\7• 1JJ7"' ('li.71J-j SPRING 1 
25 121257-55731 7C•~ FLOAT 1 
26 X 129335-55730 J:,,,r~1' BODY, STRAINER 1 
27 101720-55750 6nn•,11• 6C:tl'•R'f PLUG 2 

· 28 104200-55750 T\"J1'!1" 4CFOJ:'911:,~•1, SCREW 1 
29 171081-55910 i11•1-:, C 1 OO.f.:J!l1 SCREEN 1 
3D 23418-060000 ,1•:;,'1':,(;>1, 6 PACKING 6,NYLON 2 
31 24311-240100 0•1:,17• 1 A P 1 DA 0-RING 1A P·10A 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



F.0. INJECTION . PIPE 

. . 

@)-4 ~LL,;;--Q,C/ =;. , ,' /~~=~ @)-] u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL INJECTION PIPE (A)•3T75H·LTBS CD)= 
CB)• CE)= 
(Cl• (Fl= 

!S"!J II\"" 0 7"CJl\"JJ"? 7•c:, ,<1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(J~?)---- I P/U A R 
REF, LEY, PART NQ. CA)CB)CC)CD)CE)(F) 

1 123325-59100 7!Jr•,<(FO•T7:t!l1" RETAINER 2 
2 123325-59110 ll/1"•(7!Jr",< COVER 2 
3 ]2]522-59810 FO•T7:t!l1" CMPCA PIPE (Al, F, INJECT 1 
4 121522-59820 FO·T7:t!/1" CMP PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 
5 121522-59830 FO•T7:t'.11' CMP PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 
6 ]2]450-59850 2vr•,<,•1<A> BRACKET (A) 1 
7 121250-59860 7vr•,<,•1 B RETAINER CB) 1 
8 121465-59950 ill"'llft- 6X16 BOLT II 6X 16, PLATED 4 
9 26116-060102 i?i"ll,I" 6X ]0 BOLT M 6X JO PLATED z 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL OIL PIPE 

@-=:--
-· 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



FUEL LINES CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB)• CE)• 
CC)= CF)= 

~, ... :, 11'\"II 0 7"t::m"JJ'"'? 7•c:, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJ;\?)---- I P/U A R 
REF. LEV. PART NO. CA)CB)CC)CD)CE)CF) 

1 124160-01650 i,,:,7• C7"~'1"/\ '17"3?) CLAMP 2 
2 105025-59530 FO-T(J~-ili•;.,7• FUEL PIPECSTR.-PUMP) 1 
3 105025-59530 FO-T(:J~-m•;.,7• FUEL PIPECSTR.-PUIIP) 1 
4 105025-59530 FO-T(J,t-m•;,7• FUEL PIPECSTR.-PUIIP) 1 
5 . 105425-59512 F011•17•(J!l't-Pl PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 
6 124766-59050 m-;\?•i.::i,• c:;,n, 12 CLAMP· 12 8 
7 101304-59020 1J:,::,,•1c1Jn'f- 12 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 
8 104200-59170 11•::1,:,(<11, 12 GASKET 12 2 
9 129155-59190 T.l:t.?•""iti"ll,t- CMP BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 

10 121522-59500 FO-TU•:, CIIP PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 
11 124550-59030 1J:,::,,r1cwi,, a JOINT, PIPE 1 
12 121750-59090 l]:,::,'f•'1(1l,?'f- 8 JOINT 1 
13 124550-59090 l]:,::,'f•'1Cll:19" 8 JOINT, PIPE 1 
14 124066-59100 m-i\9•171• c;,n, 8 CLAMP, PIPE 4 
15 121450-59550 fO-TCD8XL80 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 2 
16 121522-59560 F011•17• PIPE, FUEL PIPE 1 
17 124060-77680 ,,:,,• CLAMP 1 
18 101147-59810 l]:,::,,•1,~·1,~ 8 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 3 
19 23414-080012 11•,,:,c:1~1, 8 PACKING -8 6 

(' 20 124060-77680 ,,;;,• CLAMP 1 
21 23061-060350 c•:-i.,1•17• 6X350 PIPE 6X 350 1 
22 124066-59100 m-;1,,,,7• rn, a CLAMP, PIPE 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GOVERNOR 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GOVERNOR CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)• CE)= 
CC)= CF)• 

!'";/ v-.•1~ 0 7"t::m•:.i:1"? 7•c:, >1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJi\7) 0 --- I P/U A R 
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAlCB)CC)(D)(El(F) 

1 121450-61001 ll"/\"71,J\•- CIIP LEVER, GOVERNOR 1 
2 22322-030180 ,-11•-c•:, 3X18 TAPER PIN 3X18 2 
3 121450-61101 ll"/\"1?:t1• Cl'IP WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 
4 .. 104200-61200 ll"/\"1?:t-• WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 2 
5 172200-61220 ll"/\"1?:t1,c•:, PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2 
6 121520-61520 :-t-•Rf\""1'1J:,'""CMP BEARING, NEEDLE 2 
7 129350-61600 1J""l\""1i\'l-7"" SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1 
8 121520-61620 ,m•-t-c11,r•-:.,to-7t- SUPPORT 1 
9 121450-61631 r,,7•11:,,• Ctt-"'!llll\"'- SPRING 1 

10 22312-040080 '\-f~?t:•:, 4X8 PARALLEL PIN 4X 8 2 
11 22351-030010 i\7°•J:,i>•c•:, 3.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 3X10 1 
12 22351-040008 i\7°•J:,i,•c•:, 4.0AX 8 SPRING PIN 4X 8 2 
13 26106-060222 ,n .. iti""l~t- 6X 22 BOLT 11 6X 22 PLATED 2 
14 22272-000060 ,;t?E 6 CIRCLIP E- 6 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



CONTROL DEVICE 

X E0$61;i1,ji~o~Jfjf~:'.,, 7 t! / 
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLO SEPARATELY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



, 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

V\ "11' o 7"t:m•:,:r•? 
LEV. PART NO. 

135210-61090 
129327-66000 
22322-030200 
24311-000070 
121450-66010 
121450-66180 

X 121450-66161 
121450-66170 
22312-030080 
129327-66200 
124550-66370 
121454-66420 
121567-66551 
104104-67300 
22137-080000 
22272-000060 
22451-060000 
26106-080122 
26687-120002 
26776-120002 
43400-500450 

CONTROL DEVICE 

7?1J3?1":C1J 
ll'!-"111-,1\:lr"lv CIIP 
1-n•-t:•:, 3X20 
0•1:,:,• 1A P 7 .O 
A7• 11:,,.,,. (!l,"l.t,-, 
7:,:,,-e-r,-•:,i,11•- ·COIIP 
ll/\"'-C7:t!lt'?1'1"'J) 
7•-:,:,2. (ll"/1"1!11"7r) 
'\-fJ?t:•:, 3X8 
'J;T,•-~ (77?llfl11') ~n,, 
1!1"'1'~ 
FD'/.;:;,, Cl!P 
u•:,11•:;, (11'1-"l.ll-, 
'J"ll":;<(.;ll"'f 8 
r~'7E 6 ,.,.,,e:, o. 6 
,n,..m-n,i- ax 12 
7:,0,-;,, c,l],r.:, 12 
,~,-;,~cm:, 12 
11•-;1,f:, 12 

(A)=3T75H-LTBS CD): 
CB)= (El• 
(Cl= (fl= 

DESCRI.PTION 

LEAD 
HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT 
TAPER PIN 3X20 
0-RING 1A P7 
SPRING, REGULATOR 
LEVER, ASSY· LIIIIT 
LEVER, LIIIIT FUEL 01 
BUSH, GOV, SHAFT 
PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 
SUPPORT, ACCELE. WIR 
LOCK NUT 
ADJUSTER 
CONTROLLER ASSY 
SPRING, RETURN 
WASHER 8 
CIRCLIP E- 6 
WIRE 0.6 
BOLT II BX 12 PLATED 
CAP NUT 1112 
LOCK NUT 1112 PLATED 
PACKING 

----Q'TYCJ~?)---- I P/U A R 
CA)CBl(ClCD)CE)CF) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

7 

,,,....,~~Si .. ~ ~ 

0-1 6 :" .s:' ,\ 
5 Y.~ ' . 

.,,-··· 

6 

8 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

V\"i, O 7"C:,/l":,:J"':I 
LEV, PART NO, 

124250-77012 
124550-77030 
121522-77101 
121450-77200 
121521-77330 
121522-77712 
121522-77721 
26014-080252 

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 

DESCRIPTION 

?lilt-j-(S12-77A) STARTER CS12-77) 
,-!l'!l,ll/\"- COVER, TERMINAL 
t71f-'JIJ-CSN2202) RELAY 
j•f7t C12V-180W) GENERATOR 
7:•"1';\!il('\"I~~ ADJUSTER, BELT 
JJ-i,:,~•J!:1,CRS5105) LIMITTER 

CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)= . CE)= 
CC)= CF)= 

----Q'TYC:J~?)---- I P/U A R 
(A)CB)CC)CD)CE)CF) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

71'-~•f:,~•1-,ccs9009) INDICATOR, CHARGING 
;r,•n,~cc5+/\"l< 8X 25 BOLT Max 25 

1 
1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



THERMOSTART DEVICE 

~ 
2 

3 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



THERMOSTART DEVICE CA)•3T75H-LTBS CD)• 
CB)• CE)= 
CC)• CF)• 

~,-:, !/\"II 0 7"'t::m•:.i:J""? 7•c:, M DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJh?l---- I P/U A R 
REF, LEV, PART NO, CA) CB) (Cl CD) CE)CFl-, 124060-77680 ,,:,,• CLAMP 4 

2 129334-77710 F0J\•-£7• (tt-"":,) PIPE, FUEL 1 
3 129334-77710 F011•17• cu•:,> PIPE, FUEL 1 
4 121750-77800 .,,,.,:,, TANK, HEADER , 
5 124460-77820 '\,,•,:,7M::1!11.117"(,r;I) BRACKETCBl, TANK 1 
6 121023-77910 ,-ih!l-n•,11• PLUGt THERMOSTART 1 
7 121120-77920 'l11'- WIRE 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



STARTING MOTER (COMPONENT PARTS) 

22 18 19 18 20 3 

2 

:~ ,....,..., ___ ,j . 

tJ 0 

14 
17 

4 15 13 

16 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



86, 10, 17 

STARTER COMPONENT PARTS CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB>• CE)• 
CC)• CF)• 

.s:,'"!I 11\"11> 0 7"tJ/\'":,J...,. ,•c:, ;11 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJi\?)---- I P/U A R 
BJiF, '=~· eABT NO. (A)(B)(C)(D)(E)(F) , 124250-77012 t1Vf-5'-(S12-77Al STARTER (S12-77) 1 

2 X21207100 l'-?!'1" :,:;,!; ARMATURE ASSY 1 
~ XZ1201JJ~ 'r.1!11' e::,~, i\,i\~ WASHER SET, THRUST 1 
4 X21201110 il~::,11•- e::,~ STOPPER SET 1 
5 X21204259 :i·m, !I?~ COIL ASSY 1 
6 X;tJ14ZZl~ ;,.:1•11 SCREW 4 
7 X21209311 '"''!I BRUSH (+) 2 
8 X22501300 1JI\'"'- COVER ASSY, REAR 1 
9 XZJ,o4~oz .,t~ll,t. Ql\"'- '\•1'11:,11• META~, covgR BEARING 1 

10 X21205310 m-11,,-- HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 
11 X21207312 ,-,~ BRUSH 2 
1, XZ1ZCl~l~ 37••1:,?"' l. ""'''!I SPRING< BRUSH 4 
13 X21205400 "\ ·7'JJ?""' !I?;;. BEARING ASSY 1 
14 X21204401 ;1,1,, e:i,- "·1•1:,:1• METAL, CENTER BERG, 1 
l~ XZJ ZD¼~CCJ t;;•:3::, i!,??. ei;NJ;QN AS~! l 
16 X21205656 1'"1'7-il ASSY, CASE ASSY, GEAR , 
17 X21202601 ;1,i;, ,...,._ 7-i\ METAL, GEAR CASE 1 
18 X2120260~ 1JJ\"- COVER SET 1 
19 X21201605 1,11•- LEVER SET 1 
20 X212037002 ?:1"1'7~ i\i:;l'f :,:;,!; SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET, 1 

C 21 X21ZQ4§JO iTi'"li,t- t ~n,- BOLT, THROUGH 2 
22 X21145866 ,'ti''lt,t- BOLT 2 
23 X0630412 m•1;~ M4X12 BOLT M 4X 12 2 

Y009791 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GENERATOR (COMPONENT PARTS) 

I 0 13 
15 

8 

17 
19 6 12 
20 14 

3 7 

2 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD>= 
CB>= CE)= 
CC)= CF)= 

!.?";/ V\"!1, 0 7"t:JJ\"JJ"? 7-•c:, ~i DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(~;\?)---- I P/U A R REF. LEV. PART NO. CA)CB)(Cl(D)(E)CFJ 1 121450-77200 :1"-f:71: C12V-180Wl GENERATOR 1 2 XM329830000 n,- COLLAR 1 
3 XM428020000 n,- COLLAR 1 4 XM429270000 :it-71- SHAFT 1 5 XM429290000 7°tJ-t-, 7•-11- PLATE, PULLEY 1 
6 XM514160000 7•~-1- CMP · PLATE ASSY 1 7 XM069000000 11,:,,• CLAMP 1 8 XM514170000 ,-~-!- PLATE 1 
9 XM514180000 ;\1-ll- STATOR 1 

10 XM861240000 i1i"•IV\ "'1'1J?"" a.BEARING #6201ZZC3 1 
11 X11967170000 IJ';!7•,- COUPLER 1 12 2221z-g40000 l\"'~"'1r•,: 4 SPRING WASHER 4 1 
13 22217-040000 H ... n-n"i 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2 14 26557-040082 1"'\"J~~"C+11 4X 8 SCREW 11 4X 8 1 
15 26557-040252 1"\"J:J;~"'(+1Z 4X25 SCREW 11 4X 25 2 16 Xll622270000 7'-fmi-1~ FLYWHEEL 1 
17 Xll860250000 c,,·n•:;, 10 WASHER 10 1 
18 X11861240000 irl"-lV'\ "11JJ?"' a.BEARING #6201ZZC3 1 
19 22217-100000 ""~'1"1J"~ 1 a SPRING WASHER 10 1 n 20 26706-100002 171- 10 NUT 1110 1 

n 

Y009792 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



METER 

2 

u 

3 u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

V1•n, o 7•c:,11•:,J•? 
LEV, PART NO, 

124732-77720 
124732-77850 
124732-77970 
933110-00100 
933110-00301 

METER 

f1"-;1"7.J7° 
~1~;,71 
J\ •1c, ~,:,7• 
~1-1M:;ll'COMP 
'l'-COIIP 

DESCRIPTION 

LAIIP, CHARGING 
THERMOMETER 
LAIIP, PILOT 

CA)=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)= CE)= 
CC)= CF)= 

----Q'TYCJ~?)---- I P/U A R 
CA)CB)CC)CD)CE)(f) 
1 
1 
1 

SWITCH ASSY, STARTER 
KEY 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TOOLS 

u 
6 

2 

u 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



TOOLS (Al=3T75H-LTBS CD)= 
CB)• CEl= 
CC)= CF)= 

!'"!, V\"I~ 0 7"tJJ\"J::J"'? 7"c:, ~1 DESCRIPTION ----Q'TYCJ~?l---- I P/U A R REF. LEV. PART NO, (AlCBl(C)CDl(El(F) 
1 124550-35350 :J:.it-7-71 r•u~ ":.i:J??"' REIIOVER 1 
2 104200-92350 t-",1'1\"'-C,!ITJ::.,, SCREWDRIVER 1 
3 28110-100120 M 0 7 10X12 WRENCH 10X12 1 
4 28110-140170 i\/1°7 14X17 WRENCH 14X17 1 
5 28110-190220 i\/1°7 19X22 WRENCH 19X22 1 
6 28210-000140 n--,,:, OIL .FEEDER 1 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



n 

PARTS INDEX 

sl~ - 'Y 1.111 □ ?l:~ita tt Z ~ \-Qfs°t 0)$~ ~ffllA'ii.ji:~Jllil (flffii;ji}f!ijlj) ,: 

Jlxjf l, z ;lo IJ * T • 
ffll~•~,: J: 1J e!B:JO)ffl!~ffi cO)ffl!73'1:flm a tt -r ~, -Q :fJ• ~!lil -Qitt;-1: ;:iam 

. "Fa~,. 

All parts covered by this Parts Catalog have been mentioned 

here in order of Part No. (according to usage location). 

Please utilize this Index to learn where a part in interest is used 

in reference to Part No. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



C 
C 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



PARTS INDEX 

~J'i- •.:, :7J 1Z CJ ?·(:~cit ~ti"(~\ Q ~"( '7)$~ J!-ffl!ci"lali:~Jffi (fl!J!:1±3p]f,JIJ) (: 

Jfx£t l, t ~ IJ *To 
$~-~,: J: IJ el Qg'7)$i§&;lft Eo:>$~1:fl!Jl:I ~tit~\?) t,• '!-~ ?):ti-%1: ·---~i!iJl:I 

. "'F~ ~\o 

All parts covered by this Parts Catalog have been mentioned 

here in order of Part No. (according to usage location). 

Please utilize this Index to learn where a part in interest is used 

in reference to Part No. 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



c. silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



+------• 
(MF NO,Y00K2031) I 2J01 I 86, 10,17 p. 

7"t::, n''JJ"? 
PART NO, 

E0001030144 

rnoci1ci'lh25 

•------• 
7"t>,<j 
DESCRIPTION 

t.:, 
PIN 

" .. ,., t :,,, :;, "'\, t- "t.:, 
PIN, BUCKET CYL,HEAD 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

J')t? !!i'"!I 
GRP, REF, 

5 2 

ot-:,:1:, I 7"t:, l\":,J"? 
LOC ,HO, I PART HO, 

1B06 I 
I E0001900059 

7"t> ,<j 
DESCRIPTION 

PIH 

PC HO, 

YOOK2031 

J?t? ~, .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

9 11 

ot-:,3:, 
LOC,N0, 1 

1810 
6 2 1B07 I 

48 -26 1 Eo3 , rn--ir---ren-
' 11 12 1B12 

49 26 1E04 I 12 12 1013 
.. •--•-··-----------·- .-- ·---------------:50 ___ 26 ____ 1 EDS° -, E0001900086 ~•1>?•-~7t•t·•~,---~YOOK2031 9 14° - 1B10·-

51 26 1E06 I PIH, CYLINDER HEAD 
YOOK2,,0,_31,___~5,__ 3 1B06 I ____ 10 14 __ 1Bl) _ 

-----~= I E0001900122 t•>,~ 01>?"-D?t" YOOK2031 11 14 1B12 
6 3 1807 I PIN,CYL, ROD 

7"-t.:.r•J:,'"'\';lt-"t•:, Y00K2031 ~8 6 1E03 I ____ 12_ 14_. ___ .,101_3 __ 
PIH, BOOM CYL,HEAD I E0001900123 t•>,~'l>?"-D?t• YOOK2031 11 15 1B12 

49 6 1E04 I PIH,CYL, ROD 
_____________________ 50 6 1E05 I .]2 15 __ 1B13_ 

51 6 1E06 I E0002100001 7"7n YOOK2031 48 31 1E03 
48 7 1E03 I BUSH i\ 1::,1:, 11 :,, "'\';It "t • :, 

_ _,__,Iwff~------------.-;~~~~ =~--------------------4i,,9[-----;z31 __ 1~~4-
49 7 1£04 50 31 1E05 

E0001040161 Y00K2031 

50 7 1E05 51 31 1E06 
=--~=-------------------51 __ _7 1E06 97_!2 1H05 __ 

E0001335111 Xt"9?-t•> YOOK2031 97 17 1H05 98 12 1H06 
PIH 45 1H06 

____ ·------·· ______________ _,_98 17 11106 E0002100003 7"7~1 Y00K2031 48 24 1_E03 
50--1iiii6 BUSH 

E0001335206 n·,,tt•> YOOK2031 48 28 1E03 32 1io3 

·-·-·-··-- ···------ PJH, BUCKE-'---------~49 28 1E04-'----------------------'-4'-9--":~ us~ 

£0001340125 

50 28 1E05 I 50 24 1EQ5 
-------------~n_28 __ 1E06 H __ trnL 

97 16- 1 11105 51 24 1E06 

t.:, 
PIN 

98 16 11106 32 1E06 
----·-·-----· -- 4 9 1H06:--'-' -------------'-----------------'197 _11 __ 11105 _ 

Y00K2031 48 25 IE03 I 98 11 11106 
44 1 H06 

49 ---- - - ··-- -------· 50. 25 1E04 I E0002100005 7"7~:cl~ ______ _,_Y,,O,,,OK0 ,2.,0~3c,1_~9u7~__,8 11!05 ··zr-·· ··uos· -i ·--- ----- eusH 
25 1E06 I 98 8 1H06 

E000140400_5 --·· _t '.e> ________ Y,cOe.,0~2031 
51 
48 8 1E03 I ··-- 4! __ 1ff06_ 

YOOK2031 97 15 1H05 PIH 
49 8 1E04 

I E0002100006 7"?!,11 
BUSH 

······-····------·----------------__,50 8 1£05_~--------------------~8~ 51·-·-- 8-- t°E06 t 
15 __ 1ttQL 
48 1H06 

E0001900010 ll"7'.1t!1 1J:,!i'"D'Jtt•;:, YOOKC:031 48 2:7 1E03 I EOOOC:34012:4 J"jl:,l YDOKC:031 48 23 1E03 
. -·----·--···--·r·J.H.'--D!.l.!llI cyt.RQ.c.•-----~ ___ eusH 

49 --27· 1£04 49 23, 1E04 
50 27 1£05 50 23.' 1EOl 

____________________ 51_.~2:7 __ 1 E06_1 _____ ,_. --
97 16 11105 I £0002355070 

_____________ __,,J __ll __ HQL 
rf1~7"7~l 
BUSH 

YOOK2031 9 15 1810 
4 8 9 1E03 I £0001900051 t.:, 

______ Li_,.._ ___________ ~4~9--9 1 E·o-4· o_15 __ 1e1.1 -
11 16 1812 

YOOK20l1 

50 9 1£05 12 16 1013 
51 ____ 9 _____ 1E06 __ 1._E0002440040_ 7"_7n ____________ yOOK2031 ___ .40. ____ L .• HO.L silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



(Hf HO.YOOK2031) 

7"tJ l\"JJ"? "7"tJ;C1 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

BUSH 
E0002440040 7'.tll 

-t------t 
I 2J02 I 
t------t 

PC HO. 

YOOK2031 

*** J"tJl\"JJ"?!l"lJ 'J?f)t3? PARTS INDEX *** 

J?'f? ~?"!I 
GRP, REF, 

D)"-!13J I 
LOC,HO,I 

7"tJ lt"JJ"? 
PART HO. 

49 3 1E04 I £0003035000 

7"tJ 1'1 
DESCRIPTION 

COLLAR T-=1,0 
n,- T•l,O 

86, 10, 17 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 
50 3 1E05 I · ---• .. -- ·•---·--··--··-···-----------11··-·-r--no6 --~,-------------------

Eooo2900003 /1"1?t7"?11 YOOK2031 52 3 1E07 I E0003035001 n,- YOOK2031 

p. 2 

J?t? !?":, 0)"-:,3:, 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

97 27 11105 
98 27 11106 

60 --- 1H06·-
9 23 1010 

.. ·-----·---·-BUSH, _BUCKET c_________ I ___ _,_CO,cLe,,L~~.c6e<) ________ _ 94 -··:,--··11102·· ,··- 10 
23 ____ 1011·· 

14 11102 I 48 36 1E03 
25 11102 I -------------- 36 ___ 11102'--'-,------ 49 36 1 EOI 

50-36 ___ 1 EDS--

97 3 11105 I 51 36 1E06 
98 3 11106 I -------------~~- 36·--11106- .---------------------~ 97 28 11105 

91··-·2e-·· · 11106-

E0003000010 9?1r- YOOK2031 46 17 1D15 I 61 11106 
_______ J!A_SIIE .. o ------------~----------··-----•--E0003035002 b_,_ T•2,0, ____ __, 

47 17 1£01 I COLLAR 2,3T 
!!J!K203J 9 24 ......... 1010 

E000300006l n,- YOOK2031 14 14 1B15 10 24 1011 
__ .. _______ _____ COLLA"R _______ _ 
E0003000065 n,- YOOK2031 15-20 -1B16 

48 37 1 EOl 
49 n--rnjr-

COLLER 50 37 1 EOS 
5J_ __ 37 __ _JE06 _ ____________________ 19 __ 5 .1'04,___,__ ____________________ ___, 

B2 22 1606 I 97 29 1 HOS 
E0003015005 n,- YOOK2031 15 17 1B16 98 29 11106 

---~COLL,A~R ___________ _ 
17 14 

I 
1C02 I E0003035003 
1C06 I 

n,­
coLLAR 

62 lHQL 
YOOK20l1 9 25 1010 

E0003020005 nj- Y00K2031 21 5 
______ CObkft,,,_ __________ _ 

22 - 5 -··1 C07 
10 2~ __ !HL 
48 38 1E03 

25 26 1C10 I 49 38 1 EOI 
_E0003030000 .... _30_ t • >/j,- T1 s---~YO~O=K203"1 __ _,5c____:4,_ _ _c1 O!!JOe,6,___,_ ____________________ ___, 

PIN· COLLAR T1 
50 ~_8 __ 1fQL 
51 38 1 E06 

6 4 1007 97 30 11105 
_rnP.P.;!_QJQ!/q.L __ 3 '. "1l2:_l! _____ ...,Y~Oe,O~K..,_20~3~1L ___ _.5_~5,___,,1 o.,o,.,6,___,_, _____________________ __.., 

COLLAR, PIN 1.6T 
98 30 __ !l!P.L 

63 11106 
6 5 1007 I E0003035004 n,- IT YOOK2031 9 26 1010 

.. 1000303000L _____ t•>ij1-_l,6L ________ Y00K2031 --'-- .. L. _ 1006 ,'----------'c.,.o,._L,._LAruR,_,<\,.L __________ =-~--=-
CO~LAR, PIN 2,3T 10 26 1011 

6 6 1007 I 48 39 1E03 
E000l0l09.0L .. ns- YOOK2031 _,5 _ __,7 _ __,1006 '-----------------------l49 H--1rnL 

COLLAR -·i 50 39 1 EOS 
6 7 1007 I 51 39 1E06 

_E0003030004 ___ 30 t•JIJ?.-:- .~L~--~Y=OOK20_3_1 ___ 5 __ 8__ 1806 I 97~1 __ 111DS_ 
COLLAR, PIN IT 98 31 11106 

6 0 1007 64 11106 
_E0003030005 ___ /J5--··· ~------Y.,_,,00~2031 5 _ __,9c.__1.,o,.,oe,6c_~E,,o,,,o"'03035005 n,- YOOK2031 9 27 101Q__ 

COLLAR ------i6LLAR 
6 9 1007 I 10 27 1011 

__ E0003035000 .... --n5-_J•.1•0 _____ Y~O~OK2031 9 22 1010 '·---·--------------------"8 1o __ !EOl __ 
COLLAR T•1,0 -·-- I 49 40,' 1E04 

10 22 1011 I 50 40 1E05 
_______ 48 35 1E03 I 5\ __ 40 __ JE06_ 

49 35 1E04 I 97 32 11105 
50 35 1E05 98 32 11106 

____ ------·-··- __ 51 ____ 35 ___ 1 E06_ 1 ______ -----·····-·---··· ________ ~L ...... 1 IIOL 

C ( 
) silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



t------t 

(Hf HO,YOOK2031l I 2J03 I 86,10,17 p, 3 

•------♦ 

7"t:, l\":,J"? 7':t:,Jl-f PC HO, J?t? .!'"!, at-:,3:, I 7"tJ n":,J"? 
PART HO, PESCftJPTJOH GRP. REF, LOC,HO,I PART NO, 

7"t:, J.f 
DESCRIPTION 

PC NO, J?l? 
GRP, 

~, .. :, 0,-:,:1:, 
REF, LOC,HO, 

COLLAR I COLLAR n,- YOOK2031 49 E0D03036010 n,- Y00K2031 8 4 1B09 I E0003040005 

Eilliil304ooilti----f~tk;~-1r------vo·oK2031 5-10 1006-"-:---------------------: 
50 

15 1E04 
15 1E05 

51 15---1E06-
Y00K2031 48 4 1E03 COLLAR, PIN I E000350D007 fl?b:,1),-

-------------------~6 10 ___ 1.B07c__,l _______ ,_co,,_,LLAR MEDDLE 
11 23 1B12 I 49 4 1EiiI-
12 23 1B13 I 50 4 1E05 
48 10 1E03 I 51 4 __ 1E06_ 

------------------'l49 Hi 1E04 ;-fifoii36oooo~3--?-,-~-r---------v-o~o-K=2~0-1-1---11 26 1 DD6 
50 10 1E05 I WASHER 

Eoolifo4ililol --n;:-r,f- ------vooK2011- 5) l~ 1:g: : Eooo1600020 ~~~~:~ER _______ v,__,o,,,0K201J23 ·- 15 ___ Hoa 

COLLAR 1,6T I 24 15 1C09 
6 1L__l.~B~07i,--;1 ___________________ ----'!3t._ ~5 .1 DOB_ 

24 1 B 12 I 40 26 1 D09 
24 1813 I 41 25 1D10 

--------------------·11 

-E0003040002 t•:,n,- 2,3T 
COLLAR, PIN 2,3T 

12 
48 
49 
50 

_____ 11 
YOOK2D31 5 

11 1 E03;--;'--------------------'¾-'2!-----l125 1 Dll_ 
11 1E04 43 25 1D12 
11 1E05 44 25 1D13 
11 1E0"6_,----,,E=o=o=o. 3 600025 M 1 ~?,,,,_~r,c-:_ ____ _._vo.,o.,K,.2.,,0,,,1"1 __ ,2,..1 _ _,6.__,_1.,co,,6,_ 
12 1806 WASHER 

22. 6 1C07 
6 12 1B07!,--i-----------------------!38 20 ---------------------1' r--25--1liTZ 39 26 

12 25 1813 40 27 

1 D07 
jpiijj-
1D09 
1H!L 
1 P11 
1012 
1013 
1cifs 

48 12 1E03 1. 26 
--------------------449 --12 1E04 42 26 

50 12 1E05 43 26 
51 12 1E06 44 26 

5 13 18061E0003600026 23 17 EOD03040003 YOOK2031 .,,:,1- YOOK20l1 
WASHER 

n,­
coLLAR 

------------------~1 ~-- n ::~-!;-~:-:--------------------~:; u---an--
12 26 1813 E0003600033 46 85 1D16 ??!,I"- YOOK2031 

·--··--·--··-·-----·----- ---·--··--------·-··48 ____ 13 ____ 1E03 __ 1 ________ __..e..:ec=c_ ___________ =_· 
49 13 1E04 I 47 85 

WASHER 
1io2 
1B10 50 13 1E05 I E0003608003 9 4 , .. n··~ YOOK2031 

51 13 1E06 I 
rnoo1040004 t•,n,- r•4,0----v=ooK2011 5 --14---1806-,·------_J"'-""''"-------------~1·0--4----.1lifi-

coLLAR, PIH T•4,0 I 11 5 1012 

WASHER 

_________ 6_.14 ___ 1001--c•:--------------------.,!L.__~--rn1L 
11 27 1B12 I 39 24 1D08 
12 27 1813 I 40 25 1D09 

___________________ ---448 H __ 1~Ql I ~L_l.ll!L 
49 14 1E04 42 24 , 1D11 

EOOOl040005 

50 14 1E05 43 24 ; 1D12 
51 14 1E06 I H i1L-1Rll 

Y00K2031 5 15 1B06 I E0003609425 ?7~r- YOOK2031 15-18 1816-­
WASHER 

---------------------.~-15 __ HQ1c-7--c-__________________ ---!i__tL_HQL 
11 28 1B12 82 20 1606 

n,-· 
COLL~R 

12 28 1013 I 83 27 1607 
-··-----·-·-·--------------·---'8 15 1EDl , eooo1612004 ?1~rL-_______ v,oQKl~JJ __ LL_H .. _Je_tL silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



•------• 
(MF NO,YOOK2O31)_ I 2JO4 I 86,10,17 p, 4 

•------• 
7"t.:, l\"Jl"? 7"tJ;l1 PC NO, J?t9 !?••:, o)"-:,3:, I 7"t:, n":,J"? 7"t:, ;11 
PART NO, PESCRIPJION GRP, REF• LOC,HO, I PART HO, PESCRIPTION 

PC NO, J?t9 ~,":, or-:,:1:, 
GRP• REF• LOC•NO• 

WASHER I ROP 
EOOOJ612004 o,~r- Y00K20ll 16 24 ICOI I EOOOSOOBIOO o,t YOOK2031 20 13 ICOS 

-· .. . . .. . . ····----·····-·- .. __ _1a ___ 22. __ ._ 1 coi._, ·rnoosooat 1s. __ o,;.t·_• _______ Jy_.o_.o~K.2031 __ . ...13 __ 15 .. _. _.1014_. 
EOOOJ618004 ?,~r- Y00K2031 46 18 IPIS I ROP 

WAS.HER 17 20 I CO2 

eoooj6is505 --,,,_ YOOKziili __ .. 
4 ~-_J: ··--·l :g~-','---- ,l---n----rng~-

COLLAR I E000500815D o,t• YOOK2031 I( 19 ICOI 
.EQQOJ6J6002._ ....... 1'.'~••~····------~.J!QK2QJ.l_. ____ ~ __ _2 ____ tl!.Q! ___ L _______ ...JCOJL ____________ ~_~ 

EOOD3900013 

WASHER I 18 17 
13 14 YDDK2031 

lCOJ 
I B 14 

'J'.:l:.il' 
WASHER 

78 17 IG02 E0005008160 
--------···- ·---·-79_11 __ 1.~o, 

Y00K2031 48 18 IE03 
_____ ..11.!!JL__ ___________ .... - .. --. 

17 19 1C02 
81 16 1605 

!9 __ l8 __ __1En.!......Jc..... ______________ _ 
50 18 IE05 E0005008170 07t" YOOK2031 

83_30._. __ JGOL 
20 12 IC05 

51 18 1E06 ROP 
. ~Q DO! PQQQQ t_.t.~ ~L---------"Y=D0K.i:.oc,3i] _ __,,3L.l9 _ _,2,.,.__,uDu0ll18c.....!...JE'10U,0!.!U05QJlll.L1 o.___.,,oir.·::.· _______ .111.11K.,20.,,..,,,__,... ___ 

PIN ROD 
19 ll_Hlli..... 

40 24 I P09 E0005008250 o,t• YOOK2031 21 22 1C06 
----------------~1 __ n __ _..1p1.__...,_ _____ __,,o.__ _______________ ~. 

42 22 1Dl1 
43 23 IPIZ E0005008300 o,t• Y00K2031 

22 22 1C07 
14 12 1 Bl 5 

---------~--·---·!L __ ~l ___ HUc....c.... _____ RQP.c_ ______ ===--=~-~-cc: 
~11•-t•> Y00K2031 13 16 1014 E0005008320 07t YDDK2031 
PIN, LEVER ROD 

____ --~-·-----------H--.. .1 ) __ IQ! LiJO.l!Q~J!.Q~Ul! __ oi.L•--------'-'UJIKl.lllLI ---"~~ 
15 25 1016 I ROP 
16 23 ICDI I 
H.__2J_.HOL .. Lflll!!W!l!U7JL __ o2c.'c...' ______ .lll.llKZJUl. _ _.~_. 
18 20 IC03 I . ROP 
19 10 ICD4 I 

---·---------------"'{l_.JL __ l£Q~-!-'-------------------! 
21 27 IC06 I 
22 JI I C07 I E0005008J75 o,t• Y00K20JI 

EOOOI005117 81 6 1605 

14 13---16.U .. _ 

17 18 !CO2 
1] IL.......1111.L 

15 24 1B16 
21-23 ___ HOL 
82 26 IG06 
18 18 1C03 

._BL_. 18 -···-1605 ... _L._ .... ·····--·-___JjQp, _________ ~~=-~-~--~ 
82 27 1606 I ED005008385 o,t• YODK2031 22 23 IC07 
83 32 1607 I ROD 

E000!1Q802L._.t!~'----------1l!OK~.ll______!L_.U __ .. -1.!!i_!....IJ!l!.Q~~.!!Ul!L.......!l2!'-'::.' --------'·IIJ!Kl.~P~31~~1J_3j__]ft1.L 
PlH· I ROD 

47 28 1EOI I 17 45 ICOZ 
lOQQ4206.091--·--~11~:~riL .... __ .. ___ , .. _'111.!lll.~QlL ..... n ___ Il ___ ._1.1!1L . .1 0_19 __ .HOL 

SIIAFT,LEVER I 83' 54 1G07 
42 41 1 Pl I I E0005008445 o,f• YOOK2031 16 22 I COi 

-E0004208075 ~n•-~r,t ______ Y_O_O_K-20li--11--··.!.l-----J:M-:·Eoiiii50094011--g~:'-.--------Y~O~O~K~2~0~3~1-~1~4--1~1--1~0~1~5~ 

SIIAFT, LEVER I ROD 
_E0004.200002 .. ___ t'.~c.... ______ ___.oo.1wnL. __ 1L_. 4 ]C04 1....l;O!l.Q~i4L5_....,,occ·,ct_" _______ Jy~o~oaKk2'L03Ll~-·L1,6 21-t-HO.L. 

PIN- I ROO 
20 14 IC05 I E0005009530 o,t• YDOK2031 16 20 1C01 

_fQQ05.008075_. __ g2tL_ .1D.!l~2Ul1 . HI_ j8 jCOJ I ..J!OP.c__ ______ _ 
ROP - -- - ---- ·--··,-·ioiioHii"siijz--·- 3:9 YDDK2031 13 1,-· 1014 

18 16 ICDl I YOKE 
···--·· ·····--Y00~20.3J ...... JL_.?_ ... HO\ ... '·--···----· ----·-···-··--·-···-- _._J6 .... 13 .. 1C01. E0005008100 

C ( silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF HO, Y00K20l1) 

J"tJ l\"JJ'") 
PART HO. 

E00055050l2 

7"t:,}f 
DESCRIPTION 

YOKE 
3-9 

•------• 
I 2J05 I 
t------• 

PC HO, 

YOOK20l1 

J?t? !'"!I or-:.,;1:, 1 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO,I 

I 
17 17 1C02 I 

7"t:, l\":,J"') 
PART HO, 

E0007l000l0 

7"t:, H 
DESCRIPTION 

86,10,17 

PC HO, 

YOOK20l1 

p, 5 

J?t? !j"!I 
GRP, REF, 

95 25 1HOl 

96 22 11101 18 11 1COl I 
81--H ----1G05 I E0007l000l1 ,,:,:,• 

CLAMP 
YOOK20l1 12 1l 1 D01 -

Bl 29 1G07 
E000700000_1 ______ J1tt,ll".f______ YOOK20'1 25 25 1C10 I 

SPRJHG I E0007900002 
E0007000029 ~7"'/:,9" Y00K20l1 15 19 1B16 I 

H:ilit,"IH 
BOLT 

YOOK20l1 

··-------------··-·-··-'t!U!iJi. _____________ 11-··16--1CD2 : EOOOi90000-~9--ll-•-1~7-•--------YOOK20l1 

EOOO/iiiioolil t'.:11\ i"ii}.j. ,, 59·,, 
SPRiNG 

82 21 1G06 I PIPE 
Bl 28 1G07 I E0007900014 7"-'~-------~= 

YOOK20l1 19-16 1008 I BOOT -
Y00K20l1 

I E0007900016 ?1r-~Jt•:, YOOK20l1 

ll _14 _ _!D02_ 
25 15 1C10 

___ 44 __ 1C10 __ 
59 16 1E14 

25 47 _______ 1C10_ 

25 41 1 C10 

----------------------140 1.7 __ JD09 __ 1 __ ====-...L,oIH~==-----===~-~~-~-~ 
41 15 1D10 I E0009101045 11•17•:,7•t Y00K2031 29 1 ci4-
42 15 1011 HIPPLE,PIPE 
43 16 1D12 I £0009101090 n•o•=•,n•i&, -------------------,,;-j 5 1 Dff HIPPLE, P-~I-PE------'--''-"-"-'-"'-'---'-"----"---'-" 

YDOK20ll 28 8 !Cll 

E0007000031 i\7' 1JJ?" Y00K2031 37 8 1006 I £0009900001 ,li-i\=77•~ 
___ ... _____________ SPBIHG __________________________________ I____________ HIPPLE.,H0<01S._E ____ ~= 
EOOD7200026 ;t;-?i=:n.-,~ YOOK2031 32 2 1D01 I £0009900009 ;t.-1i=·n•11, 

NIPPLE, HOSE I HIPPLE, HOSE 
ll 2 1D02 I 

E00072000H . o:,9"X~f•" YOOK20l1 - 14 - l 1D01~1------------------------'J 
ELBOW, LONG I 

__________________ l5 ____ 1l_1D04_1_ E0064110~10~0~_J:,to-,?1r 
89 2 1G1l I WIRE 

YOOK20l1 88 21 1G12 

YOOK2031- ·10-·7- 1C15-

11 _½ ___ H!L 
37 22 1D06 
88 4 1G12 

YOOK20l1 25 46 !UL 

E0007200054 DJ?"J:l~;ti" YOOK2031 30 8 1C15 I E0064242200 ?1"- YOOK20l1 46 47 1 D 15 

-----~ELJ!~.i: LONG---------~- -s-------~W.IRE 
14 2 r,01 47 47 1E01 
35 12 1 D04 I E0069ll7100 rn-?-9 YOOK2031 55 11 1E10 
89 1 1G1l I YAH_HAR MARK 

Y00KZ031 a -·-14 ----·,eo9 ,------~ '~-------------EriD01200081--· 7,;, .. 
PLUG 

~0907200.Q!!J!. ____ 212rf?~'. ______ YDOK20l1 _____ ~ _ 13__ 1B09 I E0081400100 70:,t11t",,_-~~--~u 
FITTJHGS I ~ u·uR, FRONT 

E0007200090 t•~-:,11•,7" YOOK20l1 18 11 1D07 I 
-- ___ VA~~ELPM!N I E008l267100 ~•J-7"-------~ 

E0007Z00097 .. J!9,- YOOK20l1 30 4 -- 1C15 I ------ SLEEVE 
CONNECTOR I 18 1S 1 COl 

ll . 1E10·· 
56 11 1 E 11 

YO!!K?Oll 78 u __ JliQZ_ 

79 14 1G0l 
YOO]l20l1 16 17 1 !.!!_!_ 

E00072000?8 .. ___ J!?,, _ .. _________________ YOOK20l1__ ___ lQ 5 ____ 1_C15 ___ I E0086W2000__ ll"r7t _(450!~-----'YOOK20lL_~L___l__ ___ _HQl_. 
CONNECTOR I I BUCKET (450) 

E0007200150 J!9,- YOOK20l1 11 2 1C16 I E0086202108 ,1t•n,,- YOOK20l1 52 4 1E07 
______ . _______ __,C.,,OHH~H0,,._________ CUJIER, ___ ~Jl>,E _____________ _ 

BB - z--·- j GT2 94 4, i iioz·· 
E0007212015 7",Dl 

________________ OYUf _________ _ 
11 7 1C16 15.' 1H02 

88 --,----· 1G12-,~-----------------------i,--1tg~ -
9':,7• YOOK20l1 2l 25 1 COB I E0086203000 11"771 (250) YOOK20l1 94 1 1H02 
ClAM~----------- ______ --------------------'--------------··- BUCKE.T(Z50) ~---~~==---

24 25 1C09 I E0086208000 ll"r,t ASSY Wl50 YOOK20l1 91 21 1H02 

YOOK20l1 

E0007300006 

96 21 11104 I BUCKET ASSY Wl50 
------~• E0086212000 11"77t _(lOO,_ ____ rDQK2011 ____ 9_4 ___ J2 ___ 11102 __ _ 

EOD07300026 ?jJ7' 
-·-· --·-·-------- __ __ CLAtlP ··-- -· ·------- _, -------·-··-

YOOK20l1 

---·--· --~----------------silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 
CHI HO,YOOK2031) I 2J06 I 86,10,17 p. 

♦------• 

rt:, J\":,J"') 7·;.t:,;itf PC NO, J')t? ~5)":, 07-:13:, I 7"t:, w•:,J"? 
PART NO, DESCRlpTlON GRP. REF, LOC,ffO, I PART NO, 

7"t:, Jl1 PC NO. 
DESCRIPTION 

BUCKET (300) I E0091632100 t-",f7"A7•o7'Jf YOOK20li 

nt? !J":, 
GRP. REF, 

' 2 
E0086213000 11•~,t ASS'Y, 500 YOOK2031 94 34 1H02 I SPROCKET,DRIVE 

BUCKET (500) . I E0091635100 
E0087030400 ,,-M~-t'. ~---~Y00K2031 32- 4---1001-1 

t"'17"aJ•o,,t YOOK2031 
SPROCKET.--''-'-"-'------'-"'=='-'----'--''---"'"-

78 26 

GUARD,HOSE I 
33 4 1002 I E0092133100 'l?'Jt"} 

·Eo0910231 oo·---t-?-h/\"-CR) YOOK2031 1e--.;.4---i1eo2-·,----- ----LOCKER 
COYER (R), NOTOR £0092213100 t:,n10,?t•:, 

19 26 
1 17 Y00Ki,,_o~3L1 __ _,____, 

YOOK2031 9 2 

6 

0)'-:,3:.i 
LOC,HO. 

ieoS 

___ 1'1.C!L 

1603 
1002 

1010 
E00910_23200 t-?-hll"-Cll YOOK2031 5 1002 LOCK PIH 

COVER (Ll, HOTOR I 
10 ____ 2 ___ 1B11 

E0091023300 a,1t·. YOOK2031 3 1B02 I £0092310200 e>hft•=~> 
_______________ SLIDE_____________ I PINION, TURNING 
E0091026000 )"G?o-, CHP YOOK2031 79 !'GO]- E0092310400 ,-n,"J 

YOOK2031 

YODK2031 

8 

8 

3 1009 

5 "jjjfi9-

CRAWLER ASSY,RUBDER COUPLING 
E009]026600 ~21t" Y00K2031 78_~3.___1~G~0~2~-'---'E"-'0~0~9~2~3.~31u2~0~0.__~?~"~~~--~a~bl~l•~•-~=-----"YO~O~Ku2~0u3~1--

S LID E~,'-'S"H~O~E-----'-"''-"-'"'-'-' COVER, GREASE 
L__ll ___ JPYL 

79 3 1603 E0092390020 t:,hft":,Y?t ASS'Y, YOOK2031 
_ E 00 910 2ll00 ,1-b • f!,t .c" ;;.-------'Y"-O!!JOK.,2s,O/.i3u1 __ _,1'-__!6!!__.!1 ,,_oOe,2'-+===--==--l'R! EDUC Tl ON GEAR ASS Y 

GUIDE,SIIOE E0093056000 $>'1 YOOK2031 
E0091030100 D1-7~-G Y00K2031 1B02 MAIN FRAME 

_ . ________________ tl!Att~, L.~o~W..,ER,__ ___ ~ 
E0091031100 D1-7~-G YOOK2031 78 2 1602 E0093058100 

fRAl'IE,LOWER 
-~0091090001 l"l.?a-, A_SS_Y~---~Y00K2D31_ 78 1.. 1602 ______ _ 
E0091302200 ,rJt Y00K2031 78 7 1602 I E0093111300 

SHAFT 
.l9 7 1G03 

E0091303300 t'7?o-,- YOOK2031 78 6 1G02 
ROLLER, TRUCK 

it,:.i,1 
MAIN FRAME 

'"IJ"l 
WASHER 

Y00K2031 

YOOK2031 

8 1B09 

9 1B10 

0 IPI.L 
11 1B12 

2 __ 1__1HL 
9 12 1010 

2--1P.1L 
11 1J 1012 
12 1J 1613 

19 6 1603 
E0091390000 t,no-,- ASSY YOOK2031 78 5 1iifi2 

E0093147100 7"-6J•,,1t YOOK203J -f-'""'-"--'-'-'--'..!.!!"-----~BRACKET,DfOO~M~-----'--'l!!.!\-"-"->.l.----'-,__JLJ 11 11 IBI 2 

ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK 
19 5 

-Eoo91403100 '\"J 1J:r9"7"D"? R YOOK2031 78 23 
BLOCK (Rl, BEARING 

1G03 
fG02 

~--''--"E"-0"-0 9'-'3,.,1c,4ce8_,_1,e0 o.__.!l.!A 1 :.i 9 " :, 'J :.i, " - 111\" -
COVER,SlllNG CYL, 

E00932083DD '\•:.io:.i?,:,r 

YOOK203) 

YOOK2031 

12 11 1B13 
12 30 1B1J 

13 40 1BH 
=-c----= __ . ___ 79 ____ 23 _ 1 GO!c3--''---------'W"A,eSHwE;_n__ ___________ ~-,-~ 

.E0091403200- ~"1~>?"7"0,? L Y00K2031 78 24 1G02 14 35 1015 
BLOCK (Ll, BEARING 

-~~=~~--=~~~--'-'9 
E0091404100 ~•1°l>?"J"D'n (R) YOOK2031 3 

BEARING BLOCK(R) 
.!OOI1,0¼200 ___ 1~l.'1~2~2:'QU..lU __ Jl!!l.!\2fil1__3_J]_ 

DEARING BLOCK(L) 
E0091490010 Jo>t11t"' ASSY 

1B04 

YOOK2031 78 12 1602 I E0093270900 YOOK2031 

15 55 1016 
L_HYL-

19 29 1C04 
81 36 1G05 

L _ _!Z__l GOL 
83 57 1G07 
19 7 1C04 

_________ _.tU8-A.$SY, FRONT 
3-? 
JOKE 

79 12 1G03 I 20 10 1C05 
E0091500100 aJ"/>?",-t Y00K2031 3 24 1004 21 26 1C06 

--- . _____________ HU, . ..iflllWL ___ =~=-,--~------'---===---c,==--,------==,,.----~Z----2i--.1tOL 
E0091500300 l\'17' YOOK2031 3 28 1004 E0094021100 ,,,.,>J-t YOOK2031 23 1 ,: 1C08 

PIPE FOOT, ENGINE 
_rno.2.1 ,02.1 on_-'l=1!pt" vooK20.,,_._1 __ A3 _ __.2L__1 oeco1,___,_, __.eoml!llI!!o m ·?~>)"61J11-1".:-____ .1.vo..,o.,K"2"'0"',~1 _ __.23 _ _.2 __ u:o.a_ 

ROD COVER, ABSORBER 
£0091590000 97:,3:;i ASS'Y, YDDK2031 3 

_-_ . •---- _______ .C µ S Ill Off .. ft S SJ. ___ _ 
24 9 1C09 

_______________ ,_, ..,_OO_liOUl.00 x>,">7-t R~ _____ l'.QOK2_0tl __ z3 ___ 3 _____ lCQL 
23 1 B04 

,-

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



) 

•------• 
(MF HO,YOOK2031) I 2J07 I 86,10,17 p, 7 

♦------• 

7•1t:,Jf PC NO, J?t9 !?"!I 0,--:,3:, I 7"t:, l\".:,J"? 7"t:, )1 PC NO, J?l' ~, .. :, ot-:,:1:, 7"tJ l\"JJ"') 
PART HO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,NO,I PART NO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

FOOT; ENGINE RL I E0094590010 t-1-ASSY YOOK2D31 96 1 1H04 
E0094026100 x,~•,7-t RR Y00K2031 23 2 1C08 I HEATER ASSY 

_ -··-·-··---·---·--ENGINE __ fO.~O~T~(R~R~l;-________ I E0094590011 1"70~1-ASSY 
2~---·-z--1eo I DEFROSTER ASSY 

YOOK2031 96 14 1 H04 

E0094026200 YOOK2031 23 7 1C08 I E0095053100 t'11H1 YOOK2031 30 1C15 
I PLATE 

,~·,,-1·n,t 
BRA(KET,RADIATOR 

E0094026300---,~•x1-7•,nt YOOK2031 23 11 1 coa-·---Eoo96053200 01t•n11·- YOOK2031 51 -- 42·----1E06 
BRACKET,RADIATOR 

E009I026400 711~1-7•5~?t 
--- - 8RACKET,FILTER 

YOOK2031 38 34 1D07 E0096055100 

£0094026500 zJ:.,":,J-t YODK2031 23 1- 1C08 E0096090030 

covu,eoo 
YOOKZ031 7•011,­

PROTECTOR_-----~===>-
il1,7"-G ASSY 
BOOK ASSY, HAIN 

YOOK2031 

51 41 1E06 

48 1 E03 
______ LFO~O~T~ ENGI,~N~E---------~~--~-

24 1Cii9 49 -1 -1E04-
E0094027100 ,~•x?-1·,nt YOOK2031 24 7 1C09 E0096090040 "1"7"-G ASSY YOOK2031 50 

----------~J!AHU,!!.~D luALTO~R~--Y~OO~K_
2
_
031 24 3 

l C0
9
~-,-------~8~0iO~H~A~S~S~Y=MA~luN~-------~ 

£0094027300 z:,:.,"J7-t RL 51 
ENGINE FOOT RL 

ED094027't00 ,:.,".t?-7",)"?t YOOK2031 24 8 
E0096132500 

1C09 
D'.11J-7•1,-t, (R) 
PLATE, LOCKER (R) 

YOOK2031 48 

1 1E05 

1 Hiiii-
ll 1E03 

--·------ BRACKET ,RADIATOR 49 H 1rnr 
£00_94027600 :,t 1J1\"J YOOK2031 24 

_______ . __ ··- ___ PLATE __________ -
31 1C09 50 ll 1E05 

51 ll 1ED6 
E0094290030 ?ir-11-f~ COHP YOOK2031 26 1 1CH I E00961l2600 a,n-7•~-t (L) Y00K2031--48--34 ___ 1 E03 -

WIRE HARNESS ASSY I PLATE, LOCKER (L) 
E0094290040 ?ir-11-f~ COHP YOOK2031 26 1- 1C11 I 49 

---···---------WIRCHARHESS ASSY I 50 
34 1E04 
34--Hiil-

E0094290050 ·?n-11-n CHP YOOK2031 27 1C12 I 51 34 1E06 
WIR( HARNESS ASSY I E0096190001 'J,?7-G ASS'Y, YOOK2031 48 29- 1 E03 

-E0094Z90070 ?ir-11-f~ CNP YOOKZ031 26- ~1- 2 1C111 ARH ASSY, LIHK 
WIRE HARNESS ASSY I 49 29- 1E04 

E0094 290080 ?n-11-,a CHP ~-~Y~O~O~K=20=3~1~_=26~_~1_-~3~1~C~1~1-•~--------------------_.50 
---------WIRE HARNESS ASSY 51 
E0094374100 ann- . Y00K2031 25 4 1C10 E0096190010 ~11??7"-G ASS'Y, YOOK2031 48 

29 1E05 
29 1E06-
21 1 E03 

STICKER BOOK ASSY, STICK 
-E009H 1 noo--,11·-at•i,7·•-----.v=o·oK2031 26 26 -- !cl .--i-------~=~==_c_c==--------.9 zl--lEiiC 

STRIP, RUBBER E0096190020 1·G ASSY Y00K2031 50 21 1E05 
27 26 1C12 I ARN ASSY 

E00.9442010.0 7•11-t YOOK·203r----z6~-• 2i---icff··-, 51 21 1 E06 
PLATE I E0096234000 xe"??ll"~'t ASSY W350 Y00KZ031 97 1 1H05 

27 23 1C12 I BUCKET ASSY, EJECTOR 
E00945iiliiJii t-1-M"­

COVER,IIEATER 
YiiDRl!iijj ___ 95 _____ 2 __ liiii3-f-Elliiif6B61iiiii---,F~M·HFAssY-lil!iiYii1ikziill--n----r=--, -tiiiil-

1 BUCKET ASSY, EJECTOR 

- EiJ094 5°01200· ---- 1 "7Di\?­
96 2_ 11104 I . . 98 34 11106 

YOUR 2ill r----9 s··---, ,--1 ii O i - i--EDii96 B1fioii·--,e-•,,:;;;;;i • t::if28 o-w -YODK2iil 1--ii ii--r---rn 06-
l> EF ROSTER 1 BUCKET ASSY,EJECTOR 

E0096290012 '1>?7-G ASSY ---~Y~OO~K~2~0~3~1 __ ,9c,7c__9,_--,-,1 1H05 
ARl't-Ass·y, LINK 

E0091.~Q2100 7•5~1t L 
·==--BRACKET, (L) 

Y00K2031 96 30 1 H04 

E0094502ZOO 7•,,,t R YOOK2031 96 29 11104 I 98 9 ' 11106 
BRACKET (R) I 

£0094502300 7i•31jt ~=----"YOOK2031 -96 28 71104 I -Eli096290030 xt"??-ASSY 
H 11106 

YOOK2031 98 6--1H06-
JOINT I EJECTOR ASSY 

_!_11!!1.il 9 0 0 0 0 t-1-ASSY YOOK2031 95 11103 E0096321100 IIH"J\"J YOOK2031 5 __ 1 ---·- 1806 _ 
II EATER AS s y euo--E ~------==='----'---

E0094590001 7•7aa?-ASSY YOOK2031 95 17 11103 E0096325100 lltt"II"> YOOK2031 6 1807 
-----·---·- DEFROSTER_AS-S~Y ________________________ B~L~A~DE 

------------------------·--····-· -- ., .. --------------·· ----

., 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 
(MF NO,Y00KZ031) I 2J08 I 86,10,17 p, 8 

J"t.:, l\":,J"7 
PART NO, 

E0097022400 

EOO?T.!lU!OQ 

7"t:,J1 
D~SCRIPTION 

,t.-7ilr"-·t-" 
GUAR·o,HOSE 

♦------♦ 

PC NO, 

YDOK20l1 

J')t9 .::?"!I 
GRP, REF, 
ll l 

07-!,3:, I 
LOC.NO,I 

1002 I 

7"t:, l\":,J"') 
PART NO, 

E0097221600 

P~1tll'17' ···-·· YDOK20l1._. l2 ...... 1 ..... J~L .... ~Q.~97341800 
PIPE;, INLET 

7"t:, ,1 
DESCRIPTION 

,,•17• (L) 
PIPE (L) 
,,:o• 
CLANP 

PC NO, J')t9 t?"!I 07-:.,3:, 
GRP. REF. LOC,NO, 

VDOK20ll 1 4 1B08 

YOOK20l1 53 •...... 5 ... ... 1EDB .. 

E0097052700 ,i-ib•-t• YDOK20l1 l2 l 1 DOI I H' 12 1 E09 
. .. . ............ GUARDLl]OSE .. ____ ~ I .••.. __ 91-.._12_ .... 1615. 
E009705l200 H?,- YDOK20l1 l2 5 iDOI ·;··E0097348100 .11'17•-UJ1?R) VOOK20l1 5l 1 1EOB 

CO~NECTOR I PlPE,STICK(R) 
ll .. _5 ..... -.1D02 .. _1. E0097l48200 _11'17' M71?L,_) ____ Y~O~O=K2Dl1 . 5l _2 1.EDB_ 

E009iilsaioli··-i:,Fj;f• YOOK20l1 ]4 1 1D0l ! PIPE,STICK(L) 
MANIFOLD I E0097l48l00 11'17• 11\"~?tR) YOOK2Dl1 53 l 

E00970582DO :~~;n:. ___ Y~O=OK2Dl1 l4 ..... 4_ .. 1D03 ·: ·Eli097 Riii,oo·- ri!~~~•~~~g:~f-1---~vo=oK 2Dlf·-·••5,~· 4 1EDB 

E00970621D0 1\•17•9,:,7• YDOK2031 35 1DD4 I PIPE,BUCKET(L) 
·- -····· --·---·q,.Ar,ed!.JeE,,_ ____ ==~ I EOD9735] 100 l\"7_';1t,\~j_7_•_tR ___ ~ 
£0097062300 l\~·f7•9,:,7• YDOK2031 - 35--3 1004 PIPE,BUCKET(R 

:!!J)K2031 54 .. 1 ..•.. J E09 

CLAHP,PIPE 91 1 1615 

-Eoo9106i4 oo·-~11~•~1-7~, -------y--u--o=K2031-~~~--i - ~ ~~! E0097l51200 YDOK2Dl1 54 2 Jll.L 

Pl~E 91 2 1615 

E0097062700 
90 4 1614 I £0097351300 1'-l.l\'17'(R,,_ ____ -

YDOK2031 l5 7 1004 I - PIPE,ARH(R 
YOOK20l1 . 54 .. -l -·· 1E09 

I 91 l 1 G 15 

E o o 9, oii·2s 00 .... -•11-=••17·•~--------Y'"OOK 20 l ,-;r ~--::it·· : .. , 009
.ll

514 00 YOOK20l1 54 4 1E09 

PIPE I 91 4 1615 
90 8 1G14 I E0097351500 7"-~Jl'.ir!.R 

£0097062900 n•11•--------.y=ooK~2~0-=i~1---;35 -9 "fo04- .--- PlPE,BOOH(R"-----'=<"-"='---=-~ 
YOOK2Dl1 54 5 1 ED9._ 

PIPE I 91 5 1615 
90 9 1614 I E0097351600 7"-l.l\'_1_7•_(L 

E0097063000 l\'17• Y00K20.31 35 10 1D04 I PIPE,DOOK(L~----=~~=~~~-~---
YOOK2Dl1 54 6 1E09 

PIPE I 91 6 1615 
.f00_9_7063J.90 _ J\•1.~7_•-------=Y00K2031 

PIPE 
l5 11 .... 1D04_1 .. ED097l51700 

I 
YOOK20l1 54 1 1E.09_ 

£0097064500 1\•17•9,:,7• Y00K2031 35 2 11>04 I 91 1 1 G 15 
·········-···-··-···-t~Mf.t.e.IH._______ I E0097351800 t•11,1, 

··-· 90 . 2 1GH i PLATE,HTG, 
E0097064600 11•i7• Y00K2031 35 5 1004 I 91 8 1615 

OOK20lL__54. 8 _J!_QL. 

---·-··-~·-f.lPE· I E0097353100 J\•17• Y00K2031 91 2l.___1Jil.L 
90 5 1G14 I PIPE 

E0097064700 11'0' Y00K2Dl1 35 6 1D04 I E009735l200 11'17' YDOK2Dl1 91 28 1G15 
............... PIPE.··--··· . '··· .......... __ P!P~.·-· 

90 .... 6. 1Gi4 I E0097l5ll00 ?,CIJ• YDOK20l1- 91- 29 1615 
E0097065100 l\'17• Y00K2031 90 10 1614 CLAMP 

............... _P.IPIHJ!.. I E0098027200 11'17' YDOK20l1 .. 37 ._.20 .1D06 .. 
E0097065200 n•11• Y00K2031 - 90 11 1614 • ·-- --- -PlPE-

PIPIHG I E0098027l00 11'17' YDOK2Dl1 37 20- 1 1006 

.rnOFU!J]Q!J_ .. iij~~;;tiiosE CYOOK
2031 

······
26

· -·
35
·-·

1
t

11
··: ·eoii9Bci291Df-· ri!~;. YDOK2031 37 21: 1D06. 

27 l5 1C12 I PIPE 
~----------····· 95 ..... 4._ .. 11!0~ 1. E00980900l0 __ .,t"?l?>? .ASSY_ ....• .J0!!)(20l1._l_7 J_._.1006. 

96 4 11104 I TANK.ASSY,IIYD, OIL 
E0097221500 11'17' (R) Y00K20l1 7 l 1B08 I E0098090040 ,t"?l?>? ASSY YDOK2Dl1 37 2 1D06 

. P.l PE ( R) .. ··-··--····-- __ . ________ . --··--- . ______ · ... -·-·•--- --~. _______ --•··--··-·-··---T AN_K _ A~ SY LIIY l• _OIL -···· -·-···---•-- _____ ..... . __ . 

··----------·-------------

C l silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(Mf NO,YOOK20)1) 

7"1:J" n":iJ"? 
PART NO, 

E009B134200 

7''.t>lf 
DESCRIPTION 

a,-.. 
STU 

t------• 
I 2J09 I 
t------t 

Pt NO, 

YOOK20l1 

J?l? 
GRP, 

)8 )5 

0,--:,3:, I 
LOC,NO, I 

1 D07 I 

7"t:., l\''JJ"? 
PART NO, 

E009827l900 

7"t:, ~1 
DESCRIPTION 

i\7-!l"I\":, 
PLATE, STAGE 

86,10,17 

Pt NO, 

YOOK20l1 

P, 9 

J?t? ~, .. :, m·-:13:, 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

40 8- 1 1D09 

_.E0098190030 __ ._ *J'J3??:J? ASSY YOOK2031 38 
.FUEL OIL TANK ASSY___ -----

1 D07 41 l 1D10 
:-------------------------42 l 1D11-

E0098256700 n?°. YOOK20l1 l9 21 1D08 I 4l l- 1 1D12 
I -·· ····-·-44 ___ .l __ . 1 D 1 l _ ... ········---·--HOOK .. 4o·. 22 . 1D09 I ED098274100 t>?-M"- YQOK20l1 40 2 1D09 

41 20 1D10 I CENTER COVER 
42 20 1D11 I E0098274200 7D7hll"- YOOK20l1 ·--'4,,o,__,_4_......,_1po9 ... 
43-·-21· 1D12 I -· • COVER,FLOOR 
44 20 1D1l E0098274l00 J??"ll"J7? YOOK20l1 l9 7 1D08 

pt7•~.:t. 
PLATE, NUT 

____ .!cYO,.OK2031 ____ 39 22__ 11>08_ C0VEfuT00L e,,o,_.,x~--------
1 4·0·-·11 1D09 .. 

40 2) 1D09 I 4) 7 1D12 
__________________ ._ u_.lL .. _1P!L..!.!0098lllil!O 1? _______ ...1 .. 0.!l.i.l,.!I0.1.llL-----"4Q. __ u_ .... 1 PQL 

42 21 1D11 I COVER 
4) 22 1D12 I 41 2) 1D10. 

____ H .. 21. 1D1,i-l......;----------------------'!l.__l~-.-1Q1L 
YOOK20l1 39 15 1D08 44 2l 1D1l 

I E0098274800 z>~">hll"- YOOK2031 l9 1- 1 1 DOB 
E00982~7300 /Jft"-~;:,? 

LINK, COVER 
_________ .. _________ ----140 16 __ 1 D09 _l _________ t~O=VE.fl.L ENG.~IN~E~--------

4) 15 1D12 I 40 6- 1 1D09-
E009827l100 z>~">hll"- Y00K20l1 39 1 1POB I 4) 1- 1 1D12 

--- cov.rn, . .fU~~----------~~-~-~----·-' E009B274 900.-~n=•~l"-'c,l>c,?c_ _____ _,y_.o"'o,,K.._20~.u____~9 H- L 1 DOB_ 
40 6 1D09 I 40 15- 1 1D09 
4l 1 1P12 I 4) 14- 1 1D12 

__ EQ!!?.~2U~Qg ______ .I:J!,")h/\''-1.I ___________ YOOK2D31 __ 39 ___ 2__ 1D08 ___ I __ EOD98277100 ~:,?-Ill\"- T09.K~Q31 41 4 1PJ.Q_ 
COVER(FRONT),ENG, I CENTER COVER 

40 7 1D09 I 42 4 1D11 
.. ____ .4_l __ 2 __ .... .1p12._, ~.L_i __ UJ L 

Y00K2031 9 3 1810 I E0098277400 1::,:,"JIJl\"-,il. Y00K2031 41 2 1010 
COVER(FRONT),ENG, 

ECl098273lOO 

-----------------~ 10 ...... l .. _JD11_.,____ _____ . ______________ _,4t_ ... ~ __ .lPJL 
11 l 1012 I 44 2 1D13 

1:,,"-IJl\"­
UNDER COVER 

12 3 1013 I £0098277500 .1:,:,";:,IJI\"- Y00K2031 41 1 1010 
.EP.P98l7l.40.0 ....... M:~'.11'.~ ...... ------lP!l.1<~0.H ........ 3L .. L .. JDO~ .... ! ____ ..,,_tQYER,i~G• .. •~----------

PLATE,STAGE 42. 1 ·1011 --
40 8 1D09 44 1 1D13 

______ ............... 4l_ l ...... 1D12 .... , EOD98277600 7D7 .. nil"- ·~----'-'0.QKZP.1J __ U.--11 __ ... 1P10_ 
YOOK2031 39 ···4 1008 I . COVER,FLOOR eoo982735ori·· · tt:,,-IJn"­

tENTER COVER 4Z 11 1D11 

eoo9s213600 7, L .. _1D1L. 
s uos I e·oo9&211100 /Jn"-'J:,:, 

I LINK,COVER 

......... 4l 
vii'oii201i 39 

·-----'L-1!. ___ \Pll .. 
YOOK2031 .41 14 1D10 

COVER 
----.. -------------·-·- 4D ... _ 9 _ ... 1DD9 __ o, ___________________ __,q __ l,_.JDJ.L 

41 5 1P10 I 44 14: 1D13 
42 5 1D11 E0096277800 ~11"-'I>? Y00K2031 41 1l• 1P10 

--··------·--···--------------------43 ___ 5 __ . __ 1012_,__ ______ ~IN.K-1.JJJ...V.~;,L ___________ _ 
44 5 1D13 42 13 1D11 

E0098273800 IH\"~ 1JJ? YOOK2Dl1 
.................. -.... .CQVER .. Llijl\. ___ _ 

E0098273900 iU-!l"J\":, Y00K20l1 
.... PLATE, STAGE 

)9 14 1D08 I 44 13 1D13 
~o ... 1s-·-·foo9· .. :-E0098Z7UJ)O -~~~;;n~~;ER j).!)j(~Jl!l __ .. u_ ..... 4 ..... !M.L 
39 l- 1 1D08 I 

.................. _ . .! _EOQ9829QO.OL_ .. n!I:'.: .ftSS L ... 
12 

. YOOK2031_ .... 40 
4 1013 
1 , 1D09.. silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



CNF NO,rOOK2031) 

'J"tJ l\"JJ"? J"t)Jlf 
PART NO. PESCRIPTJDN 

COV~R ASSY 
ED098446500 ~D-

- . ___ J!QQL_ ~---
Eoo99323000 t>~-~-? 

LAB~L, YAHftAR 

•------• 
I 2J10 I •------• 

PC NO. 

YOOK2031 

J?t~ ~j"!I 
GRP, REF, 

45 10 

D)'-:,3:, I 7"tJ ll"JJ"? 
LOC,NO,I PART NO, 

I £0099390001 
1014 I 

7"tJ J.f 
DESCRIPTION 

86,10,17 

PC NO. 

77•1111•,e,t rDDK2031 
SUB LABEL SET 

p, 10 

l?t, :, .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

55 35 1E10 

'7"Jf/\">t?t YDOK20l1 56 14 •... JEii_ 
YDOK203f·-· 55 -,2--1E10 

I £0099390011 ,· SUB - LAB EL s':e=T----"'""'""'-'--~ 
I E0099390051 '7"Jf/\">t,t YDDK2031 57 · 15 1E12 

34 !EID '----------'s,.,u~e~·L_ABEL SET 
56 -12 1E11 I 
57 14 1E12 I ED099390061 '7"Jf/\">t?t YDDK20l1 58 

4l --1E1i-
11 1 E i l 

-----------------------, 42 1E12 I SUB LABEL SE,iT _____ ~-=--,~---
58 15 1E13 I E0099390090 Jfll•>t,t1Hlt' YODK2D31 55 ·n10· 

E0099324100 f~lJf/1"> Y00K2031 55 2 1E10 I LABEL SET 
·--··-·--·-·--_j,!~~J.,-J!QJ!..,,_ ___________ ~ I E0099390110 nn·,e,c-!ct~------'-Y"'OO.,K,.,2,~Dc,3c,1_~5~6,__~~ 

23--1£10 I LABEL SET 
1~U. .. 

E0099324200 iH'17• B 
_____ __.__ISlfU 

E009932i300 lat~j7• C - STRIPE CC) 

Y00K]D31 

Y00K2031 

55 

56 
57 

58 
55 

8 !EID I E0099390120 n11•,e,t1Ht"> YOOK2031 55 22 1E10 

30 
8 

10 
38 
11 

9 

1E10 
1 £11 
1E12 
1E12 
1E13 
1E10 

1 Ulil.LHL,,--=-~==~-=-~--
I E0099390310 Jlfll"Jll:;Jt(fl'/t•-:,3? YDDK2031 57 i li12-

E0099390320 

E0099390330 

EDI 01013000 

LAD EL SET ,CANOPY 
JI 1 n" :,c, ,- o,.~t;;," ,~~?'a!CJ?'=~y..,o,.,o"'K'"2"0.,_3,_1 _..25L1 _ _...___ll.'-"-­
LAB EL SETICABIN SPEC 

28 1E12 

Jf/\">t?t YDOK2031 58 1E13 
LABEL SET 
n,·-M··'------~r=o=o~K-2=03~1~-~-~~~ 2 1eiiC 

1E10 COVER,UNOER 
1B02 4-

·,0699325100 f!l1Jl1n"::, YOOK2031 

31 
9 
2 

1E.;,11;-~E,,0,.,1_,,0..c10._1"5"1~00~-~t ·,c1';,,•n11 ·.~-~R ~-----'Yt>D!.!!DJ>.K.i2D,.,3u1 __ _,___-'..:....L.J. 
1f°11 COVER,HOTOR 

5- 1B02 LABE·L,NODEL 
-~0099344200 11t~t'ti7' A YDOK2031 

SIDE STRIPE A 
24 

I SHAFT 
1E10 I E0101l11300 ~-tnn·- YOOK20l1 2 

55 3 
I 

1E10 I E0101311200 ~t7t YDOK20l1 2 l 1803 

4 1B0l 

---------------------/.56 3 
57 5 

1 E 11 I =~--l'CQH!!.<S.~E°"AL~~---==~=,.,--~_----,----.;;:;;.-
1 E 12~101390000 t,,,o-,- ASSY YDOK20l1 2 1B03 

32 
58 6 

1£12 I TRUCK ROLLER ASSY 
1E13 I E0102211000 tfnfont•> YOOK20l1 11 2 1B.li_ 

Toii993•4•44•0~0~--,~1-t·~~~t-,~1=,-. -c~---~r=o·o=K-20=3=,~-55 5 (fiO I LOCK PI°N 
I 12 2 1813 SIDE STRIPE C 

-------------------~ ___ 27 __ 1E.1 0 ED103112300 7"-~ 7•5~•c',t~~---~J.,,00,0Ko,2.,0,.,lu1 __ ~9,__l]!.~l!L 
56 5 1E11 BRACKef;·eooH 
57 7 1E12 10 10 1011 

58 
385 ,,.EE.JI 23 ,_,Ec,OL!1.!!0,<.31.11,,l!..!1ceD.!!O _ __,,~j~2.:.!!.FiL,_"-::,n,,,1.l"..:-c__ _ _,y_.o,,o_,,_K,c20.,l<J1[__U! __ 2_8 __ lliL 

COVER,CYL. 
t~lHll"O YODK2031 57 2 1E12 E0103113200 ?1~r- YOOK2031 10 29 1811 

----~L=DH,Mlll-~-----------=-~· ~_,c_ ______ .l!W°"A>JS!!!E;JL ___________ ~.---,~--.-c=~ 
29 ii12 12 31 1813 

58 2 1E13 49 46 1E04 
_IJ!.O.UU.l!.Z,,,OO,____,fxµ~Hll:e.>~-----'y-"o.,.Of(r,;2._.o,.,._3L_.5,.,7c__,4.__1!..!E'-'1£2.....Jc__~~ oc.---====~----:::==-,-.,---'-:(-~l--HQL 

LABEL,N0DEL ED103113300 !1 1J:,j"o::,t-••t:•:, Y0DK2031 9 13 1B10 
31 1E12 PIN, CYLINDER ROD 

~-~~=~-----===----!58 ___ 5 __ 1H~3--'~===,=-~~-------===~~Q___j_:L_JQ1L 
E0099350600 ~t,f7' C Y00K2031 57 11 IE12 E0103210400 ~11•- YOOK2Dl1 15 2: 1816 

STRIPE,C LEVER 
·------~------------·-·39 .JE12 -·· ==----=~-------cc====---l8~_lD __ JijPL 

58 12 1E13 I E0103210500 ~II"- YOOK2031 15 3 1B16 

£0099350100 

E0099390001 17"'fl\")C7t YODKZ031 55 13 1E10 I LEVER 
__ ....... ·-·- __ .SUB_ LABH_SH ·--··---·---·- ··----'----'-' -·--------------· ··--···-··--- ··-···82. _ .. 11. ... IGOL 

C C. silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 

(MF HO. YOOK2031) I 2J 11 I 86.10°17 p. 11 
♦------• 

7"t:, J\":,J"') 7"t:,J.1 Pt NO. l?t? !'"!.I D)"~!,13:, 

PART NO. PESCBJPTJOH 
J?t? ~,•·:., 
GRP, REF, 

0,--:.,3;) I 
LOC,NO,I 

7 "t:, I\ ".)J "') 
PART HO. 

7·t> .11 
DESCRIPTIOH GRP. REF. 

46 
LOC,N0, 1 

. LEVER 
E0103211800 J? Y00K2031 21 25 

I 
1C06 I 

E0103216200 l/1\"-lll\"­
COVER,LEYER 

S"Al~ BLOCK I 
£0103212500 3-?DH ~----Y00K2031--f4 10 1ef5 I E0103216300 ~n·:-a,,~·(R) 

YODK20l1 17 1C02 

83 55 1G07 
YOOK20l1 15-1--·1016-

RO~~YOKE I STAND (R), LEVER 
---------------------.:15_ 22 1816_ I _EO)OJ216,c4,~00,,__~~-n•-~r,.,_~ _____ ___,=,~"-='--

B2 24 1G06 I SHAFT 
JODK20l1 !5 7 !8l!L 

E0103212600 on· Y00K2031 15 23 1816 82 15 1G06 
D _ru,_.________________ E0103216600 ~11-•-----------'==='--~-~----'· 

82 ·25 -1G06 LEVER 
YQOK20ll 19 I 1C04 

E010l212700 o,~·· Y00K20l1 1l 12 1814 E010l216700 ~II•- YDOK2031 19 2 1C04 
.Q ~-------------··-------- I -···----------LEVE,,_R ______ ~===~-

81 15 1G05 I E010l216800 ~11•- YDOK20l1 15 -- s'----1016 
E010l214600 ~n·- Y00K20l1 13 l 1814 I LEVER 

U_n. __ tGOL 

E010l2147D0 ~11•- YDOK2031 
81 
17 

10 
l 

1G05 E01Dl216900 
1C02 I 

l,l\"­
LEVER 

YOOK20l1 19 

.Eliiil3Z1480-0--t~~~---------v~oo~K~2~0~l~1-~1~3~-4~-.,.~ar14~""',~E~01~0=32173~00~-7~7.11~---------~===~~ 
20 

YOOK2031 83 
LEVER I LEVER 

_______________________ 14_ 5 _ __] 815 __ 1 E010lllli00 ~1=s1•cc-c=----------'="-"-=----" 
18 9 1CDl I LEVER 

YOOK2Dll §l 

_mt QJ?H?.!!P--t~ij~R 

E010l215000 ~11•-

Y00K20l1 

Y00K20l1 
____ U,ER _________ _ 

81 11 1G05 I E0103217500 ~11"-(L) YDOK2031 
_21 24 . 1C06 •----·-----·- ~EtlR<L.~-------• 

I E010l217600 ~11•-(R) YOOK20l1 
13 5 1814 I LEVER(R) 
. -----·-----·--·--•-EO]Ol21_7900 j,ll"-7"'nHl!.L=~~ 
81 12 1G05 I BRACKET (R), LEVER 

YD!!K20l] 

E010l215100 ~11•- Y00K2031 15 6 1816 I E010l218000 ~11'-3-? YOOK20lt 

83 

82 

a~ 
82 

12 1C04 

5---1{0L 
3 1G07 

4 !~QL 

5 1G07 

l tiHi.s 

! ]GQL 

5 1G06 
uu.,~------------ _] YOKE,L.KV=~---------~,~~~~ 

82 14 1G06 I Bl 1 1G07-
E0103215200 l,J\".:. Y00K2031 17 4 !CO2 I E0103218l00 LlliB ___________ _ 
----- 8l-22--1G07 I 

YOOK20l1 14 

81 

~11 .. _ 

LEV~=R------------~ 

E010l215400 ~n·-,i·a Y00K20l1 19 13 1C04 I E010l218500 ~n•-on(R) YOOK20l1 82 
.. ___ ·------~ou,utl~-----------·-- ---·---· __ ... ../.. _____ ----~0_91_J.B.!,_J,_Ev.i;"----===~-~~-

20 7 1C05 I E010l219000 ~n•- YOOK20l1 83 
ED1032155D0 i\1.)?"'\•,1~ ·Y00K2031 19 11 1C04 I LEVER 

7 1815 

-5--1605 
6 1G06 

iii--1001 

.. _ .. _. _____ .HP.AL,. SW!N".,----~-·---·•-··-··-··--··· ··---····-·-·-'·-EOjOli_19100t•"'> _______ ~ 
E0103215600 a1:,?"07?7•l,-t Y00K2031 19 14 1C04 I PIH 

O.OKll>JJ __ ~L__lL_!.!i!!L 

PLATE, SWING LOCK I E0103219200 tt1f YOOK2031 16 12 1C01 
. E01QH1.HQQ ____ vn::2~J,.:t -~---~OOK20lL .. _tL--~~1814 _ '··----------™c~n'------------~~~ 

PLAT.E,LEVER I 18 10 --1,01-
81 8 1G05 19 l- 1 1C04 

.IQLQl21~A!l.!L ___ ~ll::3l2.t.:!t2:'!l __ ~r~•~o="•20l1 __ 17 -·- 1 ··-- 1C02 . I_ --···--. _ -·-·----··---==~---~= 20 ?___1C05._ 
STAHD(L), LEVER I E010l220100 ~11"-a?>t"(L) YOOK20l1 8l 2: 1G07 

E0103215900 ~I\"- Y00K2031 15 4 1016 I STAHD CL), LEVER 
·--·•-----· _____ Hn~------------ -··· ---··------ ___ _]_!J!1lli20200 ~o:.:~.2;tt:'.!Jll Y0DK2Dll n_2 __ ?___1'19L 

82 12 1G06 I STAND (R), LEVER 
E0103216000 ~11 .. : Y00K20l1 1l 2 1814 I E010l220l00 nn~11"-(L YOOK20l1 14 9 1 a 15 
______ l._E.V~8._____________ ---·-~ .- LJ.HR, ___________ _ 

-81 ·----9-----1G05 I e,--··z 1G05 
E010l216100 ~I\ .. ~ 

LEVER. 
Y00K20l1 17 2 1co2 E0103220400 ~11"-7"5,1t(L) VOOK20l1 Bl 6 1G07 

····--·-----·---·--··---- OftAJKT .. (l), ... LE.VER 

, . .-

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(11f HO,Y'OOK2031) 
t------t 
I 2J 12 I *** 7"tJ/\''JJ"?!l"lJ 19fJt3? PARTS INDEX *** ·86,10,17 P. 12 
t------t 

7"tJ /\"JJ"? 
PART NO, 

·rt:,;tf 
DESCRIPTION 

PC NO, J?t? !.!i'"!I 
6RP, REF, 

0,--:,3:, I 
LOC,NO, I 

7"t:, /\":,J"? 
PART NO, 

7"t:, ;tf PC HO, l?t? !.!i'"!I 0,--:,3:, 
DESCRIPTION GRP, REI, L'OC,NO, 

E0103220SOO ~n·-1·n,t 
B~ACKET ,LEVER 

Y00K2031 14 6 1B15 I 
I E0,03223700 

81 J 1605 I E0103224000 

LEVER SHAFT 
L,l\"-:,1'7t YOOK2031 22 26 1 C07 
7•~-:,_t _______ Y,c,O,_,,O,,K=2,,_03._1,__ _ _,16 ___ 8 _. _ 1C01 __ 
PLATE E01032206ilil ··-;;')j1~1\"C(R 

LEVER 18 5 1C03 
YOOK203,----14 -- s·-··rnu-··; 

I 
8'1 4 1605 I E01032H200 ~n•-~---------'Yc,Oe,O,,K~2,0_31 __ 16 ___ _10 ____ HO) __ _ 

E0103220700 ~(l•-an(U y(ijjj(2ijjj ------ 83 ___ 8 1607 ···, ------------LEVER 
LOCk CL), LEVER I 18 7 1C03 

E o .1.!l 3 2 20 900 _ . ~~; ~ R-------~yo~o~•=2.o 3_1 82 __ .L 16 Q_\L_ :-E .Q.1 g~_22_4_J Q!L_~~~:fc~-------y,_,o,,o,,K2~0 3~1~_,20,______:4._. ___ 1 c 05 __ _ 

83 9 1607 I 22 27 1C07 
E010l221000 ,,,~·n•o• YOOK20l1 83 10 1607 I E0103224400 ~l\"-7"7t1t<R ____ Y.O,OK2031 ___ 16 __ 7 ---·· _1_C01 __ 

PIPE°,CHANGE I BRACK·ET,LEVER(R 
18 4 1C03 E0103221100 M1l\'-7•~-t(Ll YOOK20l1 Bl 17 1G07 I E010J224500 ~l\"-7'''t,t<L YOOK2031 

·,oliil2ii"2iici"_· ~~~~f=!~i~rH~,cPPc,Es,R,___y_o=o=K20-J1--lir··-·a·-7silii--: E010l2°2460~ en~~KET,LEVEJ!~L~--Y-OOK20l1 16 9 - - 1C01 
PLATE (R), STOPPER I LEVER 

E0103221300 l,I\~- YOOK2031 83 21 1607 I 18 6 1C03 
------ --LEVER I E0-103224°700 ~I\"- Y00K2031 16 49 1C01 

E0103221400 o,t" YOOK2031 83 11 1607 I LEVER 
--·· --·-_··--. _____ ROD ____ .. _ I 
E010l221500 aP?"'''~ YOOK2031 19 - 11- 1 1C04 -,-E0,03224800 af>?"'''"t 

PEDAL, SWING I SWING PEDAL 
eo103222200 ~n•ca,at"(R ---~YgOK203t __ 1.6 _ _jl.__-",c"-'o,_,1_1 E0103224900 a1>?·a,n•~-t 

- LEVER STAND(R - i" SWINGLOCK PLATE 
E0103222300 l,l\" .. li!i'Jt"(L YOOK2031 18 1C03 I E0103225400 J!i' 

18 23 1COJ 
YOOK2031--20 6 1C05 

YOOK2Ql1 20 8 1rnL 

YOOK2031 16 11 1C01 
., ....... ________ L~HJLHMID (L -+--------'-c,,.ov.,Es,R,__ ___________ ....,.,,--.--
E0103222400 ~n•- 'iii1ii<2031 2il 1 cos 18 8 rnn-· 

LEVE.ft I E0103225500 J!i' YOOK2031 18 21 1C03 
E010l222SOO ~Jl•--------~YOOK2031 16 2 1C01 I ______________ COVE~R~=----~=, 

--LEVER I E0103225600 i\t:;,n•-,t,"l~t YOOK2031 16 46 wn-
E0103222600 ~n•- YOOK2031 16 J 1C01 I BOLT,STOPPER 

_________________ LEVER I ~----~- 18 46 1COJ 
E0103222700 ~n·- YOOK20l1 14 ... 2 1B15 I E010l225700 at,n•-m·~t YOOK2031 - 16 45- 1C01 

LEVER I DOLT,STOPPER 
_E010J22280Q ____ ~I\"-___ YOOK2031 _______ 14 _____ _L 1B15 I ____ ~----~= ______ 18 __ ~-7 __ H03 __ 

LEVER --------, E010322SBOO ~11•-7•~-t YOOK20l1 14 1 1B15 
£0103222900 LIi\"- Y00K2031 H 4 1015 I PLATE,LEVER 

...... ·······--~~HR I E0103225900 t3?~")fll"> YOOK2031 18 5Q ___ 1C03_ 
E0103223ooo M"- YOOK203f-- 18 - 2·--·-·1coJ ·---,--- LABEL 

LEVER I E0103226000 t3?~")fll"> YOOK2031 18 51 1COJ 
E010l223100 ____ W"-_ YOOK20l1 16 4 1C01 I LADEL 

LEVER . . • . ------,--E010J290011 ,1,,u,~·~n-- ASSY YOOK2031 81 iGlii"" 
E0103223,200 l,I\"- YOOK2031 16 5 1C01 I LEVER ASSY,QUICK CH. 

____ •... ___ ... _ ... _____l.~YE~------~ 
[0103223300 ~n·- YOOK2031 18 --3 -,,or '------~---------------82 1 1606 83 1 1607 

LEVER E010l310100 ~n·-1·,nt 
BRACKET LEVER 

YOOK20J1 21 1 1C06 

_E0j03223\00 ___ ~11"--------~Y=OOK2031 
LEVER 22 

E010J223500 ~II"• YOOK20l1 20 2 1C0_5 E0103310200 ~I\"- YOOK20l1 21 
~HEH ------~ I -------~.fVEft~-----------~ 

··Eoio12i3600·----~,i•! .. YOOK2il31 ·· .. 22 25 1 co,- 1 22 
LEVER I E0103310JOO ~I\"- Y00K2031 21 

_!L _ __A __ 1C01 

.rnH!J2~,UOP . __ l,J\".-!lt'7t ____ YO.OK2.031 .. ·- ?Q ... 3 .. _, ___ 1C05_ . .! ....... -------"L~Y~~·--------------

C C 

0-Tco,-
2 ' 1C06 

i---·;,01 
J 1C06 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



) 

t------t 

(MF NO,Y00K2031) ·,· I 2J13 I 

7"t::, l\".)J"? 
PART NO, 

E010Jl10300 

♦------ ♦ 

7''t:,;tf PC NO, J?f.? .!?"!I 0)"-!,3.) ·1 7"t:,, l\".)J'") 7"t:, ;tf 
DE~CRIPTION GRP. REF, LOC,NO,I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 

~11•- YODK2031 22 3 1C07 I E01D619D001 '1>?1-6 ASSY 
LEVER t ARK ASSY, LINK 

86,10,17 p, 13 

PC NO, J?t? .;.?"!I 0)'-!,3:, 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

Y00K2031 49 29 1 E04 

E.01.Q\112100 

E0104211600 

Y00K2031 ll $"1"1 YODK2031 25 20 1t10 I E0107D10100 fJ~?~1\•f7• 
---BODY ______ - ----- --- --- -- ----- -- - - -- I---·-- PIPE;INLE~T-----===-'----~ ___ _!_ ...... 1 DOZ_ 

,ftn•-t• YOOK2031 26 2 1C11 I £0107013800 ll'f7' Y00K2031 90 20 1G14 
~AHP GUARD I PIPING 

·21 ---- z ·1c12- ,--ED10701noo- n•11•~------,00Kzo31- 90·-21-··- 1614 
E01D4212100 ?f/l'·/1-~I YOOK2031 46 45 1D15 I PIPING 

IIARffESS WIPER I E0107014400 J\•17•9,:,7• 
··-----·--···-·-----· - l_ '--'""---------~47 - 45 1E01 ,--·- - CL.ANP,PIPING 

E01D4212300 ?ft- YOOK2D31 95 13 1H03 I E0107014600 11•17• 

Y00K2D31 

Y00K2031 

_9'"'0"---'------'1~G .!L 
90 17 1G14 

. _ -·-····· W 1 RE I PIPING 
96 10 11104 t £0107014700 ll'f7'~------YODK2031 -90 22 -- . lGiC 

E0104212400 ,:.o":flJl\"- · YOOK2D31 84 2 1G08 I PIPING 
______ _2CO¥UuADI.~O _______ _ --··-·--------·-·-' ·- E0107014800 l_\•1~7-• ________ Yu0u0=1(20~3~1~~90 ____ 18 ____ 1G14 

85 2 1G09 t PIPING 
E01D4212500 ?fP- YOOK2031 84 4 1GOB I E0107014900 tl'f7" YODK2031 

····---"·--·WIR.~E_____________ _ ________ l ______________ _flPING~------= 
85 4 1G09 I E010811D200 1J?11 Y00K2031 

E0104212600 ?fr- YOOK20l1 46 83 1D16 I SUHP, FUEL 

90 

38 

19 

3 

1G14 

Too,-
-·- _______ ·--· Wl,,_R.,_E __________ _ I E010811D300 ~•at,t YOOK2031 ____ 38 ____ 10 _____ 1D07 

47 - -83 · -,eoz ,-•··- - JOINT=-'--------~-
95 12 11103 I E0108111300 ~'"t7"-~• YOOK2031 38 12 1D07 

E010_4214200 ____ ?ft'-: ________ ~YOOK~O_!L_. _ 47 ____ 97. _____ 1E02 -··• __ . ___ . -·· ____ GAUG_Et._LEV.~E~L ____ = 
WIRE t E01D8211700 nn·- 01,? Y00K2031--43-14 - 1D12-

E0104216100 ?1t'-l\-1i\ Y00K2031 47 93 1E02 I LJNK, COVER 
.. _ ........ -·-·····-·HIPE ijnH~!L . . ___ t_ED1D821.1B00 __ 17t7'~-t. Y00K2031 _ 39 18 _.[DOB_ 
E0104216200 ?1\'-1\-?-~ Y00K2031- 47 94 1E02 I PLATE, NUT 

WIRE IIARNESS 40 19 1D09 
E0104290002 .. __ ,~":! ASSl. YOOK2D31 __ 84 ____ 1 __ 1608 _I··-·--·------ ___________ _,l_-_H ___ JQ)Q_ 

RADIO ASSY I 42 17 1D11 
£0104290003 ?1;,t"?.f?!lt'-ASSY YOOK2031 85 20 1609 I 43 18 1012 

ED i1ii 2900 ,r--;i~:~~s-~.fil.!LAS~iliiKziijf""--55 ··-·-,-----, 609 - : .. ED iiiszn 900--~,-1;-./ ,-------YDOK2031--~;--g-- -: :~: ~ 
RADI~ ASSY I PLATE,RUOOER 

E01 •1 l~PQQQ __ -- ~w:~iriI":p1s5v·--JQPJRQ}! . ii .. H,.O -: . ----------t~-n----1 :~~ -
E0104390010 JJtO·lltl'fll ASSY YOOK2031 25 2 1C10 I 42 18 1D11 

,01osoii100 

ED1ri5100100 

-£~~g~h-~9~~LJ!.H __ YOOK2D31 --31-· 5 Ti:16 I .. ··-····------··-------------.-------::----l: --1:1~-
PIPE,JOINT E01D8213500 7J?"~i\7- Y00K2031 39 6 1D08 

·1:,?"I~ - ~OOK~D31 
ANGLE 

88 
es 

5 
19 

-·· ··-- ____ __ S_T A_Y_t_AN!i.L~---·---·· ·40--10-·-·1,09·· 
1G12 
1 G 12 I 

41 6 1D10 
_t:.010f!QHJOO _____ J"-l.~•pJ"-lll\"-_______ Yj}OK203t ... 49 __ 44- 1 JE0_4 

1
t 

COVER, BOOH CYLINDER 
--------c2 ____ 6 __ ... Ul L 

43 6, 1D12 
E01060H200 o:H"lll\"- YDOK203t 49 45 1E04 t 44 6,' 1D13 

·-·· ....... -~---rnv•"'--«9L 
£0106014300 ,~-,~~),"-111\"-

·--···---·----•·--·-··'··EO\OB213600 7D1htl."· -~---~=D,DKl!!.ll ____ ,2 __ 12_ .. 10.08_ 
Y00K2031 49 44 1E04 I COVER,FLOOR 

COVER, BOOH CYLJNDER I 43 12 1D12 
.. E0.10~QIHQQ_ __ g~t'.nn::_-_____ ~00K203L_ __ 49 .... 45- 1 1 E04 __ t -~•1.DBZl3700 ___ 3nt·-------~O!!.KZP.lL __ u __ o ______ JQQ8 __ 

COVER, ROD I STAND 
E0106190001_ 'IJ?7-l. ASSY YOOK2031 48 29 1£03 

ARH.ASSY,. LJNK .. ·-·-~---·--·· ... YDOK2D3I .. 

------···· ·- -···-······---·-·---···· .... ---·--- .. ----··-··-·--·-----·-···----

43 
39 

B 
9 .. 

1D12 
1D08 silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



(MF NO.Y00K2031) 
•------• 
I 2J14 I p. 14 

t------t 

7"1:) l\"JJ"? 7"t:,)f PC NO. J?f9 ~?"!,/ 0)"-!13J I 7"t:, l\"JJ"? 7"t:, Jf PC HO, J?f9 !'":, 07-:,3:, 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF- Loe.Ho., PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC.HO. 

COVER,COHTROL I STAND 
E0108213800 J,to-•n11•- YOOK2031 40 12 1D09 I E0108218500 i,,t· YOOK2031 44 8 1013 

43 9 1012 I E0108218800 ni•,n•~-t ____ _cy._,o,.,O"'K,,2_,,_0,_31,___ _ _,4_,_1_ .. 44 ____ 1010 _ 
E0108213900 ---J~?"/l"J7? YOOK2031·--39···-7- I 10011--·, . NONSLIP SEAT 

COVER_, TOOL BOX I 42 44 1011 
-------,.,------------~4D 11- 1 1009 I ___________________ _,44 _44 __ 1013_ 

41 7 -1D10 I 47 95 1ED2 
42 7 1D11 I ED1D841D5DD l~Jt•- YDDK2031 45· 8 1D14 

------------------~43 1- 1 1012 I CANOPY 
44 7 1013 I ED1D841D6DD 9'>7•~•••tt VOOK20ll 45 12 1 DH 

ED1D82142DD 7D>tn•-t• YDDK2D31 39 10 1008 I BOLT 
____ __.cG=UARL FRONT I ED1D84113D0 m•-t R 

4D 13 1DiiP I POLE(R)~------"==, 
41 46 1010 I ED1D84114D0 $•-t L 

YOOK2031 45 4 __ 1D.14 __ 

YODK2031 45 6 1D14 

E,,0~1_,,_o~e2~1~5~5~0_,,_o __ '-'7~0~>~t~n-·-~t~·,~~----"ID~D,.,K~2~0~3i1 _ _,4~3c__~10_--'1~D~l~2~•'-= ____ POLEib,,__ _____ ~===~-=-~-~ 
GUARD, FRONT I ED1D84121DD m•-~ R YOOK2031 45 5 1 o i4-

44 46 1D13 POLE(R) 
E O 108 2161 DO ~ 1 -~·n_"a-"=~-----'Y~O~O~K ~2D~3,.,1 _ __.c3~9c__~1 L1 __ __,1~D"'D8._...,...~E~D~10~8~4~1~2~2"'00,,__';m • -• L 

PLATE,STAGE POLE(L) 
4D 14 1D09 I E0108412300 t~Jt•-

YODK2031 45 7 1D14 

YOOKZ031 45 9 1014 

----------------------l4ca1 10_ 1 D1D I ···--·---~--1Cc!Al¾ff"'OP~Yc__ _____ ~=== 
42 10 1D11 E01D86102D0 t•7- YDDK2031 47 ,--no,-
43 11 1012 DOOR 
44 1D 1013 ED1D86103D0 7D>t,1~1 

ED10821620=o~-7=0=1i,=t-------yo'DK2D31 39 13--1 DDB_;._,"'-!-".!!.!!..!..!"'-'"'---fu'sH, FioH=T~-----'-"""'-""'-'---1'--1---'-" 
HAT, FLOOR ED108610400 Hl"G(7DJt) 

YODK2031 47 4 1E01 

YODK2031 46 5 1D15 
4 3 13 1 D 1 ~2~c---------"Hc:-,,_RUe,Be,8!.!EceRct.t.>.<!!FRo,O!!ff!JTc.<I _______ -..--.--,, 

E01D821720D i?>t" Y00K2D31 40---3--1009 47 5 1i'o1 
Y00K2031 46 6 1D15 STAND E010861DSOO ,1t",,:,1 

E010821730!L__.2Q7L~1'c''t'-=oc=------~YO~O~K,.,2~0.,,_3_10 _ _,4~0 _ __,5c___1,_,Dc,0,.,9_-c--______ ~S,.,A,_,Se,HL...,cSl,_,D'-'E'-----------. 
MAT,fL00R 47 6 fEii1 

41 12 1D10 ED1D861060D HJ"G(lft") YODK20l1 46 7 1 D15 

-------------------~42 12 
44 12 

1D1~1_cc_ ______ _,,Hc::-,,_Ru,,,a,.,B,,Ea,R.,_(.,,_S"ID.,Es,lc__ _______ ~~-· 
1013 47 1 Hiil 
1D08 E010861D7D0 n•,i(t"7) 

GLASS(DOOR) 
ED108217500 J>ta-tnn·- YDDK2031 39 9-
______ ...........ill.~.8.tlOHTR~OL~--------4·0-12- ·· 1009 

43 9- 1012 E010861D800 HJ"G(t"71 

YOOK20l1 46 8 1015 

47 8 Hlii-
YODK2D31 47 9 1£01 

ED 1 D 8 217 6D0 a,, t~· _______ .,_yo~o,.,K,.,2,,0~3,,_1 _ _,c39 8- 1 DOB 
STA~D 

· ,-rnfo861D900--~:;~~~~~l~D~o•~•~--~ YOOK203~46 1D 1015-
43 8- 1D12 I GLASS(REAR) 

ED 1 0 8 217100 int•~• _______ Y~O"D~K~2~0~31,____~4~0 _ _,3c...-_,_ 1 DO 9 
-···------· STAND 
E01082183D0 f3'11'> Y00K2031· 41 16 1010 

I 
,-E<l10861100D HJ"G(•/r-) 
I H-RUOBER,REAR 

YODK2031 

HINGE , eo108611100 n•,a<t?•~,1t·1 
GLASS(L.H~SiDE~)~--='-"-'=-'-42 16 fD11 

YDOK2031 

44 16 1D13 I 
E0108218400 J>ta-~n11·- YODK2031 41 9 1010 E0108611200 HJ"G(t?•~lft• 

-·- . COVE.R,CONTR"OL~---===-'--=---'--~-"--i-~====~-;H-iiJiieiiiXE°FT SIDE 
42 9 1D11 I E0108611300 H1~>1"f 

VOOK2D31 

YDOK2031 

·toioszi ssoo--~~,~ 
STAHD 

44 9 1D13 ;...I ______ _,Sc,Oc,,U,,K,,_D_,A,,,BSOR,,_BE_,R,_ ______ _ 
YOOK203f·-·41· ··9·-·1010-·1 

I E0108611400 tl'),tJ'J"f YOOK2031 
. ____ ----···· 4_2 __ .• --~ ··-- .H1. t ... ! ___________ ____________ S_OUND_ AD!!)_RDER ____ . __ - ·--- ·----- -· 

C C 

4?_!.0 __ HOL 
47 11 1E01 

46 12 1015 

47 12 1E01 
47 13 1 EDI 

46 30 1D15 
4-7-30 ____ 1EOi--
46 31 1015 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



) 

t------t 
(MF NO, Y00K2031) I 2J15 I *** 7"t:,n":,J"')!l"l:, ,111:,t,3') PARTS 

7"t:, I\":,]"') 
HRT NO, 

E0108611400 

7"t:,,tl-f 
PEstRIPTJOH 

tl?t>7"f 
SOUNP ABSORBER 

♦------ ♦ 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

_J010B611500 t11p1•1._ ______ ~----'-'=='-' 
SOUND ABSORBER 

YOOK2031 

E0108611600 . t1,1>7"f YOOK2031 

1't? !j".:, 0:,-.:,3;, I 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO,I 

47 31 1E01 I 
I 

_47 32 1E01 

47 33 1E01 
I ______ __ _ ____ _ S_OUND~B,.S"OR~B~E,.,R,__ __ ~ 

E0108611700 t1,t>7'f YOOK2031 47 31--1E01 I 
SOUND ABSORBER 

E0108611800 t1,1>7"f 
SOUND ABSORBER 

_ eo10861. 1 yoo ________ 11n>rJ _ 
SOUND ABSORBER 

YOOK2031 16 35 __ 

47 35 
YOOK2031 46 36 

47 36 
JO 10861 2~0~00~---!f"7i,,n_ >'1.:f_ _____ ~===-~-

SOUND ABSORBER 
YDOK203J 46 3 

47 37 

I 
1 D1 5 I 

I 
1E01 I 
1015 

1E01 
5 . 

1E01 

7"t.) l\".,J"? 
PART HO, 

E0109310200 

E0109310300 

Eo109j10,oo 

,) 

INDEX *** 86,10,17 p, 15 

7"t:, }1 PC NO, 1'l? !'"!, 0)'-:,3:, 
DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

7ft"at'17' B (Hit• Y00K2031 55 4 1E10 
SIDE STRIPE(BI, CAN, 

56 I 1E11 
57 6 1Ei2-
58 7 1 E 13 

7ft"at5f7' D JOOK2D31 55 6 1E10 
SIDE STRIPEID) 

28 1E10 
56 6 __ JHL 
57 8 1E12 

36 1E12 
_58 __ 9 ___ 1E13 _ 

~t,17• A Y00K2031 55 7 1E10 
STRIPE(A) 

Z_Y._H.l!L 
56 7 1 Ell 
57 9 1E12 

J.010861_2100 tl1H7"1 =~--.SOUND AB""s"O"R"B"E"'R---=~==~-~,__~~-==-----,------------------------.-..-------; YOOK2031 16 38 1 DI 5 37 1E!L 
58 10 1E13 

_ eo·108612200 J:,t:'.llll\"­
CO~ER~IHSPECJlON 

Y00K2031 

Y00K2031 _E0]08613200 t•~,---------~ 
DOOR 

£0108613300 70:,t,?!ll YOOK2031 

47 38 1E01 
46 82 1 D16 

47 82 ,-,02 
46 3 1015 

16 4 1015 
_________________ JA§H,_(RqNT,__ ___ ~===~-

7
.-~-~~ 

E0108613100 Hl"G(t"11 YOOK2031 46 9 1015 
H-RUBOER(DOOR) 

E01086]3500 Hl'Gi~t-·~>~----===~-~,__~~-~=~ 
11-RUBBER(REARI 

YOOK2031 46 11 1015 

E0108613600 H3"i(tj"~'ft") 
________________ H:BYBU«.JL.H.,HU_ 
E0108613700 ~i11•-m~,"- CKP 

HOLCER ASSY, WIPER 

Y00K2031 16 13 1015 

YOOK2031 46~84 1016 I 
I 

E0109310800 

E0109311200 

ifo10931 noo 

ietii oeiiBiiiiii u,i5Ff" 
SOUND ABSORBER 

·-- _______ 17 _____ 84 __ 1 E02_ I E0.109312200 
Y00K2031 16 32 1015 I 

I00K2031 E01086J3900 __ !l?P7"L------~=u __ ___j 6 __ )_3 1015 
I 
I E0109313100 

SOUND ABSORBER I 
E0108614000 tl?t:,,"f Y00K2031 16 34 1015 I 
. ___ --------~QY~P-~~~2B!il---~ 
E0108615200 nll'••(t"1) 

______________________ .. ______ I E01093] 3200 
Y00K2031 47 20 1E01 I 

COVER,DOOR I 
Y00K2031 _[qlfiltlDOO ~2t'.lli.~null_"-----~= 47 86 1E02 I £0109311200 

COVER,HEAD LAHP 
E0108615400 ~ft7"5,1t Y00K2031 47 87 1E02 I 

________________ PRAHU,U!!==~--== 
E0108690001 af-~trt•> ASSY Y00K20Ii"--i,ci 1 Df5 I E0109316100 

I 

~t,11• E Y00K2031 55 10 1E1D 
STRIPE(E) 

32 1E10 
56 10 1E11 

H_ _ __jUL 
4D 1E12 

58 13 1E13 
l"J1"-1'-? l00K2031 H n 1E12 
l'tARK "YAHNAR'' 

41 1E12 
5~L_H1L 

l'G?D-5~3,Jfll•> YOOK2031 55 44 1E10 
LABEL, RUBBER SPEC. 

56 2!._H!.L 
57 56 1E12 
58 30 1E13 

t;'!J:!:2. l00k2D3t 56 13 IE 1_1_ 
ftARK"YAHNAR 11 

58 16 1E13 
71t •at517 • _E_Utt ">.----1!!.!!K2031 55 25 HJ.!L 
SIDE STRIPE(C), CAB, 

57 33 1E12 
'1t"at5p• L!Ht"> IOOK203] 55 _____ U ___ HlJL 
SIDE STRIPE<DI, CAB, 

57 31 1E12 
'f!ll;,111\"J IOOK20ll 57 3 !El 2 
LAOEi,HODEL 

30 :· 1E12 
50 §' ]E1L 

'f!/1}11\":, Y00K2031 58 3 1E13 
LABEL,HODEL STEEL CABIN ASSY 

.iorn~~2.!!.0.tL __ .3fc~ilt.~~-uu __ ~_ 
STEEL CABIN ASSY 

OOK2031_ 4_7 __ Jl!!1_!_ E0116Z1061£_1it:~2!>·J81 OOK_~_U __ _cjL__3 ____ 1HQ.L 

E0109290000 l'?"C1t 
I CUTTER, SIDE 

Y00K2031 59 7 1E11 I 98 I 1H06 
_____________________ TPPLIU. __ _ 3l .---- .1.HQ.L silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



t------t 

(Mf NO,YOOK2031) I 2J16 I 86,10,17 P. 16 

J"t:, l\")J"? 
PART HO, 

.j"t:,;t1 
·uscRirTioN 

CUTT ER, SIDE 

♦ ------+ 

PC NO, J?t9 ~?"!I 
GRP, REf, 

0,.-:,.3:, I 
LOC,NO,I 

1"tJ 11":,J'") 
PART HO, 

7"t:, J1 
DESCRIPTION 

PC HO, J?t? !?"!I 
GRP, REF, 

Eo116210613 ·,,f•n,,-cL> IOOK2031 97 5 1 H05 I E013629000l 
TEETH ASSI 
71-a ASSI YOOK2031 94 5 11102 

_, _______________________________ )L 11102 ..... JYTHB, .HU, ______ _ 98 ·5-··-- ·mo& , 21 · ·-itio2··-, 
38 11106 I 38 1H02 

E0131420200 _______ ~nt _________ ---~-OOK2031 __ ... 78 ____ u _____ 1.G02 ... ! -- ________________________________ n. ___ 19 . _ _1~05 __ 
SIIAfT I 98 19 1H06 

79 13 1G03 I 52 11106 
.f9.l.I62098PL ____ ~4 i>,8 -- . -----~OOK2031 -- .52 ___ 9 ______ ! EDI __ ) _ E013nl1100 __ ~--~n:~:t.:: ________ rnouo_u_ ____ J__ ___ l! --- .. \008 __ 

SHIN (T•0.8) I GUARD, HOSE 
94 9 11102 I E0141400200 7H•,-~nt YOOK2031 3 

----------- -~~---J~g~-: Eiii4i4°9oo1iii--~~~Hh!;~E:ss~,---,,iilizo3-1---,-

3 1804 

ioo4 
,.2 11102 I IDLER ASSY, fROHT 

------~------------'7 ____ n_ __ JIIQS_L~.QH.3..2.l.Z.lJI.Q __ 2 IIKZ.DJ_._J __ ,,.s.___ U ______ J 81 L 
98 23 1HQ6 I COVER 

56 1H06 I 16 16 1C01 
JD.! 3620280.L __ ~~-1,Jl~~~----'-YO~O,,K.,,Z,,o~n.__~5~2 __ ,,.,,o ___ _Hy_07L__!l ___________ ~--------½----1,z__ttnL 

SHIM (T•1,0) I 18 14 1C03 
94 10 11102 I 82 18 1G06 

---------------------~J __ JllOZ I ;l_ __ l$ __ .JGOL 
32 1H02 I E0144055100 at,n• YOOK2031 2] 4 1C08 
43 1H02 I STOPPER 

_____________ 27_ZL_Jll0~--•- ______ __ L_i __ HQL 
98 24 11106 I £0144055300 ~4 1.6T YOOK2031 23 5 1C08 

57 1H06 I . SHIM 1,6T 
.E01362Q98Ql. ----~4 _ 1.,.2 _____ --~---~J!QU!!JL ___ lL __ J_t __ HJ!.L_t_________ 2L__5 __ J CUL 

SHIM (T•1,2l I E0144055400 ~4 2,3T YOOK2031 23 6 1C08 
94 11 11102 I SHIM 2,3T 

Z2 __ 1H02_1 ________ _L_ __ 6 __ HPL 
H 1H02 · I E0144102100 ~I\•- Y00K2031 25 24 1C10 
44 1 H02 I LEVER 

-------~ ----- ___ H __ zs __ .11105_1 _@H.iZill!!~P---<-2',-c' -,nt11::1a._ ___ ~YJ1111C203J 
98 25 11106 I HARNESS, DOOM LIGHT 

86 4 rn.lJL 

58 11106 I 87 7 1G11 
EO 136209900 ____ 71.:-~ _____________ XOOK2JUL ____ 52 _____ 6 _______ HQJ_ __ J _rn.tH2kl\_lllil___ ;::=~.'-! t2-'-Dl2.£2_---~I.OQKZll3.L__.86__J 0 ____ 16.1 o_ 

TEETH I PROTECTOR,DOOM LIGHT 
94 6 1H02 I E0144290011 7"-4llt ASSY YOOK2031 86 1G10 

--~------------ ----~~---lli&~--lioi4s"fffiiJo"-~t~~~~~!~?~go.11'--~,o~o=K2ii3i 36-1 1005 
39 11102 O HOUSIHG,EHGIHE 

_________ 97 ___ 20 __ JIIQ.5 __ !JU!5.2.UW!L_1i;,~• QK2Jll.L____l6 __ z_ __ 1DOL 
98 20 11106 I FLANGE 

53 11106 O E0147351300 1\ 0 17'7'07??- YOOK2031 91 30 1G15 
_E0.1362\10000 ---~E- CJ ·E: 'c-lT_Oc_RASA_sss'..Y,, ___ ~JlQKZUl __ ~ __ J___11lQL_[ ___________ ____j'ftQTE tIOR,1'..11'..t---~=~=-~~~~-== 

I E0147354400 1\•17•?,J7• Y00K2031 54 11 1E09 
98 '39 11106 CLAMP,PIPE 

_E 01 J62\100QL ___ ;t "?'c'l~2...A.$S '. Y ,___Yl!OK2UL. __ 9L._.l} __ _lll9!. ---~~------------~~-!1-11___.IG1L 
E0147354500 ,,•17•7•ar,,- YOOK2031 54 10; 1E09 

- E0136290002 

. E0136290003 

EJECTOR LINK ASSI 

· •i::ilj:.i.· •"Ass I y, 
ARN ASSY, LJNIC 

. _ 71ck.ASSI ... 

98 13 11106 I PROTECTOR,PIPE 
____________________ H ____ 11!06_1 ___________ ------------=------==----91. ___ IO ___ JG15_ 

Y00K2031 97 9 11105 I E0147354800 t~,rl? YOOK2031 54 9 1E09 
I PLATE,MTG, 

Y00K20.31. --~2 . 5 __ _1E07 __ ,______________ _ ____________________ \11. .. 9 . 1G15-

-------------

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 

(Hf NO.YOOK2031) I 2K01 I 
♦------• 

7"t.) l\".)J"') J}•t:,.--1 PC No. J')t? ~,":, D1-!13J' I 7"t:, l\".)J"') 
PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

PLATE,HTG. 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, I PART HO, 

E0148616100 tl?tt•r,~- Y00K20l1 46 21 1D15 I E022l224700 

7"t> J-j 
DESCRIPTION 

PLUG 
t •:J 
PIH 

86,10.17 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

p. 17 

J')f? !'":, 07-:,3:, 
GRP, REF, LOC.NO. 

15 16 1016 
_______________ PLAT.E~----------- I 

- 4,----2r-lE01---,- 11---13-·-1eoc 
E0161l08300 a-,-7'''77t Y00K2031 2 10 1803 I 82 19 . 1G06 

- ---- -------------0 RACKET LROLLE,~R ______ ·- 18· -·29·--·1Go2--·: ·Eo224·111100- ,,,,.~,--_------YOOK20l1 :~ ~: l~~~-
79 29 IGOl I STAY 

E0161415600 · n,-- ~-----~YOOK20l1 ____ 3 __ 11 1804 I E0228010200 7':>~•,~--------'-"""''"-''-'-----"-' 
- -- --· --COLLAR FLANGE 

YOOK2031 31 5 1D06 

E01614i6300 --···?'J~r 
WASHER 

78 15 1G02 I E02286l2300 nn·-
79 15 1G03 COVER 

YOOK20l1 l--4- 1804 ---E0255290000 077"1>1"ASSY 
COUPRJHG ASSY 

78 16 1602 I E0261501100 ?",-;\:,~:,,,._ 
79- 16 - 1GOl I CYLINDER __ _ 

E0161506100 J11fll"~ Y00K20l1 l 26 1804 I E0261501200 t•U> 

YOOK20l1 46 20 1 D15 

YOOK2031--l6 -- 3- . · 1 D05-

OOK203~ 3 __ 1~--- 1804 __ 

YOOK2031 3 16 1804 
SPRING I PlST,eO,,_N ______ _ 

E:0163201620--'\·•:,o::l'J',:l:lt'- YODK2031--1,. 36--1of5-, -E026821100D H1J YOOK2031 19 3 1cil4-
WASHER I CATCH 

E0163209400 ~~·]JI'- Y00K2031 13 10 1814_ I E0268601600 t>~• -- -- - -· STOPPE--R------~==~-~~-'-"-----'-" I HiNG_E _______ ,_,,,,.,,_,,=,__-=---" YOOK2031 46 22 1015 

15 21 1816 I 47 22 1E01 

___ --------------------------n--t--irn1 :_!~268623600 
~-~, ________ r,.,o,.,o,.,K,,2,,.o.,_3.L1 _ ___,4_,,6_-.,2e,9c_____,1o15 
SEAL 

22 4 1C07 I 
81 . 13 1605 I E0268626900 i\,1>•:,:,":,-R, YD0IC2031 

-ez-·-·2:s--·1Go6·--f---·-··· sfAGiHiBBe-•------'-'=="-'--
E01632162OO 1i,i\t?::i:,r- YOOK2O31 13 17 1014 I EO3O70O22OO .Ilt,it," YOOK2031 

47 
46 

33 

29 
6_2 

26 

1E01 
1 DI 5 

1D02 
WASHER I ELBOW 

---"-"''-"-''"'------------~15 ____ 26--1816·--,--E0543203100 -~"r11-~,-------YOOK2031 15 14 1816 
16 26 1CO1 I BOOT, LEVER 
17 22 !CO2 I -------------------,s---26·---··1co3····-• 16 15 1C01 -----------------------',-,-,,---1coc 
20 28 1C05 18 13 1C03 
21 7 1 C06 I ·· ···· ···-- -----------------------------···-·· ---- · ···--- · 22 ···· ---,- ·;co;··· 82 17 1 G06 -------------------83-24-- 1G07 

29 1C07 E0543205400 M"•7"'71~ (R) YOOK2031 15 9 1816 
82 28 1G06 I 8LACKET (R) 

---------------83-·-·33 ·····-· 1G07 0--E0543205500 ~ll"-7"'7'.:h- (Lj--~YOOK203f--17·--6 -1C02-
EO1641O84OO t•~ VDOK2O31 25 23 1C1O I BRACKET (L), LEVER 

__ .... _ ....•. _____ PIH______________ I E0543205800 t,/\"-
EO1681O63OO ll"i\)'Jt• VOOK2O31 -·- 35·--4--- 1007 .-- -;--- LEVER 

YOOK2031 13 6 . __ JJl_\.L 

GASKET I E0543205900 ~/\"-7"5'1~ YOOK2031 13 1 1014 
_E0188612200 ___ ,i"H YOOK2031 46 16 1D15 I BLACKET 

OOL'r -- -- ------------.-- ED5.43i060b0 -t,H"-(R) 

47 16 1E01 I LEVER(R) 
YOOK2031 13 9: 1814 

EQ.188612300 _,_"-f~?>~~------'Yc-..,00K2031 46 19 1015 I E0543206100 ~ll"·(Ll 
DISJAHCE - -- -----· --- ·----- 1 ··------- LEVE.ft(L) 

YOOK2031 ...J._,3 _ ____,8c______,1814 

47 19 1E01 I E0543206200 ~Jl"·P'1 (R) YOOK2031 15 11 1016 
.!0188612\00 ____ .t,"IH ____________ ~Y00K2031__ 46 15 1D15 I LOCK (Rl, LEVER 

BOLT ------ - . I E0543206300 --~ll"•an (L)_____ YOOK203.--17·-·-··f---···,co2·· 
47 15 1E01 I LOCK (L), LEVER . 

.J021801 O?OO __ ...... } •n_: _ ___ ····---- _______ Y00K2031 l_l __ 7 .J.~O~ ___ I_E0543207700 _____ ~11"- ___ ·····-------·- ____ YDOK2031 _______ 15. _ 12, 1816 

-·-·------------------------------silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



•------• 
(MF HO,YOOK2031) I 2K02 I 86.10.17 P. 18 

•------• 
J"t:., l\":.,J"? J\'t:.,,;i11 PC HO. J?t? ~?"!I 

GRP. REF, 
or-:,:1:., 1 
LOC,NO,I 

7"t) l\")J"') 
PART NO, 

7"t) Jl1 
DESCRIPTION 

PC HO, J?t9 ~, .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

0)-~:1:., 
LDC.NO,· PART NO. DESCRIPJION 

E0568611400 •1:,9 
LINK 

YOOKZ031 46 24 1D1S LEVER· 
E0543Z07700 ~II"• Y00K2031 17 9 

I 
1C02 I 
1C02 I 

I 
47 24 1E01 .JQ/4Ho~rno. ~n·.-3-, ,u --~v~o~o=•2031 •. _ 11 ·-·-_1 .. '(OK.ii"~ HT;· [EVER. E0568.6115°00--~t •i(t:., YOOK2031--47 25 . -· i E01 

EOS43208800 ~ll"-3-? (R) YOOK2031 15 10 1016 PISTON 
E 05 6 8611600 i 7 "I;,? " _______ Y-""OOKZO,el'-'1'----......:4u6,____26 ....... 1015 ... . ............ -.Y9KL!B!_,.__LEVE~R __ _ 

EOS43208900 :t•~ YOOK2031 15 . 13 1016- ---- SPRING 

KHOB 
______ . ____________ .16 14 1C01 

17 -·,o·- !CO2 

1E01 
1015 

18 12 1C03 47 27 1E01 
____________ ..i,20 _ 11 -· 1 C05 _E,,,Oe.,8,;Se,0,_1,_73"9,_,o,.,o,.__,,,,1_• _______ YuO!>Ol!!K,.2,,_o,.31L__.,5.,_3_ 6._.llQL 

82 16 1606 CLAMP 
83 23 1G07 E1100031020 t."IH MIOX 20 YOOK2031. H 27 1C09 

..!;054 3209000 ~I.J.:::...18 ~> -----~Y~O~OK203J _ _j]c,Sc___,8,___.1.J Do.]1.!6L..-!--====~--'!DOL.I.Jl.lQL~~O----===~-=-~--= 
LEVER (R) E1100040612 $•~t M 6X 12 YOOK2031 85 14 1609 

EOS43209100 ~ii"- (L) YOOK2031 17 5 1C02 DOLT M 6X 12 
_ .....• -·- .... _ L.EV ER ..1,.L.,__ _____ ===--=-=-~=~--'--'E'-'l.1.1,,_oo.,o.,4"0"'6,.1,,6_....,,$c_""'t,,_t _______ .JYuO.,o,,,K,._20,c3,.1L__.!.14"-----'?"7 __ JULB I..L 
E0544101200 t•S•t•? YOOK2031 ZS 21 1C10 DOLT 

16 34 1C01 SHAFT, DRU" 
EDS 4 il!!1.300 __ t"f!l3L? _______ .tcYO•,o,.K,..Z"'0"'3-'-1 _ _.z"'-s 22 1C 10 18 34 __ 1_C03_ 

20 30 1C05 DISK 
£0544190000 2:.,~":.,J:.,to-~ ASSY YDOK2031 25 19 1C10 47 64 1,01 

~-,H M 6X 20\!---___ .JYuOu,O,i,K.._2,,_03,_1L__ ... z._2_...,tu7 __ ,,_,c,.,Ou.7_ ·-. -···· ·-···· . ___ iH61NLCOHTROL s~E_,_T __ 
EOS44202600 '1t7•5~1t YOOK203-1--87 6 161°1 

E1100040620 

£1100040625 
BOLT M 6X 20 

BRACKET,LA"P *"t~ YOOK2031 17 47 !CO2 

.E O 54 4 30 I 300 -·_j\ l ·c....--------'y.,,_o,o K20 3 \L.__8,:4'-~3,_ 1 GOB 
STAY 18 37 1C03 

85 3 1G09 48 1C03 
JQ544 S!!11J!.0 J ••1:~;,===------'-YO~O~K,,2~0~3_,_1_~9~5-~3'----'-1 H'"0".3'--+-==~· 83 5L_J.!i.!!L 

PLUG RUDDER E110004081Z $"~t M ax 12 YOOK2031 27 10 1C12 
96 3 11104 BOLT H BX 12 

.IQS\8000200___]5;,t• Y00K2031 37 6 1D06 -----~~-----=~•= __ ,85 11 1G09 
FLAHG~E--------'-'="'""'--'----"'-'----"----'-''-"''--",· E1100040814 ~·H M ax 14 YOOK2031 22 i-6--icli7 

E0548102300 H?Innll''- YOOKZ031 38 5 1007 I DOLT M ax 14 
-· ·- ..... ___ . __ rnvn,rni,__ _____ . ·-··--····· I E1100040816 $"H M 8L\6 VOOK203] 
EOS48205300 /;,~'l?7'D-t YOOK2031 39 ··,o 1008 I DOLT M ax 16 

SEAT I 14 28 1015 
----~------------40_ 21 1009~_,lc__ ____________________ -+1,6 35 1COL 

41 19 1010 I 18 35 1C03 
42 19 1D11 I 32 21 1D01 
43 _20 __ .1012 I 33_22 __ 1002_ 
44 19 1D13 I 47 88 1E02 

f3?11•;, YOOK2031 39 17 1008 I 51 45 1E06 
----·---"'UilliHG"--------------,.,.---,.-.-~=-''---------------------187 5 1&lL 

40 18 1D09 96 24 1H04 
43 -17 1012 E1100040820 ,t,"lft 8X20 YOOK2031 9 5 1010 

DOL 

11 29 !Pl 2 . 

EOS4820S400 

... !rnH~~Q!7Q!L......J!:21lu/l
7
"~-=~-----'-Y"-"OOK2031 46 1c:4,.__,_1,._01,_,5,..._.!.. ______ .JDe.,O,_.LctT..!!M-'8e,X,__,2'-"0---------~--~-=~· 

ROOf COVER 10 5 1B11 
47 14 1E01 11 6 1B12 

..!QHM.Urn!L .. _t'.~t~ Y00K2031 46 25 _ _,_1,._01,_,s,._.,_ ___________________ ....,1c,2~~6._1D1l_ 
PIStON 33 1013 

EOS67311800 J"G Y00K2031 91 31 1GIS 24 19 1C09 
-· ········--- -··-·- _8UBDER ----·-------·-------'-------------------~1 . U ..... J010 

(_ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF HO.Y00K2031) 

7"CJ l\"JJ"? 7"tJ;lf 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

BOLT·" BX 20 
E110D04D820 $"•~ 8X20 

P.!QQ_~40822 J,"IH K 8X 22 
iiolf ii' ilx-22 

E1100040830 rr,•~t H 8X 20 

+------ ♦ 

I 2K03 I 
♦------• 

PC HO. 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

J?t? .;,":, 0:,-:,3:, I 
G~P. REF• LOC.HO,I 

I 
42 31 1011 I 
44 31 1013 I 
a a-· 29---, ii 12 
96 11 IH04 
20 27 1 cos 

35 25 1004 
---···--·-·-·-·- BOLT~H~8=X~2=0 ________ _ 53--·14--1E08 

7"t:, l\":,J"? 
PART HO. 

El I 00051020 
EII00051025 

E1100051235 

) 

7"t:, ;lf 
DESCRIPTION 

BOLT ntoX 20 
rr,•~t HIOX 20 
il',",H NtOX 25 
BO[Tii10x2 

ifi"IH H12X 35 
BOLT K12X 35 

86-10.17 

PC HO. 

YOOK2031 
Y00K2031 

Y00K2031 

90 16 1G14 E1100051250 rr,•1H 12XSO Y00K2031 

p. 19 

J?f? .!., .. :, D)-:,3:, 
GRP. REF. LOC.HO. 

12 19 1013 
37 18 1006 

24 1006 
71 27 IFII 
79 -·27 ___ 1G03-

11 17 1812 

12 17 niTr 
1 15 1802 

E11D0040840 rr,•1~t H 8X 40 YOOK2031 27 9 1C12 oop K12X 50 
. - ·-- ·-------·-·eoLT-ii 6ii'40----===~-=-~--=~--i, EII01041250 m•H K12X50;.=....---~YOOK2031 ___ 23 ___ 12·-rco8-
E1100041016 rr,•~.t H10X 16 YOOK2031 27 8 1<12 I BOLT K12X50 

BOLT H10X 16 I 24 _.12 IC09 
-------"-"'''--"'-'""-"'-----------51 44 IE06 I E1101051225 $"H K12x2·5----~Y"'OOK2031 1- 19--1002-

El 100011018 "'"~t ·n1ox 18 YOOK2031 35 21 1004 I BOLT H12X25 
BOLT H1.~0~X_1=8<-----------. --..---...-.-.-TC~• 

------~ 90 12 IG14 I E110105123"5---,6~n"?'BT H12X35 P•1.5 Y00K2031 
8 20 
2 11 

E1100041020 ~•~t HIOX20 YOOK2031 9 6 1810 I BOLT H12X35 
BOLT H10X 20 9 16 IB10 -------""""'--"""''--'"'---------~1•0-~6-~1~e1n1~-c--------------------~1u-u-1o11 

11 7 1812 E1101051240 n~a•irr,•~t H12X40 Y00K2031 3 29 1804 
12 7 1013 I BOLT K12X40 

---------------2i.--13----ico9 I El 1olo51zl5 6n?BT H12X45 P•I .s Y00K2031 52 7 1 E07 
27 36 1C12 I BOLT K12X35 
41 32 IDIO I 94 7 IH02 
42 -·32·-rone--~-------------------~-~18· 1Ho2 
44 32 ID13 I 29 IH02 

E 11 ODO 4 1 0 2 5 ;r, "1Hs--------~Y~O~O~K=2=03~1~. --- ---- -------DOLT 14 29 IB.1=5-,..1-----------------------...--....40 IH02 
97 21 lttiif-

16 36 IC01 98 21 11106 
54 IH06 

78· 301G02-
18 36 1C03 I 

------·--··· ·------------------;1--33 IDlO--,- El10105f2SO $"~t YOOK2031 
42 33 1011 I BOLT 
44 33 ID13 I ~ 30 IG03 

--·88---·2a·- ·1G12-, ·eHol051260 $"H YOOK203°1. 1-14--IB02-
E1100041225 i,"H H12X 25 YOOK2031 24 10 IC09 I BOLT 
. . ..... -· ... ___ BOL T_HI 2X 25 ____ ~ .'-E~1~1~0=2~5~40=6=2=5--$~•."~t K 6X 2,.s ___ ~Y~O=O~K=2=0~31 __ =-~·--=~ 
E1100050614 ~"IH 6X14 YOOK2031--8-23 1009 I BOLT,K 6X 25 

16 47 IC01 

BOLT H 6X 14 I E1103041025 D?n?$"tt HIOX 25 Y00K2031 36 ID 1005 
E110D050812 $"~t H ax 12 ____ Y=O=O~K=2=0=3~1-~2=0-~22 !COS BOLT HIOX 25 

······ .... BOLT H ax 12 El1D3P51025 01n?$"l~t HIOX 25 Y00K2031 36 11 1005 
E11D0050820 "'"~t 8X20 Y00K2031 30 2 ICIS BOLT HIOX 25 

------.-~BO~L~T~.H 8X 20 E1110040625 $"~t H 6X 25 YOOK2031 
54 22 1E09 eHrn7iii-zs;------'-'=="-'----'"-~"----'-'=-

16 37 1C01 

El.100050835 _i,"IH 
BOLT, 

Y00K2031 
91 22 1G15 E1110040830 01n?117t$•~t K 8X 30 Y00K2031 
54 21 IE09 BOLT H 8X 30 

91 21 1G15 I E111D040835 D'Jll?111·Ui"l\lt- "BX 35 Y00K2031 

20 3Z 1C05 

22 2r--icor 
35 23 1004 

E1100050840 ili"l~'ct ________ Y=OOKiQ~3L1_~5~4 20 
-------- . BOLT 1E09 -·l-------~D=OLT H 8X_3~5.__ ________ ~ 

90· 13--1 G fl -
91 20 1G15 I E1110041020 ~"~t H10X 20 Y00K2031 1 9 1802 

-~UP.OR\10ZO ... !T•'.'.llt.. H19!. 20 .......... - .. YOOK2031 .. _ .. 1.1 .. H .... .101.~ .. ! .. _. .. . .... @9U .. ~!0! .20 ___ _ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF NO,YOOK2031) 

7"t:, n--:,J"? 
P,\RT NO. 

"J"t:,;i11 
DESCRIP1[0N 

-t------• 
I 2K04 I 
-t------ ♦ 

PC NO, 

E1110D41D40 D?D?1tnm·1H "!OX 40 YOOK2D31 

J~f9 
GRP. 

31 20 

D7-!13:, I 
LOC,NO,I 

1003 I 

"J"t:, l\":,l'") 
PART NO, 

"J"t:, ;ilf 
DESCRIPTION 

B6,10,17 

PC HO, 

BOLT "IOX 40 I E112D530516 
SCREW ( ♦) H SX12 
11"Ji:,"( ♦ ) H 5X16 Y00K2D31 

_ EIJ10D5D5!2_ D1D?11,tm•IH YOOK2031 61 __ 15 ____ 1E16 ___ I 
BOLT' - . - - -- --·- --·- -- ----·-------~•~CR~E~W~(_t~)~H~5~X~1=6 ____ _ 

p, 20 

J')t? !?":, 
GRP, REI, 

77 

D)-:,3:, 
LOC,HO, 

1D16 

H'--·11··· - Hill"" 
E 1110050515 D11i?n1tm·1H "5X15 YOOK2D31 25 42 1C10 E112D53D52D t•"J>D"(t) H 5X2D YDOK2031 46 73 1D16 

_____ BOLT·" 5X ___ 15 ___ ,_________ ________ I 
Ei i iiioio6Hj' D1D?11'JU,·H " 6X 10 YODK2031 . --62 --··24··- -- i /02 .. i 

_____ ____,Sc,C~R=EW (t_) H 5X2D 
47 --·n·-----,eo2·-

.BOL.T " 6X 10 El 120530525 1,·,,•·<•> H 5X25 Y00K2031 46 72 1D16 

Efiiilll506i8 - --6D?°111U,•1;t 6XB 
BOLT-" 6X B 

93 24 1H01 i---------~S"'C=REW_ (t) H 5X2~5L--------.-. YDOK203f- -92 ·· 12 ---·"ji;ji,·--, 47 
I E112D53061D 1,•J>D" H 6X 10 Y00K2D31 19 

12·-Ho2 
28 1 C04 

E1J!DQ5J!6?P. ____ o,D?11'fi!,"IH -"--6X 
BOLT " 6X 20 

20 YODK2D3~1-~6=2-~2~3~_1~f02 I SCREW H6X 10 -,- ·20-·--26 ___ 1cos-
eo 10 1GD4 , 26 21 1c11 

E111D05D630 6D?nm·H 6X 30 
91 21 1Ho1 , ~--------=---~== _ _,21 n ____ g1L 

YOOK2D31 61 38 1E16 I E112D53D612 1•"JJD• H 6X 12 YODK2031 95 23 1H03 
I SCREW" 6X 12 BOLT. H 6X 30 

E 1110050820 o::in?717tifi"IH 
.. .... .. -BOLT Hex 20 

"BX 20 YOOK2031'--~6~2-~2~2~ 1102 I £1120530620 -7·· 
1~"J1:,"( ♦ ) Y00K2031 scREW<tr'------'--"'''"""'--'----~'---'--'-----' 46 75 1D16 

93 22 1H01 I 47 75 1E02 
El 110051060 D1D?111tm"l;t HIDX 60 YODK2D31 80 7 1 GO\ I El 120530630 ,nu, .. , ••• M 6X 30 YODK?D=3~1~~= 

...... --- - - BOLT."1DX60 I . SCREW 
26 2g ___ 1_CJL 

E1110D51065 o,nn1nm•1;t 10X65 YDDK2D31 4 4 1B05 I 27 20 1C12 
_ _ _________ .M1L~H!. 6t~..--~ I El 120550512 7t1t1,•J>c,Dc." ____ _,cYD~D,,K,,2.,,Dc,3.,_1 _ ____,c,...____,, 
E1110D51240 7/7U,"IH H12X 40 YODK2D31 36 --7 1005 ,-- ---- SCREW -

61 22 1E16 

BOLT H12X 40 I £1120630512 ''Ji~"( ♦ ) H 5X12 
E_1110D51265 __ 11-;,fm•1;t M!2X 65_ YOOK2D31 36 ___ 8 ___ 1005 I SCREW (t) M 5X12 

BDLT "12X 65 I 

46 79 1016 

47 19 1E02-

Y00K20l1 

E1111D51235 111tm•1;t 12X35 Pl,5 YDDK2D31 B 19 1009 I E1121D4D60B 11,ttJ>D" M 6X 8 Y00K2031 17 37- !CO2 
__________ . _________ DQ1Lll1.•~--'~ _____ I____________ LOCK_ SCRil!_ H 6X B 
E111155123D n:,••,,,t,i"IH 12X30 YODK2031 4 5 1B05 I E1121040610 11,nn•· "6X10 Y00K2031 15 41 1816 

BOLT H12X JO I LOCK SCREW" 6X10 
.Ell2Q2~!!2..l.i__l1~.n~:_5~H YODK203]_ __ 25 __ 17 _ 1_C1_0 •-------------------- 17 _37 _1C02_ 

SCREW M 5X 14 I £1121050506 tJ>D" M5X6 Y00K2031 25 29 1C10 
£1120530410 11~J1:,~M 4X10 YOOK2D31 25 37 1C10 I SCREW H5X6 

. .. . . . . .... . ___ g~EW -~-H1L.. ___ t __ E11_2105D60B ____ J:,ta?'ll-
E1120530420 1'\~J1:,•• H 4X 20 Y(iilK20]1 --·4·6··-··7,f"--··--1016 I SET SCREW 

yOOK2.~0=31~-~z+~~2L--1.UL 

SCREW H 4X 20 I £1121050625 71?tt;ili:," N 6X25 Y00K2031 13 27 1014 

E1120530508--t,•Ji~• "5X 8 
SCREW" 5X 8 

4 7 76 1E02 I LOCK_S,cC'-'R,_,E.,,Wc...u'1~6•"--'2'-'5'----------=-~ 
YOOK2031 83 20 1607 I 15 43 1016 

I 17 39 !CO2 
1 1_n __ rngL 
I 82 44 1606 E1120530510 ,,.,. ... "5x~,o~--~Y~OOK2031 -n--g--1:I: 

SCREW H 5X10 I 83 48 1G07 
____________________________ .!6_44 ____ 1 C01 __ _1 __ E1121050B08_ 01n?111t_tJ>D" 8XB Y00K203L ___ U __ l!L.........1Jl.!.L 

17 38 !CO2 I LOCK SCREW 
18 45 1C03 I 15 44 1B16 
82 43 1 G06--;1:-----------------------!L-~L_,__HOL 
83 47 1GD7 I 21 1B , 1C06 
84 17 1G08 I 22 18 1C07 

E 112053051-2---,, .. ,. ... ( t) " frj ;i"--Yiioi<2<i31 ___ :~---ir---l~~:---:- :~- n--rngi-
S CREW (t) "5X12 I E1122500420 1?t•:,iD" "4X 20 Y00K2031 84 10 1608 
---------------------------------- _______ 47 ___ 74 _____ H0?.___1 _______ HREW.113L29, _________________________ . 

C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



) 

•-------t 
(Mf NO,Y00K2031) I 2K05 I 86,10,17 P. 21 

J"1::, n":,J"? 
PART NO, 

E1122500420 

.J.u 22rno.s.oa 

♦------• 

J"t:,;11 PC ·Ho, J?t? !j":,t Dt-!13:, I 
DESCRIPTION GRP. REF, L0C,N0,I 

· ?7t•o~o• H 4X 20 YOOK2031 85 10 1G09 I 
SCREW H 4X 20 I 

J"t:, l\":,J"? 
PART NO, 

E1130040010 

J"t) J1 
DESCRIPTION 

171 10 
NUT H10 

PC HO, 

YOOK2031 

J?t·? 
GRP, 

22 

0)'-~3.) 
LOC,NO, I 

1C07 

'1t'Oi"" H 5X .8 .... _ Y00K2031 46 80 1D16 I 38 25 1D07 
·-·TAPPiNG··scReii H 5X 8--··--·-----.. -· .. ·---··-----·,--·--------------------.. 39 39- . 1D08 

47 80 1E02 I 40 40 1D09 
El 12250051½ .. _ .. ,n•,io· ·" 5X .. 1 "----!OOK2031 

SCREW .H 5X 14 
8,-4_~7-~l=G0,8 I ____________________ ____,4L 4L .... 1D10_ 

.. i. 42 40 1D11 
85 7 1G09 I 43 39 1D12 

.Hl22540510 .. _____ 1'"J1'~"·-·------=YOOK2~ 96._. 27 __ 1HOL ·'-... ------ ....... - .... _H 40 .. ___ ]D13_ 
SCREW I E1130040012 17t12 YOOK2031 23 16 1C08 

E1122700410 ?7t•o~o• 4X10 Y00K2031 46 78 1D16 I NUT H12 
·------·---·· $:tRE\LfL!tl!llO I _?4_J 6 _____ 1 CD9 __ 

47 78 1E02 I 25 45 1C10 
,,1:•:,1:," K 5X 16 

-------=·B~ILM~SX~1~4~------
E1122700516 YOOK2031 84 8 1G08 I E1130050006 17t 6 Y00K2031 13 32 1014 

·-85 8 1G09 15 48 1016 
E 1130020008 1,t YOOK2031 62 41 1f02 17 43 1 CO2 

__ HU~------------~ =_..,... ____________________ _,8,....._I3 __ JG05_ 
9l-.. 41--1H01 82 49 1G06 

E1t30030012 17t 12 YOOK2031 25 33 1C10 I 83 52 1G07 
................. ___ )IULn12~-----==------------.. ·----- I_E1130050008 nt 8 OOK2031 13 30 101! ... 
E1130040004 17t H4 YOOK2031 25 38 1C10 I HUTH 8 

NUT·N 4 I 15 46 1016 
.ELD004l!OOL ··· ln ~· :-- -----~Y=OOK?Q31 46 70.__JD16._ :----· ,: ~i- :~g:-

47 70 1E02 I 61 46 1E16 
YJ!01(20ll_ .... 1.6 .... 50 __ .1C01_ .. ,. ___________________ ai_ .. 3]_JJi_qL 

I 82 47 1606 
18 38 1C03 I 83 50 1607 

--------·-·21 _____ 15_ 1C06_1 ... E1130140010 __ .1?t.H10a--_____ YOOK2031 13 29 .IJlJ4._ 
22 15 1C07 I HUT H10 
25 32 1C10 I 14 37 1015 

YOOK2031 1 23 1002 I 5_45_ .... 1016 ------' ... ---·----- .. ·--·-----, .. _ ......... •-----------------..16 43 1tlii" .El UD040008 .. Pt .P. .. 
NUTH 8 

14 30 1015 I 17 40 1C02 
16 38 1C01 8 __ .44 _____ _1C03 

.... 1s· 39·---- Ho1 ;· 81 3o 1605 
20 23 1C05 82 46 1G06 
21 13 1C06 I _____ ____j3_49 ___ 1607 .. 

"'22 - . 13 ...... 1C07 ,--El 130520016 f,f_l'ii_P1, 5 YOOK2031 3 27 1D04 
26 31 1C11 I NUT H16 
27 31 1C12 I .E1130540010 ____ 17t H1D_ YDOK20ll__ 95 __ .. 6 ____ ll103 .. 
39 ····-33--·•----1Poii"-·-i , NUT M10 
40 39 1D09 I E113D540012 17t (7T) 1112 P1.5 Y00K2D31 45 15 1014 
41 39 1D10 I NUT H12 
42 39 -1D11 ,-E1130550012 t::if'i112~-----Y00K2031 
43 38 1D12 I NUT H12 

...... --. ------- -· ·---------
52 8 : 1E07 

44 39 1D13 I 94 ... 8. __ .11102.· 
. 45--· 3 1D14 .. ,---------------------L 19 1H02 

46 65 1D15 30 11102 
--··--.. -----.. - ---· ...... -------·---· .. --.. ---.... 47._65_. ___ 1E01_ ........ ·-· 41 11102 

86 8 1G10 , w··-·22 --··;;,os 
E1130040010 17t 10 YOOK2031 21 12 1C06 98 22 11106 

..... _____ ... NUT .Ml O ............ ...: .. ·-·----·· ................... --.... ..... .. ____ .. _______ -·--------------· ............... _55 ... _11106 __ 

'" 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF NO, YOOK2031) 

7"tJ /\"JJ"') 
PART HO, 

7~•c:i;11 
DESCRIPTION 

HUT. M12 
E\131540008 t,t 

·-- .. HUT-·--····•··· 

•------• 
I 2K06 I 

•------• 
PC NO. 

YOOK203t 

J?t? ~?":.i 
GffP, REF, 

31 

0)-:,3:i 1 
LOC,NO,I 

7"t:, l\":,J"') 
PART NO, 

1B15 I E1140020006 

J"t:, ;If 
DESCRIPTION 

SPRIHG WASHER 5 

86,10,17 

PC NO, 

P, 22 

J')(9 !'":., 07-:.,3) 
GRP, REf, LOC,NO, 

?i?• 1J:,?"?';1!,t'- Y00K2031 14 32 
I SPRING WASH~ER~--------16 ··39 ·-·;co;····;·· f6--40--· 1eo1-

18 40 1C03 18 41 1C03 
... ····--· ····-·-·--·---------·20._ .. 24 ··- H9L.. 20 ..... 31..._ ... 1C05_ 

21 14 1(06 I 27 22 1C12 
22 14 1C07 I 47 67 1E01 

.. U..131550008 __ .. t?t 11.t,"H~"-·····__l'.!lOK2031 _J3 .11 1D14 -·' ········-·····---···--·-· . 115 15 .. _.·.1G09 .. 
HUT.M 8, LEFT·HAHD I E1140020008 l\"1'"b"1 YOOK2031 11 8 1B12 

15 47 1816 I SPRING WASHER 
-------------i1l__!2 __ .H9.,2~--------------------l 2. __ 8_ .. 1B13 .. 

19 24 1C04 14 33 1B15 
81 32 1605 16 41 1C01 

-----------------~ .. l-.!L __ l§g~ U_H. ___ HQL 
83 51 1G07 20 25 1C05 

E1132020016 .!!/"7t17t M16 YOOK2031 46 58 1D15 24 20 1C09 
-----·-- YL.1116 ~--------------------!<7 1.l__lt!L 

47 58--1E01 33 23 1DD2 
E1132620030 ~, .. .,,,,, .. 30 YOOK2031 48 19 1E03 35 24 1D04 

tLUL.---------~-=-~,=-'--------------------?L_Jt.-...JPIL 
49 19 1E04 42 34 1D11 

!IL 0 

J?at';lt H 4 
CAP HUT M 4 

YQOK2031 

50 19 1E05 44 34 1D13 
}1_19 1E06 L-.M._..JrnL 
46 71 1D16 51 47 1E06 

85 12 1G09 

·~jjjj51irlfi5 At•·t"t,t 
.____!7. 11_ 1.E02......., ___________________ §Z_.¼ __ t9J.L 

YOOK2031 47 90 1E02 88 31 1G12 
HUT 

.U.l~OOOOOO§. _ _J):H~9'.:J.._Q=--,,--==~~'-­
SPRIHG WASHER 8 

YD0K2031 

E1140000010 /\"*1"h"* 10 
SPRING WASHER 10 

E1140000012 11"'1"D"' 12 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 
-·-···· -·--···-IeRUIJLWllEBJ2._ __ _ 

E1140010005 l\"11"D"1 5 YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 
. .. . . -·· ____ ses lHLVAillE.~~--==~--
E1140010006 ll"''"D"1 

SPRING WASHER 
YOOK2031 .i l ugo.10001L_J):U~n:L. D .. -···---­

SPRIH6 WASHER 6 

90 15 1G14 
12 34 1_1J: 1 3 ,..,__,_ __ . _______________ .....J.'6..__..IL_.....IHQL 

25 1 H04 
11 20 1812 E1140020010 l\"~'J"h"~ YOOK2031 11 9 1B12 

SPRING WASHE 
12 20 1013 12 9 1B13 
11 18 1012 14 34 1015 

~_,_ ___________________ 16_H_.HQL 
18 43 1C03 12 16 1813 

61 23 1E16 22 1P 1C07 

6-24--fiiif§ .......;-----------------~~~.H--H.QL 
27 12 1C12 
35 22 1D04 

_____________ __,1-....35 __ .!P.IL 
42 35 1D11 

22 .. _ 20 -· 1(07 

54 23 1E09 44 35 1D13 

T1ffi11l10010 /\"*?"h"* 10 
SPRING WASHER 10 

.. 9L.23 \G!,...5-c----------------------!l~tL-J~QL 
YOOK2031 37 19 1006 I 88 30 1612 

I 90 14 1G14 
____________________ 25 1D06 I E11400209..ll __ ll"?'"!l"1_U ____ ~v~o=O,K.2~P~3~1-- l.L......1.1 !COL 

71 28 1F11 I SPRING WASHER 12 
79 28 1603 I E1140330010 111t7"b"1 YOOK2031 23 28 1C06 

.J'J..HOOZP.005 .. - .. ll:J.2,:D'.:l.-5 .. c-cc--~,Q.!l.K.20H_._4L .. lL._!1QL I HUE"-----------~ 
SPRING WASNER 5 I 24 28 1C09 

65 16 1609 I 26 38 1C11 
.. ·-··-···- ···-····-· .n_ 1609 , u.-.1.8 ........ 1.t.tL 

(_. silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



IMF HO,Y00K20l1)· 

7"t:, n••:,J"? 1 1•t:,..-,1 
PART HO. PlSCR]PJlOH 

WASHER 

+------+ 
I 2K07 I 
♦------• 

PC HO, J')t? .;:,":, 
GRP, REF, 

07-:,3:, I 
LOC,HO,I 

7"t:, l\'':,OJ"? 
PART NO, 

7"t:, Jf 
DESCRIPTION 

86,10,17 

PC HO, J?f~ 
GRp. 

p, 23 

!?"!, o:r-:,3:, 
REF, LOC.NO, 

E1141110005 t,,•n•> 5 YOOK2031 47 96 1E02 I E1141540010 
WASHER 
i,:.,:1 1J!t"n"f YOOK20l1 41 43 1D10 

___ WASl!l!l ~5__________ '---------------------'l 84 ·19 -1G08-.. I 
42 43 1 D 11 H--u-- 1oir-

85 19 1G09 I E1141540012 n,a•i,•n·• 12 YOOK2031 1 16 1802 
92 13 1G16 I WASHER 1J 

.E1141110006 t"·n·• 6 YOOK2031 _____ 84-,.6- --1G08 -,-------~ ~----------~2-~12 ·"·-1001"" 
WASHER 6 I 8 21 1009 ,...------------.== 85 16 1G09!.--;l _____________________ --1'23 22 __ JC08_ 

E11411°10008 ?1~r- YOOK2031 24 --30 1C09 I 24 22 1C09 
WASHER I 78 31 1G02 

_________________ _,,26 32 1.C11_1__________ . ____ 79 __ 31__, ... lGOJ 
27 32 1C12 I E1210000l20 ?'It'> lX20 YOOK2031 19 27- 1 1C04 
38 17 1007 COTTER PIH lX20 

-------,--------------•'L_U __ _Jpoa ZQ_ZI_HOL 
41 36 1D10 E1210000430 ?~t•> YOOK20l1 46 59 1015 
42 36 1011 COTTER PIH 
43 35 1012 ~t_lIQL ____________________ _,H 36 1 o 1la-----;-=E71 ~21~0"0~0=0~5~50--~?-•1t-•~,-5~x~s~o-----v=o=o-K2~0~1~1--1"'1,-_20 1111 

46 68 1D16 I COTTER PIN 5X50 
_________________ 41_ 68 __ JE01 I ___ ,, _________________ ~---~==~-----!J_n ___ J fl L 

84 13 1G08 I E1210000655 ?'It'> 6X55 YOOK2031 48 20 1EOJ 
85 13 1G09 I COTTER PIN 6X65 

_________________ 
8
86

7 
____ 9

3
_ 

1
1GG

1
10

1 
I L__lQ __ HPL 

50 20 1E05 
95 16 1H0l 51 20 1E06 

------===--~__,2J __ ,UQl ! __ JL._lfOL 
-E1H11ioo10 t""n·• vooK2011 9 9 1010 65 25 1f05 

WASHER 66 25 1 FD6 
_________________ tL_.2 __ 1@11 ;-' ---------------------'!L_Z~_H.OL 

11 10 1812 I 68 27 1108 
12 10 1813 I E1210000660 ?~t•> 6X60 YOOK2031 69 21 1109 

_________________ _,,2~ _ _JL__JIJ Cfilll....f.l!IJX,""------------.oc------.~--, 
27 37 1C12 70 21 1fl°O 
36 13 1D05 I 72 20 1112 

-------- - n ___ Jq_ ____ J pQ~_, __ J;J.rnml..Qff'J!...._____2It ·cc•~=-----Y.uO,.Q.,.K2QlJ __ ~ _ __J L __ J ftllL 
41 37 1D10 I COTTER PIH 
42 37 1D11 I 9 21 1010 

_____________ __,L __ l6 ___ JPl2 ___ 1 __________ ___l.!1_2\._lfflL 
44 37 1D13 I E1210000855 ?'lt'> YOOK20l1 11 22 1B12 

E1141110012 t""h"> 12 
WASHER 12 

49 51 1E04 I COTTER PIH 
____ . ___ i!L ____ 1 __ JHOl __ 1 ___ ... ,...... .... L_22_J81L 

YOOK2031 39 37 1D08 I E1210000860 ,,,-t•> YOOK2031 48 16 1E0l 
I COTTER PIN 8X60 

----------------------c·I __ R__lPJQ __ I ---------------------'!i!_J4 __ IEQL 
42 38 1D11 I 50 16 1EOS 
43 37 1D12 51 16) 1E06 

, --~--------_ .. __ H __ JQ ___ JUl 52-_Zl __ lElL 
£1141111008 t5?~Dr- 8 Y00K2031 96 13 11104 97 33 1H05 

WASHER 8 98 33 11106 

E1141120005 t'7"ij•-··------~y=ooK2031 ___ iis ~:---mg; I E1210001210 ?'It•• YOOK2031 92 f!-----l~n-
WASHER I COTTER PIH 

_H]iJ 5A0.0.I.D __ _l2~~,.t.:1e lQQK21lU ____ 1_11, __ rn~L_LH2.U!l_O..l.l!l!l __ _J;'.>122 YOOK203]__ ___ 8_ ___ 18 , -- 1 OOL silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



•------+ 
(Ml NO.YOOK2031). I 2K08 I *"* 7"t,)l\",)J"?!l"l:, "J?-fJt3? PARTS lN0EX *** p. 24 

J''tJ t\"JJ"? 
PART No. 

E1213000420 

J"t::i,ilf 
OESC8IPTION 

KNOCK-PIN 
?iJ•iJ,)?"t:•J 
SPRING_plff --·---·-

•------• 
PC NO. 

Y00K2031 

J?t:? .:., .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

16 31 
______ .... ___ ---1 s - 28 

0)"-:,3:, I 
lOC,HO,I 

7"t:, l\"J:J"? 
PART HO, 

E1220000020 

J"t:, ;lf 
DESCRIPTION 

At,;,1• 1P?" S20 
SNAP RING S20 

PC NO, 

YOOKZ031 

J?t? .!'":, 
GRP, REF, 

17 lo 

ot-!13J 
LOC,NO, 

!CO2 

19 18 1C04 
----20··-19 - .. lcii5 -

E1213000510 i'i7°1J?"t•:, 5X10 
SPRIHG PIH 5X10 

Y00K2031 36 17 

1 C01 

. tc!ff 
1005 25 27 1C10 

82 35 1G06 
Ei213000624 - - ·~1• 1P?"t•:,·- -- YOOK20]f ____ ·a:r-··- 9 1G06 ---------------83 - 40 - 1 GOt'-

SPRING PIH £1221000055 
83 12 1G07 

1P?"iU'J7• 
SNAP RING 

YOOK2031 73 21 1F13 

E12i 300083ii'- ·--~7"/>?"t '> -8X30--Y00K2031·-- -13 ... -23_. __ 101~ ---, 78-----9'·-·· 1Go2-· 
SPRING PIN BX 30 I 79 9 1G03 

11 24 1B15 I E12Z1000058 tn 58 YOOK2031 __ 71_ .. __ 23 1111 .... 
-· -· ---- -- -----------15--3f ___ tor 6 ·-,··-···-·· ·--=~-cl'iitLiP-5ii 

17 32 1C02 I 73 20 1113 
18 29 1C03 I E.1221000063 tn 63 YOOK2031 64 ____ 26. __ ... 1.f04 

-- -·a1-- 24 ···1Go5 · ·,· c11i·cni'-63 
82 36 1606 I 69 23 1F09 
83 42 1G07 I 70 23 1F10 

E1213101010 ____ ~7"J>?"t'> 10X10 Y00K2031 ____ 3~4 ---1B04-lc----------------------_.72 2~'if12-
PIH, SPRING 1ox10 1 E1221000080 ':,'"~177• YOOK2D31 3 9 1804 

SHAP.~R~l~N~G _________ _ 78 ___ 21_._1602. · 
78 32 1602 I 

»--- ... --·-·------------------·,9 ·-- 32·--tG03·-,----·· 

E1214000005 Rt'> 5 Y00K2031 13 24 1B14 I 79 21 1603 
________ -·--------· PIH -·~5 _______ _ I £1222016034 ~"h"-~J?" 

-----14·--~3·-··-1;;r5--;~====---aRIHG 
YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

8 10 1B09 

15 36 1B16 I E1224000006 Eh"?tJ? 6 25 43 1C10 
17 33 1C02 I CIRCLIP 6 ·····--··---------------16···-2r---.. ,,o,-·,--------~==~~----------.3a--.--1•01-

~-'~H9QQ9.rn _____ ?.·1,,•c•, 
SNAP.PIH-­

£1214000012 ~1,)•t•J 

19 19 1C04 I E1224010004 Eh"?tJ? YOOK2031 41 42 1010 
20 20 1C05 I CIRCLIP ---------2r---29--1,oi1-,------~==~----------~2~·r--H'n--
22 30 1C07 I 44 42 1013 

___ .,8
82

1 ___ ~
3

5
7 

_____ 1iGG0
0

5
6
_ 1

1 
.J.!!tntzoo20 """~ YOOK2031 10 30 1011 SPRiNG,.-------===~-=-~~-=~ 

83 43 1G07 I 12 32 1B13 
...... YOOK2031 ____ 46 .... 63 __ .. _ .. 1D1.5. __ 1 .. ·-·-· 49 52 1E04 

51·-49--···1eo6 I 
47 63 1E01 I E1225526019 ?it 0 oo,?}i YOOK2031 1 30 1B02 

WASHER -----===-------------37··-·-··100C YOOK2031 .. 1.9 ____ 27·-·· 1 C04 I ·--····i"· 
YOOK2031 39 1D08 I £1225620050 ?.1,1•~J?" YOOK2031 71 22 1f 11 

. ___ ·-· .... · ___ PINt_SNAP ·-----.. , ____ _ I SNAP RING 
40 io ... 1Dci9 -·r'E13liotiil61iiili--;.; .. ,;,:,?"~~----~,00K2031--18 -8 · i<liiz .. 
41 30 1D10 I BEARING 

·-· -------.. ----------------- 42 30 1D11 I 79 8 1G0l -----··-43--·29-·--1 D 12 ·-,-·e1300006010 ·-,"7'1>?" YOOK2031- -8 9 1 B09 
44 30 1013 I DEARING 

E1214000050 ___ .~17]:t'>,~--- Y00K2031 16 30 1C01 I E1300006306 '"7'J>?" 
SNAP PIH ----···-----· BEARING~-----~ 

YOOK2031 . 2 

E1220000015 ~1,7•~J?" 515 YOOK2D31 33 "\"1 1Jj9" YOOK2031 3 
.. 5N_Ae_.RING _S1_5 _____ _ 

15 

17 
15 

1B16 I E1300006307 
I 

29·-- 1 CO2 ·--i--·· 
BEARING ___ . _________ --.. 

8 
E1220000020 }if,;IJOIJ):7" 520 

SNAP. RING ~20. 
Y00K20l1 34 1B16 I 78 

79 

6 1803 ___ : _____ 
7 ' 1B04 

8 1009 
19 1G02 
19 1G0l 

------------------------ ····- .... --·- -·---

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



,J 

+------½ 
IMF NO.YOOK2031) I 2K09 I *** J"tJl\"JJ"?!l"lJ 'J ?1 Jt3') PARTS INDEX ... 86.10.17 p. 25 

♦------ ♦ 

7"tJ l\"JJ"? ,·"tJ.il1 :J?t? ?.?":, o)"-:,3:, 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO 

PC NO. J?l? !'"!I ar-:,:1:, I 7"tJ l\":,J"? J"tJ J.1 PC NO. 
GRP. REF. L0C,H0,I PART NO. OESCRJPTION 

I BUSH 
YOOK2031 8 7 1009 I E1333004530 DUJ'",n,1 MB4530PU YOOK2031 

BEARING 
E1300306307 , .. ,~J?" 68 26 1F08 

E 1314Dfii 7ZO--~~:n,tN~f•i,-----YOOK2031-·-15··32 --1 Bl 6···:··· --·------------------n--ii··--l tn·· 
· NEEQLE, INNER I 7Z 21 1f1Z 

17 28 !CO2 I E133305Z015 DU7",_7,,.~l:.... _____ _,YOOK2031 14 22 -· 1D15 .. 
82 ·-··34-- 1 G06 ···, ..... otiSH 
83 39 1G07 I 16 25 1C01 

E1330002015 DU7"7.~~,,_l ______ .,_Y,,.OOK2031 21 11 1C06 I 
. . . BU~H ---------- - ---·---------I-E1340000080 -a7p•i-:i}" 

20 18 1C05 
YOOK2031--13--18-· ilii4 .. 

22 11 1C07 I ROD-END 
E1332001518. ~~t•o- _____ YLl0,.DK2D31 13 37 1014 ____________________ !4._!9_ . 1P15 

15 29 ioi6-KINI-PILLOW 
81 38 1Gos 16 27 1co1 
15 28 1B16 17 25 !CO2 ~~--------------------~19·-15 1C04-

17 24 !CO2 I 20 16 !COS 
21 8 1C06 21 9 1C06 

--~------------422 8 1C07 22 9 .icii7-
82 30 1606 I 81 19 1605 
83 35 1G07 I 82 31 1606 

E.13.32021516--t•D·l=7t YODK2031- 18-49--1C03 I - 83-36 ·-·-IGOr 
PlLlOW 0 UNIT I E1340000085 on"»t·· YDOK2031 13 19 1014 

• 20 29 1C05 I ROD·!,,N,:.D ___________ ~ 
E1n2022020·-- t• □ •1=,t vooK2031·-··u·-·1a·--··101s ... ,------~ 14 20 Tiiis 

UNJT,PLOW 15 30 1816 
E1332051518 s=t•D· ____ .,YODK2031._ ... 13 ..... 36 .... _1014 .~ ____________________ _,16_.28. __ 1C01_ 

- --· HINl·PILLOW 17 26 !CO2 
15 51 1016 I 18 24 1C03 
81 31 !GOS 19 16 1C04 

------···----· --'-----------------82-52°--1606 I 20-- 17---1C05·-

E1332052022 !=t•o- Y00K2031 17 23 1C02 I 21 10 1C06 
----~HIN!=P.!bLO,~W__________ I 22 10 1CD7 83 ··34 1Go1 , ---------------------'81 · 20····1Go5-

E1332061516 7;:,:,"1=-.:i~ 
··--·--·-·--- ..... UNIT,FLANGE __ _ 

E13]300Z015 7~7:,1 
. ·-· ........... BUSH ·•··--· 

--E1333004030 --- ·o°iJJ"7!1l 
BUSH 

E1333004530 our•,~1 HD4530DU 

YDOK2031 14 17 1015 I 82 32 1G06 

------- --·--· ;e ](j - ··- Ho3 """j E1340300iHsO ____ "a'iPi~P· 83 37 1G01 
YOOK2031--·,6 ··29···-1co1-

YDDK2031 13 20 1014 I ROO ENO 
I 18 25 1C03 

· 1 r•··-31--·1016·-·,···EH4oJoooas -□,~•»t· vooKZ031--83 ·- 14 ·-1Go1 ·· 
17 21 1C02 ROD END 
19 ·17 1C04 E134D300100 o7t-xJt-" Yci0K2031 ___ 21 ______ 28 ... HQ~--
81 .. 21-· 1G05 . -···--·--····-RoD•END ------'~ 
82 33 1G06 I E134o'soooso 07t"l:Jf-"(R Y00K2D31 14 21 1015 
83 38 1607 I ROD END(R 

Yliiii<zjj3j-·--7j ...... zi--··1 Fi i--,- ·-· '-"----------~81 7 • 1605 
I E1390010800 J?tl?1IZ iUJt.,i\ Y00KZ031 25 30 ,' 1C10 

73 19 1f13 I BALL (1/2) 
74 ---24·---·--1 Ff4-I -E139D0i0300- J?ti? ·=----~Y~OOK2031 9-2 -15 ·- 1G16 

YOOK2031 64 25 1F04 STEEL BALL 
___ ·-·····-8USH __________ _ I E1400402382 Hi~•I> Y00KZ031 _ 36 .... 16 . ... 1.DOS _ 65 -- 23 _____ ·- 1 F05 _____ i' ------·--on -SEAL 

66 23 1F06 I E1400402835 ff~!/-~ Y00K2031 3 22 1004 
_________ ·--·-•----- ____ .. -~L ___ 25 ···-···-- 1F07 I ___ SEALt_QIL ______ _ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 
(Hf N0,¥00K2031) I 2K10 I 

7"t:, l\":,J"? 
PART UO, 

E1410706316 

♦------ ♦ 

1''t>J1 
DESCRIPTION 

?<1'1>?' SW-63, 57. 16 
WEARING SW-63,57,16 

PC NO. 

YOOK2031 

J?f? !?"!I 
GRP, REF, 

71 10 

at-:.,3:i I 7"t:i n":,J"? 7"t:, )1 
LOC,NO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

1111 I O·RING 18-P1Z 
I E1420010140 0•1:,,,. 

86,10,17 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

p, 26 

J?f? ~,u:., ot-!13) 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

31 15 1 C 16 
£1410707011 ?%7~)?• --·-- -- -·--·-- RING~· ------~==~-~~-~~~~~--------~=~-------------17----1C16-YOOK2031 73 10 1113 I 0-RIHG 

' E1410707515 .?<1\>?" 62 27 1102 YOOK2031 74 23 1114 I 
WEARING 88 15 1G12 I 

E1410707520 ?%7'1>?" 17--1612° YOOK2031~5 12 -nos ,-
RING 92 3 1616 

66· 12 1106 I 93 27 1H01 
-----------------------------;6 7 12----irn,-nH 20010160 ·----.O"'J,~· 9., • .-----------;YOOK2031 61 53 1E 16 

68 12 1108 I O·RIHG 
69 10 1109 I ·--·-····----···----------------~,o 10--u10·- 1 E14too10110 

E1410708020 ?<7'1>?" YOOK2031 72 10 1f12 I 
~=--"R~IN§~-------~~-~----

7fT4Tii717520 ?<7'1>?" YODK2031 64 12 1f04 

o•J:,?" h-PU 
0-RING 1D·P1B 

WEARING E1420010220 O'I>?" 

roiiKZlil-1 --.i1 
53- 1 1E16 

···-·35--·-·1E16-

_a ___ .HJL 
88 ·23 1612 

YOOK2031 62 44 1102 
. E 1420000070 0'/ ,, .. ..U.L Pl~ ___ .,_ro.,o.,K,_,2,,oc,3,-1 _ _,6c,3c....~5'-_.!.1 ,_,10,_,3'--'----------0,,_-__,R,_,l,,Nc,G ______________ -= ____ = 

0-RING 1A, P7 47 1102 
£1420000120 o,)?" 1A P12 YDDK2031 61 21 1£16 93 44 1 H01 

--·--·-----·-- 0-RING 1A P12 
E1420000180 0'1>?" 1A P 18,0 Y00K2Di1 92 2 1616 E1420010290 O'I>?" P29 18 

_________ . ___ 47 __ 1HDL 
YOOK2031 37 17 1006 

0-RING 1A P 18,0 O-RING P29 18 
_UHD000500 0·'1>?" 18 P 50 Y00k2031 3 20 1804 E14200105SO O'I>?" 18·P55.~---===-'----='-~~-~. 

o:RIHG 18 P 50 O·RIHG 1B·P55 
YOOK2031 60 5 1E15 

£1420000700 0 11)?" P70-1A YOOK20]1 78 20 1G02 I £1420010700 0- 11:,?" 18 P 70 YOOK2031 3 8 1804 
0-RJHG ~P~7=0-·1~A~-------- I O·RING 18 P 70 

-----~. 79 20 1G03 .--eu·20101300 0 11:,?" G11·0-~~--~ YDOK2031 37 16 1iilT 
E1420010050 o,:,?" P5,1B YDOK2031 62 38 1f02 I O-RING G130 

0-ftlUG P5,18 I £1420110250 o,:,?" 1B, G25 
----~~=~=~~----------93--3a--1,io1 O·RIHG fa, 62"5----==='-'-----='--~-~=-YOOK2031 63 3 1103 

E1420010070 o,:,, .. 1B. P7 ¥D0K2031 61 36 1£16 8 1103 
0-RING 1B• P7 E1420110300 o,:,?" 

63 2 1103 I o:ilH."G------~==='--=-~--=~ 
YOOK2031 61 37 1E16 

E1420010090 o,:,?" 10 P a.o YOOK2031 61 34 1£16 I £1420110550 o,:,, .. G55,1D Y00k2031 62 37 1102 
----~0--1!!.!l~G____________ I O·RING 655 18 

63---···6---1103 I 93 37 fiiiiT-
E 14 20010100 0 1J:,?" 1B-P10 Y00K2031 61 26 1£16 I £1420310017 0'J:,?" YOOK2031 61 43 1 E 16 

0-RING 1B_·P10 I O·RIHG 
----~ s2-,e·16--1-Et420110010 -o•Ji?" ------= YOOK2031 61 44 1E16 

52- 1E16 O·RING 
_E142D0.101D.1 ____ .o,,,, .. _10, .P1DA,---_~.r~0~0~2031 63 7 1f03 E1420310228 0"J:,9• ARP568·228·18_Y,_,D,.,DecK~2~0~3L1_-=6c,0 _ _,7~_L1~Ell__, 

0-RING 18, P10A I O·RING ARP568·228·18 
E1420010110 0">9" P11 Y00k2031 33 18 1002 I £1420310904 O">?" YOOK2031 32 17 1D01 

0-RING ~~---------~ I O-RING 
34- -19·--1001··-, E142D31D9D6 0•1:,,•~------=vooK2011 10 15 1c1 s 
35 20 1D04 I O·RIHG 

-------------------~61 41 1E16 I E1420310908 o":,9• (7•~-,n•~7•) YOOK2031 as-·z,--rnni , o-n1NG-
7 6 \808 

21 1612 I 30 17 1 C 15 
61 50 1~EL1~6~~--------------------~~-_E.1420010120 O'I>?:: -1@:.l'H. 

=-~O~·RfNG 1B·P12 
YOOK2031 61 56 ___ 1E16_ 

56- 1 1E16 
62 35 1102 I E1420310910 o":,i•ARP568·910 YOOK2031 B 15 1009 

--···· 93 ____ 35_, ___ )1101 ___ ( _____ ··- O·RIHG ARP-568-910 

-----------------------------------------------------

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------• 
(MF NO,YOOK2031) · I 2K11 I 86,10,17 p, 27 

♦------• 

PC NO, J')f.? !?''!I Dt-!13:J I 7"t:J l\":JJ'") 7"t:::, Jl:f PC NO, J?t? !'":, 07-:,3:, 
GRP, REF, LDC,HO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

7"tJ J\"JJ'") 
PART NO, 

E1420l10910 

71•t::,;t{ 
DESCRIPTION 

O'IJ? .. ARP568-910 
0-RING ARP-568-910 

YOOK2031 32 15 1D01 I STREET ELBOW 
I E1501750010 7'''" Pf1 YOOK2031 37 13 1D06 

33 16 1D02 I PLUG PF1 
YOOK20J1 32--16 .. -1DOt--.--Et5018iOOOt--a,nnnn.,,· PT1/8 YOOK2031 2 ____ 9 ___ 1603-

1 PLUG 1/8 . 
e142oj10912 o~~g" 

O·RING ll 17 1D02 I ____________________ J _____ 6 1804 
E1421020500- 11·::i,n7"J>9" YiiliK2031 ,--·-21- 1604- -;----- 60 13 iE1s ·-

RING, BACKUP I 62 36 tf02 
E1421200500 11•,,1,7•~>9" YOOK20l1 61 20 1E16 78 11 1602 ---------RIHG, BACKUP~---~==~-- 18 ___ 1602-

E1421201400 11·nn7••1>9• YOOK20l1 60 4 1E15 79 11 1603 

E143120JiJH ___ ~~~~,~~~l~HG~----,ooK20l1~""2"-5"-- 1BOJ-c---'------------------- 9,---~: :~g:-
SEAL E1501810002 a,nnntJ•'9• YOOK20J1 JO 18 1C15 

-----------------------!c7.8 __ 10 1602_,---______ _,P~L.,,U~G------------~ 
79 10 1603 31 

Et4Jt 20J072 ~•>,t~·II 
SEAL=-..--------.,= 

E14 31203562 ~•nt~-~ YOOKZOJ1 

YOOK20J1 

SEAL 

2 7 1603 

3 to 1604 

78 22 1602 
--------'-~------------79 - 22 1603 

E14l22D00l5 ,•~tD-~ YOOK20J1 97 18 11105 

I Et50181000l ·, 
I E1501810006 7'''" 

YOOK2031 

YOOK20l1 
- ·- --·------~-----SEAL,. DU~s,_r _______ _ I PLUG 

9e-·-·18 1H06 I -Et502101203 n,?=---------~-~ YOOK2031 
51 11106 I NIPPLE, ELBOW 

E!4l2900009 . O'P?" ________ Y,_,,OOK20Jt 62 JJ IF02 I E1502J0120l <11~•:?7•~ 
. . ... -- 0-RJNG ,-- ----NIPPLE, ELBOW 

49 1F02 I £1502701202 .tll,,t,"=,7•ll, 

YOOK20lt 

YOOK2031 

61 
62 
88 
93 
91 

91 

7 

7 

35 

--16-- icicl-
57 1E16 
50 1F02 
16 jifj"z-
54 1H01 
32 1G1L 

JJ 1615 

9 liioa-

1 O __ 1!!!!.L 

19 1D04 
-------------------'-'93 JJ 1H01 I _____________ NIPPLE _________ _ 

49 11101 I £1502711202 .tlt,;Ji":'.n•ll, YOOK2031 88-24 1612-
53 11101 I HIPPLE,ELDOW 

.Hil290001.0 . ___ 0'/>9" ______ _,r,,OOK20Jt . 62 43 1F02 I E150271120J ••m·:n•" ~----''-"O.OK20!.L1 _ ___,_3.L1 _ _,14 
0-RING ,-~--- --NIPPLE,Eieow 

46 1F02 I 88 14 1612 

Et4329000l4 o•J:J?" 
9cRIH§ .. 

E14J29DOOJ6 lf•D-~ 
__________ .SEA~,.QIL .. 

YOOK2031 

Y00K20Jt 

93 4-~---· 1801 I £1502711504 :tll,it'1"::n•11, Y00K20}1__1J 22 jGj2 46 ·1i11ii I . . . NIPPLE,ELBO-W---~~----- --·- ............. - --·-

62 34 1F02 I E150282120l J~91- YOOK2031 Jt 13 1C16 

93 -34 11101 ----:--------------- CONNHT0~•----------~88 13 1612-

62 21 IF02 I E1508000001 ••,t,• PT1/8 YOOK20J1 28 7 1C1J 
93 21 111oi--l , ~b.B9.ILlr.TJl.!IJ _________ 29 2 tel4 

E14ll020011 ~11"·7"5~?~ YOOK20l1 92 8 1616 I E1508000006 <lf,t," J/4 YOOK2031 JI 12 1Ct6 

-,j4330],iiijj-4--f~!~~~r'-,biY!,~--~,~00-K20lt 92 4 1616~-',-------'~bOOW l'~-----------37 23: .1D06 
LEVERPIN I 88 12• 1612 

.11 ml 30.0002. ____ !MM~m::J H, ____ ~00K20lL. ___ l0 ____ 1 t ___ _1Ct5 _I_ El_508010006 ____ .,1~,•- l'.!JJ!K..2!U.1 ___ §§_2Q__ _____ 1GlL 
STREET ELBOW I ELBOW 

31 11 1C16 I E1508100006 ••m•. YOOK20Jt JO 14 
34. 16 1DDJ I ELBOW. 
is - -ff iooi-··; Etsiieiiioo10 7'"" PTt ,oiii201i - °Jf · t4 
88 11 1612 I PLUG PT1 

.. -·-- --·- _ .. -- -- ....... 8? ... JQ ____ .1 Gp_ .. ! _ E ! t! 1.oogoo2 ----· _.,,~;n ~111./ 4 .. ---·--- -- .. YOOK20J t JO . 12 

1C15 

1D06 

----- ------- ----------·------·---------- .......... --- ------

-r-

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(Mf NO,YOOK2031) 
t------t 

I 2K12 I 86.10-17 p. 28 

•------• 
7"tJ J\"Jl"? 
PART NO, 

7~tJ;l1 
PESCRIPTION 

PC HO. J')t9 ~:r:, ot-:,3.:, 1 J"t:., n":,J"? J"tJ J1 
GRP• REF, LOC,HO, I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 

PC NO. J?t? !'"!I a,-:,3.:, 
GRP• REF• LOC.HO. 

HIPPLE 114, HOSE 
it,-i\~'.i'J•U,1/4 YDOK2031 31 10 E 1511000002 

I ELBOW 
1C16 I E1515000211 >I~~•• YOOK2031 88 26 1G12 

-----········ ....... _88 .... 10 1G12 I E15152004B >IW' ----~YOOK2031_ .. _32 ..... I~ 1001 
Ei51iooooo3······,r.·~·=n•i,··-· YOOK2031 7 ·8 

NIPPLE, HOSE I 33 15 
···········-·····. ·······---··-·--------5t ..... 1 L._.l EOL. I .E\5.3052.~.0J ,_ ····-·Z1nffi,~ ... _._. ___ 10.IIKZ.0.3J_ .. n. .. 9 

54 17 1E09 I HOSE,LOW·PRESS. 
91 17 1G15 I E1530526014 ,11,m-a 

. 1009 I ELBOW 

YOOK2031 32 10 

1002 
1G13 .. 

1 001 

.Ul.1 ·1 OQPOOL __ ,r,,:3;n'.JL ____ ____:[]!1QJl203J __ l0.--~--_j·UL_! -··· ·- . --- -··--HQ! E,LQV=.E.U•'--~Y7070K~2~0~31--33 -9 1002 
NIPPLE, HOSE I E1530526016 ,1,,m-a 

31 9 1C16 I HOSE,LOW·PRESS. 
. ------· ___ ffL_ .. ? __ rn1i __ Ln~10.~?6ou_r1nffi.::a. __ . __ =,--~r~oo~K2nL_. __ 32 ..• _.s . ... 1PQI ... 

m-a1?"7'?- Y00K2031 91 19 1G15 I HOSE,LOW-PRESSURE 
AOAPTOR,HOSE I 33 11 1002 

..E.llll.lJllJ.DDL__;lj=az2.:2~2.=-..U..iA...ll..L.YlllJ.KZll H_--5.l._ .. 1.l---1.Ellft -1.EU3lJ.l.lZOl1.lJ___7.f Z~ffi.::L_ ____ ... .oDKZD.31.--3Z._ ... i ·- .1 0 OL 
·ADAPTER 3/8 . I HOSE,LOW-PRESS, 

54 18 1E09 I E1530541025 ,1,,m-a YOOK2031 33 27 1002 

E15ii000006 

________________ lL_is--1u1_,_ _____ _lllJ.$E,LU=l'BU ...... ____ =--=---~······-
91 18 1G15 £1530541050 ,1nm-a YOOK2031 33 10 ·1002 

E1511200002 m-~7?"7•? 45 x~~" YOOK2031 34 17 1003 I HOSE,LOW-PRESS. 
··-··· •. ··- -··--ELD OW .J!~• '----~=c=~-~-~-~=~-'' . .....E.1.lll.lWl!IPL__t_:;;_:.~~•~~-~a,_ ____ ~YD=DK20l.1--3L . .J.½._HDL 
E1511200003 45•:77•~ YOOK2031 7 7 1908 I HOSE 

NIPPLE I £1531010037 t•=·•f1·7" 
-· .. _ ·······~-~~·· __ _,53._J? __ JE.0~-•-·· TUQL-,------===--=-~··-
E1511200004 f,-a7'"7'?·(45'•~m· YOOK2031 30 10 1C15 I E1531112075 t·=·tfl-7" YOOK2031 38 18 1007 

NIPPLE 1/2(45'),HOSE I TUBE 
.£1lUP00006-.. _;;n!Jk ______ ~ro~o~K~20JL_.lCL13 _ill5 _.IJ..l_ll.llllOO~~•=-~m-3 .. P.l~OJPu1~5 __ iY~Dll=K2Ql.L_U-_2l _ __lJOL 

NIPPLE I PIPE, VINYL 
31 3 1C16 I 24 21 1C09 

·--· 88_.3 __ 1 G \2_1. E15 l1 lli030,t.J "J "6~•-n.,.,=~---'-'l!.llK.Z.!!H--3.L...J.!._.J.POL 
E15131-0D004 J19?- Y00K2031 7 5 1808 I HOS£,PROTECTOR 

CONNECTOR I £153134503D 11iJ"J"6,t,-1t, YOOK2031 3.\ 9 
.H5J .lUOQ.Ql __ t2Hlkrnillc:'" _____ _,_y,!!!!J12,,_03,_1.__30 ... H._. __ \£.1._5 -'·-······ ··-····---'19iE,P.RQlliliJl_~-~--2·6 1 E09 , ELBOW I £1531345040 ;t,J"l"t.,t,-li Y00K2031 5~ 
£1513400001 7",bl Y00K2031 31 8 1C16 I HOSE,RUBBER 
-- ··-·····---···ou1u 88 8 1G1z··: .J.1.ai.:u,J!l.11._i~iEttijt.~---~,.onK.2ou __ 5.L_t.? __ . .1EoL 

£1513400002 7",~1 YOOK2031 31 6 1C16 E1532020600 ,,1~nu1-7• 
.. ____ 0.11,11..___________ . urn"--------------~,-~ .... -

. ~~ 6 ·j~12 5 1C13 
E1513500001 7•~7• Y00K2031 61 42 1E16 I 6 1C13 

... . .......... __ P.,LU~-------- ..•..... ,--·-· ··-·- .... --· .. ___ L.HU2.0206l.5._.PVi!.23U.:7:.J.~~.6--1!!.0K.?.!U.!___ll_klL_.IPO.l. 
£1513500008 7'59" YOOK2031 61 55 1E16 I TUBE TC-206 

PLUG I 
.HU,UQOP..09 __ 7,!22_" ______ .........t!!!!J<2031_ 6L_ 21---1.E_li_J_.E 15 320Ml6§.5 __ , :,7~12M..l,;_7~•----= 

PLUG I TUBE 
El513500010 7'5?" YOOK2031 61 54 1E16 I £1532020660 ,:,7~1?af1-7• 

-··· ······-······-··l'.LU~ .. ···-·······-'-·-·-·······-__lUDL=~~---·===a-7"-~C---,CC 
£1513500021 7'5?" YOOK2031 61 28 1E16 I E1532020670 ,:,7~7?aJ1-7• 

PLUG I TUBE 
..J.UU500026 .... _z~,,- YOOK20l1 ____ 62_.2L .... 1 [02 I .E153252060L._ ~~n,,. ·-----~ 

PLUG I CONNECTOR 
93 29 1H01 I 33 25 1002 

.H515QQQ21I ·-···!lf,li'.' .. _. 00~2031_ ... .34 ... 18. __ 1003 -- I El532520602._~arn~-.1/•.---···--JOOi2nL._.2.8._ ... 2 ...... -ICU .. 

YOOK2031 

1003 

YOOK2031 

38 13 

28 4 

1007 

1C13 

33 21 1D02 
YOQK2031 Z? z IC14. 

Y00K2031 29 5 1C.14 

YOOK2031 29 6 : 1c1T· 

QQK~!U.L-~? § UH_ 

(: silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 

(MF NO,Y00K2031) I 2K13 I 86,10,17 p, 29 

7"t:, l\"JJ"? 
PART NO, 

E1532620601 

7"t>lf 
0ESCR1PTION 

ELBDW 1/4 
:ti\11\,it," 

... ELBOW __ •. 

•------♦ 

PC HO, 

YOOK2031 

J')f:7 ~?"!I 0)"-!,3:, I 7"t:, l\":,J"') 7"t:, ~1 
GRP. REF, LOC,NO,I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 

I NIPPLE 

PC HO, J')t:7 !?"!, 
GRP. REF. 

29 3 1C14 I E1560001000 ?•qa:,7'"' YOOK2031 51 17 1E06 
I 64 28 1F04 

12 ·-·-·19·-···1001 ·; <is--··29·-··· iFii5-
33 20 1002 I 66 29 1F06 

E15l26.20602. __ Jfl;<o,:'-''i_" ______ Y00K2031_._ 28 ___ .3 ___ _1C1l. I 6L._n .... 1fQ7 
ELBOW . i 68 28 1 FOB 

E1533001015 ?fr- ?,>7' Y00K2031 38 15 1007 I 72 24 1F12 
CLAMP, WIRE I ____ 73_.23·--·····1F13._ 

.--·······-··- --·-· ··19 1001-··,· 74 26 1F14 
32 12 1001 I 97 26- 1 11105 

1-------------------·-···U_._ 2.6. 1HD6 33-·11······ 1002-··; 59 1H06 

')1'\'-9,:,J• 35 
............... ~JM~_3.}1_H.!Hf~-------

E15330.01035 Y00K2031 

89 11 1613 I E1560001675 9•q-a:,1•t PT1/8 YOOK2031 6 17 1B01 
_E 1.5 3300.l Di5 __ ,;>7'?1ut..c-c_ ____ _,Y00~2031 ... -32 ... _ll._JD!!.L__;...1 ______ _,H IPfI_L~I.1111~----------CLAMP I 46 23--· ··1015- .. , 

95 21 11103 I 47 23 1£01. 
___ 96 21 11104 66 3Q__lfQL 

TtsB0010sS ?n-,,:,1•~----~v"'o·oK2031 n f2--foo2 1 68 29 1F08 
CLAHP,WIRE I E1560001900 ?•qa:,7•1, YOOK2031 48 5 1E03 

. ~ i 533001058 ?H-?.5>7' ·~-----'YOOK203 ! __ .23 .. _.26 ....... .1 COB ... 1 _______ _,H I PP.~L~E ___________ _ 
CLAMP, WIRE I 4°9·--·5 felif-

24 26 1C09 I 50 5 1£05 
£15JHQ0.01!!..._ .... ~iJi'.'~L--. YOOK2031 ___ 32 .. - 18 _ -·· 1.001_.1 .. 51 -·· 5. _.! E06 .. 

U-BOLT I 69 25 1F09 
E1533200012 um•~tCMP YOOK2031 33 19 1002 I 70 25 1F10 
_ .... ·······-·-·V.:POLL~.iH -· I E1560011006 ,-,,-a:n•,~ =~--.... filJ~~.31 1 IL_Hl!L 
E1541201616 t-"?/\•::t,t:, YOOK203f- j - -18 1004 ___ i" NIPPLE, GREASE 

GASKET I £1560019000 ?"~-A:,1•, PT1/8 90• Y00K2031 
···-·· 37 ··- 15 __ 1006_ I ........ ··- .•.• ·--~RE~H .q1rnLUJLL .... ···----

.. Efs41 Jb1601 ,x,,n .. 1117" voOK2Cf31 3 17 1004 1 E1567oosos9 11?:1?,t.-i\ ASS'Y Y00K2D31 21- 24 1eos· 
VALVE, CIIECK PIPE ASSY, SUCTION 

.. E 15501001_00 •...... ,f~a,H~·t:: -·=---'r.00~1nL . . _n_ ... _9 -·-·· 1006 .• , . . •.. ··-. -· ____ .......... ·-····-· -·--·· _ ....... _._24 ...• 24 ...... 1 co9 .. 
STRAIHER,SUCTIOH £1567313840 7"7Dl?-,t,-I 38X400 Y00K2031 95 18 1H03 

E1551100300 1\"~7" ASSY Y00K2031 37 11 1006 IIOSf,DEFROSTER 38 

E155iioofoci -·~tt~~itHi Y00K2031 37 io ···10ii6 E1567313860 7"7Dl?•;t,•1~-----viiiiic2iill--· ::-1;. ·-llmt--
ELEMENT,FILTER HOSE,DEFROSTER 

E155200102? ....... ,l?PH:L ... ____ .. YOOK2031 ..... _ 38. _ ... L ..... 1007 ..... E156732J800 n~~ ·-···------YDOK2031 --· 95 ... _n .. 
COVER CUFFS 

£1552002012: ~.)•J3?J!lt- Y00K2031 38 9 1 D07 96 20 1H04 
....... HRAIHEP.,JY~b---7. . . E15674_13615 .... 7"7D~?-m-a •. ···-··--· Y00"?031_. __ 26 .. 18 ...... 11104 .. . 

·E1s51020655 v:,H yQIJK.2031 ··37 1r·· 1D06 , H0SE,DEFR0STER 
GAUGE,OIL LEVEL £1567413830 7"7Di\?-,f,-i\ YOOK2031 96 17 11104 

. ~12~QQ01PQCL~. ?.~'J?i;:n.~~-----~'·oQi~Q~L .. . _ ~ -· _ 1_9_ -- __ 1004 .. -· --- . _ .... _ ----- t!9HtPHH9HE!L_ --------------·· ·-·-----• _ ·----· -- -- -- .... _ 
NIPPLE I E1567413850 7"7Dl?-m-a 38X1500 YOOK2031 95 1~ 11103 

9 20 1810 I IIOSE,DEFROSTER 38 ,' 

71 1 F 11 

11103 

····- ·----------------······-·· ... ··- 10 ....... 20 ___ . 1B1.1 .. J .. E1600000140 ___ 1:11•.,i1~•31:,tcMP_ . ....YOOK203.l__j6 ... 3.3 .. __ ] COL 
11 21 1B12 I UNIVERSAL JOINT 
12 21 1013 I 18 J3 1C03 

ii -- --- , ;----- 1 f i~----i· _E, ~.9?0901 Ml - -·- ~t~f ~i?:e1rii~;R"iNG·- Y_QQJ~iP.Jl -· --~36 __ -·. _6 .... 1 "p' -
49 17 1E04 I E1620050000 ,1•7q:,9 YOOK2031 16 32 1C01 
50 .1! ____ 1£05 ····--·-·. ____ )0U!T LINK silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



+------• 
(Mf HO,YOOK2031) I 2K14 I 86,10,17 p, 30 

rt:, l\'':,J"') 
PART HO. 

E16200SOOOO 

•------• 
7''t:,;lf PC NO, J?t? !j"!I ot-:13:, I J"t:, l\":,J"') J"t:, ;lf 
QESCRJpJ[OH GRP, REF, LOC,HO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

7f''J'I>? YOOK2031 18 32 1C03 I PAD 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

J?t? !'"!I. 0)"-:,3:, 
GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

46 51 1 D 15 JOiNT LIHK I E1652103824 J"£H? 
E 16222901 OD t-'Jli~----------'Y.ODK2031 39 28 1 DOB I PACKING, RUBBER .. , TRIM --------·,-·£1652200003 ?1'77' =~--~YOOK2031 27 39 1C12-

40 29 1D09 I CLAMP 
001(2031 32 23 ___ IDOi_ -------- _________ 43 __ 28 __ .1D12 _ _1._ E1652200008 ?f5'7' _TY-B ______ L, 

·ei650ffZii5D =+Sij YOOK2031 88 32 1G12 I TIGHTENER TY-8 
KHOB. I 33 24 1 D02 

E 1650200400 · =f " 1,_l ________ y,_,o,_,O,.K,s2,,_0,_31,__ __ 1 ~- 31 1C03 I E 165 2310013 i\t • - ~ "?,:17'-'''------'-""-'""-'---"' 
-- KNOB I -------CLAKP 

YOOK2031 27 40 ___ 1C12 _ 

E1650200500 7?C~~ll"=t"'I YOOK2031 21 21 1C06 I £1652400004 11D>?,>7' 
----~G~R.,lP,_J.ll ------- '----------- CLAMP, ;,_N.uYL.,o,,N,__ ___ ~Y~O~OK~,=031 39--•o· 1•08 

YOOK2031 25 40 1 CID 

22 21 1C07 I E1652505400 J"£??~3> • • • 
25 28 1C10 I CUSHION, RUDDER 

-1161lW!llfil!,KP-~:i~;ni,n::;t:'.!!_,.,..!c"---'r_,,o,..oK20,,3_,_1 _ _,n_il__ o_¼i _____ , eoL 
KNOB (R), LEVER 41 29 IDIO 

E1650200700 

E16S0201200 

,')J')L,O":t-" 1J t'"'J 
KNOB CL), LEVER 

=t"·•, 

vogK2031 

YOOK2031 

42 29 1D11 
•?-+-------------------?L _ _.!]__J ~1L 44 29 1D13 

26 16 1C11 

14 25 1815 
BL_.H 1G05 
13 22 1814 

E1652610701 !1", .. 17",!11 YODK2031 
I L__i!§ __ lfl ! s BUS 
81 23 1GOS I 

17 31 1C02 I E1653300700 tt,,,,,:n• YODK2031 
27 16 
83 15 

______ __.,No"-------------=-~-- I ca c 
63 41 1G07 I E1653300703 tr1nun1• YOOK2031 83 16 1G07 

=t"'I 
_____ _,,ltP.P•-·------------.~--..--=c.--+ 
E1650201400 YOOK.2031 15 27 1616 I CLIP 

I E1653610304 D'19 ~;'( I00t;2DJ1 
16 48 1C01 LOCK ASSY 
62 29 ·1 GD6 

YDDH!!lL 46 57 ID s 

47 57 1EOI 
D!!KZP-11 _ 23 8 COB 

_,HH!!05Q}Jl_ ___ 22~~;,J"£[11.=J!l!,,OL7 __ _ 
CUSHOH 

_ fJ.llHfilJ!H8 ___ ilL:1~l;t:'..£c__~----' 
ABSORBER, RUBBER 

39 n 
40 Z8 1D09 

-'-"'-_ti_--'·"-'-'--''-------·--------------'!·L__ZJ'._] Rl!L 
4Z 27 1D11 
43 27 1D12 

--'"'-..1.!'---'-"""---'--------------------'-L_ll__lPIL 
1 E1653614389 "•"?~nr YOOK2031 46 55 1D15 

24 18 1C09 I RACK, HAT 
_E 165 20022Q2. __ 2~Q.!?.L _____ ~QJIKZ_o,.1 __ j!L __ u __ Hll__! _ -- _ -----=~--=-=-----===--z.__51 __ HOJ_ 

GROMKET I E16536913SO m•t1t ASSY, YOOK2031 46 54 1D15 
27 33 1C12 I POCKET ASSY. 

El652P_i.D_.2QD_-322t?."D/2t YD!!!Wl~.5 __ 13 C D l_H __ HQL 
GROMMET £1653691450 tn YOOK2031 46 53 1D15 

E1652051200 i?1t?"DJ1t YODK2031 46 48 1D15 HANDLE 
______ _,GRQHHE.~----------=--c~-~= I =--~=-=-----===--l_JL-1EOL 

47 48 1E01 I E1653691460 tt1ft-ASSY YOOK2031 46 52 1D15 
i??t?"ont YOOK2031 46 49 1 DU CATCHER ASSY _____ __yRQMf,_,__ __________________ _,__ ___________________ __,r_la ___ unL 

47 49 1E01 E1653900009 t>i-i-? YDDK2031 47 89 1E02 

E1652051600 

9"DJ1t YOOK2031 41 45 1 D10 I MARK,"YANMAR" 
______ __yftQ.HE-'-------------~-~------'' -'-E-"I 6,.,5,.,3,,9_,_],,62il...__ll:~1 'u/b,__ ______ Yu0,_,01\Z.IIJ_._] _ _,4~3 __.!.Q,,__jUi!. __ 

42 45 1D11 TRlH 
44 45 1D13 I 44 47 1D13 

_E 165 205 3800 ___ ,~n ~:·onc_ ___ __._QDKZPlL_! 6 ___ 2.!L__l_LI_5 _LJ'.HHQOQLQQ __ t ::ran __ -----~•QD_tZO.lJ __ u._ __ 41._ ___ ] P. U,_ 
·GROMMET I DOOR LOCK 

47 SO 1ED1 I 47 41 1E01 
_ H652103622._ ___ .~.'.'.£l~- .DDK2031 ... - .. 4 L_. 5l_J ED1 __ Lil6l_!OOD800 __ ,t11:,t"I~ ____ tPP~.2031 ___ §6 ___ H __ . __ _ l D.lL 

E1652052400 

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



_) ) 

+------+ 
(MF NO,Y00K2031). I 2K15 I ••• 7"t:,n ":,J"?!J"l:, 'J?1Jt3? PARTS INDEX • •• 86, 10, 17 p. 31 

+------ ♦ 

7"tJ l\"JJ"? 7"t>Jl1 PC ·HO, J?t!7 !?"!I 07-:,3:, I 7"t:, H"JJ"? 7"t> Jl1 PC HO, J')t/1 !?"!I 0,--:,3:, 

PART NO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,HO, I PART HO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

HANDLE I E1701200ZOO El-X"ffi"'.9:JX iDDK2D31 2S 14 ltlo 
E1654000800 !I t-1\J t- "I~ YOOK2031 47 39 1E01 I BOX, FUSE 

.E.1654000900 ?fll>t"lf YOOK2031 46 40 1015 I E1702000070 l\"77 1J- YOOK2031 26 25 1 C 11 
---iii.lioLE iiMHiiY 

47 40 1E01 27 25 1C12 
I.)654001000 J"l.7"?:,l YOOK2031 46 42 1015 E1702106260 D7t'" ASsY YOOK2031 26 24 1C11 

BUSH,·RUBBER Rcw,:ssv 
47 42 1ED1 27 24 1 C 12 

E1654305280 i\;t,ti;;,:,"J"l, YOOK2031 46 56 1015 E1702230340 7·7"~ YOOK2D31 26 28 1 C 11 
------- SPONGE RUBBER CABLE 

47 56 1E01 27 28 1 C 12 
El 65452020D 7'~15/1"• YDOK2D31 46 6D 1015 E17022305DD 1-lt.tJ' YDDK2D31 26 29 1 C 11 

RUBBER, SASH WiRE 
47 60 1ED1 27 29 1C12 

E1654520360 ,,:,1,n"-
RUBBER 

YDDK2031 46 61 1015 E17D23D8513 ,-.:.11~ YDDK2D31 26 30 1C11 
TER"INAL 

47 61 1E01 27 30 1C12 
_!'.1_6546D1100 l''J(., YODK2D31 41 28 1010 E170243D28D 1-~7-7•~ YOOK2031 23 23 1CD8 

TRIH IRE 
42 28 1011 24 23 1C09 
44 28 1013 E1702530095 l\"?7 1lt-7"1&, YDDK2D31 26 27 1 C 11 

E16546D469D :.,-1&,iiiili•:i:," L8690 YODKlilflr--,;3-3F77015 CABLE, BATTERY 
SEAL,RUBBER 27 27 1C12 

47 62 1E01 E17D3D0D10D '1t"'1t YODK2031 26 3 1C11 
-E16552000D3--,1,n• Y00K2iffr-1.----39-,·,r A lii',li EA 0 

CLAHP 27 3 1C12 
E16900D2427 '13?117'1\·1 YDOK2031 59 11 1E14 E1703D001D1 ,:11•1=:n· YDOK2031 26 4 1 C 11 

WRENCH LAHPlJiilT 
E1690100013 ll!i1'1lt.ll•t YDOK2D31 59 1D 1E14 27 4 1 C 12 

WRENCH E 170300D102 5H/1•1~ YOOK2031 26 6 1C11 
-E1690300330 I\Ji- y Ok~lrl i----, 9-,.---ie1 flARllUr.-TI"P 

HAM"ER 27 6 1C12 
E16904D025D t.,:,f f:,t-- YOOK2031 59 12 1E14 I E17D30DD103 , .. :,.u- 12V/35W YOOK2031 26 5 1 C 11 

HOHKEYWREHCN euro-mrvnIY 
E1690SD0200 1•,n- YOOK2D31 59 13 1E14 27 5 1C12 

PLIER E1703000200 7"·05H ASSY YOOK2D31 86 2 1610 
-E169ii6oo5oo--~,,-6 on,"? rOOiWllf--59---17--1 E14 LAHP ASSY, Booil 

WRENCH I E17D3000203 J":,tl? YOOK2031 86 3 1610 
.E169D6D060D t,:,f 6fJ?ili"') YDOK2031 59 18 1E14 I BULD 

iiiielicii IE 170lOOil9iiil--.,HASS Y YDOK2li3i-87 1611 
E1690600800 t,:,f 6 /J?,t, "') YOOK2031 59 19 1E14 I LAt1P ASSY 

WREHCII I E1703D0D9D1 7":,U') YOOK2031 87 2 1611 
E169060100Q-t,:,f 6n?ili"') riloi<zirn----59---io----uH 

E170fo01300 
ourn 

WRENCH "\'Jt-",HCt1P YOOK20l1 47 91 1£02 
_f1690850026 Ln•,~>f 26 Y00K2031 59 15 1E14 HEAD LAMP ASSY 

WRENCH 26 I Ef7ti3oiif3ill--F,U? YOOKZii],---_7-9z;---1102 
E1691D5030D ?"'J-iUiu:, YOOK20l1 59 8 1E14 ELECTRIC BULB 

GREACE GUN I E170321D700 :,"t'H"'fl-7" 07 Y00K2031 26 13' 1 en 
E1691100D03 n•, 9"'1M"> YOOK2ii3l--59 ___ 9-,Eff I TUBED7 

NOZZLE, GREASE GUN 27 13 1C 12 
E16914000D3 __ J?9"7"90. YODK2031 59 21 1E14 E170321100D :,"t'/\"5fl-7" 01D Y00K2031 26 14 1 C 11 

BAG, TOOL TUBE 010 
E1701000200 ,1t~11f VOOK2D31 25 9 1C10 27 14 1 C 12 

L!~!!T SWITCH E1703211050 ~"rl\"5fl·7" L500 YDOK203! 26 _]4_, __ 1C11 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



t------t 
(MF NO,YOOK2031) I 2K16 I 86,10,17 p, 32 

7"t) l\")J"') 
PART HO, 

E1703211050 
E 17032! 1.500 

+------t 

7"t);lf PC NO, J')t9 ~?":, 07-:,3:., I 7"t) H''JJ"? 7"t) ;tf PC HO, J?t9 !:r:, 07-:,3:, 
DfSCRIPTION GRP. REF, LOC,NO.I PART NO. DES~RIPTION GRP. REF, Loe.NO. 

TUBE L500 I E1900000102 •~t"a7"1n Y00K2031 72 12 1112 
~"tll•,fl-J" L500 YOOK2031 27 34 1C12 I DUSH 
~"tll"Hl-7" D15 ·- Y00K2031 .. _.26 .. 1L .. _.1C11 I E1900000502 •~t"a]"'Jn Y00K~~0~3~1 __ 7.t . .!~ 11.1.1 
TUBE 015 -·-····· -·- . i ·- . .• -BUSH 

27 15 1C12 I E1900000509 IY"1t11t M27 P•1,5 YOOK2031 71 19 1111 
,;-> -···-·-·--···--··-··· YOOK2031 ...... 26 ..... _.7 ... _ 1C11. HUT M27 ····--····-·--·-·--···--··----·· ·-··. -· 
HORN i ·t19iiiiiiiJ22oii-·-11·n,m~, .. - YOOK2031 69 19 . · 1 F09 

27 7 1C12 I HOLDER, PACKING 
?fl\•-t-?- YOOK2031 46 .. o ___ . .1015 .... 1. ___ . 
HOJOR, WIPER . - I 

_____ 70._ .. 19 ·-- 1110 
12 18 ·H12 

E1704046012 · ?i/1°-t-,- YOOK2031 47 43 1E01 I E1900002209 11~ Y00K2031 72 19 tf12 
. ~OHJijtJHr.~IL ___ . __ ~ I NUT 

Et7o4111500 ?fJ\ 0 -7-la YODK2031 "47 ··44 -1E01~1 E19.0000l702 ~7"'J!Jl YOOK2031 69 - 13 1109 .. 
ARH,WlPER I BUSH 

HlQHL!.5.tQ __ .2.1tl 0.::l:~ .. _____ _,_OOK~03J __ .46 -·· 44 _._1 D15. I 
ARH, WIPER I E19DOOD4iD-9 tl''Ji\l~ t'Jt-

·-··-----.10 __ .n_ .. 1110 ... 
YOOK2031 70 20 1110 

E1704206400 ?fJ\0-7"1,-t-" YODK2031 47 69 1E02 I CASTLE NUT 
. _ . __ _ .. ·--~BLAOEt_WI_PER~----=~ -~~E~1~9=00=0=0~4~9=0=6-~t•i\t) YDDKZ03J 7Z___JL_jf.ti_. 
Eti0420645o 'Jfl\ 0 -7"1,-f'" YOOK2031 -46 69 tt)16 piSi"oH-------=•==~-~ 

WIPER BLADE £1900004920 7"'J!.tl Y00K2031 69 12 1109 
.. E1704300004 ______ ?1ll 0 -i\f1f ____ ~OOK2031 ____ 46. 46A 1D15 I BUSI~!------------~ . 

WIPER SWITCH I 70 · 12-1F10-
47 46A 1E01 I E1900004950 ~,XII"> YOOK2031 72 14 1112 

.. ?111'-ai1f_···-------YOOK2031_ 46 ... 460 1D15_1_ ......... - . _____ n~H __ .. 
WIPER SWITCH I E19D0004955 l\ 0 'Jt);t,l~?"- YOOK2031 72 15- 1112 

47 46B 1ED1 I HOLDER, PACKING 
IJ-'i!l";f YOOK2031 _84 _____ 5 1G08 I E1900005003 ~•1:,,"-fl-7~•=---~ 
CAR RADIO - - --- .i ·--=·-· TUBE, CYLINDER 

Y!!.!!1,2031 72 13 _ 1f12._ 

El 705015502 1JJt ASSY, YOOK2031 84 6 1608 I E19D0005099 ~-~t'Jt-(AJ1,97"-la3?) YOOK2031 72 2 111 2 

.Efiofo15507 
AHHHH6--.----oc I SEAL KIT ==---"" i\t•-n- vo·oK203t -84 -·9 ·1Go8 •-E19oooos2:oa o,.:,t-"n•'Jt:,;t,11,,"- YOOKZD31 7] 11--nB-· 
srEAKER I HOLDER,ROD PACKING 

~HQ~_Q.l~~Ql ____ i~":"f _____ YOOl(2031 85 5 1609 I E1900008250 J\ 0 7t:,,r,1~, .. -=----
RADIO HOLDER,GASKET 

YOOK2031 73 __ 14_._ 1113 .. 

E1705015602 7>71ASSY Y00K2031 85 6 1609 E1900009509 1,t YOOK2031 6.4 22 1104 

E1705015605 --J~!!~~LA~•L·-·-·-·voii1<201i·- 85 9 1609-·+·-------'H"'U~TL---------------;6"5 22 ___ fF05 
SPEAKER 66 22 1106 

E17.!!9\901L .. _?Pt''~l7~tc ... ____ OOK.203.1._._85 .. _21 ·-•.1.609. I--··-··--· 67 22 __ 1107_. 
WINDOW WASHER I 68 21 1108 

E1711910011 /a"li Y00K2031 85 22 1609 I E1900011103 o1t"M"- YOOK2031 7.1 13 1111 

E 1 ii j Iii lioi 2 --- ~~~n~ -----YOOK2il3i- --05 . -·ff-·--1 Gll9-·: ·• 19iiiiiiHiilii-·-~~~g.L!!•.~·------,Y~o'"o"'K"'20"'3~1.---7ac1.--.16·--·-1 Flt 
CASE I PISTON 

_( J.71.l?.1.99.U ___ ffi=3. ·-·=· YOOK2031. __ j15 ·- .24 _ 1 G09 I .E1900011108 01t"/l•n,m11,·-=--Y~O=OK?,,Oa.3J1-_,_7.,_1 _ _,1"'8___lf1L 
HOSE I 110-LDER,ROD GA-SKET 

E1711910015 J•,,1t Y00K2031 85 25 1G09 I E1900011150 1,11, YOOK2031 71 14 
. . ·-· .. ___ Bft61KH · --~. . .. --······-· --'·--- ..... --···-·-_____l'LATE, .. KE'cE~P------,,===--

E1730045074 1?J-j- YOOK203l . ·25 12- 1 1C10 I E1900011155 11•1pm~,"- YOOK2031 71 
IIOU~ METER HOLDER, GASKET 

.I17lOQ~~H.Q._.n;•L _. ·--· ____ vooK2011.-..... 25 ..... 1.2 1,10 _1_E1900011199 _ ~-1>t,~t=-----~vo=oK2!!}_1 _1L1L--_"'2 
IIOUR-NETER I KIT, SEAL 

E1730100010 IJ-tJ-, Y00K2031 25 11 1C10 I E1900012203 o'Jt-"IJI\"- YOOK2031 73 13 
Jt!ERMOHET E~. ___ ·--·-··------------ __ I-----·-···-·-·-··-------· COVERL_ROD ·------------ -····· ... ·-···-·- ---··-· ...... . 

C 

1111 

!UL 

HU silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



I 

t------+ 
(MF HO,Y00K2031). I 2L01 I 86,10,17 p, 33 

•------+ 
J"t:, n••:,J"? 7!1 t:,;t1 PC NO, J')t? !:.?":0, 07-:,3:::, I 7"t:, /\":,J"? 7"t:, ;'f PC NO, J?t9' ~?"!I 01-:.,3:, 

_m,r ,,,•1-,•;;•=-----cciD~E~S~C ~R z~rc.r,_,1,.,0"'"'------.===-~G"R"'P.-,,~•;;,E f,...,_~t.,.o.,.c ;,· """'-''-i'~;.,P Aa;R;;rarr•.-•;.,· =---,,-,DclE'cScfC~R"'I Pc_T,_,l,_,Oe,Hc_ __ ~===--"'nc'~~ 
£1900012409 17t · YOOK2031 73 18 1f13 I £1900013499 ~-~t,t 

GRP, REF. LOC,NO. 
YOOK2031 70 2 1f10 

NUT KIT, SEAL 
_E 190001]303 ···--- "\';lt."lll\"- _.,_ _ ____ ______ YO0K2031 __ ~64_. ___ 15 ____ 1 f04___ E 1900015100 I\H"l\":,!l•J:,?"- ---•===~-~-~'--

COVER, HEAD CYLIN~ER, BLADE 
YOOK2031 5 18 1006 

£1900013304 ~7-t­
............ _._RHMtt~R 
E1900013306 t•At> 

PISTON 

YOOK2031 64 16 1f04 
I 

YOOK2031 64 20 . 1f04 I E1900015101 t•At>D1t" YOOK2031 
I ROD, PISTON 

--····-------------------'/65. __ 20 HOS ... _ I .. El 900015107 _fl-7;.-"--------'-"-""-"-"''-'--
67 20 1F07 I PIPE 

YOOK2031 

68 19 1F08 I E1900016002 7",!11 YODK2031 
E!900013315 __ A~•-,-. 

SPACER 
YOOK20-31~~6-4 23 1f04 I -----~e=u=•=·----------j' ___ _ 

6 18 1807 
72_. 11f12 _ 
72 11 1f12 

7Z 17 111.L 

64 14 1f04 

·-65 14 ·Ho5-
67 23 1F07 I 66 14 1f06 

_lliQOO 13l_1.6~~•~1~m:,?" _____ Y=O=oiim ~6~4-~2=4~__,l~F=04~~--------------------~l-H. __ l !OL 
RING, CUSHION 68 14 HOB 

£1900013350 U~)?"m~,"- YOOK2031 64 18 1F04 I £1900020300 Ai>?"~'I>?"- YOOK2031 9 29 1B10 
------~H~O~l-P-EB U-RJHG C LINDER~s~w~•-•=G--------~-=-~=~ 

65 18 1F05 10 31 1011 
66 18 1f06 I 73 1 H13 ·----------------~--:·~ ~;--t~g~. : E1900020301 ~~-~~i~~~-N-----===~-~'-~ YDDK2031 73 ll_...lllL 

E1900D13355 u~:,?"$~,"- YOOK2031 64 19 1F04 I E1900020302 7",:,l YOOK2031 73 12 1f13 
--- .. ~OLHH1-..l!=.lll=G ________ .-·--· ··--········-'···· ·------ eus,.•~ -------===~-~·-~~-=~ 

65 19 1F05 I E19D0020306 t•AtJ YOOK2031 73 15 H13 
66 19 1f06 I PISTON 
67. 19 1f07 I E1900020307 fl-7" ----------------6e-~1e--1FOB-- ,ue~E-------~==~-~~~~-~ YOOKZ031 7] 16 H13_ 

E1900013400 1-l.!1'1:J,"- YDDK2031 50 42 1E05 E19D0020399 :,-IH'Jt YOOK2031 73 2 Hll 
____ __,C~L__A.H.L.AH~------- --------··----'·- ----------·· SEAL_SE~T------===--~-7 51 50 1£06 I £1900020502 DU7"1n YOOK2031 74 13 fr14 

70 1 1f10 I BUSH 
Xl.1.QQ!l.lHOI __ .t~~L!P?t:_·----~.00K2031 _69 _ 11 .. _ 1f09 1. E.19000236.07 Jl-7~•-• --------'===~~ YOOK2031 l.L ... ...17 __ 1.!.!.L 

ROD,. PISTON I TUBE 
70 11 1f10 I £1900023618 hft"- VOOK2031 71 26 HII 

.E19Q0.Q1HPL __ Q?t~h~"=--c-:-----_Jj)DK2J!ll__ .. ~? .... 14. ___ 1f09 _,. ·-· _ ...... -. coyrn 
COVER, ROD I E1900023812 ~7•~:,?"h~1t" YOOK2031 65 28 1 f05 

70 14 1F10 I GUJDE,SPRIHG 
E19PQOU~.0~ ..... _t'.3t~. OOK203t_ __ 6'L 17 ·-·--·1F09 __ 1 ____________________ ~ 44_R_lfQL 

PISTON I 68 
70 17 1f10 I E1900023816 9::,:.,3:.,•1:,, .. YOOK2031 65 

.,t~QQ013\0J .. _ .... fi:2."...-·•-·----~00K2031._ _.-1.!L _.18·--• .. JJIO._I ___ _ 
PIPE 

CUSHJJHL ... R!.H.~G---------~ 
I 

e1900011414 a1,1•~:.,'" Y00K2031 69 24 1F09 I 
-----~SJIALBI"-"-------------~~ ·-24 

66 
68 

=-----'Y.0QKl_lil.l_J.4. -· I EJ.90002}902 9':J:,3:,'\"_1.!J:I?" 
70 IFIO I BEARING 

E1900013450 t?i1, YOOK2031 69 15 1f09 I £1900023999 !1-l~t'..H YOOK2031 64 
___ _n.AJ~---------- ••A~_HI 

70 15 IFIO £1900024300 1-1 JJ" -l,:, 11:,," - YOOK2031 48 
£1900013455 ,,•,tJ$~?"- YOOK2031 69 16 1F09 I CYLIHDER,l'IAIN BOON 

23 HOB 
26 HOS 

26 1 F06 
25 1 FOB 
17 1F..!!L 

2.' 1f04 

41 fE03-

-·-··JIQl~ERL..eA1K.llt~---- I 
16 1itO I E1900024301 t•~tJo~t" 

6! __ ... 1 -._ .. .1 FOL 
70 YOOK2031 64 13 IF04 

E190001H99 :,-t~-t'Jt YOOK2031 69 2 1f09 I ROD,PISTOH 
. KIT, .. SEAL .. !_.EJ?.OQ024.3.0L J.l-7" ... ··-·····-· _ roo~2031 64 21 . H04 .. silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



(NI NO,YOOK2031>. 

7"t) l\")J"? 
PART No. 

El 900024400 

7."t:,;l1 
PESCRJPJION 

TUBE 
,1 :,7" -t,:,•1:,," -

+------+ 
I 2L02 I 
♦ ------+ 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

J?t? .!?":, 
GRP, REF, 

49 41 

0)'-:,3:, I 
LOC,NO,I 

I 
1E04 I 

7"t:, l\":,J"? 
PART NO, 

E1900029300 

7"t:, ;lf 
DESCRIPTION 

J.1 :,7 "-t.:,•1:i,"'­
CYLI ND ER, l1AIN 0001'1 

86,10,17 

PC NO, 

Y00K2031 

p, 34 

J')l? !'":, 
GRP, REF, 

48 41-

07-:,3:, 
LOC,NQ, 

1 1E03 

•"CJLl}U>ERL._11AIN. DOO~H ____ _ I 64 I- 1 1104 
65 ---, --- 11or,·· El 900029304- '11,--.-t-------~YOOK2031 64--16' , -1104 -

£1900024401 t•i\t:,o'Jt" Y00K2031 65 13 1F05 I RETAl°NER 

t 19oo<i244of ___ _ ~gf ~~A!!QN ____ --·--·--yii<ik21Hi .... 65-- ii- - -1 F05. : E1900029305 an"n~a:, yijifJCziiIT--:~ -1; l ;g~ -
COV~R,ROD I CUSHION,ROD 

. _________ 66 __ }5 ___ 1106_ I E1900029316 _?,~3>~"1'1>?" YOOK2Qll __ 6j_\I:::__1_lf04_ 
.ff900024iili. . '11-t YOOK2031 65 16 1105 I BEARING 

E 1900024407 

£1900024411 

RETAINER I 
_______________ 66 16 1f06 I £1900030400 i\f:,?":,11:,,"--~--iYO~,OK2D31 

68 16 1108 I CYL, ASSY,SWING 
fl-7" YOOK2031 YUL. ________ _ 
1.1• 11:,?" YOOKZD31 
SPRING 

65 21 1105 

65 27 1F05 E1900030401 t•?.t-JO'Jt-" 
PISTON 

YOOK2031 

61 24 1F07 
.J.L .. ~0 ______ 1@1 L 

12 29 1013 
4 __ 1 ___ H1L 

74 1Z 1f 14 

66 
68 
65 

27 _____.1_f0!!'6----''---'E"-1L90e,Oe,0,..,3e,Oc,4_,,Q,,_3 _ ____,,a~,,,tn~,,.,._;-:.,..,. _____ _,_,""'-""''-'-----"'----'"----..ll.J.2 
22 1F08 COVER,ROD 

Y00K2031 74 " lf 14 

El900024415 ~')•-,- YOOK20l1 17 1FD5 E19DDD3D4D4 11-1 YOOK2031 74 15 1114 
------~su~J~----------- ____ _ ___ -----1!HArnt~Rc-------=-= ___ _ 

66 ·17 1106 E1900030405 a,t"?7D3> YOOK2031 74 16--1114 
68 24 1F08 I CUSHIOH 

_(1.'1QOJ!?44lL. ___ ~1~32~:JJ~--~~5'"5~--~YO~O~K-203~5 24 1105 I E1900030406 t•at>.~------== =-~~-=---
COILED SCRAPER PISTOH 

YOOIC2031 74 18 _1f1L 

66 24 1106 I El9000l0407 fl-7" YOOK2031 74 19 1114 
.H'1090H1'1.'1_--1/,nn_ ------~v~o~o•~2011 __ 6_5 ___ ~2~~1f05 1 =~--cY~~E-------~===---=.,-----cccc-----,cc. 

SEAL SET I E1900030409 t,t YOOK20l1 74 20 1f1,-
66 2 1F06 I HUT 

.i.1.9.09J!2_\_200 __ !l'.'J1.t~.•t;12.> YOOK<!l!Jl _ 48_ 43 1£03 I E1900030415 a,•-,--------~=•==-~~~~--
CYL ,oucKET I sPftER 

YDDK2D31 74 21 lf1L 

49 43 1E0't I £1900030416 ?';1:,3:.,•J:,?" YOOK2031 74 22 1114 
______________________ 50 ___ 43__1E05_1 ________________ CUSION~R~l~IIG~-------c=----------~ 

51 51 1E06 I E1900030450 t,xfj YOOK2031 74 17 1114 
71 1 1111 I PLATE 

_ E .I ~oon,.nL. ___ t '.U ,?lt ~---____ YQOK2QU ____ l.L ___ ]L __ l[U __ ! --~1 '1!!!!!!1!!ilL.__l!_:H1.L _____ _ D.!!ll.ZP3J 74 z_____J_[li_ 
ROO, PISTON I SEAL SET 

E1900026500 7-t.:,•J:;,'" Y00K2031 48 't2 1E03 I E19D003D500 ~i:,]"-t.!J 1J:,?"- YOOK2031 50 41 1E05 
····-- ····-----__J;_HJIIJ!Ji.RLAB CYL, ASSYdl,uA~JN~=-------~---~ 

49 42 1Eii4-
soon 

61 1 1101 
69 1 1F09 I E1900030501 t•at,a,t· YOOK2031 61. 13 1107 

.E 1.iooo265~.l _____ n, 7'_' ------ ------· _l!!Qlll03.L __ __6_j__ __ a_ __ _jJJ!.L_! ________ --·- --~l!HN J!~O.__ ____ ===--,~-=-----,-
TUBE, CYLlH0ER 1 E1900030503 0';lt"ll/\"- YOOK2031 61 15 1 iii?-

E I 900026509 nn~wnt YOOK2031 69 20 1109 I COVER, ROD 

-Ei 90 00 26 60()~ ~, g~ ~bi~~,-,.-______ Y_O_O_K __ 2031 _4_9 ___ 4_1 ____ 1 E04-:-i19oii~o=-30"'5~0"7c--,~,c-_-=,cc,.-------ycco=coccK"2"0C:3 rli-n---1 rn,-
C Y L, ASS Y, HAIN BOOH TUBE 

~=--~--------==-· ___ 66 ___ l 1f06~~El-?=0.003.~0=5~??~-~=H2Lt ________ Y~P~P~Z0.~31~--6~7-~2~;---UOL 
E1900026601 t•at,a,t" YOOK2031 66 13 1106 SEAL SET 

ROD,PISTON E1900030699 D-~t1t YOOK2031 68 2 1108 
.EUUQQ2660.6.-t~3~~-,--------'-"·0Kj!J[l] ___ 4~ __ j!_Q___J_l!!_6 I ________________ HALHT=~----==,~-=-~ 

PISTON I E1900031900 ,1>1•-,11>?"- YOOK2031 51 4~ 1E06 
E 1900026607 fl-7· rooK2031 66 21 1106 I MAIN DOOM CYLINDER 

__ I.UDE___ _________ _ silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



+------• 
(Hf NO.I00K2031J· I 2L03 I 86.10.17 p. 35 

+------• 
J"t:, ll"JJ"? 7"tJ;l1 PC NO. J?t9 ~, .. :, D)"-:,3:, I 
PART No. ·DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO. I 

NAIH BOON CYLINDER I 
E1900031901 t•at>a1t" I00K2031 68 13 1F08 I 

7"t·:, l\":,J"? 
PART HO. 

E1901009841 

7"t> J{ 
DESCRIPTION 

:,-a,,t11~,"­
HOLDER,SEAL 

PC NO. 

YDDK2D31 

J')l? !j"!I 
GRP. REF. 

62 20 

D)'-!}3:, 
LDC.HO, 

1F02 

El 9i)oiijj9cij-----r.1~7tlST-,OwNc__ ____ l00K2031 68 20--1F08- :-E19D10D9866 1•,>~••·-r---,,-,-,----,-0oK2D31 :: ~~ :~g~-
TUDE CHECK,PLUHGER 

E1901D00054 ,,,,-711•~7• ·~ ___ _,_ro.,o.,K,.2,.0"'3"1 _ __,6u1 _ _c41c7.___,.1s.E1,.,6'-- ·~=-~=~-------===~_9,_3!----_n_ __ lHQL 
VALVE, RELIEF -f19D1Df1691 ?1~t YD0K2031 61 16 1E16 

E19D1000055 1-11•-a-t•~~-7 I00K2031 61 48 1E16 WASHER 
---·--·-- _____ RHIEfL-OVER ROuA~D __ 

1
_
00

_K
2031 

,-
9 

l E
1
._
6
_~E~1u9~0-'.1~01!.!3"2~1.,_7_~112~">?"t1t (Jlft"II">) I00K2031 61 6 1E16 

E19D1000087 l-11"-a-t"J'J-711"t7" 61 • HOUSING SETCBLADE) 
VAtVE E1901013258 a1••J>?" Y00K2D31 61 33 1E16 

.EHgt!!.!!.Q.U.L __ ~~i1~r YODK
2

D
3

l 
61 40 

1El
6 

E19D1013261 :ri~~~~7"'l>?" YD0K2031 61 14 -1Eff-
E19010D0166 1•,>~•t-J<1? I00K2031 61 39 1E16 COVER,SPRIHG 

---~cuu:K, PLUNGER E1901013291 at,o·- Y0DK20l1 61 29 ..1.EJ..L·', 
E1901D0l756 a7"'l>?" ID0K2031 92 9 1616 STOPPER 

SPRING E19D1D13292 7'>~• ID0K2031 61 32 1E16 
_H~!!.1!!.D4151 ~ 2~ 'P?"!l!~:<'~""--~---'!.!0.,0,.,,K,,2.,,0~3,_1 _ __.,,6,,2_..J1u7 __ 1J.JfuDc,2~.,_====~---!f~LecA'".N~G~E~------===-~~-~-~=~ 

HOLPER,SPRING E19D1014356 a7"l>?"' YDDK2031 62 18 1F02 
93 17 1HD1 SPRING 

_!;_1.l'J!JJ!.!!il§.L__/l,uO~••--_______ YuD~0~K ... 20~3~1'---~6~2~_]u6~'---1uf~D,,2'---~ L__J_L__lJ!UL 
COVER E1901014414 M~">?"t1t(Jl•,1t) I00K2D31 61 8 1E16 

93 16 1HD1 HOUSING, BUCKET 
EI 9 0 100½.l 6~7 •'? • IDDK20 31 62 2!.._____1.,F.,,0s.2 __,c...,E.1.1 ,c9De_1uDu1_,5.,_1,.,12,__.gll-!-1>!c' •,.,>,1?;.,,"_.tL.1,_t ,p,,_•c,-:.£CJ.l __ _,y_,,o,.o,,_K.,20,,3a.,1c____,6._)c__,),,_0 _ __,1.JiE.1.I ._6 

PLUG HOUSING, BOON 
93 28 1H01 E1901016101 {>~7tM~•>?• Y00K2031 62 12 1F02 

.I 11!!1QP4 3!!.1 __ _j 2~1! 11~,·· "f'~·= ___ ,,.,o.,o,.K,.2"'0.,.1,.1 _ _.6u1 __ 1._,1.,-,_,__,_1 E._1!.!6'--~------..JHo,D.,Ut,Sc,111N,.G Lll!N!.!L,li ________ ~,;---=-----=~ 
HOUSING, INLET 93 12 1H01 

E1901004341 ~-If~~,• ID0K2D31 61 19 1E16 £1901016102 O~1tl\?~•>?"(P2 I00K2031 62 13 1F02 
_____________ HQU{B,_ HA,.L____________ HOUSING t INLET 
E19D1004351 a1•,>?•~~,• Y00K2031 61 17 1E16 93 13 1H01 

HOLDER, SPRING E1901016103 111~">?"t1t Y00K2031 62 6 1FD2 
_E1201!!.!!!356 a1•~,:~'-"------~r.,,o,.0K~2~0~3u1c____,6~1,___,_1,.a _ __.1~E.1.1,.6-.,,__ ______ ~H,.oU,.s~1~N~Gc_ __________ ~~-.--==-

SPRING 93 6 1H01 
E19D1004357 a7"J>?•• Y00K2031 61 25 1E16 E1901016104 7?t~7tll?~">?" I00K2D31 62 14 1f02 

-·- ··--- __ ·--·HR INL_ ·----"HOUS ING&!!I,,L~E,1..,-___ ===-~~-~---.-=~ 
E1901004l66 H1'7''>~•r ID0K2031 61 24 1E16 I E19D1016105 {>~7tl\?~•>?"(P1 Y00K2031 62 15 1F02 

PLUNGER, CHECK I H0USING,INLET 
E 19010052D2 .--1l?~•a,•p~7ct ____ ~r0~0~K~2~0~3i1 _~6~1 __ 1,_,3,__.,_1 E~1,_,6~1 __________________ n__1, ___ 1H9l _ 

INLET, HOUSING ,-E1901016107 ,1a1t• I00K2031 62 40 1f02 
E190100580] -f:,L,::,t-1\?!1":,?" YOOK20]1 61 11 H16 I TIE ROD 
... _ .. __ --·--rn~tLIIJ!!!HH,,.G ___ ~ I 93 4Q___jllQL 

E19010D7502 7•~-t ID0K2031 61 12 1E16 I E1981016111 ll?~">?"t7t Y00K2031 62 11 1FD2 
PLATE I H0US!NG 

_i_Jll1.fil!L~9] ;t;•'\•:;lt yOOK2031 61 30 1E16 I ·-----------------------~9] 11 
POPPET I El9iffD16112 ll?,">?"t7t Y00K2031 62 ~ 

E1901007594 1\•-f7• YDOKZ031 61 60 1F01 I HOUSING 
-·-----··---·--Pie I __________________ 93 

E19D1007595 75;;,~• Y00K20l1 61 31 1E16 J E19D1016113 M~">?"'t7t YD0K2D31 62 
7----1H9L 
9 1F02 

FLAJJGE HOUSING 
_E1_1'!!1!!D759~.---='7'~-------~00K2031_ 61 ____ 56._~1,_,F0,_,1_ E1901D161H ll?~•>?"t7t Y00K2031 62 2 

H l PPL E H OUS I ii'0G='-----~=='-'-----"''---
E1901007597 a> ?"' <H, '" I00K2031 61 59 1F01 E19D1D16115 ll?~•>?"t7t I00K2031 62 8 

____ _,,.~J!QW, LON,.G _________ ·----------'---------'l,.,IOe,U"'-'Sl)!e_G ___________ _c __ ~ 

1F02 

1F02 silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF HO.Y00K2031) 

7"t:, 11":.,J'") 
PART HO, 

7"t:J;11 
DESCRIPTION 

+------• 
I 2L04 I 
♦------• 

PC HO. J?f..? ::, .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

93 10 

62 5 

86,10,17 

07-:,3:, I 7"t:., l\":.,J"') 7"t:, ;11 PC HO, 
LOC,HO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

1H01 I CONTROL VALVE ASSY, 
I E1901020121 11'J-7J\"U,7" Y00K2031 

p, 36 

J')t.? ~, .. :, 
GRP, REF, 

93 42 

07-:,3:., 
LOC,HO, 

1H01 
El901016115 

_p901gJ6!H 

,n:,i-:,.?"t';lt 
IIOU$1HG 
I\'):.," J.?" t? t 
IIOUS ING- - -- ---------

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 1F02 I VALVE,RELIEF , -e, 901020100 oata-~il"~7•e-c-----~vooKW31--aa--1-·---lia r-
93 5 11101 I CONTROL VALVE 
62 E_1901016 I 1_9 _____ ,,a 0 t•11·1n• YOOK2031 

.iii[o.iii"-vi.LIIE'----~==~-~~-
4 
-~

1 
F0

2 
I_E1901020304- nt~?tll?~•a?• YOOK203,--:~--1i----rng1-

El 901016156 ij•\a?" YOOi2031 62 26 1 F02 HOUSIHG,OUTLET 
___________________ SP~lHG~------------ I El901020306 

93 ___ 26--11101 I 
,107t" YOOK2031 62 39 TJE-RO~o-------==~-=~-

E1901016157 i\7•~:i.?" YDOK2031 62 31 1F02 I 93 39 11101 
_____ SPRING______________ I E1901020313 ll?~">?"t7t(ll"~7t Y00K2031 

93 - 31 11101 I - IIOUSING,BUCKET=---~-
E1901016190 ,aa:t"ll"lf7" YOOK2031 93 4 11101 I E19010203H ll?~">?"t7t<t>nf Y00K2031 

__________ . __ AHLOAD_VHVE _____________ I______ HOU5lHGtl1,!RHIHG 
El901016191 i7"P?"~lf, .. ~_---~y=ooK2031 62 30 1102 I E1901020317 ll?~•a?·t7t(llft"II"> YOOK2031 

93 ___ 9 ____ 11101 __ 

93 z 11101 

93 3 11101_ 
HOLDER,SPRIHG I HOUSIHG,BLADE 

E1901016192--t 9 i\t:, 
PISTON 

YOOK2031 
93 
62 

30 
32 

1H01 I £1901020318 l\'):.,":,?"t?t(i\-f:,.?-.. 't00K2031 
uo·2 I HOUSlNG,Siii"He-G~--~===-~~-~ 

93 a 1 HO! 

I E19D1020319 n•-f01tl\"ll,7" 't00K2031 

E1901016822 'l'l-711"1n"•c-,------.Y"OO=K2031 ~~ ~~ :~g~ : E1901020383 ~~~~E,PILOT Y00K2031 
VALVE,RELIEF I COVER 

93 45 11101 I E1901020384 i1•1a?• Y00K2031 
·e 1901016915--1\?~•a?"t?t (t'"'l~?J? YOOK2031 ___ 61 ___ 7 1E1 Ii I SPRING 

HOUSJHG,DRJVING(L) 
£1901016916 l\?!l":i.?"t".?t(!t"'J')J')) 'tOOKZ.031 

. IIOUS_ING,D-RIVlHG(R) 

E1901017300 J:,ta-1111\"1117" CHP YOOK2031 
-- --- ----CONTROL VALVE ASSY 

61 

30 

2 

3 
9 

I E1901020l91 i,•-7- YOOK2031 
1 E16 I SPACER 

I 
1E16 I E19Q1501100 
1 C 15 I 

I 

1J1:.,,-n .. ,:.oi\n"t7" 
VALVE 1 COUNTER BALAH, 

Y00K2031 

61 1 1E16 I E1901511000 h?>1-11•,>M1••7• Y00K2031 

93 50 1 HO! 

93 52 11101 

?3 51 1 H01 

6Z 19 1102 

93 19 1 HOI 
4 3- 1005 

63 1 1103 
4 3 1005 

E1901017304 1?t~7tll?~">?" YOOK2031 61 5 1E16 I VALVE COUNTER OALAH 
HOUSING, OUTLET ,-El9iH7iiiiior~·-i•1-7•' • '/OOK203C--92 5 1616 

E1901017l06 ,101t• YOOK2031 61 45 1E16 I SLEEVE 
.. __________ !!~:RO.R _________________ ~ 1 E1901701804 n,-

E1901017312 ll?~•a?"tt1t<7-~l YOOK2031--6f --4--1E1~1 --- COLLAR 
YOOK2031 92 6 1§JL 

110\JSING,ARN I E1901701805 ;n,n•- Y00K2031 92 7 1616 
E1901017318 l\?!,":,'"t:lt(i\-f:.,,?") YODK2031 61 9 1E16 I STOPPER=~---~= 

- - - IIOUSING,SWIHG . I-E1901708500 7"~-M"lf7" vooic2011 a 17 -liio9-
£1901017319 J\1!1":/.?"t?t(i\-f.)1") 't0DK2031 61 9- 1 1E16 I VALVE, DRAKE 

. E 1901019122 -- ~~~~~~~t''~~~~~•1n• -YOOK20l1 62 ___ 48--fF02 --:--E1901'/08713 7•_,"9~,-----------c-. 
63 4 1 F03 

Y00K2031 92 rn----iiii6-
VALVE,LOAD RELIEF I PLUG 

93 4 8 11101 I E 1901708717 ~ll"cc-~---------'J""'"'-"_,_,_ _ ____,_.___LL _ _,_"-'-' 
ll?.">?"t7t YOOK2031 62--3 1F02 I LEVER -E1901019217 

Y00K2031 92 11 1G16 

HOUSING I £1901710403 fi1.? Y00K20l1 9Z 16 1 G 16 
_E]901019218 __ 1~9•a?"C7t YOOK2031 62 _10 1F02 CHECK 

HOUSING E 1901712400 t~?ii-11•1n• YOOK2031 88 18 : 1/iiZ-
E19010192Z1 'l'l-711"~7" YOOK2031 62 4Z 1F02 I VALVE,SELECTOR 

-E 19iifiliiii <ili--~~~~~~n~~~~ f CMP, YOOK2031 31--1--1C16 : E1902001199 •-1H::1-~t--------c,. 
92 1 1616 

Y00K2031 76 2 1116 
CONTROL VALVE ASSY, SEAL KIT 

Y0~203L__~ 1~ ____ 1QQL ---------~6_2~-~-1~f_02 I E190_ip04900~_;1~7•,Jit,•:,7•_~A~S~S~Y---~• 

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



+------ ♦ 

(MF HO,Y00K2031). I 2L05 I 86,10,17 p, 37 
+------+ 

7"t:, l\"JJ"? 7•:•t:,J:f PC NO. J?t9 !?"!I 07-:,3:, I 7"t:, l\"JJ"? 7"t:, ;If PC NO, J?t? :, .. :., D)'-:,3:, 

PART NO, D·E"SCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC,NO,I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 
PUHe ASSY,HYD,OlL I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 

E1902004900 11,~•>7' ASSY YOOK2031 76 1 1F16 E19050D9D35 J?1,~-a 
_P.9Q2QQ~.??9. D-H,t YOOK20l1 77 2 1601 E19050D9050 J?17~-a . ·-s EAL - KIT ------~=="-'--~~--"---~=-r~===~--;;H"'OSE, H IGH-PRESTilRE 
E190200780D 11,,t,•>1• ASSY Y00K2031 36 15 1D05 £19D5009075 J?n,i-a 
.. -·---·--·---· _ PUMP ASSY,HYD, OIL I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 

77 1 1601 I -E\9D5009110 J?17~-a 

GRP, REF, LOC,NO, 

YOOK2031 91 15 1 GI 5 
YOOK2031 53 8 1E08 

YOOK2031 54 14 1E09 

YDOK2031 54 ,.J 1E09-

E19DJ001799 D-~t,t YDOK2D31 75 12 1F15 I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 
-,

1
.
90

,
0 
.. 

04
,

00 
__ S'"?EAJL?./_rr_ I E1905009114 J?17m-a 

, , , •, YOOK2031 4 18D5 I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 
HOTOR, DRIVE I £1905009118 J?71~-i\ 

YDOK2031 54 24 1ED9 

YDDK2D31 54 25 1E09 

·-.t,1Lo?"---·-;.ss1-v, 
HOLDER ASS 1 Y, 

75 1 1f15 I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 
YOOK2031 75 3 1F15 I E1905109085 J?17m-a ,=~-~ YDOK2031--53 -9- 1 1E08-

E19030043DJ YOOK20l1 
80 
75 

3 
4 

1.!!94 
1F15 

HOSE, HIGH-PRESS, 
E19052D911D J?7';1iti-i\ YDDK2031 53 7 1.rnL 

HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE 
I £1905212090 J?n,t,-a YOOK2031 33 8 1DD2 

I\ '",\I? 7';17. 1J:I?" 
BU CK UP R lffG 

-e·1903004305 X •·•1:,?" YDOK2D31 
80 .. _ _,_4_-i-,1604 I ------ ~OS Et!-'HC!.!l>'G"'Hc:-,:_PR""E'-'S"S'-''--~==,~-~~-~~ 
75 5 1F15 I E19D5212100 J?n,i-a YOOK2031 32 6 1Dli1 

X-RlNG 

E19030D4308--t•5t7•t•P 
DRIVE GEAR 

I HOSE,HIGH-PRESS. 

YOOK2031 
80 5 1GD4 I £1905212105 J?n,t,-a YOOK2031 
7:f-5 --+6--nn-r HOSE, Ill GH-PRES"S-, --==="---..,,'---'--

I £19D5212140 m-a YOOK2031 

33 7 

32 7 
80 6 1G04 I ,.--~H~O~S.~E.-,,----~-=== 

YOOK2031 75 -8 1F15 I E19D53D9090 J?n,t,-a YOOK2031 53 10-
I HOSE,HIGH-PRESS, 

1D02 

1D01 

1E08 E1903D04l2D-·---t•-~ ~5U 
PIECE, TURUST 

-Ei9D3DD43Zi ·-·-··nn•-
80 8 16D4 

YDDK2031 ·-75--9 1F15 
I E190551214D J?7,m-,,l~!.,,~=~----'Yc,O.,,O,,K,,_20,c3,._1.__"-'---"---' 
i HOiE,HJGH-PRESS, 

33 6 1D02 

coveR 

E19030D4J99 D-~t,t 
KIT~ SEAL 

I E19DS903075 J-:i,,m-a YDOK2031 
80 9 1604 I HOSE,HIGH PRESS. 

YOOK2D31 75 2 1F15 I E190590311D nn~--~ YOOK2031 
I HOSE,HIGH PRESS, 

91 14 1G15 

91 13 1615 

e1903004400- n,n1t-,­
Ho10R, TURNING 

80 2 1G04 I E19059D3114 J?7',t,-~ YOOK2031 
YDOK203,--·--8-12 --1009 I 110s,"',"'ucc1G~H~P-R"E~s,~.---"""""'-'-'----'-'---'"'----

I E19059D3118 J?7?,1•-~ Y00K2031 

91 24 1615 

91 25 1G15 

YDOK2D31 ~~ --n -- -~~~~-: £19081 D9085 ~~g,j,~~~~p~:~;:~i~5=0-~Y~O~D=K·20~3~1~-
PIPE 9X 85D 

53 9 1E08 E1903D067DD-- Y?J?t-,- ASSY 
11010.R, DRIVING 

_____________ 79 25 1603__,I _____________________ ~ 
80 --1- 1G04 I 

54 
91 

16 1E09 
16 i,B-

£1904000893 a1·n• 1JJ?" YOOK2031 60 12 1£15 I £1908309070 J-)7?,ti-71 YDOK2031 
... ·-· ________ qfftl-JPLl!!.M~---------- -----------·-----··-------'·-- --·----------- PIPEL-HIGH PRESSURE 

E19040D1695 ,-u,-lf Y00K2031 60 3 1E15 I E19D&3D9090 nnm-a YOOK2031 
SEAL, OUST I HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE 

E1904003.nt ___ ?18' a,at ____ . YDOK2031 ·----60 __ 11 1E15 I E19D86D9075 J?nm-a 9X750~ ___ y,_,o,.De,K,;2,,_D3,_1.__ _ _,_ _ __.c___Le.!, 
WASIIER,THRUST I Pl~E ( 9X750) 

E19D400J799 ~-lft,t YOOK2D31 60 2 1E15 I E19D9008025 nnm-~ YOOK2031 
--·· ---- -·- ·-----HH .. il -·-· ·--------·--·- ··------ I ·-·-- ------ __ HOSE,Hl.!!_G!!_ll-::,P:,R"E,is.._s.,_. __ ===~-~.--~-~ 
E19D4D0380D at,;lfD"3t>t YDOK2031 1 18 18D2 I E19D9008030 J?nm-~ YOOK2031 

JOl~T HOSE,HIGH-PRESS, 
6D 1 1E15~-'----------------------

E19047900D1 J'inm-a YODK2D31 91 26 1G15 
II0SE,~IGII PRESS, , E19090080H J?77ilh\ 

_E 19050090JL ... -.C!.~l2ffi::a ____ ·-·-- YOOK2031 ___ .. _.54 --15 ___ 1ED,,9_~-------"IIOSE,111.GH-PRESS~, ------
YOOK2031 

7 1 18D8 

53 10 1Eiiil 

7 2 1808 

34 5 ,: 1D03 

34 6 1DD3 

1, ___ H ___j QQL 
89 3 1G13 
34 15 1003 

----· silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(Hf HO. Y00K2031 )_ 

J"t:, l\":,J"') 
PART HO, 

E1909008035 

7."t:;,;t-f 
i>ESCRJPTIOH 

J?1-,iti-i\ 

♦------• 
I 2L06 I •------• 

PC NO. 

YOOK2031 
PIPE, HIGH-PRESSURE 

J')f.? ~, .. :, 
GRP. REF, 

34 7 

07-:,3:, I 7"t:, l\'':,J"? 
LOC,HO,I PART NO, 
100] I 

I E1914008209 
35 15 1004 I a§--·i-nu-r 

7"t> Jf 
DESCRIPTION 

BUSH 
t,,,t:•:, 
TRUCK PIH 

E1909008040 J?17,J-a L•400 YDOK2031 35 27 1004 I E1914014000 ,1- ASSY 

86,10.17 

PC NO. 

YOOK2031 

YDDK2031 
___________ WE,JllGH-PRESSUR_~E------~ I SHOE ASSY 

89--8----fGl 3-,--E1914014008 ?a,-t•> ~-----~-YOOK2031 
El 909008050 J?11ili-a 1/4XL500 YOOK20l1 34 8 1003 I PIN, KASTER 

·---- .. ----·-·-------·PIPE, .t!IGH PRESSURE I 

p. 38 

J?l~ ::, .. :, 0,-.-:,3:, 
GRP. REf. LOC.HO, 

I 28 1802 

35--1oii2-
24 1802 

29--1802--

36 1802 
E1909008055 JH1t,-a L•550 YOOK2031- 35 ·-16·---1D04_1_E1914014013 :,1-7•1,-t ASS'Y, YOOK2D31 1 25 1802 

HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE PLATE ASSY, SHOE 
=='--'----!~l: :,1: 7 • 11-t _!S!S-' Y,__,,'---__,Y.,,O_,,OK~2~0,__,3"1~-~~ 89 5 1G13 E1914014014 

TOOK2031--89 6------iGl 3 
26 __ 1802 

E1909008070 J?11~-a PLATE ASSY, SHOE 
HOSE,HIGH-PRESS, IU\"to,1- ASST YDOK2031 1. E1914017000 31 
J')J"!·,-'=a=~===-~==~--~~~~-==~~====~--,cC=-RA"WeeLER ASJlt.-W~JD~f~~===--~-
H0SE-,HIGH-PRESSURE :,1-J•L,-t ASS'Y, Y00KZ031 

E1909008075 YODK2031 34 11 1003 
E1914017013 32 

89 7 1G13 PLATE ASSY, SHOE 
_E1909008080 J?l?iti-i\ ia,-:,1-J•L,-I' ASS'Y, YODK2031 

HOSE,HIGH-PRESSU•~R~E~~===-~~-~-~='----i--~~==~-~P~L~A;;TE ASSY, SHOE 
Y00K2031 34 12 1003 E1914017014 

E1909008085 nni,-a L•85D J"6'"f YOOK2031 78 T00K2031 35 17 1004 E1914027DOO 
_________ _____JJOll£HlGH-PftESSURE CRAWLER, RUBBER 
E1909008090 J'),-,if,-i\ L•900 79 TDDK2031 35 26 1004 

HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE I E19141D0012 ,-t TDOK2D31 45 
_E1909108055 J')7,m-i\ Y00K2031 ~3~4~~1~3-~1~0~0~3~1 SEAT 

HOSE,-UIGH-PRESS. Xti069000000 ?,:..1• YOOK2031 130 
E1909108065 J?71t,-a T00K2031 34 10 1003 CLAKP 

______ ____________ 110-SE t H 1 GH-PRESSURE I XH329830000 ll,- YDOK2031 130 
E191D021037 f?m'?J19 YDDK2D31 23 29 1CD8 I COLLAR 

Efii115001 oo 

COCK I XH428020000 n,- T00K2031 130 

n-t-,-on> 
HEATER 

24 29 1C09 I COLLAR 
TDDK2031 95 5-----YIID3 I XH429270000 ~nt TDDK2031 130 

I SHAFT 

33 

4 

4 
1 

7 

2 

3 

4 

1B02 

"iiiiii-

1802 

1GD2 

1G03 
1014 

1i<Ot 

1KD1 

1KD1 

1KD1 

96 5 11104 I XH429290000 ?•LJ-t, ?•- 11- Y00K2031 130 
9'"5----e9----i1 Ho, I PLATE~~. --iP"'u=L-rL=E=T---~===-~~-~-~=~ E1°911500500 ,,:i1•it,-i\ TODK2031 

5 1KD1 

CLAMP 

E19115021D0 11"1~7" 

e1§H5024oiJ 

VALVE 

t-~-a·1,1 
HEATER SWITCH 

-e 1911502900--·, .. ,o;u-
oEfROSTER 

E1911511600 t-ti::1-a_ 
HOSE,HEATER 

I XK514160000 7•~-t CNP YD0K2031 130 
96 7 11104 I __ -aPclcL_ATE ASST 

Y00K2031--95--1D ___ ·111or ,-xH5H17oooo 7•~-~ Y00K2D31 130 

6 1KD1 

8 fi<ii1 
I PLATE 

96 8 11104 I XK514180000 a,-,_ -------~TO~D~K=2=0~3~1-~1=3=0-~~-=~ 
TDDK~031 95-rr-~11103-~=~==~--as'°'TATOR 

9 1KD1 

I XN622270000 7'fffif-l> YOOK2031 130 16 1KD1 
96 9 1HD4 I FLYWHEEL 

. TDDK203f--96--1S--1H04°---, XN86025000D t'7"n"~ ~10~---~T~O~DK2031 130 17 . 1K01 -
I WASHER 10 

Y00K2031 95 8 1H03 I XK86124DOOO ~•-t~"7'1>~" YODK2031 130 1D 1KD1 
1 e.8EARING-16201ZZC3 

96 6 11104 I 18 1K01 
E 1913001 8 OD C ,n f ~" ,,, :,9 "==~--T~O~O~K=2=0~3~1--~1-~1=2'---_1~8~D'-'2'----i--'X"K=9_,,_,6717 o,"o_,,oo,,___ _ _,,nn' 5~-~-----~r,_,o,.,Oe,K,,2.,,0,,_31,_~1~3_,,D_~lwlL-,--_~1 K"0~1~ 
- - BEAR-ING, TURNING COUPLER 

E1913002800 c,nt~"7'1>?" TDDK2031 12- 1002 XD630412 ,i"H K4X12 T00K2031 129 23' 1J16 
_______________ BE/,81@,.JURNIHG _________________ I ____________ BOLT~N~4~X_1~2~---= 
E1914008205 1•,n T00K2031 27 1002 I X21142215 a, 011 Y00K2031 129 6---1J16-

BUSII I SCREW 
1B02 I X21145866 t,"I>~ YODK2031 129 22 __ 1J16 

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



•------♦ 
(MF NO.Y00K2031) I 2L07 I 86.10,17 p, 39 

♦------ ♦ 

7"t:, l\":JJ"? 'i"t:,J:1 PC NO. J-,t? ~, .. :, 07-:13;;, I 7"t:, J\":,J"? 7"t:, J:1 PC NO, J?l' !'":., ot-:.i:1~ 
PART NO, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. Lot.NO. I PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

BOLT I 102103-55520 O'l>?"(Hf 
X21201110 at,11•- tr,t YOOK2031 129 4 1J16 0-RING 

STO.PJJ{R SET I 10385-\-1149D 7:,ffr:,n"-, .. :,~.,, .. 1 
xzizciiiB--·-?,~r tr,t, a,~··t--~Y~OOK2031-129--3 1Jf6 IffSULAT!.o=R.<-=C!...-'----'-'""'""'"-'---'-""--~'-"._--'-' 

GRP, REF, LDC.NO. 
YOOK2031 12.2 22 1J09 

Y00K2031 105 52 1108 

· WASIIER SET, THRUST I 103854-51251 t•:,(7•,:,:,"l"l\"t.,a, YOOK2031 120 31 1 J07 
X.21201313 i\1"1:J?" ,_ :r,-;,~~---Y=OOK?JJ.}J ___ j 29 12 1 J 16 _I ________ ··-----·--- ___ PINt__PLUN,,G~E~R ____ _ 

SPRJNG, BRUSH I 1D3854-51660 ~1,")~:," YOOK2031 120 -·27 1J07-
X21201605 ~11•- YOOK2031 129 19 1J16 I SCREW 

_______ ·-·-- ____ LEVER __ s,~E.1.T~~---~= I 103851t-S31D0 FOJ:.0:,1''\":,,-,:,,1 
X21202601 Jj~, ,·r- 1-a YOOK2031 129 17 1J16 I HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE 

METAL, GEAR CASE I 103854-53120 Ji\"lti\?• 1,:,!1" 

Y00K2031 121 4 1J08 

YOOK2031 121 6 1J08 
X2J202602 .. _____ nll•- ___ YOOK2031 129 18 1J16 '---···-··---·· · SPRING,_NOZZL~E ___ _ 

YOOK2031-121--9 - 1J08-COVER SET 103854-53180 ~,,c,a•~a,•~•?· 
X212037002 i?•1,t af7f ~?! YOOK2031 129 20 1J16 RETAINER,SPRING 
~===~ __ ....,s Ulli ASS Y, HAGN ET. I 04104 -673 00 tt •~II• U l!r'._l"'k"'-"''----'"""'-"""-.1----'L<.!l---"'---,.,, 
X21204259 Jf~ ~?! YOOK2031 129 5 1J16 SPRING, RETURN 

YOOK203, 126 14 1Jll_,: 

COIL ·AsSY 104200-11180 tl?/IH~·•11·,nx YOOK2031 105 a 1108 
.!~1204302 --~'l~L. Ill\"- '\"1 11:J?" YOOK2031 129 9 1J16 RETAINER, SPRING 

HETAl, COVER DEARING 104200-14200 ,~•7t YOOK2031 108 7 1111 
X21204401 Jj~, tr>j- ~•f~>?• YOOK2031 129 14 1J16 TAPPET 

H~lliL CENTER BERG. t•~t~t,_•~•~~---_J.!!.!!.!Ui.!!LL----1-1.!!.----'-_, 
Xfil04Joo"1--~t•!:t~ :,9? PIH, PISTON 

104200-22300 
YOOK2031 129 15 1J16 

YOOK2031 110 7 1113 

PINION" ASSY 1-at?t 104200-53080 YOOK2031 121 3 1J08 
X21204810 ,t,•~tLl~,

0
-==-----'-'""'""' HOLU!!.t VALVE W/CASE 

BOLT, THROUGH 1'"~~1•,?" 
YOOK2031 129 21 1J16 

I 104200-55080 YOOK2031 99 17 ffii2 
X21205310 ili•Jj"- PLUG YOOK2031 129 10 1J16 I 

____ H.9bP.ELA!H .• ,_e~R~U~S~H~-~~~ 7-11'/l"t.7~_• ------'-"""""''-'----'-"'"----.,_ _ _,_,_,, 
-xzfi05400 '\"7 1J:,?" :.,9-! VALVE, TAPER 

I 104200-55321 
YOOK2031 129 13 1J16 I 

YOOK2031 122 5 JJ09 

8EARiNG ASSY 18 1J09 
XZ1205656 t·r1-a A,,S=S~Y~-~~--===~~= 

CASE ASSY, GEAR 
Y00K2031 129 16 1J16 104200-55330 YOOK2031 122 3 1J09 

X21207100 7-ifr :.,9! YOOK2031 129 2 1J16 19 1J09 
~~-~A~RHATURE ASSY 

X21207312 7"':., 
104200-55341 

YOOK2031 129 11 1J16 I 
YOOK2031 122 I\Jt"ll,(FOJ7!7 

HANDLE; c'fo~t"K----""""""'--'-_Ji£<'-----'L--4 1J09 

BRUSH I 20 1J09 
. .H.1 ZQ..?.liL __ .1.-:,~-~-----~ 

BRUSH (t) 
YOOK203j 129 7 1J16 I 104200-55750 

I 
•=~==-~1,~•~J_1:.," 4 ( FOJ7?J\:Jt"I, JODK2031 

SCREW 
122 1 1J09 

X22501300 D/1"'- YOOK2031 129 8 1J16 I 28 1J09 
..... _ ----·-··----·---·COI/ER __ !SSY , .. aRwE~AuR~--~ I 104200-59170 l\'7t:Jn'l~

0
_1u2;___ ___ -'."1!J="'-'---1 

101147-11900 1>'13?~"•~" YOOK2031 105-53---,.108--·, GASKETIZ 
YDOK2031 1~_.a __ _.11.tL 

FLANGE I 104200-61200 D'll"t?<-t YOOK2031 125 4 1J12 
.1Pll.H.:.59Dll!__D?.1.l'.'.H'.!H....!! YOOK2031 124 18 1J11.._1 ___ ·--··------ WEIG]ITr_GOVE.RN,~O,..R,__ ___ _ 

BOLT, PIPE JOINT I 1D4200-92350 t"'11\"-C,:.,l)x:.,t YOOK2031 59 4 1Ef4 
101158-11190 '"0/l"iHxtJ YOOK2031 105 9 1108 I SCREWDRIVER 

-·-----·----·--COIJl;.fL_ I 
101158-11230 ,~·ra,-(,">RH) YOOK2031 105 29 1108 I 104211-11100 

3l __ J____1.llQL 
YOOK2031 105 3. 1108 tl?t'\";, 

SCREW, VALVE VALVE, SUCTION 
~~----~~~---~~----·-- 35 1108 

101304-59020 D>?t'HDnf 12 Y00K2031 124 7 1J11 
YDOK2031 ]05 4 11!1.L 1D4211-11110 1\H'\";, 

VALVE~,-E~X~ll~A~U~S=T---.UU'!.!>'"""--1.l!.l'------''--.Ll 
JOINT 12 1 PIPE I 104211-11370 tr?7•(~";, YOOK2031 105 12 1108 

_10 Hi! o- 5 5L5 o 4/J?7 ~6,.1,,,,L1"'-R,_f,__ _ __,,y 0.,0,..K,.,2,.,,o !L---1?,~Z-~2~7 __ 1 Jo 9 
PLUG 

I CAP 
I 104211-21600 'l>?-.. -,-.. r-------Y-O_O_K_2_031 109 11 1112-

102103-55520 0~>?•(~41 YOOKZ031 122 14 1J09 1 GEAR, RING 
____ o._-_.R IHG . I 1 osoz,-595.19_____1.0-T_( J:,t~m • :o' YOOK?.Q}L__J ·?.i___l_;__ _ _J.Jll _ silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



♦------♦ 
(MF NO, YOOK2031) I ZL08 I 

r··t:., n":,J"? 
PART NO, 

105025-59530 

♦------♦ 

· j"t:,.it1 
'pf§CRJPTJON 

FUEL PIPE(STR.-PUNP) 
F O_-T ( J!lt-,t, •:17 • 

PC NO, 

Y00K2031 

**" 7"t::in":,J"'):,"l:.0 ,,ot:3? PARTS INDEX *** 86.10-17 

J?t? !'":, Dt-!13:, I 7"t:.O l\":,J"') 7"tJ .Jli PC HO, 
GRp, REF, LOC,NO, I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 

I 121420-01760 o,J," Y00K2031 
124 3 1J11 I 0-RIHG 

4 u11 ... -' _121450-012~•n•rr,•·~tU!l ~--~Y~09K2031 
toi225-it350 ?Ill$"~~,,-•-~) Y00K2031 105 11 -- 1108 I STUD, CYL ■ HEAD 

J?t9 
GRP· 
100 

99 

ST~D I 121450-01220 1,tt,,t•~•tt) Y00K2031 99 

12 

5 

6 

p. 40 

D)-:,3:, 
LOC.NO, 

1103 

.. !!YL 
1102 I 

rn,.ni:<1.,01____m::ttlI1Hf\) _____ ooK2JLl1_10j __ .7_._.1112 .I ....... ·-·---··· NUT, CYL ijH~-----c===-·100 -·· 9- 1103 
BDLT,FLYWHEEL I 121450-01531 n•,,,1,971) Y00K2031 

105425-59512 f0J\'f7'tJ,t-P) Y00K2031 124 5 1J11 I GASKET, COVER 
. ·- .. . .. _ ..... __ netcfVEL .. Qlb -·-·-·--· ·----' 12ti_50-01}60 ?xJ;(li:~t:8~~22~ ___ Y=OPU!Ql._1l!O___¼ ___ uo_L 
110250·53150 F0•">f3?tfll"> CNP YOriK2031 121 8 1J08 I STUD N 8X22 

SHl" ·SET I 121450-01570 ')1J!i1'1"IH Y00K2031 100 17 1103 
11 QZ 5Q=556 LQ ____ ~~r ~~~~t2iiowL !!.Q~.z.qn.----1n __ u ___ trn.?._\7 zi4so~o1110 :,!.~f fi11~n•~~>----v-o~o~K~2~031 --ii9 - 22 1102 

23 1J09 I BOLT 
.l.UZP!l..::.UliQ__f;n:.~t~_;,t_:/k YO0K2QlL_J2J ___ 5_._l~.Q8_..LHtU.ll=JIJUL___H~,.::ILH25!08--,-~.:0QK20l1___..I00 __ u_._.l.103._ 

SPINDLE I SEAL TC25 40 8, OIL 
113200-53120 ~~1~7••1>?• Y00K2031 121 7 1J08 I 121450-01951 -~C0NP(f3?tt,•H Y00K2031 99 26 1102 
··-····--···-•--··-s.HQELHRIHG ____ , su1n_nr__ _____ ~=~--
121000-uo10 CW-P CNP YOOK2031-116 (.)03-j 121450-01990 ?>n 00 n•,9 00 30 Y00K2031 99 10 

PUHP ASSY, C. WATER I PLUG 30 
_1.UPQ!!.::U.Q'-J_.t.Wffi.!n!n YOOK_Z_QJ.L__l.lft__. __ ~--.H!!L. L.lU.UO-!!JlJ.1L__2.~lll~ili?21 !A~l ,----iI~DQ=K20ll____1Pl .. __ L ___ 1 IOL 

GASKET I BODE, BREATHER 
121000-42100 cw~•n·C0NP Y00K2031 116 3 1J03 I 121450-03020 7•~, .... ,f(D) Y00K2D31 103 3 1106 . 

..... ·- ·--· .... ___ e.U~LAUJ,...t,_W,lllJL_ _________ . ____ ·----·---L ... -. __ Q0~~,JUAIH~.....,~=-~=--=-~-~ 
121000-42120 cw;.••1•t1,1, 00 1 Y00K2031 116 10 1J03 I 121450-03030 ~f-~?-~11-~,•) 89•,~ Y00K2031 103 4 1106 

BRACKET, C.W. PUMP I STEEL· W00LPD24W28T18 
.1 , lll 2l :.I 2 5 lQ __ n~ t.u=t~ ____ l.OJ!KZ.O u ____ LQ_l,_ __ 1_2 __ LJQL_LH.I HO:.llZ§_!l____.2& • :1 A< 1" •?•!cl =-=cc--Jy~oorn~,1~~1~0 j __ !L---1.IDIL 

PAD I SUPPORT, ROCKER ARH 
121023-77910 1-tij-tJ•,,u YODK2031 128 6 1J15 I 121450-11270 ,m•-tB(~"3?3) Y00K2031 105 45 1108 

_______________ J!LU9,_JJJEBMHARI ==--~-~-~ . ~-=-~!!.f.l!.01!1,JD.!KER.....,Au,Ru,Nc_=~=~-=-=c--- ·---
121085-01890 ?fJ"7''9" Y00K2031 100 7 f!03 izfl!0-11680 11•1t•c•,t•Pn,1 Y00K2031 105 22 1108 

PLUG I GASKET, COVER 
_12ll2D=l2.l._6_0_._'.).122..'.11t DIDIZlllL___trul __ i __ l.l!!~ . ..!...J.~!!.:lll!JJL_,un~ YD0K20l'i 108 _,_._J llL 

WING BOLT I CAH, FUEL 
121120-12570 ,-lf?7't YO0K2031 106 9 1109 I 121450-14120 1'tln6t"t) Y00K2031 108 3 1111 

·,·211iii:1ino·-·~tt~EJL .. _____ vililizoff --12e· 1 .. ,.jii ·l ·12Hsif~21rr1-,~ft9,-,9~,-r-1-t-,-.-r---vo-o~K-2~0~3-1--1~09 
WIRE I HUT,CRANK SHAfT GEAR 

12 l 1 5 Q: 514.60 ..... _~!,1h.:'.it.3'.l'tl" t: ro.PK29ll_ __ J 29 ___ .lL .... lrnL.Ll nuo-~10ll._~Q•~· >7 '/\"2P< nz.u____ylllll\2.D.lL..iU._J. ____ tUL 
PIN I GASKET 

121250-44901 ,-t~1,,,11o•c YOOK2031 117 3 1J04 I 121450-32050 ~fJ?t:•3(L0~•37•) Y00K2031 112 3 1115 
.... •-·· . __ SWIHII, .IHERMll.lO_'_<_. _______ --···-···· --··· --·· ....... !_. ___________ __J.1~~----------------------·- ... . 
121250-49121 7'5'"(60971?10 YO0K2031 118 6 1J05 I 121450-42240 f°''' ,nt t•"1'1>9"l Y00K2031 116 6 1J03 

PLUG I SHAFT, lHPELLER 
.. U1'lQ=lj62D __ a2.!n2..'.1.•llt:>t YDIDl2JU.1. __ H.l _ __lL __ Hll.L_LHf450-l226_D_v_7~~-=--,.:L2Pe.l/" __ -JJuD"'O"K201L..i,cJ6.__i7_~luJQJ_ 

SPRING I FLANGE, V-PULLEY 
121250-59860 7~t"}1"f B Y00K2031 123 7 1J10 I 121450-42310 ,o:n~ --~ Y00K2031 116 8 1J03 

-· -· .......... -·---RET·AIHER_(D~---- -~--,-= I ······------___J·~AL,_HHttAHJtA~----------· ~---··-
121254-55510 tt1CF0J,t Y00K2031 122 16 1J09 I 121450-42350 v1•-~ccw~••1•) Y00K2031 116 1, 1J03 

CUP, STRAINER V-PULLEY, C,W, PUHP 
.12.1,Hcl.5 7 ZD.--~2t'P2..'..!M'L:.;. YOOK20lL._.J 2L _ __1,j_ .J 102 .. ! .. 12HiD.=!.ll f.Q __ l.\:n;,( CW:~t•1n2::.1.1 __ _lOOKaUt___..tt6. __ 14.. _ _J I.OL 

SPRING I GASKET, BRACKET 
121257-55731 70-t Y00K2031 122 25 1J09 I 121450-51500 ,19CMP Y00K2031 120 24 1J07 

FLOAT .. __________ ··------·-·---···- ·--·-·-----... ---···. __ '----·-····--·--·-···-RHK, .. \ONH0L. __ . __ ·--··---

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



+------• 
(MF NO,YOOK2031.);. I 2L09 I 86.10.17 P. 41 

7"tJ l\"JJ"? 
PART NO. . 

121450-59550 

•------• 
7"t:,J11 PC NO, J')t? i9'"!1 a,--:,3:, I 7"t:,, l\".)J"? 'J""t.) :Jlf 
DESCRIPTION GRP. REF, LDC.NO, I PART NO, DESCRIPTION 

FO~T(DBXL80 YDOK2031 124 15 1J11 I RADIATOR 
PIPE, FUEL RETURN I 121521-49010 llftt?~fh.) 

PC NO, 

YOOK2031 

J?t? !?"!I 
GRP. REF• 

118 

0,--:,3:, 
LOC.NO. 

1J05 
121450-59850 1~t•J?"1(AI ____ JOOK2031 123 6 1J10 I PIPE (Al, C. WATER 

· · &ijACKET u1 ; 121S2FH020-,;nr•1,•n~•0 rwH--voo1<2031-·1u---2--:-· -·1Jo5-
121450-61001 h"l\"tW\"- CHP YDOKZ031 125 1J12 I PIPE, COOLING WATER 

LEVER, GOVERNOR I _121521-49100 ,:,.r,•?J'.i'9it•J'1 YOOK2031 118 
121450-61101-n"/1"1?•11-CHP ----Y00K203I 12r---3--·1Jl2 I eoo,;-coci<'<...C----===-'----' 

WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR I 121521-77330 7~••t~?(~•tt YOOK2031 127 

--~-- __ _1 J05 ... 

5 1J14 
121450-61631 ~7jq:,,?"(t~":,IJO"- YOOK2031 125 9 1J12 I ADJUSTER, BELT 

·--·--····. --·-SPRING I UH2Fiililii0-~?5Hi1•7':i~•µ.. _ _:__y=o=oKZOll--99·-21-···1Ioi 
121450-66D10 i\7UJJ?"(llt"llJ-, YOOK2Dl1 126 5 1J1l FLANGE, MOUNTING 

SPRING, REGULATOR I 121522-21591 ,,1.r,1~CHP 
12iH0=6i,Hli"- 7•_,n 1n·11·1~t1F) YOOK20l1 12r-8 IJ13 I FLYWHEEL7i7RIHG GEAR 

BUSH, GOV, SHAFT I 121522-21651 V7•-~- YOOK20l1 
_11..1450-66180 7:,:,tt?f,-":,IJI\"• CONP Y00K2031 126 6 1Jt3 I V-PULL._EY,__ _____ _ 

LEVER, ASSY LIKIT I 121522-59500 FO-Tlt", CKP YOOK20l1 
121450-77200 ?"11t (12V-180W) YOOK2031 127 4 1J14 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 

GENERATOR I 121522-59560 FOn•17• 
o nrn11 PIPE, FiifLi'iPE 

Y00K20l1 

YOOK2031 

109 

124 

12 

16 

1112 · 

1J11 

121454-66420 ,~··r~? YOOK20l1 126 12 1J13 I 121522-59810 FO-Tn~r CNP(A 
ADJUSTER______ -~=-- I PIPE (A), f. INJECT 

··121456-91981--11\"~•~t 8X16 YliiiiG!ii3l ID2 2-· ff05 -l2f522-59820 FO-T7>~~CKP YOOK20l1~2l--4 --iJiO 

YOOK20l1 12l 3 1J10 

BOLT" BX 16 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 
121465-11950 1'to:,;r~•:,Hi YOOK20l1 105 24 1106 121522-59830 F0-T7>~t CNP 
------------HUT PIPE, FUEL IHJECTIOH 
121465-11582 .t,"~t 8X58 Y00K2031 107 8 1110 121522-77101 t771-~~-(SN2202) 

YOOK20l1 12l 5 1J10 

YOOK20l1 26 18 1 C 11 
60LT 8X58 RELAY 

.1°21465-59950 m•~t 6X16 YOOK20l1 123 ___ 8_ 1J10~...;....-------"-""-''-'------------~27--li--lcl2 
BOLT M 6X 16, PLATED 127 3 1J14 

121500-127]0 U?H:,T,-ljt"(ONP YOOK2031 106 14 1109 121522-77712 n-~:,t•Js1?1RS5105) YOOK20l1 26 17 1t!.L 
"ANlFOLO, AIR INTAKE LlifffTER , 

121500-12790 n:,1t•7 PTl/4 Y00K20l1 106 16 1109 27 17 1C12 

.. f2f500-49030-~~~·,~~~,. (1ti•:,7•-7"0,, YOOK2031-118 --· 3 1J05~121522-77721 n-:,"1:,!l"'i=?(CS9009) YODK20]'1 
1-~!-, ;-- ~ ~ ~~-

PIPE (C), C. WATER I INDICATOR, CHARGING . 
121505-12210 X,-~,c~ Y00K20l1 _ 106 ______ 2 __ 1_109_ I _____________________ 

1
2
2

7
7 

19
7 

____ 1
1

JC1
1

~ 
... . . P.IPE, AIR INTAKE I ,. 
121505-1258D zJ-?q-1-1~•-t ~?! Y00K20l1 106 10 1109 I 121550-01200 ~,t~.t,"lt(~:, YOOK2031 99 19 1102 

BRACKET ASSY. I BOLT, CYL, HEAD 
121520-01850 11•n:, (71-t•~-•:,7• Y00K2031 99 28 1102 I 121550-01ll1 '1t•n•ant<n-~•:,'~)-~y=ooK20l1 99 20--fi02-

GASKET I GASKET, CYL, HEAO 
121520-01660 )?57? YOQK2031 99 29 1102 I 121550-02110 J1°'•7•1:,9• YOOK20l1 101- 3 1!!!i_ -·---- --------~---·-·covER --- i-----. tiA1rroEAii1N'_G ____ ,.,,_,,.,""'.L.._.!L!!..!'-~'----' 
121520-02100 ;Jl,f:,~"1 11:,~" YOOK20l1 101 5 1104 I 121550-02:JOO l!'JM"IH(t:,,!ilJl,IH"? Y00K20l1 101 20 1104 

HAIN BEARING I BOLT 
121520-11]00 ,f."JJ?t YOOK2031 105 37 1108 I 121fS0-11Z40 ~":-.,?J!l"!1°i:HP YOOK20l1-105 H 1106-

BONNET, CYL. HEAD I SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 
1 215 20- 3 5 0 9 0 j l ?: l ,~~p (LO Y OOK20 3_1 114 1 JO 1 I 1215 5:,0_-,.1 .!.JI 2e..,6c,0c___,I~\ -~~~'-~'=",c>?,_,,,,;'-•.,_9 ____ _,.yo,,,o,,K,.,2,.,oc,lc.,_1 __ 1[.!0,.,5c__,46 

PI,£, OIL INLET SPRING 
1108 

121520-61520 =-t"•~~,1:-.,,~cHP YOOK2031 125 6 1J12 I 121550-11290 , .. n~1,~":-.,?:,~"? YOOK20l1 105 47 1108 
QEARING,t._ NEEDLE I WASIIERc_ ________ _ 

-;21520-61620 ,m•-t(~Jl•-~t71 YOOK20l1 125 8 1J12 I 121550-11310 PK(m•,nt YOOK20l1 105 36 1106 
SUPPORT I GASKET, BONNET 

. .121521_-H500 ,~••-? --····- -·· YOOK2031 ____ 1H ______ 1 _____ 1 J04 __ I 1212.5_0-11400 7>Ht>ll:'..J..cF,_) ____ YOQ~~0~1 ___ .1_1!.5 .... .I?" ..... 11.0JL. 

-··-•------------------------·--- ---------------·---------·--·---silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



it, 

t------t 
(MF NO.YOOK2031). I . 2L 10 I 

♦------ ♦ 

J"CJ 11":,J''? 1~•c:,;1,1 PC HO. J?f.9 ~?":, 0)'-!13:, I 
PART HQ, D'fSCfflPTIOff GRP. REF. LOC,NO,I 

CHAftBER, fROffT I 
121550-11411 nnr>ll"(R) YOOK2031 105 50 1108 I 

J"t;., l\":,J"') 
PART HO, 

124060-01050 

7"t:J ~1 
DESCRIPTION 

7'''" 
PLUG PT1/8 

86. 10. 17 

PC NO. 

YOOK2031 

J')f? 
GRP, 

99 3 

p. 42 

1102 

12i55o'iiHi" .. ~~~~~~~~-:~;,23.5- Y00K2031-105-· ··51·· 1I08-·:·•124060-11120--ll"t7"X'i••1:i!i~ .. ---~YOOK203I :g~-- r 1:g: 
GASKET, CHAftBER SPRING, VALVE 

121.550-13520 .... n··A1,tU~lf~t----~•.ooK2031_._ 107 -·-~7 __ 11lQ. 124060-11160 U?t, .. ,,,11 Y00K2Ql1 __ 1.05 ..... ~. JIOL 
GASKET GUIDE, VALVE 

121550·11400 1•,~lD?t" Y00K2031 108 8 1111 I l24060-23100 t•At>t•>Jj~(11~1~17" Y00K203I 111 3 1114 

. izi sso'2zii9ii __ . ~~lr,,ff ~p YOOK20:fl-no· l--1in-·:-n,060---5Hoo-~~:~!-r,\!g~N c"~P"'
1

N~--,-0'0K·2031 
. PISTON WIRINGS ' VALVE WISEAT, DELIV, 

120 15--nur 

17 ._H!L . .1 21 5 5 0-2 3 200 · a,t ·~ "&,_t _____ ~•-o~O=K-20~3~1~~11 .1~_~4-~1-1~1 ~4 12 4 060- 77 6 80 1,,cc, •~ ______ _,1,.,o~o"'K,,2~0,_31,__\ 24 
BOLT, ROD CLAMP 

121550-35100 79D17t Pfl/4 Y00K2031 114 2 1JOI 20 IJl1 

1fi55-o--~3=5-11-o~-~t~~~-~~-~-1-8-----,=o=o-K-20=3~1--1-11--=3--iJ01 1210-6-,--=5=5=51-o--,-H_<_F_o=,=~-t-----=,=o=o=K2=0=3=1---,1U·-z}--HJ~-
oiAsKET 18 I CUP, STRAINER 

124. H 1HL .11.J550-39Z00 bQ.IJ:, Y001(2031 115 2 1J02 I 124066-591.~0-0 _ _,m_,-"A"?~r:n·n,~ 8 Y00KZDJ1 
PIPE, LUU OIL I CLANP, PIPE 

121550-49111 ~~31>t PT1/4 Y00K2031 118 5 1J05 I 22 1J11 
--------·--- JOIHLPTf /4 ··-- -----·-------·-·--'· 124085-01900 o-•1n·n•1t·=----'~O-O=K=2=0=3~l-~9-9_. J ___ 110i_ 
121550-51100 1•,>~"rCMP Y00K2031 120 3 1J07 I GUIDE, 0-RIHG 

PLUNGER W/BARREL I 124085-35300 7?'139 f3?t1,•, ~?ii. Y00K2031 114 6 1J01 
.lil!U.l:9UJ!Q__.2fl:1~'1:,~" Y00K2031 99 __ 4 _ 1102 -· I . --·-. ______ VAbll__!SSY • CONTROL 

LINER, CYLINDER I 124085-35350, t,t YOOK2031 114 7 IJ01 
121551-02220 H~~-~ Y00K2031 101 4 1104 I LOCK HUT H20 

_ ·-- ··-· ····---·-·· S EAb, _.ll L I 124160 -01 6 5 0 ?,>7_• ~< 7~•~~~'-•=11-• 1~7~•-•=?~l_Y~O~O~K=2=0=3~]-~1=0=3~~~-~1-106 
121551-12710 ~=~-~t• 11•1t> Y00K2031 106 13 1109 I CLAHP 

GASKET I 124 I 1J11 
121551:34800._ 7>1""? Y00K2031 !IL .. 1 .. _. 1.116 .1 121160-01751 71($>J?l.~~~,=~---'y,_,Q~Oe,K,,2.~0,_3,_t _ __,1~0~0-~1w1~~110l 

DIPSTICK, -Lue. OIL -- -- - - I cAP;-LUB.olL SUPPLY 
FO~!,? CHP Y00K2031 126 13 1J13 I 10S ·39 1108 121567-66551 
CO!!JROLLER ASSY I 124160-11360 nant YOOK2031 105 48 1108 

izi5=7~5-~0~1=5~10~--"11•?PU"H-A) Y00K2031 100 16 1103 I - NUT,=cc,A=P-----~===~~=--•~--
GASKET, GEAR CASE I 124160-39140 n,n•,,i-~t Y00K203I 115 1J02 

.. 12157I:OU.rn. ... -ll~a,!tHtl~?l ··--··-jgQ!l_?Q.3L. _IL .. 23_. ___ 1102 __ '-·· _ -· __ . _____ p9LT ,_PIPE JOINT ,o·o-K20l·1--1-15 1_J_0_2 
GASKET, OIL PAH I 124160-39450 11,Ai?f 0.5KG t•m•~ 4 

121575-07230 ,,,1-nr?"A Y00K2031 104 2 1107 I SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 
. . .. ·-····----LI tTER, .. EHGINE ··--------·---·······--· ____ I _124160-49480 ~1nn1n>1,_t·~'~--~'=O=O~K=2=031 

121737·49160 i~~Rt1\•17•(B) YOOKZ031 118 8 1J05 I JOINT, PIPE 
118 9 .-ll.!!L 

PIPE (D), W, DRAIN I 124220-51890 ~~n,t(J11\~l Y00KZ031 120 29 1J07 
1217.50-.590~0 ._n,n"7U!??f 8 Y00K2031 124 12 1J11 I RIVET 

JOINT I 124240-01871 n,710!0-P) Y00K2031 99 24 1102 
121750-77800 ,11•1,1 Y00K2031 38 30 1D07 I COVER 
·-·------- T,\ffKLfilADER I 124240-01882 Jl•?t~(.~11=0~-Pw>~---~===~--~-= 128--4--1J15-I -- ------GASKET 

Y00K2031 99 25 110~ 

123325-59100 7~t"J(f0-T7>~r Y00K2031 123 1 1J10 I 124250-49351 Au,,,~,. Y00K2031 117 5 1J04 
--~f\~I!Ui~ I THERH0METER 

·123325-59110 M"-(7~t!'-•c-J~----7.YOOK2031 123 -2 1J10 I 124250-49360 11•?P(AH:,'1~---~= YOOK203I 117 6; 1J04-
COVER PACKING 

_123682-44210 nu n~n~•-____ ..,,.oopo31 111 __ 2~_~1J=0~4, 124250-11012 t..i-,-<s12-11,1 
CAP STARTER (S12-77) 

YOOK2031 127 1J14 

124001-42290 V~"~t361lf(71l3?) Y00K2031 116 12 1JOl I 129 I 1J16 
Y00K2031 .. V-OELT.JA-36)~----------------- I 124450-11900 n"A7'Jt~PK~-----=' 107 .. 10 . __ 111.!L 

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF HO.YOOK2031) 
t------+ 
I 2L11 I 86. 10. 17 p. 43 

•------• 
7"t:, l\":,J"? 7."t:,;«1 PC NO, J')t? .;::,":, 07-:,3:, I 7"t:, l\":,J"? 7"t:, Jl1 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO. I PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

PC HO. :nt? !'":, 0,-:,.:1:, 
GRP. REF• LOC.NO. 

GASKET NOZZLE ASSV,F.IHJECT 
124450-35110 o~•?"(LOJlt) YOOK2031 114 5 1J01 I 124950-11340 n-~,-~,••-t Y00K2031 105 10 1108 

0-RIHG I SEAL, VALVE STE" 
·12\ no' 3924 o-·-ii,;,"'• "--------·,ooK2ii31--·1 rs--·3--1J02-;-1249so=s 1190----,, ,,~ .. f ~,·•,,,.==--~,001<2031-no·--a-- u 01 -

RETAINER, PlPE I SPRING, PLUNGER 
1 .. ?44~.:77620 ~,,..,.?t'Jnn1?•(l7) YOOK2031 36 31 1007 I 124950-51270 n•n• YOOK2031 120 H 

BRACKEHBl, TANK ;- PACK;;l=G~-------"""'"'-""-'---'-'"'---"'-
126 5 1J15 I 124950-51450 n•ft•t•-~ YOOK2031 120 22 

1J07 

1J07 
124465-44950 ft'?,016 YOOK2031 117 4 1J04 PJECEc',~G,.,Uc,l,cD,,_E ___ ~ 

---------PACKING 16 124950-51510-t•=~• YOOK2031~20 25 --1Jilr 
124550-35110 •~J>t Y00K2031 114 4 1J01 PIHIOH 
.... ··-· ... __ ,_Jh~~rn.Tt-h~~-9!L 124950-51640 FOf3nfll">COHP ~_.,_,o,,,o.,K,..2e,0.,_31,___,_1?.0 26 ... H.07 _ 
124550-35350 J!lf)"-iH'll\i'i"!IJ??" YDOK203f 59 6 1El SHIN SET, CONTROL 

REMOVER I 126272-11170 n·t1·n•ft• YOOK2031 105 7 1106 
... 132 __ 1 1.K03 I -------·-·-· GUIDEt..J!ALV,,_E ____ ~-

124550-51320 n•H7••1•••,n•~7• YOOK2031 120 18 1J07 I 129155-59190 n•n·,m•tt C"P YOOK2031 124 
SPRING, OELIV. VALVE I BOLT, PIPE JOINT 

J1i550-51341 mt?"l1"J•••,n•~7")L43 YOOK2031 120 19 1J07 I 129301-02601 Ml">?" YOOK2031 102 1105 
RETAINER I HOUSIH'~G-------"'-""""''-'---'-"''----'----'-"""---

124550-51350 ft'?t>(Y•~,•~ Y00K2031 120 20 1J07 I 129301-11670 Y?7? YOOK2031 105 21 1106 

l24550-5f370 ~~~~~I, .. 1,"'J YOOK2031 120- 21 1J07 : 129305-07950 ~~g: (,~,, 12 Y00K203~·jf4 1107 
0-RIHG HUT 

124 5 5 0- 5 5 700 F Ollt •~n t "•1-> L,c•:c9c,2,____,_,,:00,eK,.,2s,Oc,3c,_1 _ _c1c,2c.,2,__1,c3,___.,_1,cJ Oec9,__ ;_.,_1._29,.,3c,2c.,2c:-.,_7,_,_7 4 00 7f - t -~.' >7~•-----''"o"'o,,K,s20"'3,_1,___.,_3a,.___,3C!3 _ _,1c,o,,0CL7 
---·----- STRAIN.ER, FUEL Piff'ip, FEED 
124550-59030 n•1t•Y(h??f 8 YOOK2031 124 11 1J11 I 129327-01550 n11•-(~'1>?"7"D1?) Y00K2031 100 10 1103 

·12ii'HoC59jj9jj-~~~~Y.h:j~~ 8 YOOK2031 124 f3--u11--:-129327-13650 ~~~g;~~n BLOCK YOOK2031 107 9 1110 
JOINT, PIPE I STAY 

_Hi_~50-59620 .n>,t•7,T>"IH 6 YOOK2031 115 5 1J02 I 129327-66000 H"l~-?ll>t"• C"P YOOK2031 126 2 1J13 
BOLT 8 1 PIPE JOINT I HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT 

124550-66370 tn?t YOOK2031 126 11 1J13 I 129327-66200 ,m•-t(7?tt?fr>' YOOK2031 126 10 1J13 

·124550-77030 ~~~~~~~Y,_ YOOK2031-127 2 1J14: 129334-77710 :~ri~~~!lt:~i~LE. WIR YOOK20]y----n8 Z 1H5-
COVER, TERHIHAL I PIPE, FUEL 

124700-44740 71>7"~-~• 6X310 YOOK2031 117 6 1J04 I 3 1J15 
--···.. FAH, COOLING - --·--.. --------··,-129335-55700 .. ?l-nn•~-,~c=N=P~--~,·ooK2031--38·--32--1D07 
124722-49150 !~•~tn•f7°A 7/12X~50 Y00K2031 118 7 1J05 I SEPARATOR, WATER 
.... _ ..... -... HOSE<A>,_WATER DRAIN I 122 17 1J09 
124732-77720 n-,-,.,, YOOK2031 25-- 7--1C1i>-,-1z9350-of2lo '1t",t,"IH(C) YOOK2031 99··- 7--1102-

LAMP, CHARGING I STUD, CYL. HEAD 
131 1 1K02 I 129350-02050 n•o• YOOK2031 101 

iz4HF7iii!o-:iH>H 100K2031-·-·-25-·· ro----·1c10-·, PiPE--------"===-~"'---'"'--
rHERMOHETER I 

~----~ 131 2 1K02 I 129350-02070 m•IH Y00K2031 101 
-124732-77970 n•1D?t,:17• y00K2031 2~ 8--1C10 eO["'T _______ _.,_,""'"-""-'----'-"-'---'-"--· 

LAMP, PILOT 

·124756-12510 12175612511• 
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 

129350-12500 <19~-1 YOOK2031 106 
CLEANEii;-iiR 

129350-12520 t-~ ASSY YOOK2031 106 

131 3 1K02 
Y00K2031 106 ... 4--fl09 

13 HQL 
19 1104 
10 1!.!!.L 

1; 1104 
1109 

5 1109 
124766-59050 m-~9'117' en 1,.2,_ __ 2Y~O_,,O,,_K,e20,_,3'-'1'---1J 6 10 
-- . CLANP 12 

BODY, AIR CLEANER 
I 129350-12530 ?'"MIi'> ASST° •=-~Y-OOK2031 106 6 1109 

1J05 

124 6 1J11 PAN, ASSY, DUST 
. ..! 2, no,~3Q~O ___ . .!3'.'~ .. JML ··--·-·-•··---'OOK2031, __ 121 ______ 2 ·-- 1~J~08~.,_• ..,1.i!.~350-12540 ""'71f ASSY ---···---··· YOOK2031 __ ,_, _ _106 ..... I . .1 !QL silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



•------• 
(MF HO,YOOK2031) I 2L12 I 11:u 7''t:Jl\"JJ"?!l"lJ !J?,Pt:3? PARTS INDEX 11:U 86,10,17 p, 44 

J'.'t;:, l\"JJ"') 
PART HO, 

•------• 
7"tJJ.f PC NO, J?t? ~?"!I Dt-!13J I 
DESCRIPflON GRP, REF, LOC,HO,I 

BA{FLE I 

7"t:J l\"JJ"? 
PART NO, 

22137-040000 

7"t:J J.f PC NO, 
DESCRIPTION 

J?f? .!j":, ot-!13J 
GRP, REF, LOC,HO. 

25 39 1 CID 

129350-21200 ?;;?t•t YOOK2031 109 13 1112 I 

-129350-32090 -----~~~:_1;,~~A~~p-----YOOK2031 _____ 112°- 2--1x"15 ---: ~
221 

H-OSOOOO 
25. 18 .. J~IL 

PUHP ASSY, LUO OIL I 40 36 1D09 
.1?93LQ:!?200_i

1
JH. >P:L'L.ER YOOK2031 !!~. 5 1 JOL_!

1 
··----- __ 126 15 1 J 13 < 22137-100000 '"h'H<h"t 1=0---~YDDK2D31 40··-·37 ..... ·10D9 

129350-49530 ,-t~'1~hll"- YDDK2D31 119 1 1JD6 I WASHER 1D 

T2935D-49540- -~~~!~[;~~~;;~:~~~) YDDK2D31-119---2--1JD6_I 22f37-12DDDD 'i"h'H!h't 1~2---~YDDK2D31~n ~:--i:g;. 
GASKET WASHER 12 

1.?~~~Q:H~QO ... _ 1ct~l1t YDDK2D31 119 3 1JD6 22217-040000 ll"U"D"> _ 4 YDDK2D31 130_12 ___ 1.KD1 . 
THERMOSTAT SPRING WASHER 4 

129350-556D0 FOJ~t CHP YDOK2D31 38 29 IDOi 13 1K01 
_____ _:_~S>Jico81•A.1.IHruEt.1Ru,A.>cSS>JYL,,c._LfU!!!ES,L~----~~-~-~=_J'-22217-050000--1.\:1'"~~ YOOK203] 4~_JL ... -HJ§_ 

122 1 1J09 SPRING WASHER 5 
129350-55810 t~m•>> YOOK2031 122 8 1J09 83 13 1607 

___ -------·----BUTTON ___ . 8L___1L __ HQ~--
129350-55820 ~7"1>?"(>7-Rtl YOQK2031 122 9 fJ09 120 33 IJD7 

SPRIHG 22217-060000 11"1'"h"> 6 YOOK2D31 13 39 1B14 
_ 1 2 9 3 5 0- 5 5 8 3 0 _o '.P?"" i !ti YOOK203.L1 _.,1~2~2 _ _,10 1 J 0,_9 -,'--------"-S,:_P0cR I.,N,_,G,._,.W,,_A.,S HwEe,Rc_,,_6 _______ ~ 

RETAINER 15 54--1B16-
129350-616D0 h"ll''t~•J-7" Y00K2031 125 7 1J12 25 34 1C1D 

'--· ___ ---·---~LnYJOL GOVERNOR ____________________ ,?L.-1? __ HIL 
129530-14100 hbt:t YOOK20f1--108 6 fI11 38 28 1DD7 

Jl~?l.Q,.HJJ.21L ~~~~.,;L~~>.:~L/_"_A_r_T ___ .!.!YOOK2031 1_2~6-~_~1,_J1,_,3L-,-----------------------'.!46 :;-
1 

_J;~L 
LEAD 81 40 1G05 

17100B-D3990 ~-~?•J'7•(7"~'"P1PE) YOOK2031 106 1109 82 55 1G06 
-----···---------1LAftL! ~-'------------------~---!8!_!5 __ 1§QL 
171051-01921 J?,1•,?" YOOK2031 99 9 1102 95 24 1H03 

PLUG I 100 13 1103 
_] 7]061 -1.ZI;Jl_.ttn• (7"~'"/\•f7~____l!!OK2031 I 06 17 1109 I 22217-080000 11"0,"n"> ~8=,--~-_Jy_,,o..,oK2031 1__?2 ___ l_lH!L 

CAP I sPiiNG WASHER a 
171067-13510 ,1~,, YOOK2031 107 6 1110 I 9 7 1B10 

.. _ .. _. ··-· _____ n~rncia.. ___ ._ , ---------------------Jo 1 __ 1n1-
111081-5591 o ~?•I-> (100/1~1 YOOK2031 122 29 IJ09 I 13 34 1BH 

SCREEN 15 SO 1B16 
\ 1 noQ:H!QJJ --- t~3t~~~ .. ,...L~ tc.?L_ ___ _,y_..o"'o,K203 I I lQ ___ 8 ___ II 13 +----------------------_Ju__ 44 --··- 1 CO2 __ 

CIRCLIP 44- I 1C02 
172100-53200 11•1t>(l'> YOOK2031 121 10 IJ08 19 25 1C04 
... -- ..... -- ---···~.A~KEL...... '---------------------~L_zo __ HOL 
172200-61220 h>ll"t?>Ht•> YOOK2031 125··-5 IJ12 23 20 IC08 

PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 25 16 1C10 
_JHJoo-Ht.ZD_t~~121.'.2tP..:.?L ___ __,_v,ooK2031 __ H!!.. ___ n _ _,_1,.Jo.,1,__+---------------------l~--H--.HJL 

PIN, ROLLER 30 3 ICl5 
174307-51170 ll">?r A(7•,>D"t Y00K2031 120 6 IJ07 32 22 IDOi 

__ .. ·--- _____ .8U61Utll.. ~--2l+---l POL 
174307-51181 11">?' oo•,,,·r YOOK2031 120 7 \JOI 39 33. 1D08 

RETAIHER B I 40 34 I D09 
. I H307..:5l7.00 ... _ ~4021 H~1~_n1c._ __ _,yooK_201L I 20 __ 28 ___ .J J07 '·--·--------------------f3 ___ n __ H 1 L 

$HIM SET I 45 2 1Dl4 
22117-050000 ,•n•,(Jf~ 5 YOOK2031 120 32 1J07 I 46 66 1D15 
_______ W.ASllf ID __ .Jf_OL 

C C silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(Mf H0,Y00K2031) 

7"1:) J\")J'") 
PART NO. 

22217-080000 

7"1:J)f 
DE SC ff IPTI ON 

· SPRlNG WASHER 8 
11·n·n"> 8 

) 

-t------t 

I 2L13 I 
t------t 

PC tt0, 

Y00K2031 

.... --···· ······-· - -·- ········--------

J?t1 ~?"!I a,-: 3:, 1 7"t:, w•:,J"? 7"t:, J.f 
GRP, REF, L0C.H0, I PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

I PARALLEL PIN 4X 8 
53 15 1E08 I 22312-080160 ~1J?t'> 8X16 
81 35 1G05 I ....... •-·-···- PARALLEL PIN· 8X16 

--82 -5f -1G06 I 22312-08020D "'11J?t•:, 8X20 
83 53 1G07 I PARALLEL PIN 8X20 

86,10,17 

PC HO, 

YO0K2031 

p, 45 

J')f:1 !'":, 
GRP, REF, 

109 3 

at-!13:, 
LDC.NO, I 

1112 

Y00K2031 99·-11 -·1102-

84 12 1G08 I 22322-030180 7-Jl•-t•> 3X18.~ ___ Yu0=0K.?=0=3~]-~125_ L 1}12_ 
86- 7 -·1G10 I TAPER PIN 3X18 
95 15 11103 I 22322-030200 7-11'-t'> 3X20 Y00K2031 126 3 1J13 

.. -···-----------------.·--27_.1"03_.1._ ... ···-··----- TAPER PIN 3X20·--·-------··----··--· ·•··-· 
99 27 1102 I 22351-030010 ~J•l>?"t'> 3,0AX 10 Y00K2031 125 11 1J12 

100 5 1103 I SPRING PIN 3X10 

22211-iooooci 
~---~=---·-•--.. _107 ____ 5 ___ 1110 1 ___ 22ill-D40008_i\7• 1J:,?"t•:, 4 .0AX 8 

. 11'-~1••ri-'~ 10 Y00K2031 1 10 1802 I SPRIHG PIN 4X 8 
Y00K203j__1~_5 _IL_ .. 1 J 12 __ 

SPRING WASHER 10 I 22351-040010 ~J'l>?"t'> 4,0AX 10 Y00K2031 100 6 1103 
----------------~9-. a __ nrn __ L .. . srn!!Lt.1uuo~----

19 1B10 I 22351-060D12 i\7•~:,?"t•:, 6 ■ 0AX 12 VOOK2031 99 31 , iiiz--
1.0 8 1011 I SPRING PIN 6X12 

19 1011 I 22417-080500 ?'It•> 8X50 Y00K2031 5 16 f1-n--rn;;i COTTER Pi~N-8""X~5~0--~==~-~~~-. 
1006 

15 49 1016 I 22451•060000 ,, .. ,t:, Q.6 YO0K2031 126 17 IJ13 
21 19 1C06 I WIRE 0,6 

-------------------:23 14 1C08 I 22512-070180 J•1•-t- 7X18.-----.YO~O"'K203,----;09 ·4--1·{12-
26 12 1C11 I KEY 7X 18 
36 12 1D05 I 

------------------e38 26 .fD07 I 22512-070300 J•1•-t- 7X30 YO0K2031 
39 34 1D08 I KEY 7X 30 
40 35 1 D09 I 23000-060000 m-~?•1n_•~6~0~---~Y=0=0~K~20~3~1c__~10~6~~18~-~1=109 ·u - 34--1Df2-,·· CLAiii•-60 
49 49 1E04 I 23010-0380D0 it,-i\O"Jt" 38 YO0K2031 118 11 1J05 

- -----·---------------- 78 28 1G02 I CLAMP 38 
81 34 1G05 I 23061-060350 t•:-~11•O• 6X350 
82 50 1G06 I PIPE 6X 350 

130 19 1K01 I 23065-130650 t•:~11•O• 13X 650 YO0K2031 103 5 1!06_ 
22211-120000 """''n"> f2 

SPRING WASHER 12 
Y00K2031 -· 1 20·-·1002-,---- .PIPC13X 650 

I 23414-080000 H•?t:,(?11' 8 Y00K2031 
3 30 1804 I PACKING 8 9 17 1010··-i·--······-· --~~-------

10 17 1911 I 23414-080012 n••;,.t-:,(Jil~ 8 Y00K2031 

102 3 1105 

iii-·-- 6 1 J02 
124 19 1J11 

23 11 1C08 I PACKIHG -8 
-----------------45 13 . 1D14 I 23414-100000 11'1t><?~ 10----~Y"'0=OK2031 115 ·7 1J0i 

22242-000140 tJ?C(D"9 14 Y00K2031 105 54 1108 I PACKING -10 
_ pfJCl,~f_ 14 I 23/i18-06D000 n•7tJ(?J~ 6 ~-~Y~O=OK203~1-~1=22~ 

·222i2-ciciD600 tJ?C(11 .. 6if Y00KZ031- ·····72 23 1f12 ,···· ···- PACKING 6,NYL0N 
30 ...... 1J09 _ 

ClRCLIP 60 I 23871-020000 i:,•7•,9•py 114 Y00K2031 105 14 1108 
.22252·000720 V?.C111. 72 Y00K2031 2 8 1003 I PLUG PT 1/4 

cucup 12 1 21a·11-o:,oooo :1:i·1•,?"PT 1·•,-9---cy"oDK203_1 _10~5-~1~5-:-iT08 
22252-000800 t-)?CC11 80 Y00K2031 8 11 1009 I PLUG PT 3/8 

-.. . . ·- .. --····-C{RCblP 80 I 23873-030000 >D"J 0 5?"PT _3-,lc.,8.__ _ __,_Y00K20!L__JQL ?0 _J.108 _ 
22272-000060 t-J?li 6 Y00K2031 125 14 -- 1J't2 -- I - -PLUG PT 3i8 

CIRCLIP E- 6 I 116 9 1J03 
~---~-······· .... _ 126_._ 16._.1J13._ 1. 24101-062024 -'"1'!,l9" .620~2 ____ Y=00K203L__102_ .. _!___1!05 

22312~030080 ~1J?tio 3X8 Y00K2031 126 9 1J13 I BALL DEARING 
PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 I 24101-062054 ,•1~>?" 6205 Y00K2031 102 5 1105 

.?Ul?.:.0~.008Q._ ,1nt•> _!,X8 ____ y00K2031 ...... J 25.-... 10_ .. ,1J12 I OHL BE~ftlNG_._ --.. ----····-···----· ·--

-------------··· ---· ...... ······- ··--silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(MF NO.Y00K2031) I 2L 14 I 

7"t:, H"J'J"? 
PART NO. 

24101-063050 

•------• 
·7"t:,;l,f PC NO. J?I:? .!j":, 0,--:,3:, I 7"t:, l\":,J"') 7"tJ ;11 
bESCR[PJION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

~•,~>,• 6305 YOOK2031 100 19 1103 I 26106·080122 ?/1",f."H ex 12 
BALL BEARING I BOLT K ax 12 PLATED 

_24.120·tl0001_.J?H1 __ 11/H, ____ ~Y~O~O~K.2.!!JL 105 43 1108 26106-080142 '""•f."H 8X 14 
BALL 11/32 BOLT K ax 14 PLATED 

86,10,17 

PC HO, 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

YOOK2031 

p. 46 

J?t? ~'"!I o)~:,3:, 
GRP, REf, LOC.NO. 
126 18 1J13 

107 11 __ !.!!Q .... 

103 7 1106 24311-000040 O~>?" IA P 4,0 YOOK2031 122 11 IJ09 I 26106-080162 ,n·~·~t ax 16 
_ ----- -------- ____ O-R!HG_JA_P-4 ,_O -~- 1 ----'-------'e.,o.,u .... 11~Lti__f!.M.._ _____ ___, 
24311·000070 0'1>?" IA p 7,0 YOOK2031 _____ 126 ___ 4 fjf3-j 106- 20---- 1109 

0'RING IA P7 I 26106-080182 '""~"tt ax 18 YOOK2031 107 12 1110 
. 2431_1 ·000IJ!.!L .... OP?" _1.b_f__l0 ,O_ YOOK2031 ____ 99 12 ____ 1102 __ 1 BOLl..JL8X 18 PLAJJ 

O·RING IA P·I0,0 I 119-----,----- 1foo-
24311-000120 0°1>?" P-12 YOOK2031 105 55 1108 I 26106·080752 ,n•~•~t 8X 75 YOOK2031 100 20 1103 

24iif-iioiii 6ci--g~gi~~;!A;;"ii~o0 
YOOK2031 118 jz--,;;o----5 ----:26Tfiii-080----82----2-g~~l~;:

8
¾-~¾~LAH.~ .... Y~OO~K=2~0ll--, i6-----i5- --- IJOl 

O·RIHG IA P-16,0 1 BOLT K ax 82 PLATED 
_<!.l.ll=J!l!Jlliill..........ll'P?" l.A....Lll,O YQ!lKl!U.L____.I_Q}__M--1.lf!.&_1 .i!.6.10.6.::ll.OU~:'.!li".&L....IILB5 YPPilD.ll.........1.0_0 ___ \L ____ I IOL 

.O·RING IA P-32,0 I BOLT K ax 85 PLATED 
24311-240100 0'1>?" IA P 10A YOOK2031 122 6 1J09 I 26106·080872 7/\"•i•~t BX 87 YOOK2031 116 16 1J03 

----=0--R~I=NG I iL!IJ.ll.§LPi.Ln.AiuE'-'PL...._==--,---~-~~ 
31 1J09 I 26106·081052 ?/1",i"tt 8X105 YOOK2031 116 17 1J03 

24315-000200 0 1f:,?" 18 P 20.0 YODK2031 8 16 1809 I BOLT " 8X10S PLATED 
____________________ O.::BIH!LIO_f.::~,o ------o-------o-=------LH.10~.::J!!.l.11L.......2U:m:.:JkL.l.ll11.~5--~===-~ 
24321·000600 O~O?• IA G 60,0 YOOK2031 60 6 1E15 I BOLT K 8X115 PLATED 

YDDK2031 10ll.........i!L-.....11l!L 

O·RIHG IA 6·60,0 I 26116-060102 $•~t 6X 10 
__l§ H.1::0_0_Q!,Q.!L___01~ 2:'.. . .1.LL~Q ·.~o'oc-----~Y,,o,.,,o,--K,c20"'3~1,____,10-3 -~6-~1-1~06 I BOLT n 6X 10 PLATED 

O·RIHG IA S-40,0 -; 
24341-000460 01>?" IA S 46,0 YOOK2031 102 6 1105 I 

___________________ o:ern~-- tA.~_:H, , 261J.6-060122 
24341·001350 01>?" IA 5135,0 YOOK2031 101 7 1104 I 

0-RING 1A S-135.Q I 
H7H.::Q20Q!l.Q___ __ 2:~;zz~n,__.fl1/.§__ YOOK2031 28 1Cl ___ l_l_26116·060142 

NIPP.LE PT1/8,GREASE I 
,t, "!H:...AL 1!-'4½-c~~=,----­
eoL T K 6X 14 PLATED 

YOOK2031 3S 24 1D07 

24· 1D07 
123 9 IJ10 

YD0K2031 25 31 ICl!L 

84 14 IG08 
VOJ!K1fill.--1L--11L.... _ _jfll.L 

97 26 111D5 15 53 1816 
__ 2H6.1.::P~_Q!llJ_(l ___ ?:'li.\_;2J•n,_ __ g __ n·, Y00K203L_ 5 17 1B06 I _t__n __ l§DL 

NIPPLE B,GREASE 82 54 1G06 
26013·060222 ■ •~t(/1"1 6X 22 YOOK2031 112 4 1115 I 26116·060162 ~••t 6X 16 YOOK2031 46 64 1D15 
.• . . . ____ . ____ UQLLH_ ~X- ZL. c-----------c _________ , ___ . _ _________ B!lU HJ!JLl'.I.ATE_L_ ____________________ - -----
26013·080202 l•"~t<l\"1 BX 20 YOOK2031 101 -- -6·-- 1104 I 26116·060202 ~"lft 6X 20 YOOK2031 21 17 1C06 

BO~T K ax 20 I BOLT K 6X 20 PLATED 
26Q_13-08P.352 ___ ~:~t 111.:f_lX 35 YOOKl.!!ll 1_06 ___ J 9 ____ l.109 __ , __ 261.t 6-060252 ____ t,"~t_ 6X z~ ____ J.9.illl!.l\ ___ i,~_z ___ lJ!JJ, ___ 

DOLT H ax 35 1 DOLT K 6)( 25 PLATED 
26014-060162 ■ •~t(t5t/1"1 6X 16 Y00K2031 117 7 1J04 I 82 53 1G06 

.... __ ..... ___ BP.LT H .. 6X. 1 ~------------------ __________________________ l._?§.lli·080_l;lz___ff,~~t----8X ·!cl.]',cc-==-c----~Ylll!Ull~lt~-L.....2L.__11ll!L 
26014-080252 ·•~t(t5t/1"1 ax 25 YOOK2031 127 8 1J14 I BOLT N ax 12 PLATED 

BOLT K ax 25 19 20 IC04 
_Z6IO~l!60.1~2---.21l.:f,:~t_ __ 6X_1'!c!t==~Y,00K2D-3t~-9~9~ .... 3.,0~_J~I-0=2~~­

BOLT K 6X 14 PLATED 
______________ 6 __ JQ_J~11.... 

38 16 ID07 
26106-060222 ,i1•~•~t 6X 22 YOOK2031 125 13 1J12 84 11 I G08 

_____ . ____________ flQLLII. .ALZLPLAIU ____________ _ 
26106-060322 ,i1•~•1~t 6X 32 YOOK2031 

BOL{ K 6X 32 PLATED 
116 11 1J03 

~~~~~~---------,===------------'!IL........~1§1 a.... 
26116-08.0142 ,t,"IH ax 14 YOOK2031 15 39 ,' 1816 

BOLT N ax 14 PLATED 
_l6.1 ll6.:l!-6l!!llZ __ 1u:m:~L-6X_! Q _____ ______j'jl__l)ll!}_J __ J_(! ___ O _! __ 4 _ _110.,3~~--------------------------,.l-'6 ___ HOL 

BOL t M 6X 40 PLATED . 21 16 IC06 
26106-080122 111'' ■ "1H ax 12 YOOK2031 105 23 1108 1 25 15 ICIO 

______________________ BOL LH .. 8L.1 Z_fLH!;IL.... _____________________________ I ___________________________________________________________ 82 _____ 40 .. I G06 __ _ 

silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk



(Hf NO,Y00K2031). 
♦ ------+ 
I 2L15 I ••• 7"t:m":,J"'):,"1:, '?f:,t3? PARTS INDEX *** 86,10,17 p, 47 

+------• 
7"t::, l\":,J"" 7''t:J.-f PC HO. 
PART HO, D-SCR[PJJON 

BOLT H ax 14 PLATED 
26116-080142 t,•~f BX 14 YOOK2031 

_26116 ,oao 162 ___ ,t,•11,t _ax_ 16 ---····--·-·· _ YOOK203.1 .. 
BOLT H ax 16 PLATED 

nt? ;,, .. :, o:r-:,:1:, I 7"t:, l\"Jl"? 7"t> Jlf PC NO, J?t? !'":, o:r-:,3:;, 
GRP, REF, LOC,HO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, LOC,HO, 

I BOLT HIOX 25 PLATED 
83 46 1607 26116-100252 lfi"IH 10X 25 YOOK2031 40 33 1009 
13 25 1B14 43 32 1012 

I 78--27 ___ 1 G02-

15 37 1B16 I 26116-100352 ;f;"t,t 10X 35 YQOK2031 21 31 1C06 
17 34 __ _1_C02 I _____________ BOLT H}OX 35 PLAHD 
49 48 1E04 I 26116-100402 f"I~ 10X 40 YOOK2031 38 21 ioo,-
81 26 1G05 I BOLT HIOX 40 PLATED 
82_3~1G06_ I 26116-120252 it."IH 12X 25 YOOK203] 23 10 1C08 
83 44 1G07 I BOLT H12X 25 PLATED 
86 6 1G10 I 26116-120302 $"H 12X 30 YOOK2031 45 11 1014 
95 t_4 __ 1Jrn3 I BOLT H12X 30 fl~ID 

26 1H03 I 26206-100252 lfi"IH 10X 25 Y00K2031 99 32 1102 
26116-080202 $•~t BX 20 YOOK2031 

~TM BX 20 PLATED 
15 38 1 B 16 I BOLT HIOX 25 PLATED 

L.llz.!~..:..!ll!!lliL_2lJ!ffi"!tl._lLIL...___'f_Qlll(203I 22 u __ JJ!I.L 
17 35 1C02 I STUD H BX 22 PLATED 
19 21 1 C04 I 107 3 1110 
2J_1~.rn~ 262]6-080652 ?.tJ!ffi"ll,t ,n A, root;2!U1 HU IZ 1198 
39 30 1D08 STUD H BX 65 PLATED 
40 31 1D09 26216-080702 ')ZJ!;f;'!J~t BX 70 YOOK2031 105 18 1108 
3_301D12 I ___ 

82 39 1G06 I 26216-120252 
s J!LIL!!.!Ll.JLI' 
')J.J!ili"lt,t 12X 25 YOOK2031 99 34 1i'o2 

-.Z~t ac..!!A.!llR._!Ji:'.ll!LAJL25 YOOK2031 
BOLT H ax 25 PLATED 

26116-080352 m·~t ax 35 YOOK2031 == __ ,BU Ltt.~LlLtf.,,A.LT,eED._ _____ _ 
26116-080402 $"~tax 40 YOOK2031 

BOLT H ax 40 PLATED 

-2ff111-oa·o102 t.·~t ax 10 YOOK2031 
BOLT H BX 70 PLATED 

_2.Ul6.=-J.!!.YliiL_!Ji'.li.LIQL 16 YOOK2031L_~,_ 
BOLl HIOX 16 PLATED 

_26114::.tDQl.OL_J,'.IH_ 1 ox __ 2Q ____________ J.!l.!lK.20l1L _ __. 
B~LT H10X 20 PLATED 

83 45 1G07 I STUD H12X 25 PLATED 
19 2.6 1C04 I 26366-080002 ,11·nnt a rPOK203I I 05 1e 1108 

I U-NUT H 8 
21 1802 I 26450-060202 61J?71it,"IH• 6X 20 YOOK2031 75 10 1f15 

eou_ 6 20 
21 30 1C06 I 264.50-080202 61J?71ifi"IH ax 20 YOOK2031 60 14 1 E 15 

BOLT H ax 20 
26 9 l C 11 I 264 50-100602 0?/J?7171:if<"8't 1DX60 !DOK ion l5 l Hll 
38 23 1007 I BOLT HIOX 60 

I 26557-040082 1"\"J1-!l"(t71 4X 8 YOOK2031 130 14 1K01 
26 8 1 C ]1 I SC lil.W-11....U 

I ·2655 7-04025 2 f"\"J1:.,"(+7t 4X25 YOOK2031 130 15 1KD1 
49 47 1E04 I SCREW H 4X 25 
1 . L~D02 I 26587-05010~:_j>t·1~•(t]t 5XID YOOK2031 120 li uoz 

I SCREW H 5X 10 
9 18 1810 I 26587-080102 l\"f:,t-"Jf:.," ( .,, BX10 YOOK2031 100 22 110] 

rn~a--1~11 SCHEW H 8 0 
13 26 1814 102 7 1105 
15 40 1B16 I 26687-120002 7?D1'7t (?/Jif,Y 12 YOOK2031 126 19 1J1] 
23~_13 __ 1C08 I t_H_!!.YL.!1.12 

27 1C08 I 26696-100002 t;lf',:,t•(,t1 10 YOOK2031 105 16 1ioa-
26 36 1C11 I ·NUT HID 
38_n __ 1.QQL_J ___ 2_6706-1 OOOQ.2 __ nt_l0 lPDK20,ll__.l_Q.Q___~L__llDL 
39 31 1D08 I NUT HID ' 40 32 1D09 I 130 20· 1K01 
~ L_H _ __.1 ~l 2 I 26Zl6-Q80!JYZ Z2.t § YDDKZOll 22 3L__ll.lLL 
81 27 1G05 I HUT H 8 
82 41 1G06 100 8 1103 

.. 24l.16.=-J.ll.OZ12 ___ ili'.'.H..J.OX .. Z1 YOOK20l.u]c__.....__,,__.,,.,...,____,_=--~"~--~ 
BOLT H10X 25 PLATED 

I 8 ]002 l 4 JllL 
I 26716-120002 nt 12 YOOK2031 99 36 1102 

36 9 1005 I NUT "12 
3L__ll__.1DOLLl.~.LU.:.O..§!!l)_QL_..til2LI 'l!KZCllJ __ .J 01--3.0c_.1.I OL silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



t------t 
(MF NO, YOOK2031) I 2L16 I 86,10,17 P, 48 

+------ ♦ 

7"tJ n":,J"? 
PART NO, 

7"t:,,,H PC HO, J?f.? ~, .. .:, ar-:,:1:, I 7"t:, l\":,J"? 7"tJ )1 
DESCRIPTION GRP, REF, lOC,NO,I PART HO, DESCRIPTION 

PC NO, :J?i, !'"!I 
GRP, REI, 

LOCK HUT N .8 PLATED I BEARING PIH 
26756-080002 t}r,t 8 YOOK2031 105 36 1108 I 721551-01540 ,,~n•a CNP YOOK2031 99 
.2~7?6:!200Q.2. tJ1't(ffi1 12 YOOK2031 126 20 1J13 I SUMP ASSY, LUO OIL 

LOCI( HUT H1i-PlATED ____ ------ ;--721S!i"iillill-51i:i:1•7•if7,Cjjp 
26776-180002 tir,t(m, 18 YOOK2031 109 14 1!12 I BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 

_LOCK.NUT_H18PLATED_ I 724060-53101 2TR13 fO\•a CNP YOOK203~1~~12~1, 
26921'080102 tn:,•w·? 8X10 YiiiiK2ii3i ____ iii5 - -56·--- 1io8·-·;-·---··---···-----vALVE .. ASSY,-f,IHJECT -

SCREW N 8X10 I 724550-51520 o-,-b•ft"I?~ YOOK2031 120 
.27241-300000 ··- ?>b"j7•,?• 3,0 ____ Y~OOK2031 99 13 1102 I GUIDE ASSY,PLUHGER 

'i'[iiG'jjj - -·---··--------------, -729335-01612--f•rr-~-CNP 
28110-100120 in•} 10X12 VDOK2031 59 1 1E14 I HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 

_ WREHCH._10K12 __ I 771056-11700 :,•1a,•-,t•CNP 
132 3 IK03 -,-·--- HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 

YOOK2031 105 

28110-140170 M1'1 14X17 YOOK2031 59 2 1E14 I 933110-00100 i,-nt?JCONP YOOK2031 25 
---~_WREH!!L.1!!1-1.~-------- I SWITCH ASSY, STARTER~-----

132 4- 1K03 I ffj 
28110-190220 M\'1 19X22 Y00K2031 59 3 1E14 I 933110-00301 

____ _,,WR~NCII 19X22 
3~~icll'.! 

28210-000140 77•,,:, YOOK2031 59 5 1E14 
_____ O~l~t,-.· FEEDE-R _________ _ 

32 
43400-500450 n•,ta 12 YOOK2031 99 

6 
10 

IKii 
1102 

-··-··--- .~· PACKIH"-G__________ I - --·1211---zr--1Hr-; 
1os311-22soo t•}.t:,~:,, .. sEr 

RING SET 7jjjoo·:5154jj ... --o-, CNP __ _ 
ROLLER ASsY 

YOOK2031 110 3 1113 I 

t-COHP 
KEY 

IOOK2031 25. 

31 

15 

9 

_, __ _!_ -

5 

4 
6 

5 

1102 

1J07 

·-· 1(08 __ 

1C10 

- ; i<oz-
IC10 

1K02 

7 214 50-11650 U ?t\ ">?,:,n --~YO_O."K~2~0~3~1_1,_,0,.,5c__,,_25,,____ _ _,_1,:IO,c8,___-; ____________________________ _ 
- ARN ASSY, ROCKER 

721450°11660 IIH\"a?:,:,n Y00K2031 105 31 1108 
ARN ASSY, ROCKER 

721500-21700 ?,>?:,tn CHP ~00K2031 -1·09.--~--1n·z-,-----------------------------
CRANKSIIAFT ASSY 

_721522-51_700 ____ f0;t,-;17• Y00K2031 120 
FUEL INJECTION PUMP - -··- 1J07 ~·----------------------------

721527-13500 nH?=,t,-H'ASY Y00K2031 107 1110 I 
___ --··--- ______ 11ANlfOLD_ASSY, EXU. 

721550-02500 J?IH•? COHP Y00K20311.ii1 li0 
HOUSING ASSY 

721550-0261_1 ____ ~~~;~~~~;~:~Y,JW,'_gl Y00K2031 __ 101 _____ 8 ___ H9.!. :------------------------------
721550-02621 tJ?)j~~"1ASY.OFW,'83 Y00K2031 101 14 1104 I 

-··-·-·---------·- IIOUSJNG_ASSY I 721550-02800 J.1::,'\"7 1JJ?" tJ!il- YObK2031-101 11- 1104 1-----------------------------
HAIN BEARING I 

721550-02810 ___ J.1 J'\ "7 1J::,?" .J:~>~?_---~YO=O=k;2031 
MAIN BEARING 

721550-14580 ni:,•?ASY Y00K2031 108 

17 

1111 
.Ja!'!~"~fL~.s~s•~--- , 

721550-23100 - ~at,m•?ASI YOOi(zjjjf-··111---·----1114-1 
ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 

_}_2155_0-23600 __ '\"7 1JJ!l''(_95J?t~•-•--~Y00K20_31 __ 111_~5-~1114~~•-----------------------

TOTAL(ITEM~ 1,730)(REf,• 3,382) 

·-·--·-------·- -- ( __ 
-- __________ ( silv

erh
orn

.co
.uk



J 

(/1f Jl.,~-/00K2031) *** CHANGE lNDEX *** 16,10,17 p. 

7"t:) /\":,J"? 7"t:i;l1 PC HO. J?t9 !, .. :, 07-:,3:,. I 7"t:, j\"':,J"') 7"t:, J.1 PC HO, J?t? !'"!I or-:,3:, 
PART NO, DESCRIPTION GRP.··REF,, LO-C~HO, I PART NO, DESCRIPTION GRP, REF• L0C,H0,. 

E0001335206 l\")'.,tt•;, YDOKZD31 97 16-, 1 1u0.5 I El 121040608 J1·HF;t~:," " 6x I YDOK2031 17 37- 1 1C02 
PIN, BUCKET cn·,ROD i (. .. ! LOCK SCREW" 6X I 

E0007200054 D!l9·"J:li,fi" YOOK2031 30 B -1-C,1.5 I E1210D00320 ')'Jt •:, 3X20 YDOK2031 19 27- 1C04 
---------ELBOW, LONG ·.-.' u. COTTER PIH---SXZO 
E0094026500 I)!J":,J-l- · YODK20H 23 1- IC.OB E1513500010 7.,, .. YDDK2031 61 54 1E16 

_____ __ _________ F00TLJ.HGINE PLUG 
E009429D070 ?H-11-f~ CMP · YDDKZiiil--26 1- 2 fc11 E1560D01000 9" 1J1i:.o;,7•a, YDDK2031 97 26- 1liiis-

WIRE HARNESS ASSY HIPPLE, GREASE 
EOD94290080 'Ji\"'-1\-1-;\ CKP YOOK20l1 26 1- 3 1 C11 E1654604690 :,-it,71,-,.•:,:," L-•690 Y00K20l1 46 62- 1D15 

"WIRE HARNESS ASSY SEAL,RUBBER 
E009613Z400 ,,:,,1-t. YOOK20l1 41 30- 1 E03 E1655200003 ,1,,,. Y00K20l1 26 39 1C11 

ARK LINK CLAftP 
49 lii- 1E04 E1900026600 .fi:rr-t.:,•1;,, .. _ Y00K2031 49 41- 1 °Etii;-

E0096190001" 11:i,1-t. us•y. vo·oK2031 48 29- IEOl CYL,ASSY, HAIN BOO" 
A!H1 ASSli1: LINK E1900029300 ;11:,7"-l.!111 Jj"- !OOKZOll ½8 41- 1 E03 

49 29· 1E04 I CYLINDER,KAIH BOON 
E0096236000 zt:"?'J\"7?1- ASSY \1350 YOOK2031 97 1- 1H05 64 , - 1 1f04 

BUCKET ASSYt EJECTOR E1900029l04 IJ7-1 Y00K2031 64 16· 1 1f04 
-E0096236100 .lC"9?1\"7?1- Y00K2031 97 2- 1H05 RETAIHER 

BUCKET E1900029316 ?,:.-:1:,"\ .. ,., :J'J" Y00K20l1 64 17- 1f04 
E0096236200 11:t?.1-l. Y00K2Dl1 97 10· 1H05 I BEARING 

ARK, LIHK I E1901501100 IJ'):,,-n" ,:J~I\ "lr7"' Y00K20l1 4 3· 1B05 
E0096290012 •J:,?7-t. ASU roOK20l1 97 9- 1H05 VALVE,COUNTER DALAN. 

___ -···-··--·-- ARH ·ASSYt LINK I E1913002800 j::,IJ1"\'"1 1J:,?'" Y00K20l1 12· 1B02 
E0098274800 X)!-1":J/J/\"- YOOK203°1 39 1- 1D08 BEARING, TURNING 

COY.ER, ENGINE 22217·010000 i\"U"ll"1 8 Y00K20l1 17 44· 1C02 
40 6- 1D09 SPRING WASHER a 
43 ,_ 1D12 

E0098274900 nn-·-•1:,9 Y00K2031 39 14- 1D08 I 
40 15- 1009 
43 14- 1D12 

ED103216200 lil\"-.IJI\'"- Y00K2031 17 46 1C02 I 
COVERtLEVER 

E.0103219200 H?f YOOK2031 19 3- 1C04 
CATCH 

E01060l4100 7'" - t. !1 11 )j" - Ill\ .. _ Y00K20l1 49 44- 1E04 
COVER, BOOM CYLIHDER 

E0106D14400 071-"IJI\'"- YOOK2031 49 45· 1E04 
--··· _ .---- COVE!.L..ft.OD 
E01 08213900 J')?"i\"JJ, YOOK2031 39 7- 1 1008 

COVER,TOOL BOX 
40 11- , 1D09 
43--1-=-1io12 

E0108217500 J)I-D-lto/JH"- YOOK2031 39 9- 1 1008 
COVER CONTROL 

40 12- 1 1009 
43 9- 1 1 D1 2 

_E01.Q~~176DD }.jJI-" YOOK20l1 39 8- 1 1008 
sTAND 

43 B- 1 1 O 1 2 
E0108217700 }.j:,J-" YOOK2031 40 3- 1 1009 

STAND l. 
E1100040625 ;t,"IL,l" YOOK2031 17 47 !CO2 

BOL 

TOT AL< ITEK• 35)(REf.• 47) silv
erh

orn
.co

.uk




